BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

All Gender Region
North Central South East Non-
Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
% % % % % % % %

Number of cases 679 381 294 497 20 57 47 58
Row percent 100% 56% 44% 73% 3% 8% 7% 9%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 66% 82% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 4% 2% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

South Alameda County 57 8% 10% 6% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

East Alameda County 47 7% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Non-Alameda County 58 9% 9% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 14% 12% 16% 5% 7% 0% 14%
6 days/wk 122 18% 19% 17% 22% 15% 2% 1% 5%

5 days/wk 134 20% 22% 18% 21% 10% 21% 17% 17%

4 days/wk 94 14% 14% 13% 12% 20% 18% 28% 16%

3 days/wk 96 14% 13% 16% 12% 20% 21% 21% 19%

2 days/wk 47 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 14% 4% 12%

1 day/wk 22 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 5% 2% 3%

1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 4% 9% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7%

1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 9% 7%

1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 92% 86% 91% 85% 88% 83% 86%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 8% 14% 9% 15% 12% 17% 14%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 11% 11% 6% 20% 23% 34% 21%
6 days/wk 55 8% 7% 10% 7% 15% 11% 11% 10%

5 days/wk 53 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 11% 13% 16%

4 days/wk 68 10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 16% 6% 7%

3 days/wk 88 13% 14% 11% 13% 25% 14% 1% 5%

2 days/wk 111 16% 17% 16% 18% 10% 11% 11% 12%

1 day/wk 85 13% 13% 12% 14% 5% 11% 13% 5%

1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 7% 8% 9% 0% 2% 2% 7%

1 to 11 daysl/year 38 6% 4% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 6% 10% 9% 0% 4% 0% 14%

Gender; Region

Page 1




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

All Gender Region
North Central South East Non-
Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
N % % % % % % % %

2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 82% 74% 74% 100% 95% 98% 76%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 1% 16% 16% 0% 2% 2% 10%

Never 55 8% 6% 10% 9% 0% 4% 0% 14%

3. Difficulty switchingto ~ Very difficult 141 23% 22% 23% 24% 15% 20% 15% 20%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 39% 43% 42% 40% 42% 30% 42%
Not very difficult 149 24% 26% 21% 22% 30% 29% 34% 26%

Not at all difficult 78 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 9% 21% 12%

ﬁay:'gisiﬁgon you Eg@gi”smﬂatm/ to get 486 72% 67% 77% 79% 40% 53% 40% 59%
For fun 291 43% 48% 37% 40% 45% 44% 66% 47%

L'}Cseggg’c‘js from employer 17 3% 3% 2% 1% 10% 2% 2% 10%

Personal health 456 67% 70% 64% 61% 85% 82% 87% 79%

Good for the environment 267 39% 34% 47% 42% 40% 44% 23% 22%

Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 24% 24% 24% 40% 30% 26% 12%

Set a good example for 29 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 0% 2% 3%

To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 4% 16%

Stress reduction 101 15% 18% 1% 13% 10% 9% 30% 22%

Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 7% 8% 8% 0% 2% 2% 14%

Other 37 5% 5% 6% 6% 0% 5% 6% 0%

5. Recall Get ' Yes 91 13% 13% 14% 14% 5% 12% 9% 14%
aRggj?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 87% 86% 86% 95% 88% 91% 86%
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6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 26% 13% 18% 0% 29% 0% 43%
ads about Biking 23 27% 24% 29% 24% 100% 14% 50% 43%
Using bike as everyday
transportation/multiple 28 33% 30% 37% 36% 0% 29% 25% 14%
purposes
ooing bikes on public 3 4% 7% 0% 3% 0% 14% 0% 0%
Other 7 8% 7% 11% 9% 0% 14% 0% 0%
Don’t know 7 8% 7% 11% 9% 0% 0% 25% 0%
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 11% 11% 7%
seeing Get R}olling/Ride Sign on a street pole 56 8% 9% 7% 7% 15% 9% 15% 10%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 13% 12% 14% 5% 9% 6% 10%
Bus shelter 128 19% 18% 20% 19% 15% 25% 19% 17%
BART station 144 21% 22% 20% 22% 25% 11% 26% 22%
Billboard 118 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 16% 23% 14%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 26% 37% 32% 30% 32% 17% 29%
Other 15 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
8. Hegrd/seen' ads after  Yes 108 16% 15% 17% 17% 5% 11% 15% 16%
more information No 571 84% 85% 83% 83% 95% 89% 85% 84%
Q. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 29% 31% 33% 25% 16% 19% 33%
Images No 473 70% 71% 69% 67% 75% 84% 81% 67%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 5% 3% 4% 10% 5% 4% 3%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 51% 63% 58% 25% 55% 51% 57%
Not very effective 229 34% 37% 30% 33% 60% 30% 34% 38%
Not at all effective 37 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 9% 11% 2%
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11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads pricgs/suggestions of 212 37% 31% 44% 37% 38% 36% 34% 46%
saving money
ggﬁgf’es;hogvﬁﬁgﬁzgoo"'”g 50 9% 1% 6% 10% 0% 7% 6% 4%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 5% 1% 2% 13% 2% 9% 4%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e rana 0 es 50 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 16% 9% 7%
Baes of bikes/people 12 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3% 0%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 9% 7% 9% 13% 2% 6% 7%
bike gear
e oL pers (age. 4 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Trages of healthy looking 9 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 6% 5% 5% 0% 7% 6% 7%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% 5% 9% % 6% 9% 3% %
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
None 36 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 20% 4%
Other 18 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 0% 3% 0%
Don't Know 8 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 8% 6% 7% 0% 5% 9% 9%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 9% 10% 9% 27% 15% 3% 9%
Chamste/mpractical 27 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 4%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 6% 6% 6% 27% 2% 0% 9%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 4% 6% 5% % 2% 6% %
Logos/slogans 31 6% 6% 5% 7% 0% 0% 6% 4%
Not informative enough 25 5% 5% 4% 5% 0% 7% 0% 7%
Uninterestingioringlgener 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Riders seem too
advanced/sp?frty/makes 28 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4%
biking look difficult
Not diverse '
T aamorg. e 52 10% 8% 12% 1% 7% 5% 9% 4%
unathletic
Sr?(f’eg”ces too low / gas 12 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
biking
No references/web o o o o o o o o
addresses 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 0%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 10% 15% 14% 0% 15% 1% 2%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2%
No celebrities/ no
interesting people 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
People in work clothes 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
None 31 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 12% 3% 9%
Other 41 8% 11% 4% 6% 7% 7% 26% 7%
Don’t know 9 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 74% 75% 7% 80% 65% 68% 66%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 70% 66% 68% 75% 63% 7% 67%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 55% 49% 52% 55% 53% 66% 47%
Safety concerns 263 39% 42% 35% 40% 30% 35% 47% 31%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy / Notin 211 31% 36% 25% 31% 20% 33% 40% 29%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 13% 8% 9% 5% 12% 17% 19%
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F1)4.rt§P_ast ng Out of town / vacation 20 21% 23% 20% 20% 67% 8% 14% 38%
articipan y you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0% 29% 0%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance%o work 4 4% 4% 4% 3% 33% 0% 0% 13%
Worked fi h that
day ed from home tha 5 5% 6% 4% 6% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Took bus that day 1 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Did not work that day 6 6% 6% 7% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 8% 14% 0%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 8% 7% 5% 0% 0% 14% 38%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 8% 15% 13% 0% 8% 29% 0%
Running late / busy / not
er‘]‘(;‘l;‘é?lgﬂr?]gto ey i ne 6 6% 6% 7% 6% 0% 17% 0% 0%
Had to drive that day 10 1% 8% 13% 13% 0% 17% 0% 0%
Unemployed 1 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 6 6% 8% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0% 13%
Don't Know 3 3% 0% 7% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0%
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15 How didyouleam  wiww.youcanbikethere. 90 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 12% 10% 19%
511.0rg 97 16% 16% 16% 14% 21% 24% 33% 15%
East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 33% 329 36% 35% 329 24% 36% 23%
Other bicycle organization 70 12% 12% 1% 13% 5% 4% 10% 6%
Local bicycle organization 94 16% 14% 16% 18% 5% 8% 8% 9%
'F;g;z'rtr’:gywﬂfegggra”'zat'O“ 28 5% 6% 39% 6% 0% 0% 3% 4%
Poster or billboard 111 18% 16% 21% 20% 21% 10% 5% 21%
Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 12% 15% 4%
Facebook 47 8% 6% 10% 8% 11% 4% 5% 6%
Twitter 9 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Friend or family member
(other tha)n on Facebook 91 15% 12% 19% 18% 11% 10% 3% 4%
or Twitter
Coworker (other than on
Focobock o Taitie) 195 32% 31% 34% 32% 26% 24% 26% 47%
Employer 196 329 36% 28% 30% 32% 44% 38% 36%
Other 76 13% 13% 13% 14% 5% 8% 10% 9%
Don't Remember 36 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
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16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 2% 7% 4% 1% 6% 0% 9%
For fun 88 15% 11% 19% 14% 0% 22% 13% 23%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Personal health 22 4% 5% 2% 2% 16% 4% 13% 9%
Good for the environment 25 4% 4% 4% 4% 21% 2% 0% 2%
ﬁ:;’k‘?nrgoney ongas/ 11 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 8% 4%
Set a good example for 77 13% 14% 12% 12% 1% 14% 26% 9%
others
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Stress reduction 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 10% 10% 6%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 41% 44% 37% 47% 21% 22% 21% 28%
Other 47 8% 8% 7% 7% 16% 12% 5% 6%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 75% 73% 7% 37% 72% 85% 57%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and drive some of the
way from home to your 13 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 8% 0% 0%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and take transit some
of the way from home to 122 20% 20% 20% 18% 58% 18% 13% 36%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 93% 89% 90% 100% 98% 97% 96%
on BTWD School 14 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Somewhere else 35 6% 5% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 3% 5% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 14% 21% 22% 6% 0% 8% 4%
6-10 miles 155 26% 25% 27% 30% 6% 18% 24% 11%
11-20 miles 149 25% 23% 27% 26% 17% 26% 3% 32%
21+ miles 165 28% 34% 19% 17% 72% 56% 63% 53%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 0% 3% 2%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 17% 25% 24% 6% 8% 11% 13%
6-10 miles 184 31% 30% 32% 34% 17% 22% 26% 24%
11-20 miles 170 29% 28% 30% 29% 44% 38% 3% 28%
21+ miles 87 15% 21% 7% 7% 28% 32% 58% 33%
21. Mode(s) of Drive alone 181 30% 31% 28% 23% 58% 50% 56% 40%
transportation taken if it i ide i
had not been BTWD  orveroom - " 2 P 27 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 6% 8% 6%
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2%
Bicycle 377 62% 64% 60% 70% 42% 38% 36% 47%
Walk 60 10% 9% 11% 12% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Public Bus 71 12% 9% 16% 13% 11% 8% 5% 11%
Company shuttle 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0%
BART 107 18% 16% 20% 17% 26% 18% 8% 30%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 15% 2%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Other 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Not gone to my destination 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 429 1% 66% 76% 73% 74% 60% 54% 70%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 17% 18% 20% 11% 6% 5% 13%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 54% 72% 66% 58% 52% 46% 60%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 11% 14% 14% 5% 2% 3% 15%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 32% 29% 28% 37% 26% 28% 62%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 25% 20% 21% 32% 24% 18% 34%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9%
Tweet about Bike to Work o o o o o o o o
Day 25 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 0% 3% 6%
RSt on Facebook about 122 20% 15% 27% 20% 32% 12% 26% 17%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 10% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8% 6%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 15% 6% 8% 16% 26% 28% 9%
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23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 9% 1% 9% 16% 12% 10% 15%
about your participation
S BTWD? Lo ep 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 29% 23% 25% 26% 20% 38% 28%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 30% 30% 28% 37% 30% 44% 40%
| fixed my bicycle so |
could ride it that day 31 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 68% 2% 69% 53% 70% 82% 74%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggf”ts'de on 441 73% 71% 74% 73% 63% 66% 82% 72%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 38% 41% 39% 32% 38% 54% 32%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 50% 61% 55% 47% 50% 62% 60%
| rode my bicycle that day
| rode to work/school with 102 17% 16% 18% 16% 5% 129% 18% 329
people | know ° ° ° ° ° ° 0 0
None of these 60 10% 11% 9% 10% 21% 8% 8% 11%
24. Bgfore you 7 days/wk 63 10% 11% 10% 13% 0% 2% 0% 9%
Eartlmpate%ln B'g_\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 17% 13% 19% 0% 2% 8% 2%
rig‘é";“;gcl:})’s 1AYoU 5 days/wk 119 20% 21% 18% 20% 1% 22% 15% 19%
' 4 days/wk 73 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 14% 18% 11%
3 days/wk 84 14% 14% 13% 12% 26% 20% 23% 15%
2 days/wk 46 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 16% 10% 15%
1 day/wk 30 5% 5% 4% 4% 16% 6% 8% 4%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 5% 9% 5% 11% 10% 10% 13%
T o A picycle 24 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4%

Gender; Region

Page 12




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

All Gender Region
North Central South East Non-
Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
N % % % % % % % %
24 CoIIa_p§ed. Bgfore Weekly or More 504 83% 87% 78% 85% 74% 82% 82% 74%
)é?rlwgrtlhcgi\;fﬁgr:; days Less than Weekly 77 13% 10% 16% 11% 16% 16% 18% 21%
did yomj ride a bicycle? Never 24 4% 3% 6% 4% 11% 2% 0% 4%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 10% 13% 10% 16% 12% 5% 19%
in Bl||c<je to Work Day.!d A little more often 98 16% 15% 18% 15% 21% 20% 23% 15%
‘)’/Vgl;*r b%‘;‘/‘élzay youride — Apout the same as before 427 70% 74% 66% 72% 53% 66% 72% 64%
Less often 14 2% 2% 3% 2% 11% 2% 0% 2%
26. | noticed there were ~ Agree 533 78% 78% 79% 79% 85% 68% 7% 79%
more bicycles on the Disagree 42 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 14% 9% 5%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 16% 14% 15% 10% 18% 15% 16%
27. | noticed there was Agree 55 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 36% 34% 34% 35% 44% 43% 36%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 55% 58% 58% 60% 49% 49% 57%
28. | nqticed there were Agree 185 27% 28% 26% 24% 65% 33% 38% 29%
tmore bl(r?ty(:'les ?hn fgb“C Disagree 47 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 12% 6% 7%
ransportation thatday — pop't Know /NA 447 66% 65% 67% 70% 30% 54% 55% 64%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 15% 10% 1% 25% 18% 21% 16%
grove my car thgt_l?ay Disagree 208 31% 33% 28% 29% 20% 29% 40% 40%
v\?gf‘k“gz;/t was Bketo  pont Know /NA 382 56% 51% 63% 60% 55% 54% 38% 45%
30. Il_il.<ely' BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 78% 82% 81% 95% 79% 74% 71%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 11% 11% 11% 11% 0% 11% 15% 10%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 0% 9%
Very unlikely 37 5% 7% 3% 5% 0% 5% 11% 10%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 71% 75% 73% 80% 7% 57% 76%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 29% 25% 27% 20% 23% 43% 24%
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32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 43% 39% 38% 56% 34% 44% 61%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 35% 30% 29% 25% 34% 41% 59%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 20% 15% 16% 0% 20% 22% 32%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11% 20%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 9%
No 219 44% 43% 46% 48% 38% 45% 44% 20%
33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to
participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 24% 19% 19% 0% 22% 0% 50%
Too much effort 2 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Lack of involvement with a
local organization 3 4% 6% 3% 4% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 15% 16% 13% 0% 22% 33% 13%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 9% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
'rl]'glrﬁgommuter/works from 4 6% 3% 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Team Forgot 3 4% 3% 6% 4% 0% 0% 33% 0%
g:r?ig?pea‘g“'es’/ could not 2 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 13%
g st o3 Dlkes 2 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 0% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 2 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 9% 9% 6% 0% 11% 0% 25%
Unaware 2 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1co difficult to 2 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 11% 0% 0%
Don't Know 2 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
par(t;icipated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 50% 43% 44% 44% 62% 40% 54%
TB Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 11% 11% 11% 13% 0% 0% 30% 4%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 3% 0% 1% 22% 0% 0% 0%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 16% 13% 16% 0% 8% 20% 12%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 4% 0% 0% 229, 15% 0% 0%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 10% 4%
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
To start biking more often 6 3% 1% 6% 2% 0% 8% 0% 8%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 7% 7% 9% 0% 0% 0% 8%
None 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Other 12 6% 6% 7% 7% 0% 8% 0% 8%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 7% 13% 8% 0% 20% 0% 19%
?Sgez%ﬂqwlpat'ng in A little more often 51 25% 22% 31% 24% 33% 27% 42% 19%
Same as before 131 65% 72% 55% 67% 67% 53% 58% 63%
Less often 1 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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e ey Jle oot o en| o] ew| o] | | m| o
Berkeley Summet Kok Off 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
L anook 85 13% 1% 15% 16% 5% 2% 2% 7%
Eg‘ﬁf‘g‘%fﬁm Work 84 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 5% 0% 10%
oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 0% 0%
ils, 5-13-
Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Racer in the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5-13-11
pka to Market Day, 34 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 0% 4% 3%
None of these 482 72% 75% 66% 66% 75% 95% 89% 78%
37. Heard of Walk and Yes 205 30% 29% 32% 33% 25% 14% 32% 22%
ER\)/(\)/II;?S?'?MOI Day No 473 70% 71% 68% 67% 75% 86% 68% 78%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 35% 28% 35% 20% 25% 27% 8%
WR2S? No 138 67% 64% 72% 64% 80% 75% 73% 92%
Don't remember 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 18% 4% 12%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? i i
g Gty e 1 e 42 6% 8% 4% 7% 0% 9% 0% 5%
Family Cycling Workshop
by the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Coalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 7% 4% 5% 15% 5% 1% 7%
S e safely class 124 19% 17% 20% 18% 30% 9% 26% 19%
Never taken a bicycle
safety class or workshop 451 68% 68% 67% 68% 60% 65% 67% 65%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is
people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 33% 30% 31% 30% 47% 21% 33%
bicycles i
y Too far of a distance to 170 25% 26% 26% 25% 35% 23% 28% 25%
pveather! protection from 56 8% 9% 8% 8% 15% 9% 9% 9%
Time consuming 171 26% 28% 23% 22% 30% 28% 32% 44%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 35% 24% 29% 25% 30% 38% 329
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 104 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 11% 21% 7%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 28% 36% 33% 25% 33% 13% 28%
oty restrictions/Notin 54 8% 9% 7% 8% 0% 1% 6% 12%
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 16% 13% 15% 10% 16% 13% 16%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 6% 7% 7% 0% 4% 9% 2%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 6% 11% 9% 15% 9% 9% 4%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 0% 9% 4%
bD'ﬁ not know how to ride a 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 20, 0% 0%
ike
oo e (o blke 16 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 12% 17% 15% 10% 12% 1% 14%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 1% 1% 1% 1% 15% 12% 4% 16%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cannot bike in work 15 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2%
e ore than one 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 10% 2% 4% 2%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 5% 4% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 5%
No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 9% 8% 8% 20% 14% 9% 5%
Don't want to wear
helmets/ helmet hair 7 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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40. Top 3 reasons Don't want to change
people do not ride their clothes 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
bicycles No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 9% 9% 2%
Other 207 31% 33% 28% 32% 15% 23% 45% 28%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 35% 32% 35% 35% 28% 38% 25%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 17% 27% 22% 10% 26% 23% 18%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 10% 20% 15% 20% 11% 17% 7%
Safety concerns 477 2% 70% 73% 2% 75% 95% 43% 67%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Notin 253 38% 43% 31% 37% 25% 40% 45% 44%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 13% 18%
Time / Distance 341 51% 53% 48% 48% 65% 51% 60% 68%
Bad Weather 56 8% 9% 8% 8% 15% 9% 9% 9%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 5% 4% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 35% 31% 34% 20% 25% 45% 33%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 9% 0% 2%
2 20 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2%
3 28 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% 4% 11% 5%
4 62 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 2% 13% 16%
5 108 16% 19% 12% 16% 20% 18% 13% 16%
6 147 22% 25% 18% 21% 35% 23% 17% 28%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 36% 55% 47% 30% 40% 45% 33%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 12% 8% 8% 10% 21% 21% 14%
avoiding traffic 2 75 1% 10% 12% 9% 5% 18% 21% 19%
3 84 12% 14% 1% 13% 5% 16% 9% 10%

4 116 17% 18% 16% 17% 25% 25% 19% 9%

5 114 17% 18% 15% 18% 15% 12% 13% 14%

6 85 13% 12% 13% 14% 20% 5% 4% 14%

7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 16% 24% 22% 20% 4% 13% 21%

43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 5%
level 2 25 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0%
3 51 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 1% 4% 10%

4 103 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 9% 12%

5 146 22% 22% 20% 23% 30% 19% 15% 14%

6 162 24% 22% 26% 23% 35% 23% 34% 24%

7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 26% 26% 24% 10% 26% 34% 34%

44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 10% 4% 2% 3%
environment 2 15 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 7% 4% 2%
3 38 6% 7% 3% 4% 10% 9% 13% 7%

4 71 10% 1% 10% 10% 15% 1% 13% 9%

5 136 20% 21% 19% 21% 5% 23% 17% 21%

6 133 20% 21% 18% 20% 20% 14% 15% 24%

7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 35% 47% 42% 40% 33% 36% 34%

45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%

4 27 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3%

5 108 16% 17% 15% 17% 5% 19% 1% 12%

6 168 25% 24% 26% 25% 30% 25% 19% 29%

7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 51% 54% 52% 60% 47% 62% 52%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 16% 1% 9%
example for others 2 80 12% 13% 1% 12% 20% 7% 1% 14%
3 80 12% 11% 12% 12% 5% 23% 4% 10%

4 140 21% 21% 20% 21% 25% 16% 21% 17%

5 104 15% 14% 18% 16% 5% 9% 17% 17%

6 87 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 9% 17% 12%

7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 16% 18% 15% 25% 21% 19% 21%

47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 11% 11% 5%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 7% 7% 15% 9% 1% 10%
oil 3 50 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5%
4 104 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 21% 15% 16%

5 129 19% 19% 18% 20% 20% 9% 19% 21%

6 108 16% 19% 12% 16% 10% 16% 21% 14%

7-Very Convincing 200 29% 24% 36% 31% 30% 28% 17% 29%

48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 5%
energy usage 2 25 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 9% 4% 2%
3 32 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% 9% 1% 2%

4 65 10% 12% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 10%

5 122 18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 19% 13% 16%

6 152 22% 27% 17% 22% 35% 16% 28% 26%

7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 32% 51% 42% 35% 37% 34% 40%

49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 7% 2% 0%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3%
3 35 5% 6% 5% 6% 0% 2% 2% 3%

4 67 10% 11% 8% 1% 15% 9% 6% 3%

5 125 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 19% 4% 22%

6 152 22% 24% 19% 22% 20% 21% 23% 29%

7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 38% 47% 40% 45% 42% 60% 38%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 8% 4% 5% 0% 14% 2% 9%
congestion 2 69 10% 11% 9% 10% 20% 12% 9% 7%
3 75 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 18% 17% 7%

4 131 19% 21% 17% 19% 15% 14% 23% 24%

5 138 20% 20% 21% 22% 15% 16% 15% 21%

6 87 13% 11% 15% 14% 20% 11% 9% 10%

7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 17% 24% 20% 20% 16% 26% 22%

51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 7% 0% 0%
outdoors 2 19 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2%
3 36 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 2% 9% 7%

4 89 13% 15% 11% 13% 20% 14% 6% 14%

5 148 22% 22% 21% 22% 20% 23% 19% 21%

6 146 22% 21% 22% 21% 15% 23% 32% 21%

7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 32% 37% 34% 40% 25% 32% 36%

52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 7%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 9% 6% 2%
emissions 3 55 8% 9% 6% 8% 15% 12% 9% 5%
4 91 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 11% 21% 19%

5 142 21% 22% 19% 23% 20% 12% 21% 16%

6 122 18% 21% 14% 17% 10% 23% 19% 21%

7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 26% 42% 35% 35% 28% 21% 31%

53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 7% 2% 2%
2 31 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 11% 4% 5%

3 52 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 11% 5%

4 94 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 17% 17%

5 148 22% 24% 19% 22% 30% 19% 23% 17%

6 111 16% 17% 16% 17% 10% 14% 17% 17%

7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 27% 41% 35% 30% 28% 26% 36%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 11% 6% 7% 5% 18% 13% 9%
money 4 62 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 2% 13% 16%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 80% 86% 84% 85% 81% 74% 76%

42 CoIIapst: Saves. 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 36% 31% 30% 20% 54% 51% 43%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 18% 16% 17% 25% 25% 19% 9%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 46% 52% 54% 55% 21% 30% 48%

43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 14% 14% 14% 5% 18% 9% 16%
your stress level 4 103 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 9% 12%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 70% 1% 70% 75% 68% 83% 2%

44 CoIIapsgad. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 12% 7% 7% 20% 19% 19% 12%
for the environment 4 71 10% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 13% 9%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 7% 84% 83% 65% 70% 68% 79%

45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 7% 2% 3%
for your health 4 27 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 91% 95% 93% 95% 91% 91% 93%

46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 35% 34% 35% 30% 46% 26% 33%
good example for 4 140 21% 21% 20% 21% 25% 16% 21% 17%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 44% 46% 44% 45% 39% 53% 50%
47 Collapsed. Reduc_:es 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 23% 17% 19% 25% 26% 28% 21%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 21% 15% 16%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 63% 66% 67% 60% 53% 57% 64%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 11% 7% 8% 5% 21% 17% 9%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 12% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 10%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 7% 85% 82% 90% 2% 74% 81%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 8% 7% 8% 0% 9% 6% 7%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 11% 8% 11% 15% 9% 6% 3%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 81% 85% 81% 85% 82% 87% 90%

50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 31% 21% 26% 30% 44% 28% 22%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 21% 17% 19% 15% 14% 23% 24%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 48% 61% 55% 55% 42% 49% 53%

51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 11% 9% 9% 5% 16% 11% 9%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 15% 11% 13% 20% 14% 6% 14%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 75% 80% 7% 75% 70% 83% 78%

52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 17% 11% 13% 25% 26% 17% 14%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 14% 13% 13% 10% 1% 21% 19%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 69% 76% 75% 65% 63% 62% 67%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 17% 11% 13% 15% 26% 17% 12%
air quality 4 94 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12% 17% 17%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 69% 76% 74% 70% 61% 66% 1%

54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 6% 2%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3%
5 days/wk 491 2% 1% 73% 2% 75% 68% 70% 78%

4 days/wk 54 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7%

3 days/wk 32 5% 3% 6% 5% 0% 5% 0% 5%

2 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0%

1 day/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

1 to 11 days/year 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%

Never 10 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0%

Not Applicable 27 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 2% 4% 4% 10% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

3 days/wk 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 0% 3%

2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1 day/wk 15 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%

1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%

1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 3% 2% 2% 10% 2% 4% 3%

Never 165 24% 29% 19% 26% 30% 19% 21% 19%

Not Applicable 432 64% 60% 68% 62% 45% 67% 74% 1%

56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 10% 8% 7% 5% 21% 19% 12%
4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

3 days/wk 22 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 2% 3%

2 days/wk 16 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5%

1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 0% 2%

1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 6% 2%

1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 3%

Never 79 12% 14% 9% 12% 30% 9% 6% 10%

Not Applicable 445 66% 60% 73% 69% 45% 53% 53% 62%

57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 6% 7% 4% 15% 18% 13% 5%
6 days/wk 35 5% 6% 5% 4% 15% 7% 1% 7%

5 days/wk 73 11% 12% 9% 7% 25% 19% 23% 21%

4 days/wk 56 8% 9% 8% 7% 0% 16% 15% 5%

3 days/wk 76 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 13% 10%

2 days/wk 88 13% 13% 13% 14% 25% 4% 4% 14%

1 day/wk 103 15% 16% 14% 17% 10% 7% 13% 10%

1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 13% 12% 15% 0% 9% 4% 7%

1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 6% 13% 1% 0% 0% 4% 9%

Never 42 6% 7% 6% 7% 0% 5% 0% 5%

Not Applicable 17 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 3% 2% 1% 10% 9% 2% 3%

someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 9% 0%

youare the driverora g yavespyk 31 5% 5% 4% 4% 0% 11% 6% 5%
passenger

4 days/wk 45 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7%

3 days/wk 81 12% 13% 11% 11% 25% 16% 13% 14%

2 days/wk 174 26% 30% 20% 25% 30% 26% 26% 28%

1 day/wk 130 19% 17% 21% 21% 15% 12% 9% 17%

1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 14% 22% 20% 5% 1% 13% 16%

1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 0% 2% 3%

Never 17 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 1% 3%

Not Applicable 12 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3%

59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%

5 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 7%

4 days/wk 13 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2%

3 days/wk 22 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 3%

2 days/wk 26 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 0% 0%

1 day/wk 38 6% 5% 6% 6% 0% 5% 4% 2%

1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 15% 16% 18% 5% 9% 6% 12%

1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 33% 32% 34% 30% 23% 30% 31%

Never 200 29% 31% 27% 25% 40% 46% 43% 38%

Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 4% 3% 15% 7% 6% 5%
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60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0%

5 days/wk 59 9% 8% 10% 8% 25% 5% 2% 21%

4 days/wk 33 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%

3 days/wk 36 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 0% 0% 7%

2 days/wk 41 6% 4% 8% 7% 0% 2% 0% 5%

1 day/wk 83 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 5% 9% 9%

1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 33% 29% 35% 25% 19% 19% 24%

1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 23% 23% 20% 20% 39% 47% 22%

Never 38 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 18% 1% 5%

Not Applicable 13 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 9% 2%

61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 6% 3%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%

3 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2%

2 days/wk 6 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0%

1 day/wk 7 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%

1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 6% 4% 4% 0% 7% 9% 9%

1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 37% 36% 40% 20% 28% 21% 34%

Never 291 43% 42% 44% 43% 55% 47% 43% 36%

Not Applicable 74 11% 8% 14% 10% 20% 9% 15% 14%
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Number of cases 679 381 294 497 20 57 47 58
Row percent 100% 56% 44% 73% 3% 8% 7% 9%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 40% 35% 42% 40% 14% 26% 41%

Never 323 48% 46% 50% 46% 40% 67% 53% 40%

Not Applicable 80 12% 11% 13% 9% 20% 18% 21% 16%

63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 7%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 0% 9% 2%
5 days/wk 54 8% 10% 5% 6% 5% 14% 19% 7%

4 days/wk 55 8% 9% 6% 7% 0% 12% 21% 9%

3 days/wk 69 10% 11% 10% 9% 25% 5% 13% 14%

2 days/wk 91 13% 14% 13% 12% 5% 21% 13% 21%

1 day/wk 108 16% 17% 14% 15% 35% 21% 4% 19%

1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 13% 15% 16% 10% 9% 9% 9%

1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 9% 21% 15% 5% 12% 9% 12%

Never 30 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2%

Not Applicable 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
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64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 13% 1% 14% 5% 9% 0% 10%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 15% 16% 20% 0% 5% 2% 9%
5 days/wk 132 19% 22% 17% 20% 25% 18% 21% 14%
4 days/wk 63 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 7% 9% 12%
3 days/wk 76 11% 10% 13% 10% 5% 12% 17% 14%
2 days/wk 54 8% 8% 8% 7% 15% 11% 11% 5%
1 day/wk 51 8% 7% 8% 6% 15% 11% 11% 12%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 9% 9% 7% 0% 18% 21% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 5% 3% 20% 7% 6% 12%
Never 16 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7%
Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
54 Cpllapsed. Gotowork  Weekly or More 629 93% 91% 94% 93% 90% 89% 94% 95%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Never 37 5% 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 4% 3%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 7% 10% 9% 15% 11% 0% 5%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% 4% 5%
Never 597 88% 89% 87% 88% 75% 86% 96% 90%
56. Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 19% 14% 15% 20% 30% 23% 22%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 9% 17% 5%
Never 524 7% 73% 82% 81% 75% 61% 60% 72%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 472 70% 72% 66% 64% 100% 86% 91% 72%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 19% 24% 26% 0% 9% 9% 16%
Never 59 9% 8% 9% 10% 0% 5% 0% 12%
58 Co.J:Ir?psed. Travell ina Weekly or More 493 73% 76% 69% 71% 90% 81% 72% 74%

car with someone else, Less than Weekl ) ) ) 0 0
whether you are the Never y 12; 230/0 190/0 280/0 260/0 100/0 1 1:/0 15:% 19:%
driver or a passenger 4% 5% 3% 3% 0% 9% 13% 7%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 17% 20% 20% 10% 16% 15% 14%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 48% 48% 52% 35% 32% 36% 43%

Never 227 33% 35% 32% 28% 55% 53% 49% 43%

60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 36% 40% 41% 50% 21% 15% 47%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 56% 52% 54% 45% 58% 66% 47%

Never 51 8% 8% 7% 5% 5% 21% 19% 7%

61 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 9% 13% 7%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 43% 40% 44% 20% 35% 30% 43%
Never 365 54% 50% 58% 53% 75% 56% 57% 50%

62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 42% 36% 43% 40% 16% 26% 43%
Never 403 59% 57% 63% 56% 60% 84% 74% 55%

63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 74% 56% 62% 80% 75% 79% 78%
bicycle'for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 22% 36% 32% 15% 21% 17% 21%
recreation Never 38 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 83% 83% 87% 75% 72% 70% 76%
bicycle as a way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 14% 14% 11% 20% 25% 28% 17%
somewhere Never 19 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 14% 19% 21% 6% 2% 12% 2%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 27% 28% 32% 6% 17% 28% 7%
6-10 miles 132 22% 21% 23% 23% 12% 19% 7% 27%

11-20 miles 124 20% 22% 18% 15% 59% 44% 12% 34%

21+ miles 85 14% 16% 12% 9% 18% 17% 42% 30%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol;r bICY?[e ftor 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
j‘v O‘r’kr part ot yourtrip to 5 days/wk 226 35% 38% 32% 42% 17% 15% 16% 25%
4 days/wk 83 13% 12% 14% 13% 6% 13% 16% 9%
3 days/wk 82 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9%
2 days/wk 39 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 13% 0% 11%
1 day/wk 35 5% 5% 6% 4% 17% 8% 13% 7%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 6% 8% 5% 0% 13% 18% 7%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 8% 9% 6% 17% 17% 16% 7%
Never 64 10% 10% 10% 9% 17% 8% 9% 23%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 76% 73% 80% 67% 62% 58% 63%
g?yS ldOfYOU””de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 14% 16% 11% 17% 31% 33% 14%
yggftﬁpotgf/voorrkpa 0 Never 64 10% 10% 10% 9% 17% 8% 9% 23%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 44% 38% 33% 72% 71% 73% 48%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o vy e in & carpool 56 9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 10% 11% 11%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4%
Bicycle 421 66% 65% 67% 2% 56% 40% 53% 54%
Walk 78 12% 10% 15% 14% 11% 2% 11% 9%
Public Bus 89 14% 10% 19% 15% 6% 12% 7% 14%
Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2%
BART 173 27% 26% 29% 28% 39% 17% 9% 41%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 5% 1% 2% 0% 8% 13% 5%
Ferry or boat 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Other 11 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 33% 38% 41% 0% 33% 0% 13%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%
| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 33% 34% 32% 100% 17% 100% 25%
| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 50% 30% 30% 100% 67% 67% 75%
Other 11 12% 11% 13% 11% 0% 0% 0% 38%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 13% 12% 15% 0% 1% 0% 4%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 18 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 0% 0% 22%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 7% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 9%
| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 29% 30% 32% 14% 22% 50% 22%
| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 66% 62% 61% 1% 67% 100% 74%
Other 19 11% 8% 15% 8% 14% 22% 0% 22%
68c. (Train) Work - Take | drive alone for part of the
the entire way or do trip 1 5% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
something else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 6% 25% 13% 0% 0% 17% 0%
trip | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 88% 100% 100% 0% 100% 67% 100%
Other 5 24% 18% 50% 13% 0% 25% 33% 33%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 68% 74% 75% 40% 52% 1% 40%
the entire way or do i
something else for part of b o Pl bus for part 23 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 10% 8% 17%
trip
{rfg"e BART for part of the 100 24% 24% 23% 20% 50% 33% 17% 53%
Hgktfi;he train for part of 16 4% 6% 2% 2% 0% 10% 17% 10%
o fermy for partof 8 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Other 18 4% 6% 3% 4% 0% 5% 0% 7%
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70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 84% 76% 87% 100% 50% 100% 67%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 16% 24% 13% 0% 50% 0% 33%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 1% 74% 66% 75% 80% 57% 50% 59%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 26% 34% 25% 20% 43% 50% 41%
72. (Work) Bjkes and Take bike on 18 90% 100% 50% 100% 0% 100% 100% 33%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%
73. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
takes the ferry
74. My employer N Agree 499 78% 79% 78% 79% 67% 81% 69% 7%
?Oecv%rfklly supports biking  Disagree 74 12% 12% 1% 10% 17% 12% 24% 14%
5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 10% 1% 1% 17% 8% 7% 9%
75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 49% 44% 45% 39% 58% 40% 54%
g‘rfér?fmrﬂegaa;dmg Disagree 267 42% 39% 45% 43% 61% 31% 47% 34%
5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 12% 1% 12% 0% 12% 13% 13%
76. Company exeputives Agree 259 41% 43% 38% 40% 28% 42% 31% 55%
szmags%?getgt\?\%?s to Disagree 218 34% 33% 35% 32% 61% 37% 47% 29%
Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 24% 26% 28% 1% 21% 229 16%
77. Thgre were posters Agree 282 44% 45% 44% 43% 44% 52% 36% 50%
promoting Bike to Work Disagree 268 42% 41% 43% 42% 44% 35% 51% 38%
Day at my work Don't Know / Does not
apply 88 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13%
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78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 27% 35% 34% 0% 38% 50% 0%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 32% 32% 34% 0% 13% 0% 80%
6-10 miles 9 12% 12% 9% 13% 20% 0% 50% 0%
11-20 miles 13 17% 17% 18% 14% 80% 13% 0% 0%
21+ miles 7 9% 12% 6% 5% 0% 38% 0% 20%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol]jr bICY?le ftor 5 days/wk 14 17% 12% 24% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2choc:oFI)a ofyourtrip to 4 days/wk 4 5% 5% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 20%
3 days/wk 6 7% 7% 8% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 6 7% 10% 5% 8% 0% 0% 0% 20%
1 day/wk 7 9% 10% 8% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 7% 11% 8% 0% 13% 0% 20%
1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 17% 5% 10% 40% 0% 50% 20%
Never 25 31% 31% 32% 21% 60% 88% 50% 20%
79 Collapsed. How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 45% 53% 61% 0% 0% 0% 40%
days do you ride your Less than Weekly 17 21% 24% 16% 18% 40% 13% 50% 40%
Sggflﬁgotgiﬁgga“ of Never 25 31% 31% 32% 21% 60% 88% 50% 20%
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 41% 38% 31% 60% 1% 100% 50%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o shool o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 10% 13% 11% 20% 0% 0% 17%
Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 5% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 17%
Bicycle 52 64% 66% 62% 2% 40% 29% 50% 50%
Walk 11 14% 10% 18% 16% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Public Bus 13 16% 5% 28% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Company shuttle 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0%
BART 23 28% 34% 21% 28% 40% 29% 0% 33%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 50% 27% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 8% 0% 9% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 50% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 0% 45% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 0% 27% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 3 23% 0% 27% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 8% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 3 14% 17% 13% 7% 0% 50% 0% 50%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 33% 63% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 33% 50% 47% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Other 5 24% 25% 25% 20% 50% 0% 0% 50%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 63% 78% 68% 50% 50% 100% 100%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 25% 17% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0%
trip .
o e forpartof 1 2% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 6 12% 17% 9% 13% 0% 50% 0% 0%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 0% 67% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 0% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 83% 83% 82% 100% 100% 0% 0%
takes BART Park bike 15% 17% 17% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs o - - - - . . .
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% % 4%
?gﬁlétsblcyd'ng events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 12% 9% 8% 0% 15% 26% 19%
EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 19% 26% 26% 29% 13% 7% 9%
F‘.’:\cebook 9 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ggogle/GoogIe Maps 48 8% 8% 8% 9% 0% 6% 0% 11%
Friends 40 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 14% 6%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 7% 4%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Bike shops 16 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 6%
511 .grg o 25 4% 3% 6% 4% 12% 6% 2% 4%
Email/ Email lists/ o o
newsletters (Unspecified) 44 7% % % % 18% 8% 5% 9%
youcanbikethere'.com 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walk Oakland Bike
Oakland 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Word of mouth 7 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 0% 2%
SFB.C 11 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%
E::islgn | 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0%
a
Knowledge/Experience 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0%
Nowhere/ Don't seek
information 17 3% 3% 3% 2% 12% 8% 0% 2%
Oth?r 38 6% 7% 5% 6% 0% 8% 10% 9%
Don't Know 27 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 8% 0% 2%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 2% 9% 5% 10% 4% 2% 3%
Intermediate 223 33% 26% 42% 33% 45% 33% 26% 34%
Experienced 421 62% 72% 49% 62% 45% 63% 72% 62%
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89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 54% 47% 56% 45% 37% 30% 41%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 42% 50% 41% 45% 61% 66% 47%
e parate paved bike 24 4% 4% 3% 3% 10% 2% 2% 12%

On unpaved trails 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
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90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 9% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Albany 26 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 149 22% 20% 24% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Castro Valley 8 1% 2% 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0%

Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Dublin 11 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0%

El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%

Emeryville 9 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Fremont 45 7% 8% 5% 0% 0% 79% 0% 0%

Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 11% 0% 0%

Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Livermore 11 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0%

Moraga 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Newark 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0%

Oakland 245 36% 29% 45% 49% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Orinda 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Piedmont 11 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pleasant Hill 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%

Pleasanton 25 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 0%

Richmond 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%

San Francisco 12 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%

San Jose 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

San Leandro 11 2% 2% 1% 0% 55% 0% 0% 0%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

San Ramon 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%

Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Union City 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

8;Zil't.y0ut5|de Alameda 1 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%

90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 93% 94% 100% 100% 100% 100% 26%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 7% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%
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91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 0% 4%
Albany 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 126 20% 16% 23% 24% 6% 0% 0% 18%

Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Danville 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%

Dublin 10 2% 1% 2% 0% 6% 2% 9% 5%

El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Emeryville 41 6% 5% 8% 8% 0% 2% 0% 7%

Fremont 20 3% 4% 2% 0% 6% 22% 7% 5%

Hayward 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Livermore 8 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0%

Martinez 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Milpitas 8 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10% 7% 0%

Newark 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4%

Oakland 216 34% 32% 36% 38% 44% 10% 5% 41%

Pleasanton 18 3% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 25% 2%

Richmond 15 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Francisco 55 9% 8% 9% 11% 0% 0% 2% 4%

San Jose 17 3% 4% 1% 1% 0% 14% 9% 2%

San Leandro 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%

San Ramon 6 1% 1% 0% 0% 17% 0% 5% 0%

Union City 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Walnut Creek 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0%

8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 42 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 27% 5% 5%

91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 74% 83% 80% 94% 50% 73% 88%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 26% 17% 20% 6% 50% 27% 13%
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North Central South East Non-
Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
N % % % % % % % %

92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 35% 51% 47% 60% 0% 0% 50%
Dublin 2 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Emeryville 1 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Fremont 3 4% 5% 3% 0% 0% 38% 0% 0%

Hayward 1 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Oakland 13 16% 15% 18% 17% 40% 13% 0% 0%

Piedmont 2 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pleasant Hill 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%

San Francisco 11 14% 15% 13% 15% 0% 13% 0% 17%

San Jose 2 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 13% 0% 0%

San Leandro 1 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Ramon 1 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%

8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 7 9% 8% 8% 8% 0% 25% 0% 0%

92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 71% 79% 75% 100% 50% 100% 67%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 29% 21% 25% 0% 50% 0% 33%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 87% 83% 82% 95% 96% 100% 86%
No 99 15% 13% 17% 18% 5% 4% 0% 14%
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Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda | Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
% % % % % % % %
94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
typically get neyws and print 30 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 0% 23% 17%
!nformation about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 2% 0% 3%
ISsues SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - in print 149 22% 24% 20% 25% 20% 5% 6% 26%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 18% 18% 23% 5% 2% 0% 10%
Newspa I -i
orint) papers (general - in 57 8% 11% 5% 5% 10% 28% 21% 7%
Other newspaper 52 8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 18% 17% 10%
Contra Costa Ti /H
o O s mes ot 19 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 12%
SF Chronicle/Th
Chronicle - onIin: 238 35% 34% 37% 40% 40% 18% 15% 22%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 9% 6% 10% 10% 0% 0% 3%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 7% 7% 9% 0% 2% 0% 3%
New | -
on“nsé‘;apers (genera 148 22% 23% 21% 22% 5% 19% 23% 24%
Television/TV news 192 28% 31% 25% 24% 60% 39% 51% 29%
Friends/Family 258 38% 33% 46% 42% 25% 18% 36% 33%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 34% 32% 36% 25% 19% 23% 31%
Facebook 162 24% 17% 32% 28% 15% 9% 11% 21%
Twitter 62 9% 9% 10% 11% 0% 4% 0% 14%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 9% 6% 7% 0% 4% 19% 7%
Radio 274 41% 41% 40% 41% 60% 39% 40% 33%
Other 108 16% 17% 14% 16% 15% 23% 11% 12%
Don’t know 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 5%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 100% 0% 51% 75% 67% 89% 60%
Female 294 44% 0% 100% 49% 25% 33% 11% 40%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 38% 20% 26% 42% 49% 47% 33%
No 469 69% 62% 79% 74% 58% 51% 51% 66%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
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Male Female County County County County County
% % % % % % % %

97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 0% 3%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 7% 72% 78% 55% 53% 83% 69%

Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3%

Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 12% 12% 10% 30% 28% 9% 12%

Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2%

Prefer not to answer 33 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 10%

98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2%

25-29 89 13% 8% 20% 15% 0% 9% 4% 10%

30-34 102 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 5% 4% 10%

35-39 106 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14%

40-44 73 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 23% 9% 9%

45-49 78 12% 11% 12% 10% 20% 16% 17% 14%

50-54 68 10% 11% 9% 8% 5% 11% 17% 21%

55-59 78 12% 13% 10% 10% 35% 12% 15% 10%

60-64 38 6% 7% 3% 5% 0% 5% 11% 5%

65-69 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 4% 2%

70-74 7 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2%

Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 10% 23% 18% 0% 9% 4% 12%
30-39 208 31% 30% 32% 34% 30% 18% 19% 24%

40-49 151 22% 23% 21% 20% 30% 39% 26% 22%

50-64 184 27% 32% 21% 24% 40% 28% 43% 36%

65+ 21 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 5% 4% 3%

Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2%

Generation 18-49 464 68% 63% 76% 72% 60% 65% 49% 59%
50+ 215 32% 37% 24% 28% 40% 35% 51% 41%

Gender; Region Page 41




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

All Gender Region
North Central South East Non-
Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 294 497 20 57 47 58
56% 44% 73% 3% 8% 7% 9%
| Mean (Days/wk). Bicycle 4.18 4.37 3.92 4.45 3.38 3.34 3.37 3.63
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 3.02 2.78 2.47 4.40 4.13 4.58 3.5
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 21.23 15.87 14.69 29.44 29.74 36.34 28.79
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 15.65 10.12 10.33 17.67 19.98 29.09 18.16
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 3.93 3.45 4.02 2.23 2.93 2.95 2.93
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.68 4.62 4.62 4.89 4.53 4.82 4.81
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school .74 .55 1.06 .83 1.20 .33 .02 44
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 1.86 2.05 1.75 1.10 2.62 2.33 2.20
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 2.45 2.52 2.36 2.01 4.10 3.88 3.91 2.94
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 2.03 1.85 1.79 2.72 2.66 2.38 2.03
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 55 67 61 40 48 64 63
60 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
BART 1.21 1.15 1.28 1.21 2.08 .87 .50 1.75
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a train .21 .26 13 14 15 .32 .63 .35
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a ferry .10 .10 .10 A1 .05 .02 .03 14
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 2.50 1.85 212 213 2.18 3.10 2.33
recreation
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Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda Alameda
Male Female County County County County County
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 3.82 3.66 4.11 2.62 2.87 242 3.08
somewhere
65 Mean, Mies from home 10.55 11.15 9.79 8.53 14.58 14.56 17.02 17.28
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
%"’l‘ﬂybfc?;?ed%g’ o Qf'gart 3.02 3.13 2.89 3.35 2.18 2.05 1.99 2.29
of your trip to work
78 Mear. Miles from home 8.13 9.35 6.75 6.68 14.80 15.38 3.50 8.80
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
yourybicyﬁle for ol or part 1.70 1.46 2.01 2.15 .04 .03 .05 1.27
of your trip to school
All Age Collapsed Generation
Under
18/
Prefer
not to
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 105 208 151 184 21 10 464 215
Row percent 100% 15% 31% 22% 27% 3% 1% 68% 32%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 87% 81% 65% 65% 67% 60% 7% 65%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 0% 0% 3% 4%
South Alameda County 57 8% 5% 5% 15% 9% 14% 10% 8% 9%
East Alameda County 47 7% 2% 4% 8% 11% 10% 20% 5% 11%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 7% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11%
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Under
18/
Prefer
not to
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %

1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 28% 12% 13% 8% 14% 30% 16% 9%
6 days/wk 122 18% 30% 19% 15% 15% 10% 10% 20% 14%
5 days/wk 134 20% 12% 26% 20% 18% 5% 20% 21% 17%
4 days/wk 94 14% 7% 11% 19% 16% 29% 10% 12% 17%
3 days/wk 96 14% 10% 13% 13% 18% 14% 30% 12% 19%
2 days/wk 47 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 19% 0% 6% 8%
1 day/wk 22 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 10% 0% 3% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 0% 0% 6% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 5%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 90% 89% 89% 88% 100% 100% 89% 89%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 0% 0% 1% 1%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 5% 8% 13% 17% 5% 0% 9% 15%
6 days/wk 55 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 20% 8% 9%
5 days/wk 53 8% 5% 5% 9% 10% 14% 20% 6% 1%
4 days/wk 68 10% 4% 11% 14% 9% 14% 0% 10% 9%
3 days/wk 88 13% 8% 13% 13% 16% 24% 10% 11% 16%
2 days/wk 111 16% 13% 17% 17% 17% 10% 20% 16% 17%
1 day/wk 85 13% 17% 15% 11% 8% 10% 10% 14% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 12% 9% 7% 4% 5% 0% 9% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 12% 6% 3% 4% 5% 10% 6% 4%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 16% 9% 5% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6%
2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 59% 76% 85% 86% 86% 80% 75% 86%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 25% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 16% 8%
Never 55 8% 16% 9% 5% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6%
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All Age Collapsed Generation

Under

18/

Prefer

not to

1829 | 3039 | 40-49 | 50-64 65+ answer | 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %

3: I;)ifficylty switchingto  Very difficult 141 23% 26% 28% 19% 18% 25% 22% 24% 19%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 35% 41% 47% 39% 35% 56% 42% 39%
Not very difficult 149 24% 27% 20% 22% 28% 35% 0% 22% 28%
Not at all difficult 78 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 5% 22% 12% 14%
ﬁay:'gisiﬁgon you Eg@gi”smﬂatm/ to get 486 72% 82% 78% 69% 61% 57% 80% 76% 62%
For fun 291 43% 31% 41% 44% 46% 81% 40% 40% 49%
Incentives from employer 17 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Personal health 456 67% 49% 65% 69% 78% 76% 60% 63% 77%
Good for the environment 267 39% 41% 41% 43% 36% 24% 30% 42% 34%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 30% 26% 26% 16% 14% 40% 27% 17%
Set a good example for 29 4% 8% 39% 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4%
To avoid traffic 59 9% 13% 9% 11% 5% 0% 0% 11% 5%
Stress reduction 101 15% 10% 11% 13% 20% 33% 50% 11% 22%
Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 17% 9% 39% 4% 5% 0% 9% 4%
Other 37 5% 10% 4% 6% 5% 0% 0% 6% 4%
5. Recall Get Yes 91 13% 12% 15% 11% 15% 5% 10% 13% 14%
aRgélj)ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 88% 85% 89% 85% 95% 90% 87% 86%
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All Age Collapsed Generation
Under
18/
Prefer
not to
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 23% 1% 25% 2% 0% 0% 18% 25%
ads about Biking 23 27% 31% 21% 31% 27% 0% 100% 26% 29%
Using bike as everyday
transportation/multiple 28 33% 46% 39% 25% 23% 100% 0% 37% 25%
purposes
Using bikes on public o o o o o o 0 0 0
transit 3 4% 0% 4% 6% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Other 7 8% 0% 18% 13% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0%
Don’t know 7 8% 0% 7% 0% 19% 0% 0% 4% 18%
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 0% 0% 6% 6%
§eeing Get I??olling/Ride Sign on a street pole 56 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 19% 10% 8% 9%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 15% 14% 1% 13% 0% 10% 13% 12%
Bus shelter 128 19% 17% 22% 20% 16% 19% 20% 20% 16%
BART station 144 21% 21% 23% 23% 18% 24% 20% 22% 19%
Billboard 118 17% 18% 18% 20% 15% 10% 20% 19% 15%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 27% 29% 22% 42% 33% 30% 26% 40%
Other 15 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Don't Remember 14 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
8. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 108 16% 12% 15% 13% 20% 24% 20% 14% 20%
more information No 571 84% 88% 85% 87% 80% 76% 80% 86% 80%
Q. Heard/seen ads after Yes 205 30% 32% 30% 30% 31% 19% 20% 31% 29%
Images No 473 70% 68% 70% 70% 69% 81% 80% 69% 71%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 5%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 58% 54% 59% 55% 60% 60% 56% 56%
Not very effective 229 34% 34% 35% 32% 34% 40% 30% 34% 34%
Not at all effective 37 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 0% 10% 6% 5%
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Prefer
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18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %
11. MOST effective Images of gas
about ads prices/suggestions of 212 37% 50% 39% 32% 35% 22% 13% 39% 33%
saving money
ggﬁgf’es;hogvﬁﬁgﬁzgoo"'”g 50 9% 4% 1% 1% 7% 17% 0% 9% 8%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 0% 1% 8%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
e rana 0 1es 50 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9%
e of bikes/people 12 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 11% 8% 9% 5% 6% 13% 9% 6%
bike gear
e oL ers (age. 4 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 6% 13% 2% 6%
Trages of healthy looking 9 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 6% 0% 1% 3%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 7% 3% 8% 6% 0% 0% 5% 5%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 25% 7% 7%
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
None 36 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 6% 13% 7% 6%
Other 18 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 13% 3% 4%
Don't Know 8 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
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Under
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Prefer
not to
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too
about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 4% 8% 7% 10% 0% 0% 7% 8%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 7% 8% 9% 13% 0% 0% 8% 12%
gﬂgf“d Impractical/ 27 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 7% 0% 6% 3%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don't bike 32 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 0% 0% 6% 5%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 7% 8% 3% 1% 7% 1% 6% 2%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 0% 0% 7% 3%
Not informative enough 25 5% 10% 6% 2% 3% 0% 0% 6% 2%
Uninterestingioringlgener 3 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 7% 22% 6% 4%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
g?g&‘gshfﬁ(’;cglgiﬁgrg?”a'” 52 10% 10% 7% 6% 16% 7% 229 7% 15%
unathletic
Sr?(f’ez”ces too low / gas 12 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
biking
ho references/web 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 229 1% 1%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% 0% 1% 1%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 1%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 16% 10% 16% 13% 0% 0% 13% 1%
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18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
about ads Biking on sidewalk is
illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
m?e$:é?i?mgt|§§ég|% 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 7% 0% 1% 3%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 7% 0% 0% 1%
People in work clothes 3 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
None 31 6% 4% 2% 4% 11% 33% 0% 3% 12%
Other 41 8% 2% 11% 9% 7% 0% 0% 8% 6%
Don’t know 9 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 13% 0% 1% 2%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 7% 79% 70% 76% 33% 60% 76% 1%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 58% 1% 75% 68% 48% 70% 69% 66%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 30% 54% 57% 61% 33% 60% 50% 58%
Safety concerns 263 39% 15% 37% 46% 49% 24% 50% 35% 47%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy [ Notin 211 31% 6% 24% 42% 45% 24% 40% 26% 42%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 33% 20% 10% 12%
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Under
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Prefer
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18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
% % % % % % % % %
14. (Past B)TWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 17% 19% 24% 19% 43% 0% 21% 22%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 14% 50% 2% 6%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0% 0% 6%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance to work 4 4% 0% 10% 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 3%
\Worked from home that 5 5% 0% 5% 4% 7% 14% 0% 3% 8%
ay
Took bus that day 1 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Did not work that day 6 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% 0% 0% 7% 6%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 0% 0% 4% 7% 0% 0% 2% 6%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 8% 0% 4% 19% 0% 0% 3% 14%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 25% 19% 12% 4% 0% 0% 17% 3%
eRr‘j(;‘Sé?lgﬂ'r?fee J busy /ot 6 6% 0% 10% 12% 4% 0% 0% 9% 3%
Had to drive that day 10 11% 33% 10% 8% 7% 0% 0% 14% 6%
Unemployed 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Forgot 3 3% 0% 0% 8% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Other 6 6% 0% 10% 8% 7% 0% 0% 7% 6%
Don't Know 3 3% 0% 5% 0% 4% 0% 50% 2% 6%
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Under
181
Prefer
not to
18-20 | 3039 | 4049 | 50-64 65+ | answer | 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %

15 How didyouleam  wiww.youcanbikethere. 90 15% 20% 17% 13% 1% 0% 25% 17% 1%
511.0rg 97 16% 12% 13% 23% 16% 7% 50% 16% 16%
East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 33% 329 30% 30% 38% 64% 50% 30% 41%
Other bicycle organization 70 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 7% | 25% 1% 12%
Local bicycle organization 94 16% 9% 14% 13% 20% 14% 63% 13% 21%
'F;g;z'rtr’:gyw‘ifegggra”'za“on 28 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 14% 13% 3% 8%
Poster or billboard 111 18% 31% 21% 17% 10% 7% 38% 229 1%
Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 0% 8% 7% 10% 14% 13% 6% 10%
Facebook 47 8% 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 13% 9% 5%
Twitter 9 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 13% 1% 2%
Friend or family member
(other tha)n on Facebook 91 15% 29% 19% 15% 4% 0% 25% 20% 4%
or Twitter
coworker g‘rﬁlg‘;? on 195 329 43% 37% 29% 25% 14% 25% 36% 24%
Employer 196 329 26% 35% 31% 36% 14% 25% 329% 349%
Other 76 13% 7% 1% 16% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15%
Don't Remember 36 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 14% 13% 6% 5%
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16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 0% 4% %
For fun 88 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 36% 13% 14% 16%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Personal health 22 4% 1% 2% 5% 7% 0% 0% 3% 6%
Good for the environment 25 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 0% 0% 5% 3%
ﬁaa;’k?nrgmey ongas/ 1 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Set a good example for 77 13% 6% 13% 14% 13% 36% 0% 12% 14%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Stress reduction 3 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 0% 38% 7% 10%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 | 41% | 53% |  48% |  36% |  31% |  21% |  25% |  45% |  30%
Other 47 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 0% 25% 7% 9%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 80% 73% 69% 74% 79% 88% 74% 75%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
ey ?rg?ndgg’;:?gnfoﬁithe 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7% 0% 2% 3%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
matﬁ:wafﬁif;aﬁjggﬁgne 122 20% 15% 22% 25% 19% 7% 13% 21% 17%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 0% 3% 4%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 86% 95% 94% 90% 79% 88% 93% 89%
on BTWD School 14 2% 9% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13% 3% 1%
Somewhere else 35 6% 3% 3% 5% 10% 21% 0% 4% 10%
Don't remember 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 8% 0% 5% 2%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 32% 22% 9% 12% 0% 13% 20% 11%
6-10 miles 155 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 54% 38% 26% 26%
11-20 miles 149 25% 23% 22% 25% 30% 23% 25% 23% 29%
21+ miles 165 28% 12% 25% 37% 33% 15% 25% 26% 32%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 9% 7% 5% 2% 8% 13% 7% 3%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 35% 26% 14% 13% 8% 0% 24% 12%
6-10 miles 184 31% 29% 30% 30% 30% 54% 50% 30% 33%
11-20 miles 170 29% 21% 28% 29% 35% 23% 13% 27% 33%
21+ miles 87 15% 5% 10% 22% 20% 8% 25% 13% 19%
21. Mode(s) of - Drive alone 181 30% 14% 23% 34% 41% 57% 38% 24% 42%
e A N I T B S Y B I
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Bicycle 377 62% 79% 69% 57% 51% 29% 63% 68% 50%
Walk 60 10% 13% 12% 9% 7% 14% 0% 11% 7%
Public Bus 71 12% 17% 12% 10% 9% 21% 0% 13% 10%
Company shuttle 6 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
BART 107 18% 19% 21% 21% 11% 7% 13% 21% 11%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,

ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other 5 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not gone to my destination 6 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3%
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22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 429 71% 69% 76% 69% 66% 79% 88% 72% 68%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 22% 20% 12% 14% 21% 25% 18% 15%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 74% 66% 58% 55% 57% 75% 65% 56%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 14% 13% 9% 14% 0% 25% 12% 14%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 31% 35% 31% 29% 7% 13% 33% 26%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 24% 27% 21% 20% 0% 13% 24% 18%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 13% 2% 2%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 8% 4% 10% 8% 0% 0% 7% 7%
E‘g&et about Bike to Work 25 4% 8% 5% 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 3%
Post on Facebook about o o o o o o o o o
R 122 20% 24% 26% 23% 9% 7% 38% 25% 10%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 9% 11%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 11% 6% 12% 15% 14% 13% 9% 15%
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23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 9% 10% 7% 14% 14% 0% 9% 13%
about your participation
S RTWD P 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 25% 24% 22% 31% 36% 0% 24% 30%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 23% 29% 33% 32% 36% 63% 29% 34%
Lixed my ﬁ'?K;’ledii ' 31 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 64% 69% 66% 78% 64% 50% 67% 76%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggf”ts'de on 441 73% 74% 74% 68% 75% 64% 75% 72% 75%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 38% 40% 39% 40% 29% 13% 39% 38%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 59% 60% 54% 51% 29% 38% 58% 49%
| rode my bicycle that day
L;%‘:j’et‘l’ Jorkdschool with 102 17% 18% 18% 13% 19% 7% 13% 17% 17%
None of these 60 10% 14% 11% 10% 6% 14% 13% 1% 7%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 24% 10% 6% 7% 7% 13% 12% 7%
Eartlmpateocl, in Bg_\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 24% 16% 12% 10% 14% 13% 17% 1%
rig‘é";“;gcl:})’s 1aYoU 5 days/wk 119 20% 19% 25% 20% 16% 0% 13% 22% 14%
' 4 days/wk 73 12% 8% 11% 15% 12% 21% 13% 12% 13%
3 days/wk 84 14% 8% 13% 13% 18% 21% 25% 12% 19%
2 days/wk 46 8% 2% 5% 14% 9% 7% 0% 7% 9%
1 day/wk 30 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 14% 13% 4% 6%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 0% 13% 6% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 5% 6% 4% 1% 7% 0% 5% 10%
T o A picycle 24 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 0% 3% 5%
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24 Collapsed. Before Weekly or More 504 83% 88% 85% 84% 7% 86% 88% 86% 78%
you participated in Less than Weekly 77 13% 9% 12% 1% 17% 7% 13% 1% 16%
c?igvﬁ’ Eggam;gc?:,g’s Never 24 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 0% 3% 5%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 8% 10% 11% 14% 7% 13% 10% 13%
in Blllée to Work Day,OI A little more often 98 16% 17% 13% 14% 20% 21% 13% 14% 20%
‘)’/Vc‘)’l;*r b%‘;‘/‘élzay youride  apout the same as before 427 70% 71% 74% 73% 64% 71% 75% 73% 65%
Less often 14 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2%
26. | noticed there were  Agree 533 78% 79% 80% 7% 82% 48% 70% 79% 78%
more bicycles on the Disagree 42 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 20% 6% 7%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 15% 14% 18% 11% 48% 10% 16% 15%
27.1 noticed there was Agree 55 8% 12% 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 7%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 30% 34% 44% 36% 14% 50% 36% 34%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 59% 58% 48% 58% 76% 40% 55% 59%
28. | nqticed there were Agree 185 27% 26% 22% 31% 31% 24% 30% 26% 30%
more bicycles on public  pisagree 47 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 20% 7% 7%
transportation thatday  p, kKnow /NA 447 66% 69% 71% 62% 62% 71% 50% 67% 62%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 4% 10% 13% 20% 24% 20% 10% 20%
grove my tCalr thgt_ €a¥ Disagree 208 31% 21% 34% 39% 26% 29% 20% 33% 26%
V\?gfk“gz; was BIke 1o pon't Know /NA 382 56% 75% 56% 48% 54% 48% 60% 58% 54%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 81% 81% 79% 83% 52% 70% 80% 79%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 1% 10% 10% 15% 10% 0% 0% 12% 9%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 10% 10% 4% 3%
Very unlikely 37 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 38% 20% 4% 9%
31. Heard of Team Bike Yes 493 73% 70% 78% 78% 67% 38% 70% 76% 65%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 30% 22% 22% 33% 62% 30% 24% 35%
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32, TBC Participation  Yes, in 20711 202 1% 1% 44% 42% 20% 13% 2% 42% 37%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 19% 32% 38% 37% 38% 14% 31% 36%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 5% 18% 19% 23% 13% 14% 16% 22%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 3% 7% 9% 11% 0% 29% 7% 12%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 0% 5% 4% 8% 0% 0% 4% 7%
No 219 44% 51% 43% 36% 48% 63% 71% 42% 50%
33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to

participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 17% 14% 29% 23% 0% 100% 22% 25%
Too much effort 2 3% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
ack ggg‘r’lf’z";ﬁg"ne”t with a 3 4% 0% 5% 4% 0% 50% 0% 4% 6%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 33% 24% 13% 0% 0% 0% 20% 0%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 0% 0% 8% 15% 0% 0% 4% 13%
Ig:ﬁgomm”te” works from 4 6% 0% 5% 4% 15% 0% 0% 4% 13%
Team Forgot 3 4% 0% 5% 0% 15% 0% 0% 2% 13%
g:r";‘ig?pea‘g“'es” could not 2 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
g st o3 Dlkes 2 % | 17% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 6%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 17% 10% 0% 8% 0% 0% 6% 6%
Unemployed 2 3% 0% 0% 0% 8% 50% 0% 0% 13%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 17% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0%
Unaware 2 3% 0% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% 2% 6%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1o difficult to 2 3% 0% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Other 2 3% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Don't Know 2 3% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
par(t;icipated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 54% 39% 43% 54% 100% 100% 43% 56%
TB Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 1% 4% 19% 1% 4% 0% 0% 13% 4%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 14% 12% 15% 19% 0% 0% 13% 18%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 19, 4%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
others
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
To start biking more often 6 3% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 0% 1% 6% 4% 0% 0% 3% 4%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 7% 12% 6% 2% 0% 0% 9% 2%
None 1 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other 12 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 0% 0% 6% 6%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 10% 8% 6% 14% 0% 0% 8% 13%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpatmg in A little more often 51 25% 43% 20% 27% 22% 0% 0% 27% 21%
Same as before 131 65% 47% 70% 67% 64% 100% 100% 65% 65%
Less often 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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36. Attend/participate in  Bike to School Days,
o e o ket 40 6% 2% 5% 9% 7% 0% 20% 6% 7%
Berkeley Summet Kok Off 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
L anook 85 13% 12% 14% 1% 14% 5% 10% 13% 13%
Eg‘ﬁf‘g‘%fﬁm Work 84 12% 15% 15% 9% 1% 10% 10% 13% 1%
Pe g ey o rumer 15 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 0% 10% 3% 0%
Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Racer in the Word'even 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5-13-
pka to Market Day, 34 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 0% 0% 4% 7%
None of these 482 72% 69% 72% 73% 69% 90% 80% 71% 72%
37. Heard of Walk and  Yes 205 30% 20% 28% 41% 31% 14% 30% 31% 29%
mwsghool Day No 473 70% 80% 72% 59% 69% 86% 70% 69% 71%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 14% 19% 47% 33% 33% | 100% 30% 37%
WR2S? No 138 67% 86% 80% 53% 67% 67% 0% 69% 63%
Don't remember 1 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 8% 13% 13% 15% 19% 10% 12% 15%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? i i
Y Lraffic kil 10.102136‘2(1 42 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 14% 10% 5% 10%
Family Cycling Workshop
t(a)y the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 10% 2% 2%
oalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 4% 3% 10% 7% 0% 10% 5% 7%
S e safely class 124 19% 11% 13% 25% 21% 24% 40% 17% 23%
Never taken a bicycle
safety class or workshop 451 68% 81% 74% 57% 64% 52% 50% 70% 62%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is
people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 25% 36% 31% 29% 57% 30% 32% 32%
bicycles i
y tTrgf,’eflar of a distance to 170 25% 25% 27% 30% 21% 19% 20% 28% 21%
pveather! protection from 56 8% 11% 5% 6% 12% 14% 0% 7% 12%
Time consuming 171 26% 25% 28% 25% 26% 14% 20% 26% 25%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 33% 29% 30% 31% 14% 20% 30% 29%
Inconvenient/Prefer the 104 16% 17% 15% 21% 10% 14% 30% 17% 12%
Do not like biking through
B Do e 207 31% 32% 30% 33% 30% 29% 30% 31% 30%
S”ﬁ:g‘;‘ restrictions/Not in 54 8% 9% 4% 5% 14% 14% 10% 5% 14%
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 12% 14% 15% 18% 14% 0% 14% 17%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 11% 5% 7% 6% 0% 0% 7% 5%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 5% 0% 9% 7%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 5% 10% 4% 8%
Do notknow how to ride a 4 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 10% 0% 1%
tT,ﬁgurgf}“y hills to bike 16 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 10% 20% 15% 14%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 11% 13% 12% 9% 9% 14% 20% 11% 10%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Cannot bike in work 15 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
g;igzﬁggrmore than one 20 3% 0% 2% 8% 1% 0% 10% 4% 1%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 4% 5%
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40. Top 3reasons Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 10% 0% 2% 3%
E?OP:G do not ride their No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 9% 9%
icycles '
Don't want fo wear 7 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 10% 0% 1% 2%
Dort want to change 5 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2%
Other 207 31% 29% 35% 23% 33% 33% 60% 29% 34%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 30% 32% 45% 30% 29% 40% 36% 30%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 19% 23% 23% 20% 24% 20% 22% 21%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 15% 14% 11% 16% 10% 20% 13% 16%
Safety concerns 477 2% 66% 74% 73% 69% 90% 70% 2% 1%
Eﬂgg'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 42% 33% 35% 45% 29% 30% 36% 43%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 23% 17% 17% 15% 14% 20% 18% 15%
Time / Distance 341 51% 50% 55% 55% 47% 33% 40% 54% 45%
Bad Weather 56 8% 11% 5% 6% 12% 14% 0% 7% 12%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 4% 5%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 33% 37% 25% 35% 43% 60% 32% 37%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%
2 20 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 10% 20% 2% 5%
3 28 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 10% 0% 4% 5%
4 62 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 0% 9% 9%
5 108 16% 14% 9% 23% 17% 19% 40% 15% 18%
6 147 22% 22% 22% 26% 19% 10% 10% 24% 18%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 53% 51% 34% 42% 43% 30% 46% 41%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 5% 10% 12% 14% 19% 0% 9% 14%
avoiding traffic 2 75 11% 5% 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 1% 12%
3 84 12% 7% 12% 13% 14% 19% 40% 1% 15%
4 116 17% 15% 13% 19% 22% 14% 20% 15% 21%
5 114 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 14% 10% 18% 15%
6 85 13% 22% 14% 1% 8% 10% 10% 14% 8%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 30% 24% 13% 15% 14% 10% 22% 14%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2%
level 2 25 4% 10% 2% 4% 2% 0% 10% 5% 2%
3 51 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 14% 0% 7% 8%
4 103 15% 17% 17% 17% 1% 5% 30% 17% 12%
5 146 22% 27% 21% 20% 21% 19% 10% 22% 20%
6 162 24% 19% 24% 30% 23% 24% 10% 25% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 19% 24% 20% 33% 38% 40% 22% 33%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
environment 2 15 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 10% 2% 2%
3 38 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 14% 10% 5% 6%
4 71 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 5% 10% 1% 9%
5 136 20% 25% 22% 21% 14% 29% 20% 22% 16%
6 133 20% 19% 19% 24% 17% 24% 10% 21% 17%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 38% 38% 34% 50% 29% 40% 37% 47%
45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 10% 2% 2%
4 27 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2%
5 108 16% 18% 14% 20% 14% 19% 10% 17% 14%
6 168 25% 30% 27% 29% 18% 10% 30% 28% 18%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 47% 50% 44% 63% 67% 50% 48% 62%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 1% 13% 10% 10% 0% 40% 1% 10%
example for others 2 80 12% 15% 13% 15% 7% 14% 0% 14% 7%
3 80 12% 17% 9% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11%
4 140 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 29% 10% 21% 21%
5 104 15% 17% 18% 15% 13% 5% 10% 17% 12%
6 87 13% 8% 12% 17% 14% 14% 10% 13% 13%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 10% 14% 12% 25% 29% 20% 13% 25%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 0% 0% 6% 4%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 19% 10% 7% 9%
oil 3 50 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 0% 10% 8% 7%
4 104 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 19% 10% 16% 13%
5 129 19% 20% 20% 23% 14% 24% 20% 21% 15%
6 108 16% 17% 16% 19% 13% 10% 20% 17% 13%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 26% 28% 21% 41% 29% 30% 25% 40%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
energy usage 2 25 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 20% 4% 4%
3 32 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 14% 0% 5% 5%
4 65 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 0% 10% 10%
5 122 18% 21% 19% 18% 15% 14% 30% 19% 15%
6 152 22% 19% 19% 28% 22% 29% 20% 22% 23%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 46% 40% 34% 45% 29% 30% 39% 42%
49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 10% 1% 1%
weight 2 9 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
3 35 5% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 0% 5% 5%
4 67 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 0% 10% 10%
5 125 18% 21% 19% 20% 16% 14% 10% 20% 16%
6 152 22% 25% 24% 23% 18% 24% 30% 24% 19%
7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 34% 40% 39% 48% 48% 50% 38% 48%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 10% 20% 5% 7%
congestion 2 69 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8%
3 75 11% 7% 10% 12% 13% 19% 20% 10% 14%
4 131 19% 17% 18% 19% 23% 10% 20% 18% 22%
5 138 20% 33% 23% 18% 15% 10% 0% 24% 13%
6 87 13% 6% 14% 19% 10% 19% 10% 14% 11%
7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 20% 19% 17% 24% 24% 20% 19% 24%
51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
outdoors 2 19 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 10% 0% 2% 4%
3 36 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 10% 10% 6% 4%
4 89 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 10% 20% 14% 11%
5 148 22% 28% 18% 25% 21% 5% 40% 23% 20%
6 146 22% 28% 19% 27% 18% 19% 0% 24% 17%
7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 28% 34% 24% 43% 48% 30% 29% 43%
52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 0% 6% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 10% 3% 4%
emissions 3 55 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 14% 20% 8% 8%
4 91 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13%
5 142 21% 20% 25% 22% 16% 24% 20% 23% 17%
6 122 18% 24% 16% 25% 13% 14% 10% 21% 13%
7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 29% 29% 27% 45% 29% 30% 29% 43%
53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 10% 2% 2%
2 31 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 10% 10% 4% 6%
3 52 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8%
4 94 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 20% 14% 13%
5 148 22% 24% 27% 21% 16% 24% 10% 24% 17%
6 111 16% 20% 14% 23% 11% 19% 0% 19% 12%
7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 32% 29% 30% 44% 24% 40% 30% 42%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 4% 8% 7% 13% 19% 20% 6% 13%
money 4 62 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 0% 9% 9%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 89% 82% 84% 78% 71% 80% 84% 7%
42 CoIIapst: Saves. 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 16% 33% 38% 40% 48% 50% 31% 41%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 15% 13% 19% 22% 14% 20% 15% 21%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 69% 54% 43% 38% 38% 30% 54% 38%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 18% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 12%
your stress level 4 103 15% 17% 17% 17% 11% 5% 30% 17% 12%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 65% 69% 70% 7% 81% 60% 68% 76%
44 CoIIapsgad. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 14% 20% 10% 10%
for the environment 4 71 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 5% 10% 11% 9%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 82% 79% 78% 81% 81% 70% 79% 80%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 10% 3% 4%
for your health 4 27 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 94% 91% 93% 94% 95% 90% 92% 94%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 44% 34% 38% 28% 24% 50% 38% 28%
good example for 4 140 21% 21% 22% 19% 21% 29% 10% 21% 21%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 35% 44% 43% 52% 48% 40% 42% 51%
47 Collapsed. Reduc_:es 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 23% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 19% 10% 16% 13%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 63% 64% 62% 67% 62% 70% 63% 67%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 6% 12% 10% 8% 19% 20% 10% 10%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 0% 10% 10%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 86% 78% 81% 82% 71% 80% 81% 80%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 10% 0% 10% 10%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 80% 83% 82% 83% 86% 90% 82% 83%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 24% 27% 26% 28% 38% 50% 26% 30%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 17% 18% 19% 23% 10% 20% 18% 22%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 59% 56% 54% 49% 52% 30% 56% 48%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 6% 12% 11% 8% 19% 10% 10% 9%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 11% 16% 13% 10% 10% 20% 14% 1%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 83% 71% 76% 82% 71% 70% 76% 80%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 19% 30% 14% 15%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 72% 71% 74% 73% 67% 60% 72% 72%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 24% 30% 13% 16%
air quality 4 94 14% 12% 15% 14% 14% 10% 20% 14% 13%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 76% 70% 74% 72% 67% 50% 73% 70%
54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
5 days/wk 491 2% 7% 79% 73% 67% 19% 70% 7% 63%
4 days/wk 54 8% 5% 7% 11% 9% 5% 0% 8% 8%
3 days/wk 32 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 0% 0% 4% 6%
2 days/wk 13 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3%
1 day/wk 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 10% 0% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14% 0% 0% 3%
1 to 11 days/year 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 10% 0% 1% 1%
Never 10 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 10% 10% 1% 2%
Not Applicable 27 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 38% 10% 2% 9%

Age; Generation

Page 67




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

All Age Collapsed Generation
Under
18/
Prefer
not to
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %

55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 9% 4% 1% 1% 0% 10% 4% 1%
4 days/wk 2 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 12 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1 day/wk 15 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 10% 1% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 20% 2% 4%
Never 165 24% 18% 32% 26% 18% 29% 10% 27% 19%
Not Applicable 432 64% 60% 57% 65% 73% 67% 50% 60% 71%
56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 0% 10% 18% 7% 0% 20% 10% 7%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 days/wk 22 3% 0% 2% 9% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2%
2 days/wk 16 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 10% 2% 3%
1 day/wk 13 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 10% 2% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 5% 10% 1% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 0% 0% 10% 6% 0% 0% 3% 5%
Never 79 12% 12% 16% 9% 9% 14% 0% 13% 9%
Not Applicable 445 66% 88% 63% 46% 71% 81% 50% 63% 71%
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57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 0% 0% 05% 09%
6 days/wk 35 5% 1% 4% 3% 11% 0% 20% 3% 10%
5 days/wk 73 11% 6% 9% 18% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10%
4 days/wk 56 8% 3% 10% 8% 8% 24% 10% 8% 10%
3 days/wk 76 11% 11% 6% 11% 15% 24% 20% 9% 16%
2 days/wk 88 13% 8% 12% 15% 16% 5% 10% 12% 15%
1 day/wk 103 15% 15% 18% 18% 11% 5% 10% 17% 10%
1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 15% 16% 9% 9% 24% 10% 14% 10%
1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 19% 11% 7% 3% 5% 10% 12% 4%
Never 42 6% 12% 8% 3% 5% 0% 0% 7% 4%
Not Applicable 17 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2%
58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
someone else, whether 6 days/wk 0 0 0 0
you are the driver or a 5 day Jwk 15 20/0 20/0 20/0 30/0 1:/0 o 10% 2% 2%
passenger ys/w 31 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5%
4 days/wk 45 7% 4% 3% 13% 6% 14% 20% 6% 7%
3 days/wk 81 12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 13%
2 days/wk 174 26% 23% 26% 28% 27% 14% 20% 26% 25%
1 day/wk 130 19% 16% 24% 17% 17% 24% 20% 20% 18%
1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 28% 21% 10% 17% 10% 10% 19% 16%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 8% 5% 1% 5% 19% 0% 5% 7%
Never ' 17 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Not Applicable 12 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3%
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59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1%
5 days/wk 22 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0% 4% 1%
4 days/wk 13 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0% 0% 3% 5%
2 days/wk 26 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2%
1 day/wk 38 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 0% 0% 6% 4%
1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 20% 20% 11% 11% 24% 10% 17% 12%
1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 36% 30% 34% 29% 29% 90% 33% 32%
Never 200 29% 18% 25% 30% 40% 43% 0% 25% 38%
Not Applicable 27 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4%
60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
5 days/wk 59 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 0% 0% 9% 7%
4 days/wk 33 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 5% 0% 6% 3%
3 days/wk 36 5% 9% 3% 7% 6% 0% 0% 5% 5%
2 days/wk 41 6% 11% 8% 5% 2% 5% 10% 8% 2%
1 day/wk 83 12% 17% 14% 9% 9% 19% 10% 13% 10%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 34% 31% 25% 31% 52% 50% 30% 34%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 10% 19% 30% 30% 19% 30% 20% 29%
Never 38 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 0% 0% 6% 5%
Not Applicable 13 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3%
61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
4 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 days/wk 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
2 days/wk 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 10% 10% 6% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 38% 39% 35% 34% 29% 50% 38% 34%
Never 291 43% 43% 41% 44% 43% 57% 30% 42% 44%
Not Applicable 74 11% 10% 10% 10% 15% 5% 10% 10% 13%

Age; Generation

Page 70




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

All Age Collapsed Generation
Under
18/
Prefer
not to
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %

Number of cases 679 105 208 151 184 21 10 464 215
Row percent 100% 15% 31% 22% 27% 3% 1% 68% 32%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 33% 40% 34% 39% 52% 60% 37% 41%
Never 323 48% 54% 48% 50% 43% 38% 40% 50% 42%
Not Applicable 80 12% 9% 10% 14% 16% 0% 0% 1% 13%
63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 9% 1% 5% 6% 5% 0% 4% 6%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 10% 10% 6% 6%
5 days/wk 54 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 14% 10% 7% 10%
4 days/wk 55 8% 7% 3% 13% 1% 14% 0% 7% 1%
3 days/wk 69 10% 5% 10% 9% 13% 24% 20% 8% 14%
2 days/wk 91 13% 11% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 13% 15%
1 day/wk 108 16% 10% 18% 15% 16% 19% 30% 15% 17%
1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 13% 19% 16% 9% 0% 20% 17% 9%
1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 25% 16% 1% 10% 0% 0% 17% 9%
Never 30 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 0% 0% 5% 2%
Not Applicable 8 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 23% 20% 19% 16% 5% 0% 20% 14%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 56% 50% 46% 40% 52% 100% 50% 44%
Never 227 33% 21% 29% 36% 44% 43% 0% 30% 42%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 50% 42% 38% 29% 29% 20% 42% 28%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 45% 50% 55% 61% 1% 80% 50% 63%
Never 51 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 0% 0% 7% 8%
61 .Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 42% 47% 40% 38% 38% 60% 43% 39%
Never 365 54% 52% 50% 54% 58% 62% 40% 52% 58%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 36% 41% 36% 40% 57% 60% 38% 43%
Never 403 59% 63% 58% 64% 59% 38% 40% 61% 56%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 55% 57% 68% 76% 100% 80% 60% 79%
bicycle for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 38% 35% 27% 20% 0% 20% 33% 18%
recreation Never 38 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 0% 0% 6% 4%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 89% 87% 81% 79% 76% 90% 85% 79%
bicycle as a way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 10% 12% 15% 17% 24% 10% 12% 18%
somewhere Never 19 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 26% 22% 9% 11% 30% 13% 18% 12%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 32% 31% 23% 25% 30% 38% 29% 26%
6-10 miles 132 22% 22% 16% 26% 24% 10% 25% 21% 23%
11-20 miles 124 20% 11% 19% 24% 24% 20% 25% 19% 23%
21+ miles 85 14% 9% 12% 18% 17% 10% 0% 13% 16%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol]jr blCYfle ftor 6 days/wk 7 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 1% 1%
j‘v O‘r’kr part ot yourtrip to 5 days/wk 226 35% 51% 44% 28% 25% 9% 13% 40% 23%
4 days/wk 83 13% 7% 1% 18% 14% 9% 25% 12% 14%
3 days/wk 82 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 13% 12% 14%
2 days/wk 39 6% 1% 6% 8% 8% 9% 0% 5% 8%
1 day/wk 35 5% 1% 5% 6% 8% 9% 0% 4% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 13% 7% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 3% 7% 9% 12% 0% 13% 7% 12%
Never 64 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 45% 13% 8% 14%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 81% 79% 73% 70% 45% 63% 78% 69%
gays ldOfYOUHF'de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 11% 13% 16% 18% 9% 25% 14% 18%
yggftﬁpotgf/voorrkpa 0 Never 64 10% 8% 7% 10% 12% 45% 13% 8% 14%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 25% 35% 50% 51% 45% 25% 37% 50%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o vy e in & carpool 56 9% 14% 6% 10% 9% 0% 0% 9% 8%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Bicycle 421 66% 75% 72% 63% 60% 18% 63% 70% 58%
Walk 78 12% 17% 12% 10% 1% 9% 13% 13% 1%
Public Bus 89 14% 16% 16% 15% 1% 9% 0% 16% 10%
Company shuttle 19 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1%
BART 173 27% 27% 29% 30% 23% 18% 38% 29% 24%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Ferry or boat 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other 11 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 18% 0% 1% 3%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 50% 38% 36% 17% 100% 0% 40% 21%
the entire way or do i
Sc')mething elge for part of {ridglve alone for part Of the 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 38% 31% 27% 44% 0% 0% 31% 42%
| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 38% 31% 36% 56% 0% 0% 34% 53%
Other 11 12% 13% 13% 5% 22% 0% 0% 10% 21%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 50% 0% 12% 14%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for partofthe 18 10% 4% 3% 26% 10% 0% 0% 11% 9%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 0% 0% 7% 5%
| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 43% 28% 33% 18% 0% 67% 33% 20%
| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 64% 66% 65% 62% 50% 67% 65% 61%
Other 19 11% 7% 10% 9% 18% 0% 0% 9% 16%
68c. (Train) Work - Take | drive alone for part of the
the entire way or do trip 1 5% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%
?pmeth|ng else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 100% 83% 89% 100% 0% 0% 88% 100%
Other 5 24% 0% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 31% 0%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 78% 2% 64% 67% 50% 100% 1% 69%
the entire way or do i
Someth|ng elge for part of L}?[EZ tarIFp)Ub“C bus for part 23 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 0% 0% 4% 8%
trip
{rfg"e BART for part of the 100 24% 21% 21% 329 23% 50% 20% 24% 23%
Hgktfi;he train for part of 16 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 5%
Hg"tﬁghe ferry for part of 8 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Other 18 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4%
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70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 83% 90% 75% 75% 0% 0% 83% 75%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 17% 10% 25% 25% 0% 0% 17% 25%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 71% 74% 70% 66% 73% 100% 100% 69% 76%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 26% 30% 34% 27% 0% 0% 31% 24%
72. (Work) Bjkes and Take bike on 18 90% 50% 80% 100% 100% 0% 0% 87% 100%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 50% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%
73. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100%
takes the ferry
74. My employer Agree 499 78% 76% 81% 78% 80% 20% 63% 79% 76%
?Oecv%rrak”y supports biking Disagree 74 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 20% 13% 12% 12%
5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 1% 8% 10% 9% 60% 25% 9% 12%
75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 36% 50% 45% 53% 18% 25% 45% 50%
Eifl?éT:S\cl)grLegzr;ﬁng Disagree 267 42% 50% 41% 42% 37% 45% 38% 44% 38%
Don't Know / Does not
75 12% 14% 9% 14% 9% 36% 38% 12% 12%
apply
76. Company exeputives Agree 259 41% 40% 43% 44% 38% 9% 13% 43% 36%
Svgw(agﬁ%?gegf \5’\}';?'? to Disagree 218 34% 40% 31% 36% 34% 18% 50% 34% 34%
Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 21% 26% 21% 28% 73% 38% 23% 31%
77. Thgre were posters Agree 282 44% 34% 46% 45% 50% 18% 38% 43% 48%
promoting Bike to Work Disagree 268 42% 50% 45% 38% 38% 36% 25% 44% 37%
Day at my work Don't Know / Does not
apply 88 14% 17% 9% 17% 12% 45% 38% 13% 15%
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28. Miles f A
chool rom home t
(0]
0-2 mile A
2? m“ez ge Collapsed
10 mi
79.H 11'zomflT:(iaIZ i : 1829 | 50
you ride your da 21+ miles ) 2 222/" /:(;30 °/39 40-4 Under Gen
all or |Oar)t/0ur bicyﬁf do : o 4 » 3 % : 50 18/ eration
school of your tr'e for 6 days/wk 13 12% 3% 2% o 0-64 Prefer
ip to 5 days/wk 7 17% 5% 32% 25%, % 605+ anOt to
4 days/wk 9% 5% 9% 25% 25% L nswer | 18
S Qe 12 2 | o 200 0% oo 5 BT
da 4 % % % % % % °
1 da;/}e’v/v";(’k 4 17% 9% 8% 19% 0% ol %
110 4 da 6 5% 26% 0% 6% 0% 25% 35% 29%
79 10 11 dyS/momh 6 7% 13% 25% 0% 100% 25% 9% 24%
day(éﬂlapsed_ H Never ays/year 7 7% 13% 4% 8% 0% 0% 16% 19%
bicycleofyou I’ideow many 7 9% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0% 9% 9%
your tri el or part Weekl 10 9% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
80 pto SChog|art of Less t%/aOr More 25 12% 4% 17% 8% 6% 0% 25% 3%
trahg/';:)de of Never Weekly 31% 29% 8% 28% 13% 0% 0% 22% 0%
ransportation us 39 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0% 7% 5%
get to usualy Drive alo 17 48% 25% 15% 6% 0% 0% 8% 0%
° Drive or i oA 65% 38% 19% 0% 0% 7% 5%
or Vanpo(;I ein acar 31% 13% 63% 44% 0% 0% 8% 10%
cle 00 (3 ( ( (] ( (3 (3
Walk ter 9 119, 22% 38% 25% 0% 27% 24%
Public Bus 2 ° 99 50% 44% 0% 25% 43%
(B:Ompany - 52 62% o 490 69% 100% 50% 55%
ART uttle 11 4% 0% ° 239 24% 25% 18% 29%
Train, ike Capi | e oo, i, o 12% 0% 2| a
E Train :'Plto| Corrid 1 % 9 % 1 % 4 %o 0% 50% 43%
, or CalTrain or, 23 1% 6% 3% 6% 6% ° 250 43%
28% 0% 17% 15% 65% 0% ° 105 29%
Age: G 1 " 9% 20% 8% 16% 0% 70% ° 14%
; Generation % 40 9% 8% 2% 0% 5% 2% °
% 38% 0% 0% 0% 63% 5%
0% 35% 0% 0% 17% 67%
0% 0% 0% 18% 5%
0% 75% 2% 10%
0% 23% 0%
0% 43%
2%
0%
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81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 0%
the entire way or do i
Sc')mething elge for part of {ridglve alone for part Of the 1 8% 0% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50%
| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 33% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 17% 25% 100% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0%
Other 3 23% 17% 25% 0% 50% 0% 0% 18% 50%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 1%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for partofthe 3 14% 0% 0% 25% 33% 0% 0% 8% 22%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 50% 67% 25% 17% 0% 67% 50% 33%
| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 100% 33% 25% 33% 0% 67% 42% 44%
Other 5 24% 50% 17% 25% 33% 0% 0% 25% 22%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 84% 67% 80% 33% 0% 67% 78% 42%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 16% 42% 0% 22% 0% 33% 22% 25%
trip .
o e forpartof 1 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Other 6 12% 5% 0% 20% 44% 0% 0% 6% 33%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67% 0%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 67% 80% 100% 100% 0% 100% 78% 100%
takes BART Park bike 15% 33% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 0% 11% 2% 5%
abotut bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 5% 8% 12% 16% 5% 11% 9% 14%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 25% 23% 21% 21% 30% 1% 23% 22%
Facebook 9 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 10% 0% 2% 4%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 20% 12% 2% 2% 0% 0% 10% 2%
Friends 40 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 11% 7% 6%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 6% 8% 12% 5% 0% 0% 9% 5%
Map my ride 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Bike shops 16 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 11% 2% 4%
511.org 25 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 0% 4% 3%
E;"ﬁ;:gﬁ;"r:"(ﬂf]tgéecified) 44 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 10% 1% 6% 9%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Word of mouth 7 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 11% 1% 1%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Newspaper 7 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
SFBC 11 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Radio 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Eﬁgsv‘jl’;fj'ge,Experience 5 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Other 38 6% 4% 3% 8% 7% 20% 22% 5% 9%
Don't Know 27 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 10% 0% 4% 6%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 0% 0% 6% 3%
Intermediate 223 33% 43% 38% 26% 30% 14% 10% 35% 28%
Experienced 421 62% 51% 57% 67% 66% 86% 90% 59% 69%
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89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 48% 54% 50% 48% 48% 90% 51% 50%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 48% 43% 46% 47% 52% 10% 45% 46%
Sa’}ﬁ:parate paved bike 24 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 0% 0% 39% 4%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ answer 18-49 50+
N % % % % % % % % %

90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 5% 6% 12% 9% 24% 10% 8% 10%
Albany 26 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 0% 0% 4% 3%
Berkeley 149 22% 30% 21% 17% 21% 33% 30% 22% 22%
Castro Valley 8 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1%
El Cerrito 8 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 10% 1% 2%
Emeryville 9 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Fremont 45 7% 3% 4% 13% 7% 10% 10% 6% 7%
Hayward 6 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 5% 0% 1% 3%
Moraga 3 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Newark 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Oakland 245 36% 49% 47% 26% 30% 10% 10% 40% 27%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 10% 1% 2%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 1% 1% 5% 7% 0% 20% 2% 7%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
San Francisco 12 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 1%
San Leandro 11 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gér:;rt.yOut&de Alameda 1 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
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90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 94% 94% 95% 91% 95% 100% 94% 92%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 0% 6% 8%
91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 18% 0% 2% 5%
Albany 4 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Berkeley 126 20% 31% 26% 13% 12% 9% 25% 23% 12%
Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Dublin 10 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9% 0% 2% 1%
El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Emeryville 41 6% 9% 9% 2% 6% 0% 13% 7% 6%
Fremont 20 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 13% 2% 5%
Hayward 8 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Livermore 8 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 9% 0% 1% 3%
Martinez 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Milpitas 8 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Oakland 216 34% 30% 30% 40% 38% 18% 13% 33% 35%
Pleasanton 18 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 9% 13% 2% 4%
Richmond 15 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
San Francisco 55 9% 11% 9% 9% 5% 18% 13% 10% 6%
San Jose 17 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 9% 0% 2% 4%
San Leandro 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
San Ramon 6 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 13% 1% 1%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Walnut Creek 4 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
8(tﬂjenrt'yous'de Alameda 42 7% 4% 5% 10% 8% 0% 0% 6% 7%
91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 81% 80% 73% 7% 73% 88% 78% 7%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 19% 20% 27% 23% 27% 13% 22% 23%
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92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 61% 50% 25% 25% 0% 25% 49% 24%
Dublin 2 2% 4% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 0% 4% 8% 0% 0% 25% 3% 5%
Hayward 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 9% 8% 25% 38% 0% 0% 12% 29%
Piedmont 2 2% 0% 0% 8% 6% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 17% 8% 0% 25% 0% 25% 10% 24%
San Jose 2 2% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
San Ramon 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5%
8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 7 9% 4% 13% 8% 0% | 100% 25% 8% 10%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 74% 75% 85% 76% 0% 50% 7% 68%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 26% 25% 15% 24% 100% 50% 23% 32%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 72% 82% 91% 91% 90% 100% 83% 92%
No 99 15% 28% 18% 9% 9% 10% 0% 17% 8%
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94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
typically ot news and orint 30 4% 1% 1% 4% 10% 10% 0% 2% 10%
:g\fszrerr;atlon about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 5% 5% 1% 13% 24% 1% 7% 14%
or Shronicle/ E‘iﬁt 149 22% 1% 13% 23% 37% 24% 22% 16% 35%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 21% 21% 15% 16% 19% 22% 19% 16%
Eﬁrﬂf’papers (general - in 57 8% 4% 4% 11% 13% 14% 0% 6% 13%
Other newspaper 52 8% 2% 4% 6% 13% 33% 11% 4% 15%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 5% 11% 2% 4%
oF Shronicle/the 238 35% 34% 46% 36% 23% 24% 33% 40% 24%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 12% 11% 6% 3% 10% 11% 10% 4%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 13% 6% 6% 4% 5% 22% 8% 5%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 22% 32% 24% 16% 18% 24% 22% 23% 19%
Television/TV news 192 28% 20% 23% 27% 41% 24% 22% 24% 38%
Friends/Family 258 38% 53% 44% 29% 32% 19% 44% 41% 31%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 49% 37% 31% 21% 29% 33% 38% 23%
Facebook 162 24% 34% 31% 25% 10% 19% 33% 30% 12%
Twitter 62 9% 21% 10% 5% 5% 5% 11% 11% 6%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 5% 11% 9% 5%
Radio 274 41% 24% 45% 38% 50% 24% 22% 38% 46%
Other 108 16% 15% 13% 17% 17% 24% 22% 15% 18%
Don’t know 9 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 22% 1% 1%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 35% 55% 58% 66% 76% 71% 52% 67%
Female 204 44% 65% 45% 42% 34% 24% 29% 48% 33%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 3% 33% 54% 26% 5% 33% 33% 24%
No 469 69% 97% 67% 46% 74% 95% 33% 67% 75%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 33% 0% 1%
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97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 75% 71% 72% 83% 86% 25% 72% 81%
Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 0% 13% 4% 2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 14% 15% 14% 7% 0% 13% 15% 6%
Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2%
Prefer not to answer 33 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 10% 50% 4% 7%
98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
25-29 89 13% 85% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 0%
30-34 102 15% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0%
35-39 106 16% 0% 51% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0%
40-44 73 1% 0% 0% 48% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0%
45-49 78 12% 0% 0% 52% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
50-54 68 10% 0% 0% 0% 37% 0% 0% 0% 32%
55-59 78 12% 0% 0% 0% 42% 0% 0% 0% 36%
60-64 38 6% 0% 0% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0% 18%
65-69 13 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62% 0% 0% 6%
70-74 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0% 3%
75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer 8 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 89% 0% 4%
Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 0%
30-39 208 31% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45% 0%
40-49 151 22% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%
50-64 184 27% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 86%
65+ 21 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 10%
Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 5%
Generation 18-49 464 68% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
50+ 215 32% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100%
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Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 208 151 184 21 10 464 215
15% 31% 22% 27% 3% 1% 68% 32%

| Mean (Days/wk). Bicycle 418 4.98 4.21 4.09 3.76 3.86 5.00 4.35 3.83
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 1.89 258 3.29 3.50 3.21 3.01 2.65 3.45
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 12.98 17.30 22.41 21.68 14.91 15.13 17.96 20.89
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 9.22 10.82 16.06 15.95 10.48 13.38 12.14 15.44
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 4.76 3.91 3.47 3.15 3.15 3.66 3.96 3.17
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.81 4.82 4.68 4.53 2.46 4.00 4.77 4.37
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school 74 1.82 .70 41 .33 14 1.09 .87 .37
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 .00 2.03 2.35 1.63 .06 2.65 2.03 1.61
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 2.45 1.57 2.06 2.66 3.16 2.47 3.04 2.15 3.09
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 1.63 1.72 2.52 1.87 1.95 2.83 1.96 1.92
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 62 70 62 51 37 12 65 48
80 vean (Days/wk). Ride 121 144 1.30 127 1.03 63 46 132 9
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take 21 22 15 30 21 06 08 21 19
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
aferry .10 A1 .10 .07 .10 .25 .06 .09 A2
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 2.19 1.69 2.34 2.57 3.38 2.25 2.02 2.64
recreation
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Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 4.88 3.98 3.65 3.02 3.15 3.93 4.07 3.08
somewhere
65 Mean. Miles from home
to work destination 10.55 7.72 10.15 11.97 11.79 8.74 7.50 10.19 11.43
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 3.02 3.83 3.29 2,77 2.55 1.39 2.79 3.24 2.49
of your trip to work
78 Mear. Miles from home 8.13 6.72 8.12 9.15 8.63 25.00 7.00 7.78 9.10
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 1.70 2.85 2.03 .69 .60 .00 1.30 2.05 .70
of your trip to school
5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %

Number of cases 679 91 588 108 571 205 473
Row percent 100% 13% 87% 16% 84% 30% 70%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 78% 2% 79% 2% 80% 1%

Central Alameda County 20 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

South Alameda County 57 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 10%

East Alameda County 47 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 8%

Non-Alameda County 58 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%

Age; Generation
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 18% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13%
6 days/wk 122 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 23% 16%

5 days/wk 134 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 16% 22%

4 days/wk 94 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 11% 15%

3 days/wk 96 14% 10% 15% 10% 15% 15% 14%

2 days/wk 47 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%

1 day/wk 22 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%

1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5%

1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4%

1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 88% 90% 87% 90% 88% 90%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10%
6 days/wk 55 8% 3% 9% 3% 9% 6% 9%

5 days/wk 53 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%

4 days/wk 68 10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 7% 1%

3 days/wk 88 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 16% 12%

2 days/wk 111 16% 18% 16% 19% 16% 19% 15%

1 day/wk 85 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13%

1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7%

1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5%

Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9%

2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 7% 79% 79% 79% 79% 79%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 18% 13% 17% 13% 16% 12%

Never 55 8% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9%

3. Difficulty switchingto ~ Very difficult 141 23% 24% 23% 27% 22% 22% 23%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 38% 41% 37% 42% 41% 41%
Not very difficult 149 24% 26% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24%

Not at all difficult 78 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13%
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

ﬁay:'gisiﬁgon you Eg@gi”smr‘am”/ to get 486 72% 82% 70% 78% 70% 77% 69%

For fun 291 43% 36% 44% 42% 43% 43% 43%

Incentives from employer 17 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%

Personal health 456 67% 65% 68% 69% 67% 66% 68%

Good for the environment 267 39% 46% 38% 44% 38% 42% 38%

Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 14% 25% 16% 25% 20% 25%

Set a good example for 29 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%

To avoid traffic 59 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 7%

Stress reduction 101 15% 7% 16% 12% 15% 13% 16%

Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 7% 8% 3% 8% 7% 8%

Other 37 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
5. Recall .Get' ' Yes 91 13% 100% 0% 77% 1% 37% 3%
aRgé['?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 0% 100% 23% 99% 63% 97%
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 20% 0% 17% 50% 14% 47%
ads about Biking 23 27% 27% 0% 27% 25% 30% 13%

Using bike as everyday

transportation/multiple 28 33% 33% 0% 34% 25% 37% 13%

purposes

ooing bikes on public 3 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0%

Other 7 8% 8% 0% 9% 0% 9% 7%

Don’t know 7 8% 8% 0% 9% 0% 6% 20%
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
seeing Get Rolling/Ride  Sign on a street pole 56 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 47% 7% 37% 8% 21% 9%
Bus shelter 128 19% 48% 14% 41% 15% 26% 16%

BART station 144 21% 37% 19% 40% 18% 28% 18%

Billboard 118 17% 30% 16% 23% 16% 20% 16%

Flyer/handout 208 31% 30% 31% 30% 31% 32% 30%

Other 15 2% 16% 0% 11% 1% 5% 1%

Don't Remember 14 2% 15% 0% 12% 0% 4% 1%

8. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 108 16% 91% 4% 100% 0% 43% 4%
more information No 571 84% 9% 96% 0% 100% 57% 96%
9. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 82% 22% 82% 20% 100% 0%
images No 473 70% 18% 78% 18% 80% 0% 100%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 70% 54% 1% 54% 63% 53%

Not very effective 229 34% 23% 36% 24% 36% 30% 36%

Not at all effective 37 5% 0% 6% 0% 7% 2% 7%
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Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads prices/suggestions of 212 37% 25% 39% 24% 40% 31% 40%
saving money
Images of happy looking
people/having fun 50 9% 12% 8% 12% 8% 1% 8%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
e rana 0 es 50 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Baes of bikes/people 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 17% 7% 15% 7% 15% 5%
bike gear
e oL pers (age. 4 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Lrgggle;s of healthy looking 9 20, 1% 20, 1% 2% 1% 2%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% 6% % 8% % 6% %
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Good Weather 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
None 36 6% 2% 7% 3% 7% 2% 8%
Other 18 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Don't Know 8 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 1% 10% 2% 1% 9% 9%
gﬂgzasl;sncllmpractlcall o7 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 49 5%
Doesn’'t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Not informative enough 25 5% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4%
Uninteresting/boring/gener
ic/doesn’t stand out 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
enough/excludes certain
groups like seniors, 52 10% 13% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10%
unathletic
S prices toolow/ gas 12 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Not cool 6 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Doesn’'t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
biking
No references/web 5 1% 39 1% 49, 0% 39 0%
addresses ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Doesn’'t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
No celebrities/ no
interesting people 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
People in work clothes 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
None 31 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Other 41 8% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8%
Don’t know 9 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 85% 73% 78% 74% 80% 71%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 84% 66% 82% 66% 79% 64%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 76% 49% 69% 49% 63% 48%
Safety concerns 263 39% 64% 35% 58% 35% 48% 34%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy /Notin 211 31% 48% 28% 44% 20% 38% 28%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 3% 12% 5% 12% 5% 13%
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Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
14. (Past BTWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 18% 22% 17% 22% 14% 24%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance to work 4 4% 0% 5% 0% 5% 4% 5%
X\;c))/rked from home that 5 5% 0% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Took bus that day 1 1% 9% 0% 6% 0% 4% 0%
Did not work that day 6 6% 18% 5% 17% 4% 11% 5%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 18% 6% 17% 5% 14% 5%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 9% 12% 6% 13% 7% 14%
Running late / busy / not
enough time to ride 6 6% 0% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Had to drive that day 10 11% 9% 11% 6% 12% 11% 11%
Unemployed 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Forgot 3 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Other 6 6% 18% 5% 11% 5% 7% 6%
Don't Know 3 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3%
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life

8. Heard/seen ads after

9. Heard/seen ads after

All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

;gblljtogvTc\i/{;iDY?ou learn \(/:vc\)/vn:v.youcanb|kethere. 90 15% 20% 14% 17% 15% 19% 13%

511.org 97 16% 17% 16% 14% 17% 21% 14%

East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 339% 48% 31% 47% 31% 43% 29%

Other bicycle organization 70 12% 18% 10% 18% 10% 16% 9%

Local bicycle organization

email newsletter 94 16% 27% 14% 28% 13% 21% 13%

Local bicycle organization

paper newsletter 28 5% 11% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4%

Poster or billboard 111 18% 24% 17% 23% 17% 22% 17%

Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7%

Facebook 47 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8%

Twitter 9 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Friend or family member

(other than on Facebook 91 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%

or Twitter)

Coworker (other than on

Facebook or Twitter) 195 32% 34% 32% 33% 32% 31% 33%

Employer 196 32% 30% 33% 32% 32% 29% 34%

Other 76 13% 17% 12% 19% 11% 15% 11%

Don't Remember 36 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life

8. Heard/seen ads after

9. Heard/seen ads after

All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %
16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
For fun 88 15% 19% 14% 17% 14% 15% 14%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Personal health 22 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Good for the environment 25 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5%
naCney ongas! 1 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Set a good example for 77 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Stress reduction 3 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 1% 9% 2% 9% 5% 9%
Day organizers
\'N‘Z'{E‘;Srfy"j‘,'v‘g;ys bike to 246 41% 40% 41% 39% 41% 43% 39%
Other 47 8% 13% 7% 14% 7% 10% 7%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 2% 75% 1% 75% 74% 74%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and drive some of the
way from home to your 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and take transit some
of the way from home to 122 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 7% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %

18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 84% 93% 84% 93% 89% 93%
on BTWD School 14 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhere else 35 6% 15% 4% 15% 4% 8% 5%
Don't remember 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 14% 18% 14% 18% 16% 18%
6-10 miles 155 26% 27% 26% 25% 26% 28% 25%
11-20 miles 149 25% 32% 24% 29% 24% 29% 23%
21+ miles 165 28% 22% 29% 25% 28% 23% 30%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 18% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21%
6-10 miles 184 31% 28% 31% 28% 31% 31% 31%
11-20 miles 170 29% 39% 27% 34% 27% 35% 26%
21+ miles 87 15% 7% 16% 11% 15% 9% 17%
21. Mode(g) of o Drive alone 181 30% 19% 32% 22% 31% 25% 32%
oo e BT | e e na caro o T S I B IS B B
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Bicycle 377 62% 76% 60% 71% 60% 66% 60%
Walk 60 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Public Bus 71 12% 8% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12%
Company shuttle 6 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
BART 107 18% 16% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18%

Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Other 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not gone to my destination 6 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 19,
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5. Recall Get
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8. Heard/seen ads after

9. Heard/seen ads after

All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 429 1% 78% 69% 75% 70% 75% 69%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 31% 15% 30% 14% 20% 16%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 77% 60% 71% 61% 68% 60%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 25% 10% 22% 10% 15% 11%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 33% 30% 31% 31% 35% 29%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 27% 21% 27% 21% 26% 20%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 6%
'I[')vgliet about Bike to Work o5 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
RSt on Facebook about 122 20% 35% 18% 30% 18% 26% 18%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 25% 7% 21% 7% 13% 8%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 5% 12% 8% 12% 7% 12%
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9. Heard/seen ads after

All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 10% 10% 1% 10% 10% 10%
about your participation
e 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 36% 24% 34% 24% 27% 25%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 32% 30% 31% 30% 32% 29%
| fixed my bicycle so |
could ride it that day 31 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 7% 69% 7% 69% 1% 70%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggf”ts'de on 441 73% 83% 71% 79% 72% 77% 71%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 45% 38% 47% 37% 41% 38%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 61% 54% 59% 54% 58% 54%
| rode my bicycle that day
| rode to work/school with 102 179% 26% 15% 23% 16% 21% 15%
people | know ° ° ° ° ° ° °
None of these 60 10% 5% 1% 8% 10% 10% 10%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 8% 1% 8% 1% 10% 10%
Eartlmpate%m B'cl;_\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 20% 12%
rig‘é";“;gclg})’s 1AYoU 5 days/wk 119 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20%
’ 4 days/wk 73 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 1% 12%
3 days/wk 84 14% 17% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14%
2 days/wk 46 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7%
1 day/wk 30 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
1 to 11 daysl/year 40 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6%
T o A picycle 24 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
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All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %
24 CoIIa_p§ed. Bgfore Weekly or More 504 83% 84% 83% 83% 83% 84% 83%
éc%lwgrtlhmpated in g Less than Weekly 77 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 12%
did you riggamggzcljg’s Never 24 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12%
in Blllée to Work Day.!d A little more often 98 16% 22% 15% 22% 15% 19% 15%
would you say you ride - Aoyt the same as before 427 70% 69% 71% 68% 71% 69% 71%
your bicycle...
Less often 14 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
26. | noticed there were ~ Agree 533 78% 88% 7% 88% 7% 86% 75%
more bicycles on the Disagree 42 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
road that day ' 0 0 0 ) ) ) )
Don't Know /NA 104 15% 7% 17% 7% 17% 9% 18%
27.1 noticed there was Agree 55 8% 13% 7% 13% 7% 11% 7%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 34% 36% 32% 36% 34% 36%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 53% 57% 55% 57% 54% 57%
28. | noticed there were  Agree 185 27% 36% 26% 36% 26% 31% 26%
more bicycles ohn plébllc Disagree 47 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7%
transportation thatday  pont Know /NA 447 66% 57% 67% 58% 67% 64% 67%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13%
grove my car thaBt'l?ay Disagree 208 31% 33% 30% 31% 31% 31% 31%
v\?gf‘k“gz;/t wasBiketo  pont know INA 382 56% 53% 57% 56% 56% 56% 57%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 95% 78% 93% 78% 88% 7%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 1% 3% 12% 5% 12% 8% 12%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 0% 4% 0% 5% 1% 5%
Very unlikely 37 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 86% 71% 81% 71% 85% 67%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 14% 29% 19% 29% 15% 33%
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All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 40% 41% 39% 41% 41% 41%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 35% 32% 34% 32% 35% 31%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 28% 16% 26% 16% 22% 15%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 17% 7% 15% 7% 11% 7%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 9% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5%
No 219 44% 44% 45% 44% 44% 43% 45%
33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to
participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 38% 19% 40% 17% 32% 15%
Too much effort 2 3% 8% 2% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Lack of involvement with a
local organization 3 4% 0% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Do not like event 4 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8%
Jetecommuter/works from 4 6% 15% 4% 13% 4% 1% 3%
Team Forgot 3 4% 0% 6% 0% 6% 4% 5%
g:ﬁig?pea‘g“'es” could not 2 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Smg not allowing bikes 2 3% 0% 4% 7% 2% 7% 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 0% 7% 0% 8% 4% 8%
Unemployed 2 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 0% 11% 0% 12% 4% 13%
Unaware 2 3% 8% 2% 0% 4% 4% 3%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1co difficult to 2 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Other 2 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 5%
Don't Know 2 3% 8% 2% 13% 0% 0% 5%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
participated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 28% 50% 29% 50% 33% 54%
TBC Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 11% 24% 9% 19% 9% 16% 8%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 13%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 0% 20, 0% 2% 1% 2%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 7% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1%
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
To start biking more often 6 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% 4%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 0% 9% 3% 8% 6% 8%
None 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Other 12 6% 21% 4% 19% 4% 12% 3%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpat'ng in A little more often 51 25% 32% 24% 32% 24% 24% 26%
Same as before 131 65% 61% 65% 62% 65% 66% 64%
Less often 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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36. Attend/participate in  Bike to School Days,
any of these events 5-15-11 40 6% 15% 4% 14% 4% 10% 4%
Berkeley Summer Kick-Off
and Bike Rodeo, 5-7-11 4 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%
L anook 85 13% 27% 10% 24% 10% 20% 9%
Eg‘ﬁf‘g‘%fﬁm Work 84 12% 30% 10% 26% 10% 17% 1%
Pe g ey o rumer 15 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Racer in the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5-13-11
pka to Market Day, 34 5% 16% 3% 16% 3% 9% 3%
None of these 482 2% 41% 76% 44% 7% 59% 7%
37. Heard of Walk and Yes 205 30% 66% 25% 57% 25% 50% 22%
R’/Sl;{?s?ghool Day No 473 70% 34% 75% 43% 75% 50% 78%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 32% 32% 34% 31% 30% 35%
WR2S? No 138 67% 67% 68% 64% 69% 69% 65%
Don't remember 1 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 32% 10% 30% 10% 19% 10%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? Traffic Skills 101 Road
Class/ Road 1 - Day 2 42 6% 18% 5% 16% 4% 9% 5%
Family Cycling Workshop
by the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 8% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1%
Coalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 13% 5% 12% 5% 1% 3%
S e safely class 124 19% 18% 19% 24% 18% 21% 17%
Never taken a bicycle
safety class or workshop 451 68% 55% 69% 50% 71% 58% 72%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is
people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 33% 31% 36% 31% 32% 32%
bicycles i
y Too far of a distance to 170 25% 239% 26% 25% 26% 24% 26%
pveather! protection from 56 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Time consuming 171 26% 23% 26% 24% 26% 26% 26%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 19% 329 21% 329 28% 31%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 104 16% 17% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 33% 31% 31% 31% 34% 30%
Hhealth restrictions/Not in 54 8% 12% 7% 11% 8% 9% 8%
shape
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 19% 14% 17% 14% 17% 14%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Too many hills to bike
16 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
through
Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 1% 15% 13% 15% 17% 13%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 1% 13% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Cannot bike in work 15 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3%
g;igzﬁggrmore than one 20 39% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 10% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3%
Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 16% 8% 15% 8% 7% 10%
Don't want to wear
helmets/ helmet hair 7 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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40. Top 3 reasons Don't want to change
people do not ride their clothes 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
bicycles No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% 4%
Other 207 31% 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 31%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 39% 33% 33% 34% 35% 33%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 12% 23% 16% 23% 20% 22%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Safety concerns 477 2% 82% 70% 81% 70% 73% 1%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 31% 39% 32% 39% 37% 38%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18%
Time / Distance 341 51% 47% 52% 50% 51% 49% 52%
Bad Weather 56 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 10% 4% 11% 3% 7% 3%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 36% 33% 36% 33% 35% 33%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
2 20 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
3 28 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
4 62 9% 3% 10% 5% 10% 9% 9%
5 108 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 16%
6 147 22% 31% 20% 29% 20% 23% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 41% 45% 44% 45% 47% 43%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 9% 1% 8% 1% 9% 1%
avoiding traffic 2 75 1% 7% 12% 6% 12% 10% 1%
3 84 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14%

4 116 17% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17%

5 114 17% 20% 16% 26% 15% 18% 16%

6 85 13% 19% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12%

7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 14% 20% 17% 20% 21% 18%

43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%
level 2 25 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
3 51 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%

4 103 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 17%

5 146 22% 25% 21% 22% 21% 24% 20%

6 162 24% 25% 24% 25% 24% 26% 23%

7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 24% 26% 31% 24% 27% 24%

44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
environment 2 15 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
3 38 6% 10% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%

4 71 10% 12% 10% 1% 10% 10% 1%

5 136 20% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19%

6 133 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19%

7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 35% 41% 39% 40% 39% 40%

45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

4 27 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%

5 108 16% 22% 15% 20% 15% 18% 15%

6 168 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 30% 23%

7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 47% 53% 51% 52% 48% 54%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 5% 12% 5% 12% 10% 12%
example for others 2 80 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 13%
3 80 12% 18% 1% 14% 1% 1% 12%

4 140 21% 22% 20% 27% 19% 23% 20%

5 104 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15%

6 87 13% 18% 12% 13% 13% 16% 1%

7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 14% 17% 19% 16% 16% 17%

47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 2% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
oil 3 50 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%
4 104 15% 22% 14% 21% 14% 16% 15%

5 129 19% 21% 19% 26% 18% 22% 18%

6 108 16% 19% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16%

7-Very Convincing 200 29% 21% 31% 24% 31% 29% 30%

48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
energy usage 2 25 4% 1% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4%
3 32 5% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4%

4 65 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10%

5 122 18% 26% 17% 25% 17% 21% 17%

6 152 22% 30% 21% 27% 22% 25% 21%

7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 27% 42% 33% 42% 35% 42%

49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
3 35 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%

4 67 10% 10% 10% 1% 10% 10% 10%

5 125 18% 22% 18% 19% 18% 20% 18%

6 152 22% 30% 21% 25% 22% 27% 21%

7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 32% 43% 38% 42% 38% 43%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 3% 6% 2% 7% 4% 7%
congestion 2 69 10% 15% 9% 14% 9% 12% 10%
3 75 11% 15% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12%

4 131 19% 13% 20% 14% 20% 16% 21%

5 138 20% 25% 20% 24% 20% 23% 19%

6 87 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11%

7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 16% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20%

51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
outdoors 2 19 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
3 36 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6%

4 89 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 15% 12%

5 148 22% 31% 20% 25% 21% 24% 21%

6 146 22% 20% 22% 19% 22% 21% 22%

7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 32% 34% 38% 33% 32% 34%

52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 0% 3% 0% 4% 1% 4%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4%
emissions 3 55 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8%
4 91 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13%

5 142 21% 33% 19% 32% 19% 24% 19%

6 122 18% 21% 18% 21% 17% 20% 17%

7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 23% 35% 25% 35% 31% 34%

53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
2 31 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5%

3 52 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%

4 94 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%

5 148 22% 24% 22% 23% 22% 22% 22%

6 111 16% 22% 16% 19% 16% 19% 15%

7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 29% 34% 32% 34% 34% 33%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10%
money 4 62 9% 3% 10% 5% 10% 9% 9%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 87% 81% 88% 81% 85% 81%

42 CoIIapst: Saves. 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 27% 35% 25% 36% 28% 37%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 17%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 53% 48% 56% 47% 54% 46%

43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 11% 14% 8% 15% 11% 15%
your stress level 4 103 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 17%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 75% 70% 79% 69% 78% 68%

44 CoIIapsgad. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10%
for the environment 4 71 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 76% 80% 80% 80% 81% 79%

45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 0% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3%
for your health 4 27 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 96% 93% 94% 93% 96% 92%

46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 33% 35% 28% 36% 29% 37%
good example for 4 140 21% 22% 20% 27% 19% 23% 20%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 45% 45% 45% 45% 48% 43%
47 Collapsed. Reduc_:es 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 18% 21% 15% 21% 18% 21%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 22% 14% 21% 14% 16% 15%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 60% 65% 64% 65% 66% 64%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 84% 80% 85% 80% 82% 80%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 84% 82% 81% 83% 85% 81%

50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 34% 26% 29% 27% 24% 28%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 13% 20% 14% 20% 16% 21%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 53% 54% 57% 53% 60% 51%

51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 15% 12%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 82% 76% 82% 76% 7% 7%

52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 11% 15% 8% 16% 11% 16%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 77% 71% 79% 71% 75% 71%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 16%
air quality 4 94 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 75% 1% 75% 1% 75% 1%

54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 0% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
5 days/wk 491 2% 7% 2% 73% 72% 78% 70%

4 days/wk 54 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%

3 days/wk 32 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%

2 days/wk 13 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%

1 day/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

1 to 11 daysl/year 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Never 10 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%

4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

3 days/wk 12 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

2 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

1 day/wk 15 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%

1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Never 165 24% 31% 23% 25% 24% 21% 25%

Not Applicable 432 64% 57% 65% 63% 64% 66% 63%

56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 16% 8% 15% 8% 1% 8%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

3 days/wk 22 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2%

2 days/wk 16 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

1 day/wk 13 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1%

1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

1 to 11 daysl/year 27 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Never 79 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 13%

Not Applicable 445 66% 56% 67% 58% 67% 63% 67%

57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
6 days/wk 35 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%

5 days/wk 73 11% 5% 12% 7% 1% 6% 13%

4 days/wk 56 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9%

3 days/wk 76 11% 15% 11% 17% 10% 13% 10%

2 days/wk 88 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13%

1 day/wk 103 15% 21% 14% 18% 15% 19% 14%

1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13%

1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%

Never 42 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%

Not Applicable 17 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%

someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

youare the driverora g yavespyk 31 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
passenger

4 days/wk 45 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7%

3 days/wk 81 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12%

2 days/wk 174 26% 24% 26% 20% 27% 28% 25%

1 day/wk 130 19% 19% 19% 23% 18% 19% 19%

1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 25% 17% 23% 17% 19% 18%

1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Never 17 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%

Not Applicable 12 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%

59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

5 days/wk 22 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4%

4 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%

3 days/wk 22 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%

2 days/wk 26 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%

1 day/wk 38 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%

1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 23% 14% 26% 14% 18% 15%

1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 40% 31% 33% 32% 36% 31%

Never 200 29% 19% 31% 21% 31% 25% 32%

Not Applicable 27 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
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60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

5 days/wk 59 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9%

4 days/wk 33 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

3 days/wk 36 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%

2 days/wk 41 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%

1 day/wk 83 12% 7% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12%

1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 37% 30% 36% 30% 36% 29%

1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 23% 23% 21% 24% 22% 24%

Never 38 6% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7%

Not Applicable 13 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%

61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
4 days/wk 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

3 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

1 day/wk 7 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%

1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4%

1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 43% 36% 41% 36% 42% 34%

Never 291 43% 38% 44% 39% 44% 39% 45%

Not Applicable 74 11% 7% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12%
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Number of cases 679 91 588 108 571 205 473
Row percent 100% 13% 87% 16% 84% 30% 70%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1%

1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 46% 37% 48% 36% 45% 35%

Never 323 48% 42% 48% 36% 50% 41% 50%

Not Applicable 80 12% 7% 13% 9% 12% 9% 13%

63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6%
5 days/wk 54 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%

4 days/wk 55 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8%

3 days/wk 69 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 1%

2 days/wk 91 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14%

1 day/wk 108 16% 20% 15% 17% 16% 15% 16%

1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 18% 14% 16% 14% 19% 12%

1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 14%

Never 30 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%

Not Applicable 8 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
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64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 10% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 14% 16% 11% 17% 18% 15%
5 days/wk 132 19% 30% 18% 29% 18% 21% 19%

4 days/wk 63 9% 13% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9%

3 days/wk 76 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 12%

2 days/wk 54 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8%

1 day/wk 51 8% 3% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8%

1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8%

1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%

Never 16 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%

Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

54 Cpllapsed. Gotowork  Weekly or More 629 93% 91% 93% 91% 93% 95% 92%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Never 37 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6%

55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Never 597 88% 88% 88% 88% 88% 88% 88%

56. Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 27% 16% 25% 16% 24% 15%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Never 524 7% 68% 79% 69% 79% 71% 80%

57 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 472 70% 69% 70% 70% 69% 71% 69%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 21% 22%
Never 59 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9%

58 qulapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 68% 73% 69% 73% 74% 72%
\(/:virem?r 32?2?2?@56, Less than Weekly 157 23% 32% 22% 30% 22% 25% 22%
driver or & passenger Never 29 4% 0% 5% 1% 5% 0% 6%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 15% 19% 16% 19% 19% 18%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 63% 46% 59% 46% 54% 46%

Never 227 33% 22% 35% 25% 35% 27% 36%

60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 37% 38% 39% 38% 39% 38%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 60% 54% 57% 54% 58% 53%

Never 51 8% 2% 8% 4% 8% 4% 9%

61 .Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 48% 41% 46% 41% 49% 39%
Never 365 54% 45% 55% 48% 55% 48% 56%

62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 51% 38% 53% 37% 48% 36%
Never 403 59% 48% 61% 45% 62% 51% 63%

63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 63% 67% 65% 66% 62% 68%
b'CyC|e_f0r health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 34% 27% 32% 27% 34% 26%
recreation Never 38 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 88% 83% 86% 83% 84% 83%
gf%ﬂ?vﬁjrz way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14%
Never 19 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%

65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 18% 16% 20% 16% 18% 16%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 35% 27% 30% 27% 33% 26%
6-10 miles 132 22% 18% 22% 20% 22% 22% 21%

11-20 miles 124 20% 17% 21% 19% 21% 18% 22%

21+ miles 85 14% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% 16%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol]jr bICY?[e ftor 6 days/wk 7 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
j‘v O‘r’kr part ot yourtrip to 5 days/wk 226 35% 42% 34% 36% 35% 38% 34%
4 days/wk 83 13% 16% 13% 16% 13% 12% 14%
3 days/wk 82 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 1%
2 days/wk 39 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7%
1 day/wk 35 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Never 64 10% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7% 12%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 84% 74% 78% 74% 79% 73%
g?yS ldOfYOU””de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 10% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15%
yggftﬁpotgf/voorrkpa 0 Never 64 10% 6% 1% 9% 10% 7% 12%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 34% 42% 36% 42% 33% 45%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o vy e in & carpool 56 9% 4% 10% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Bicycle 421 66% 82% 64% 76% 64% 74% 63%
Walk 78 12% 15% 12% 16% 12% 12% 12%
Public Bus 89 14% 11% 15% 10% 15% 12% 15%
Company shuttle 19 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4%
BART 173 27% 32% 27% 33% 26% 26% 28%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Ferry or boat 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Other 11 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 44% 35% 30% 37% 29% 38%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 1% 0% 1% 10% 0% 4% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 56% 31% 60% 30% 46% 29%
| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 33% 39% 30% 39% 38% 38%
Other 11 12% 33% 10% 20% 11% 13% 12%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 4% 14% 6% 14% 16% 11%
the entire way or do i
something clde for partof o OC O Partofthe 18 10% 7% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 0% 8% 3% 7% 2% 8%
| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 30% 29% 27% 30% 24% 32%
| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 70% 63% 64% 64% 62% 65%
Other 19 11% 19% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11%
t6h8ecé$1-|t—ir?elr\1n)/;/3\//(c))rrkd_o-rake {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 5% 0% 6% 0% 6% 0% 6%
?pmething else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 0% 11% 0% 11% 0% 11%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 100% 89% 100% 89% 100% 89%
Other 5 24% 33% 22% 33% 22% 33% 22%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 69% 1% 69% 1% 74% 69%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of Lﬁﬁz ?riEUb“C bus for part 23 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
trip
{rfg"e BART for part of the 100 24% 30% 23% 30% 229 22% 25%
{rfgktﬁ;he train for part of 16 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Hg"tﬁghe ferry for part of 8 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Other 18 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
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70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 100% 78% 75% 81% 70% 85%

takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 0% 22% 25% 19% 30% 15%

71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 1% 65% 2% 64% 73% 67% 2%

takes BART Park bike 34 29% 35% 28% 36% 27% 33% 28%

72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 67% 94% 67% 94% 67% 94%

takes the train Park bike 2 10% 33% 6% 33% 6% 33% 6%

73. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
takes the ferry

74. My employer Agree 499 78% 86% 7% 81% 78% 84% 76%

?Oecv%rfklly supports biking  Disagree 74 12% 6% 13% 10% 12% 8% 13%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11%

75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 53% 45% 49% 46% 47% 46%

g‘ifl?ér?:%)&[(egzr;mg Disagree 267 42% 35% 43% 39% 42% 43% 41%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13%

76. Company executives Agree 259 41% 49% 39% 46% 40% 49% 37%

\?vz)w(ags%?gegf \5’\}';?'? to Disagree 218 34% 31% 35% 32% 35% 31% 36%

Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 20% 26% 22% 26% 20% 28%

77. There were posters Agree 282 44% 60% 42% 55% 42% 52% 41%

Bg);n;tmg \I?vlgs( to Work Disagree 268 42% 29% 44% 32% 44% 37% 44%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 88 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15%
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78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 20% 32% 18% 32% 18% 35%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 60% 27% 45% 29% 55% 22%
6-10 miles 9 12% 0% 14% 9% 12% 5% 15%
11-20 miles 13 17% 10% 18% 9% 18% 9% 20%
21+ miles 7 9% 10% 9% 18% 8% 14% 7%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 8% 0%
Yﬁu ride yom;r bicycle ftor 5 days/wk 14 17% 18% 17% 15% 18% 24% 14%
gchogoﬂ’a” ofyourtripto 4 gjays/wk 4 5% 0% 6% 0% 6% 4% 5%
3 days/wk 6 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
2 days/wk 6 7% 0% 9% 0% 9% 0% 11%
1 day/wk 7 9% 9% 9% 15% 7% 12% 7%
1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 18% 7% 15% 7% 8% 9%
1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 0% 14% 8% 13% 8% 14%
Never 25 31% 45% 29% 38% 29% 28% 32%
79 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 36% 50% 38% 50% 56% 45%
g?yS ldOfYOLJ””de yor;ﬂf Less than Weekly 17 21% 18% 21% 23% 21% 16% 23%
yggftﬁpotgzcﬁgga 0 Never 25 31% 45% 29% 38% 29% 28% 32%
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 64% 36% 54% 37% 44% 38%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o shool o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 0% 13% 0% 13% 8% 13%
Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%
Bicycle 52 64% 82% 61% 7% 62% 2% 61%
Walk 11 14% 18% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13%
Public Bus 13 16% 0% 19% 15% 16% 24% 13%
Company shuttle 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
BART 23 28% 36% 27% 46% 25% 36% 25%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
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81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 0% 31% 50% 27% 33% 29%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 8% 0% 8% 0% 9% 17% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 0% 8% 0% 9% 0% 14%

| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 0% 38% 50% 36% 33% 43%

| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 0% 23% 0% 27% 33% 14%

Other 3 23% 0% 23% 0% 27% 17% 29%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 0% 6% 0% 6% 0% 8%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 3 14% 0% 17% 20% 13% 13% 15%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 0% 50% 20% 50% 50% 38%

| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 67% 39% 40% 44% 50% 38%

Other 5 24% 33% 22% 20% 25% 25% 23%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 100% 0%
Take the entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 57% 71% 63% 70% 76% 65%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 20% 22% 25% 23% 29% 19%
trip .

o e forpartof 1 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 6% 0%

Other 6 12% 29% 10% 25% 10% 6% 16%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 0% 67% 0% 67% 50% 100%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 0% 33% 0% 33% 50% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 100% 82% 100% 82% 100% 75%
takes BART Park bike 15% 0% 18% 0% 18% 0% 25%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 0% 100% 0% 100% 100% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
abotut bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 34% 21% 34% 20% 33% 18%
Facebook 9 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 9%
Friends 40 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bike shops 16 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4%
511.org 25 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Email/ Email lists/
newsletters (Unspecified) 44 7% 9% % 1% 6% 9% 6%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Newspaper 7 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
SFBC 11 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Radio 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Eﬁgsvslgzlge/Experience S 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Various sources 5 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Other 38 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Don't Know 27 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Intermediate 223 33% 30% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33%
Experienced 421 62% 65% 62% 64% 62% 64% 61%
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89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 60% 49% 58% 50% 58% 48%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 37% 46% 38% 47% 40% 48%
Sa’}rffparate paved bike 24 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 1% 8% 13% 8% 8% 9%
Albany 26 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%

Berkeley 149 22% 15% 23% 14% 23% 20% 23%

Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Dublin 11 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Emeryville 9 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Fremont 45 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 8%

Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Livermore 11 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Moraga 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Newark 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Oakland 245 36% 44% 35% 44% 35% 43% 33%

Orinda 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Piedmont 11 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Pleasant Hill 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Pleasanton 25 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%

Richmond 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

San Francisco 12 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

San Jose 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Leandro 11 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%

San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

San Ramon 5 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

gér:;rt.yOut&de Alameda 1 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 92% 94% 94% 94% 94% 94%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
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91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2%
Albany 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Berkeley 126 20% 16% 20% 15% 21% 24% 18%

Concord 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Dublin 10 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%

El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Emeryville 41 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6%

Fremont 20 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%

Hayward 8 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Livermore 8 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Martinez 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Milpitas 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Oakland 216 34% 44% 32% 42% 32% 40% 31%

Pleasanton 18 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Richmond 15 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

San Francisco 55 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9%

San Jose 17 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%

San Leandro 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

San Ramon 6 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Walnut Creek 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

8(tﬂjenrt'yous'de Alameda 42 7% 2% 7% 2% 7% 2% 9%

91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 87% 7% 84% 7% 86% 74%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 13% 23% 16% 23% 14% 26%
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92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 18% 46% 38% 43% 44% 42%
Dublin 2 2% 9% 1% 8% 1% 4% 2%

Emeryville 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%

Fremont 3 4% 9% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4%

Hayward 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

Oakland 13 16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16%

Piedmont 2 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%

Pleasant Hill 1 1% 9% 0% 8% 0% 4% 0%

San Francisco 11 14% 18% 13% 15% 13% 8% 16%

San Jose 2 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 4%

San Leandro 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

San Ramon 1 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%

8&?&3/0”5"’6 Alameda 7 9% 18% 7% 8% 9% 12% 7%

92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 55% 7% 69% 75% 76% 74%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 45% 23% 31% 25% 24% 26%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 84% 86% 87% 85% 85% 86%
No 99 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14%
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94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
.typically.get news and print 30 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
:g\fszrerr;atlon about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 12% 9% 15% 8% 1% 8%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - in print 149 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 23% 21%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 25% 17% 23% 17% 23% 16%
Eﬁrﬂf’papers (general - in 57 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Other newspaper 52 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - online 238 35% 37% 35% 35% 35% 39% 34%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 22% 18% 23% 19% 23% 22% 229
Television/TV news 192 28% 22% 29% 24% 29% 28% 29%
Friends/Family 258 38% 38% 38% 39% 38% 43% 36%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 41% 32% 37% 32% 38% 31%
Facebook 162 24% 33% 23% 31% 23% 27% 23%
Twitter 62 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Radio 274 41% 41% 41% 39% 41% 40% 41%
Other 108 16% 24% 15% 19% 15% 17% 16%
Don’t know 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 54% 57% 54% 57% 55% 57%
Female 294 44% 46% 43% 46% 43% 45% 43%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 37% 29% 34% 29% 36% 28%
No 469 69% 62% 70% 65% 70% 63% 72%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 82% 74% 82% 74% 80% 73%

Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 7% 13% 6% 13% 8% 14%

Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Prefer not to answer 33 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%

98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%

25-29 89 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 14% 13%

30-34 102 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15%

35-39 106 16% 20% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16%

40-44 73 11% 14% 10% 14% 10% 15% 9%

45-49 78 12% 3% 13% 5% 13% 8% 13%

50-54 68 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11%

55-59 78 12% 14% 11% 16% 11% 11% 11%

60-64 38 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5%

65-69 13 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%

70-74 7 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 15%
30-39 208 31% 35% 30% 30% 31% 31% 31%

40-49 151 22% 18% 23% 19% 23% 22% 22%

50-64 184 27% 31% 27% 33% 26% 27% 27%

65+ 21 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4%

Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Generation 18-49 464 68% 67% 69% 60% 70% 70% 68%
50+ 215 32% 33% 31% 40% 30% 30% 32%
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life

8. Heard/seen ads after

9. Heard/seen ads after

All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 588 108 571 205 473
13% 87% 16% 84% 30% 70%

| Mean (Days/wk). Bicycle 4.18 4.33 4.16 4.13 4.19 4.27 4.14
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 2.5 2.95 2.67 2.95 2.85 2.94
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 17.85 19.04 19.25 18.79 16.72 19.89
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 12.71 13.25 12.92 13.22 11.57 13.94
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 3.76 3.71 3.66 3.73 3.88 3.64
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.60 4.66 4.58 4.66 4.71 4.63
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school .74 43 .80 .62 77 1.00 .65
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 2.37 1.83 2.33 1.82 2.27 1.76
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 2.45 218 2.49 2.29 248 2.30 2.52
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 1.70 1.99 1.76 1.98 2.02 1.92
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 54 61 54 61 56 62
60 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
BART 1.21 1.33 1.19 1.30 1.19 1.16 1.23
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a train .21 A7 .21 15 .22 12 .23
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a ferry .10 12 .10 .16 .09 13 .09
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 1.96 2.25 2.09 2.23 213 2.25
recreation
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5. Recall Get
Rolling/Ride into Life 8. Heard/seen ads after 9. Heard/seen ads after
All ads? more information images
Yes No Yes No Yes No
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 4.09 3.7 3.81 3.75 3.91 3.69
somewhere
65 Mean. Miles from home
to work destination 10.55 8.98 10.80 9.55 10.75 9.00 11.26
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 3.02 3.34 297 3.12 3.00 3.25 2.92
of your trip to work
78 Mear. Miles from home 8.13 7.00 8.29 8.63 8.04 8.03 8.17
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 1.70 1.32 1.76 1.20 1.80 2.23 1.47
of your trip to school
1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 607 72 578 99 534 90 55
Row percent 100% 89% 11% 85% 15% 79% 13% 8%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 74% 64% 70% 89% 69% 91% 82%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0%
South Alameda County 57 8% 8% 10% 10% 2% 10% 1% 4%
East Alameda County 47 7% 6% 11% 8% 0% 9% 1% 0%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 15%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 15% 0% 10% 32% 8% 28% 42%
6 days/wk 122 18% 20% 0% 16% 29% 14% 39% 22%
5 days/wk 134 20% 22% 0% 20% 18% 21% 13% 16%
4 days/wk 94 14% 15% 0% 16% 4% 16% 6% 5%
3 days/wk 96 14% 16% 0% 15% 9% 16% 7% 9%
2 days/wk 47 7% 8% 0% 8% 2% 8% 2% 2%
1 day/wk 22 3% 4% 0% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 0% 58% 7% 3% 7% 4% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 0% 42% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 100% 0% 88% 96% 88% 94% 98%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 0% 100% 12% 4% 12% 6% 2%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 7% 46% 13% 0% 14% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 55 8% 7% 18% 9% 1% 10% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 53 8% 8% 10% 9% 1% 10% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 68 10% 10% 10% 12% 0% 13% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 88 13% 14% 0% 15% 2% 16% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 111 16% 18% 4% 19% 4% 21% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 85 13% 14% 4% 13% 10% 16% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 8% 7% 7% 14% 0% 58% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 6% 0% 3% 22% 0% 42% 0%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 9% 1% 2% 45% 0% 0% 100%
2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 7% 92% 89% 18% 100% 0% 0%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 14% 7% 9% 36% 0% 100% 0%
Never 55 8% 9% 1% 2% 45% 0% 0% 100%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
3. Difficulty switching to  Very difficult 141 23% 23% 18% 21% 35% 21% 34% 0%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 41% 39% 42% 31% 42% 35% 0%
Not very difficult 149 24% 23% 30% 25% 13% 26% 12% 0%
Not at all difficult 78 13% 13% 13% 12% 20% 1% 19% 0%
4. Main Reason you For transportation/to get
ride a bicycle places 486 72% 75% 40% 68% 93% 67% 82% 98%
For fun 291 43% 40% 71% 44% 33% 45% 34% 33%
Incentives from employer 17 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2%
Personal health 456 67% 66% 76% 71% 43% 73% 52% 38%
Good for the environment 267 39% 40% 36% 39% 44% 38% 48% 42%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘]‘;y on 161 24% 25% 15% 24% 19% 24% 28% 13%
Set a good example for 29 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 13%
To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 4% 9% 6% 9% 7% 5%
Stress reduction 101 15% 15% 15% 16% 9% 16% 8% 13%
Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 8% 0% 6% 16% 5% 17% 16%
Other 37 5% 6% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1%
5. Recall Get ' Yes 91 13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 18% 9%
aRgé['?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 87% 85% 87% 85% 87% 82% 91%
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 23% 0% 15% 50% 17% 30% 40%
ads about Biking 23 27% 24% 50% 27% 25% 26% 40% 20%
Using bike as everyday
transportation/multiple 28 33% 36% 10% 36% 17% 34% 30% 20%
purposes
ooing bikes on public 3 4% 3% 10% 3% 8% 3% 0% 20%
Other 7 8% 8% 10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Don’t know 7 8% 7% 20% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5%
seeing Get Rolling/Ride  Sign on a street pole 56 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 4%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 17% 7%
Bus shelter 128 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20% 24%
BART station 144 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 25% 18%
Billboard 118 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 17% 24% 15%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 31% 32% 31% 29% 31% 22% 38%
Other 15 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
8. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 108 16% 15% 19% 16% 14% 16% 20% 9%
more information No 571 84% 85% 81% 84% 86% 84% 80% 91%
9. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 30% 35% 30% 31% 30% 36% 22%
images No 473 70% 70% 65% 70% 69% 70% 64% 78%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 57% 52% 57% 55% 57% 52% 54%
Not very effective 229 34% 33% 38% 33% 39% 33% 41% 37%
Not at all effective 37 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
11. MOST effective Images of gas
about ads pricgs/suggestions of 212 37% 37% 36% 37% 41% 37% 34% 45%

saving money
ggﬁgf’es;hf\ﬂﬁg?zn'oo"'”g 50 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 2%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 3% 7% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Lmuﬁﬁgfrgggif'”g bikes with 50 9% 8% 17% 8% 14% 8% 10% 14%
s of bikes/people 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 9% 0% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7%
bike gear
e oL ers (age. 4 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Trages of healthy looking 9 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 7%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7%
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
None 36 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 2%
Other 18 3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Don't Know 8 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%

Bike Freq; Access to Car; Drive Alone Freq




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too
about ads subtle/uncle?r message/ 38 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7%

not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 9% 1% 10% 8% 9% 1% %
Chamete/mpractical 27 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 5% 1% 6% 6% 6% 9% 2%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% % %
Logos/slogans 31 6% 6% 2% 5% 10% 5% 5% 1%
Not informative enough 25 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Uninteresting/boring/gener
ic/doesn’t stand out 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 5% 8% 7%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
enough/excludes certain
groups like seniors, 52 10% 10% 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%
unathletic
S prices toolow/ gas 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
No references/web o o o o o o o o
addresses 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 9% 20%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
No celebrities/ no
interesting people 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 4%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
People in work clothes 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
None 31 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Other 41 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Don’t know 9 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 76% 61% 72% 84% 71% 82% 89%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 68% 68% 69% 63% 69% 68% 60%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 53% 44% 54% 44% 54% 51% 42%
Safety concerns 263 39% 40% 31% 40% 31% 39% 40% 31%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy / Notin 211 31% 329 24% 33% 22% 329 29% 24%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 10% 17% 11% 9% 11% 9% 7%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
14. (Past BTWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 24% 6% 22% 17% 22% 0% 50%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance to work 4 4% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0%
XVorked from home that 5 5% 5% 6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0%
ay
Took bus that day 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Did not work that day 6 6% 5% 13% 7% 0% 6% 14% 0%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 3% 6% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 5% 19% 8% 0% 7% 14% 0%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 14% 0% 10% 33% 1% 14% 50%
eRr‘j(;‘Sé?lgﬂ'r?fee J busy /ot 6 6% 5% 13% 6% 17% 6% 14% 0%
Had to drive that day 10 1% 10% 13% 1% 0% 12% 0% 0%
Unemployed 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 3% 6% 3% 0% 2% 14% 0%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Bike broken 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 17% 1% 0% 0%
Other 6 6% 8% 0% 6% 17% 5% 29% 0%
Don't Know 3 3% 3% 6% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %

15 How didyouleam  wiww.youcanbikethere. 90 15% 15% 10% 14% 19% 14% 16% 229
511.0rg 97 16% 15% 229 17% 1% 16% 18% 8%
East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 339% 35% 229 349% 31% 339% 43% 25%
Other bicycle organization 70 12% 12% 7% 1% 13% 10% 17% 14%
Local bicycle organization 94 16% 16% 10% 15% 19% 14% 229 20%
'F;ggz'rtr’:gzgfegggra”'za“on 28 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Poster or billboard 111 18% 19% 12% 18% 18% 19% 16% 18%
Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 7% 12% 8% 39% 8% 9% 0%
Facebook 47 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Twitter 9 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Friend or family member
(other tha)n on Facebook 91 15% 16% 7% 14% 21% 13% 21% 24%
or Twitter
Coworker (other than on
Focobock o Taitie) 195 329 329 37% 329 329 30% 41% 339%
Employer 196 329 31% 43% 349% 239% 35% 239% 25%
Other 76 13% 13% 7% 12% 14% 12% 13% 18%
Don't Remember 36 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % % %
16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 3% 15% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4%
For fun 88 15% 14% 22% 15% 10% 15% 1% 16%
Incentives from employer
7 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
or school
Personal health 22 4% 3% 8% 4% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Good for the environment 25 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
naCney ongas! 1 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Set a good example for 77 13% 12% 17% 13% 1% 14% 7% 14%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Stress reduction 3 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 7% 17% 8% 10% 8% 6% 10%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 41% 45% 3% 39% 53% 37% 61% 43%
Other 47 8% 7% 13% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 75% 68% 74% 74% 73% 84% 73%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and drive some of the
way from home to your 13 2% 1% 8% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and take transit some
of the way from home to 122 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 15% 22%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 6%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 92% 88% 92% 87% 92% 93% 88%
on BTWD School 14 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhere else 35 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 10%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 4% 9% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 17% 16% 15% 28% 15% 25% 24%
6-10 miles 155 26% 26% 28% 26% 28% 24% 30% 42%
11-20 miles 149 25% 25% 26% 25% 21% 26% 27% 12%
21+ miles 165 28% 28% 22% 30% 17% 32% 12% 14%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 5% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 21% 19% 19% 29% 19% 26% 26%
6-10 miles 184 31% 31% 33% 31% 31% 29% 34% 46%
11-20 miles 170 29% 28% 31% 29% 26% 31% 28% 10%
21+ miles 87 15% 15% 7% 16% 6% 17% 6% 8%
21. Mode(s) of Drive alone 181 30% 25% 73% 34% 3% 37% 5% 0%
e T I I I B ) B Y B B
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Bicycle 377 62% 68% 5% 59% 80% 58% 84% 69%
Walk 60 10% 9% 15% 9% 17% 8% 9% 27%
Public Bus 71 12% 12% 10% 10% 24% 10% 1% 25%
Company shuttle 6 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
BART 107 18% 19% 8% 17% 21% 17% 17% 24%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Other 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4%
Not gone to my destination 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 19, 2%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % % %
22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer

station on the way to your 429 71% 71% 70% 71% 69% 71% 79% 59%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 18% 12% 15% 29% 14% 29% 24%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 62% 67% 61% 70% 61% 71% 67%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 13% 10% 11% 18% 10% 22% 20%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 31% 30% 30% 36% 31% 24% 41%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 27% 18%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 9% 16%
Do about Blke o Work 25 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 1% 8%
Rt on Facebook about 122 20% 20% 22% 19% 27% 18% 30% 27%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 10% 5% 8% 14% 8% 11% 16%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 5% 10%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
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23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 8% 28% 1% 9% 10% 10% 10%
about your participation
nBTWD? P 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 24% 40% 26% 22% 27% 28% 12%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 30% 35% 32% 21% 32% 24% 24%
| fixed my bicycle so |
could ride it that day 31 5% 3% 23% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 68% 85% 1% 66% 1% 1% 57%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggf”ts'de on 441 73% 72% 77% 73% 76% 73% 77% 69%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 39% 42% 39% 41% 37% 51% 37%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 53% 68% 56% 50% 55% 61% 41%
| rode my bicycle that day
| rode to work/school with 102 179% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18%
people | know ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
None of these 60 10% 10% 5% 9% 13% 9% 7% 22%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 12% 0% 8% 27% 6% 22% 33%
ﬁartlmpate%m B'g_\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 16% 5% 13% 24% 12% 33% 14%
low many days did you g5 gays/wk 119 20% 21% 3% 19% 23% 20% 18% 22%
ride a bicycle?
4 days/wk 73 12% 13% 2% 14% 3% 14% 6% 4%
3 days/wk 84 14% 15% 0% 15% 8% 15% 9% 8%
2 days/wk 46 8% 8% 2% 8% 2% 9% 2% 4%
1 day/wk 30 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 3% 38% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 4% 28% 8% 1% 8% 1% 4%
T o A picycle 24 4% 2% 20% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
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24 CoIIa_p§ed. Bgfore Weekly or More 504 83% 91% 13% 82% 90% 82% 91% 86%
)é?rlwgrtlhc(ﬁfﬁgrig days Less than Weekly 77 13% 7% 67% 14% 6% 15% 5% 8%
did yomj ride a bicycle? Never 24 4% 2% 20% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 12% 3% 11% 12% 11% 7% 16%
in B'||ée to Work Day,OI A little more often 98 16% 14% 35% 17% 9% 18% 5% 14%
‘)’/Vgl;*r b%‘;‘/‘élzay yourde — Apout the same as before 427 70% 73% 52% 69% 78% 68% 88% 69%
Less often 14 2% 1% 10% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2%
26. | noticed there were ~ Agree 533 78% 79% 76% 78% 81% 7% 82% 85%
more bicycles on the Disagree 42 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 12% 1%
27. | noticed there was Agree 55 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 36% 28% 36% 30% 36% 36% 27%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 55% 65% 55% 64% 56% 54% 67%
28. | noticed there were  Agree 185 27% 27% 32% 27% 26% 28% 24% 27%
more bicycles on public  Disagree 47 7% 7% 3% 7% 4% 8% 4% 4%
transportation thatday  pont kKnow /NA 447 66% 66% 65% 65% 70% 65% 71% 69%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 1% 26% 15% 1% 16% 2% 0%
grove my tcar thaBt' Sa}[/ Disagree 208 31% 32% 24% 32% 20% 32% 32% 16%
V\?gfk“gz; was BIk€ 10 Dpon't Know /NA 382 56% 57% 50% 53% 79% 52% 66% 84%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 82% 60% 79% 88% 78% 87% 89%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 11% 9% 22% 12% 3% 12% 8% 4%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 3% 10% 4% 2% 5% 1% 0%
Very unlikely 37 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 72% 79% 72% 75% 71% 82% 75%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 28% 21% 28% 25% 29% 18% 25%
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32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 42% 33% 40% 46% 42% 31% 51%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 31% 42% 33% 32% 34% 26% 34%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 17% 25% 19% 9% 19% 18% 7%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 7% 16% 9% 3% 9% 8% 5%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 0% 7%
No 219 44% 45% 42% 46% 38% 44% 57% 24%
33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to
participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 22% 23% 23% 18% 22% 25% 20%
Too much effort 2 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Lack of involvement with a
local organization 3 4% 6% 0% 5% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 13% 23% 13% 27% 12% 25% 20%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 7% 0% 4% 18% 4% 13% 10%
'rl]'glrﬁgommuter/works from 4 6% 6% 8% 7% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Team Forgot 3 4% 4% 8% 4% 9% 4% 13% 0%
g:r?ig?pea‘g“'es’/ could not 2 3% 2% 8% 4% 0% 2% 13% 0%
?ﬁ‘rﬁg not allowing bikes 2 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 13% 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 7% 0% 5% 9% 6% 0% 10%
Unemployed 2 3% 4% 0% 2% 9% 2% 0% 10%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 9% 8% 11% 0% 10% 0% 10%
Unaware 2 3% 2% 8% 4% 0% 2% 0% 10%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1o difficult to 2 3% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Other 2 3% 2% 8% 2% 9% 2% 0% 10%
Don't Know 2 3% 2% 8% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
par(t;icipated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 47% 41% 48% 38% 47% 50% 40%
TB Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 11% 11% 6% 11% 12% 11% 18% 5%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 15% 6% 14% 18% 14% 5% 30%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 20, 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0%
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
To start biking more often 6 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 0% 5%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 3% 6% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 7% 12% 6% 12% 5% 14% 15%
None 1 1% 0% 6% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Other 12 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 10% 5% 10% 6% 1% 0% 10%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpat'ng in A little more often 51 25% 22% 53% 25% 26% 25% 39% 14%
Same as before 131 65% 67% 42% 64% 68% 64% 61% 76%
Less often 1 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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36. Attend/participate in  Bike to School Days,
any of these events 5-15-11 40 6% 6% % 6% 8% 6% % 4%
e e Rt o O 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
L anook 85 13% 13% 7% 1% 18% 1% 18% 22%
Eg‘ﬁf‘g‘%fﬁm Work 84 12% 13% 10% 1% 21% 10% 20% 20%
oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Ra1c::)’e: i1n the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5-13-
ok to Market Day, 34 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 9% 7%
None of these 482 72% 71% 79% 75% 54% 75% 62% 51%
37. Heard of Walk and Yes 205 30% 30% 33% 29% 35% 30% 32% 27%
R’/Sl;{?s?ghool Day No 473 70% 70% 67% 71% 65% 70% 68% 73%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 30% 46% 34% 23% 34% 24% 27%
WR2S? No 138 67% 70% 50% 66% 74% 66% 76% 67%
Don't remember 1 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0% 7%
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39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 1% 20%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? i i
g Gty e 1 e 42 6% 7% 1% 6% 8% 6% 1% 5%
Family Cycling Workshop
by the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Coalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4%
S ate safely class 124 19% 20% 8% 18% 18% 18% 19% 27%
Never taken a bicycle
safety class or workshop 451 68% 67% 75% 68% 67% 69% 67% 58%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is
people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 33% 24% 32% 32% 31% 37% 33%
bicycles i
Y Too far of a distance to 170 25% 26% 25% 25% 28% 26% 24% 22%
pveather! protection from 56 8% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 2% 1%
Time consuming 171 26% 25% 30% 26% 22% 26% 29% 20%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 30% 28% 31% 26% 30% 33% 27%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 104 16% 16% 13% 15% 22% 15% 14% 22%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 31% 28% 30% 35% 30% 34% 35%
£y, restrictions/Notin 54 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8% 13%
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 15% 14% 15% 10% 16% 8% 13%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 6% 1% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 12% 1%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
400 many hills to bike 16 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
roug
Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 14% 20% 15% 1% 15% 14% 13%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 11% 10% 21% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Cannot bike in work 15 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0%
e ore than one 20 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% %
Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5%
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40. Top 3 reasons No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9%
eople do not ride their '
bicyoles pon't want fo wear 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Dort want to change 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2%
Other 207 31% 32% 25% 30% 40% 30% 35% 35%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 34% 31% 34% 33% 35% 26% 36%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 21% 25% 23% 13% 23% 16% 15%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 15% 10% 13% 20% 13% 19% 13%
Safety concerns 477 2% 73% 62% 1% 73% 70% 78% 76%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 39% 329 39% 33% 37% 41% 40%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 15% 32% 17% 18% 18% 14% 16%
Time / Distance 341 51% 51% 55% 51% 49% 52% 53% 42%
Bad Weather 56 8% 8% 10% 9% 5% 9% 2% 11%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 9% 7%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 34% 31% 32% 44% 32% 37% 40%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
2 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2%
3 28 4% 4% 6% 5% 0% 5% 1% 0%
4 62 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7%
5 108 16% 15% 24% 17% 9% 18% 12% 5%
6 147 22% 22% 19% 22% 17% 22% 20% 20%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 46% 32% 41% 64% 40% 57% 65%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 10% 17% 1% 6% 12% 6% 5%
avoiding traffic 2 75 11% 10% 22% 12% 5% 12% 9% 4%
3 84 12% 12% 18% 13% 9% 14% 7% 1%
4 116 17% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 21% 13%
5 114 17% 18% 8% 17% 17% 16% 20% 18%
6 85 13% 13% 10% 12% 17% 13% 10% 16%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 20% 10% 17% 31% 17% 27% 33%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
level 2 25 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 1%
3 51 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
4 103 15% 15% 18% 16% 12% 16% 16% 7%
5 146 22% 21% 24% 21% 23% 21% 24% 22%
6 162 24% 24% 21% 25% 20% 24% 20% 27%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 26% 17% 26% 24% 26% 25% 24%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
environment 2 15 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
3 38 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4%
4 71 10% 10% 14% 1% 8% 1% 12% 4%
5 136 20% 20% 17% 20% 19% 19% 21% 27%
6 133 20% 19% 22% 19% 21% 20% 19% 15%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 40% 38% 40% 43% 40% 39% 47%
45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
4 27 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2%
5 108 16% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15% 24% 15%
6 168 25% 24% 28% 23% 34% 24% 26% 33%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 53% 47% 53% 46% 53% 46% 51%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 9% 13%
example for others 2 80 12% 12% 10% 12% 1% 1% 20% 5%
3 80 12% 12% 7% 12% 13% 1% 15% 13%
4 140 21% 20% 25% 21% 17% 20% 22% 25%
5 104 15% 16% 13% 15% 19% 16% 15% 13%
6 87 13% 12% 21% 13% 9% 14% 6% 9%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 16% 13% 22%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 4%
oil 3 50 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 4%
4 104 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 18%
5 129 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 24% 18%
6 108 16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 15% 21% 15%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 29% 32% 30% 28% 30% 22% 36%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
energy usage 2 25 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0%
3 32 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%
4 65 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 4%
5 122 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 25% 18%
6 152 22% 23% 21% 22% 26% 22% 21% 25%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 40% 40% 40% 42% 40% 39% 49%
49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%
3 35 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9%
4 67 10% 10% 6% 10% 1% 10% 7% 1%
5 125 18% 17% 28% 19% 15% 19% 22% 9%
6 152 22% 22% 26% 22% 24% 22% 24% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 43% 31% 42% 40% 41% 40% 45%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 6% 4% 7% 2% 7% 2% 0%
congestion 2 69 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 1% 1%
3 75 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
4 131 19% 20% 17% 20% 15% 19% 21% 16%
5 138 20% 20% 25% 20% 26% 20% 20% 24%
6 87 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11%
7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 20% 21% 20% 26% 19% 21% 27%
51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
outdoors 2 19 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0%
3 36 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7%
4 89 13% 13% 13% 12% 17% 11% 19% 20%
5 148 22% 21% 28% 23% 16% 22% 18% 22%
6 146 22% 21% 22% 21% 22% 22% 22% 20%
7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 34% 28% 33% 36% 34% 33% 29%
52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2%
emissions 3 55 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4%
4 91 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 19% 13%
5 142 21% 21% 21% 22% 17% 21% 18% 25%
6 122 18% 18% 15% 17% 22% 19% 13% 20%
7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 33% 35% 33% 33% 32% 38% 33%
53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
2 31 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 6% 1% 0%
3 52 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 1% 2%
4 94 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 21% 9%
5 148 22% 22% 24% 22% 19% 21% 22% 25%
6 111 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 9% 20%
7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 34% 32% 33% 38% 33% 34% 42%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 8% 14% 10% 1% 10% 3% 2%
money 4 62 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 83% 75% 81% 91% 80% 90% 91%
42 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 31% 57% 37% 20% 38% 21% 20%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 21% 13%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 51% 28% 46% 65% 45% 57% 67%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 13% 21% 13% 19% 13% 16% 20%
your stress level 4 103 15% 15% 18% 16% 12% 16% 16% 7%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 2% 61% 1% 68% 1% 69% 73%
44 Collapsed. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7%
for the environment 4 71 10% 10% 14% 1% 8% 1% 12% 4%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 80% 76% 79% 84% 79% 80% 89%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0%
for your health 4 27 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 93% 93% 92% 97% 92% 96% 98%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 36% 26% 35% 36% 34% 44% 31%
good example for 4 140 21% 20% 25% 21% 17% 20% 22% 25%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 44% 49% 44% 47% 47% 34% 44%
47 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 20% 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 13%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 13% 18%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 64% 65% 64% 67% 63% 67% 69%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 9% 14% 10% 7% 11% 7% 4%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 4%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 81% 81% 80% 86% 79% 85% 93%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 13%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 10% 6% 10% 11% 10% 7% 1%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 82% 85% 83% 80% 82% 87% 76%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 28% 22% 28% 21% 28% 24% 22%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 20% 17% 20% 15% 19% 21% 16%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 53% 61% 52% 63% 52% 55% 62%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 13% 13% 12% 17% 1% 19% 20%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 7% 78% 78% 74% 78% 73% 71%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 15% 15% 15% 11% 16% 11% 9%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 19% 13%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 72% 71% 72% 72% 72% 70% 78%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 14% 15% 15% 9% 16% 13% 4%
air quality 4 94 14% 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 21% 9%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 2% 2% 1% 74% 1% 65% 87%
54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
5 days/wk 491 2% 2% 78% 1% 78% 1% 78% 73%
4 days/wk 54 8% 9% 3% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4%
3 days/wk 32 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 3% 1%
2 days/wk 13 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
1 day/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Never 10 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
3 days/wk 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
1 day/wk 15 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Never 165 24% 24% 28% 25% 21% 25% 19% 22%
Not Applicable 432 64% 64% 61% 63% 67% 63% 67% 65%
56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 8% 17% 1% 0% 10% 7% 0%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0%
2 days/wk 16 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0%
1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Never 79 12% 11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 8% 7%
Not Applicable 445 66% 67% 54% 63% 80% 61% 7% 87%
57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 4% 24% 7% 0% 8% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 35 5% 4% 15% 6% 1% 7% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 73 11% 9% 22% 12% 1% 14% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 56 8% 8% 8% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 76 11% 12% 6% 13% 0% 14% 0% 2%
2 days/wk 88 13% 14% 8% 15% 3% 16% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 103 15% 16% 6% 17% 5% 18% 7% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 14% 4% 13% 12% 9% 40% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 10% 3% 5% 32% 2% 44% 16%
Never 42 6% 7% 3% 2% 33% 1% 9% 55%
Not Applicable 17 3% 3% 1% 1% 12% 1% 0% 22%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 1% 11% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
youarethedriverora g yayenvk 31 5% 3% 14% 5% 1% 6% 0% 2%
passenger
4 days/wk 45 7% 6% 8% 7% 1% 8% 0% 2%
3 days/wk 81 12% 12% 8% 13% 6% 14% 1% 9%
2 days/wk 174 26% 26% 19% 28% 12% 30% 6% 13%
1 day/wk 130 19% 19% 18% 20% 14% 21% 16% 9%
1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 19% 8% 13% 44% 8% 61% 40%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 3% 3% 15% 2% 14% 16%
Never 17 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 7%
Not Applicable 12 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%
59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
5 days/wk 22 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 9%
4 days/wk 13 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4%
2 days/wk 26 4% 4% 0% 3% 7% 3% 2% 13%
1 day/wk 38 6% 6% 1% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7%
1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 16% 8% 13% 33% 11% 32% 33%
1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 33% 32% 34% 25% 34% 27% 27%
Never 200 29% 27% 49% 33% 8% 34% 21% 2%
Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 0% 0%
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60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4%
5 days/wk 59 9% 9% 7% 8% 13% 8% 9% 15%
4 days/wk 33 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7%
3 days/wk 36 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 5% 8% 0%
2 days/wk 41 6% 7% 0% 5% 12% 5% 10% 9%
1 day/wk 83 12% 13% 4% 11% 18% 10% 18% 20%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 31% 33% 31% 32% 30% 34% 35%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 22% 35% 26% 7% 27% 12% 9%
Never 38 6% 4% 15% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2%
Not Applicable 13 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%

4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
3 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 10% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 37% 32% 35% 48% 34% 43% 47%
Never 291 43% 42% 50% 45% 32% 46% 37% 27%
Not Applicable 74 11% 11% 11% 12% 3% 12% 7% 7%
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Number of cases 679 607 72 578 99 534 90 55
Row percent 100% 89% 11% 85% 15% 79% 13% 8%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 40% 24% 37% 47% 36% 42% 53%
Never 323 48% 46% 63% 48% 46% 49% 49% 36%
Not Applicable 80 12% 12% 13% 13% 5% 13% 6% 7%
63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 5% 0% 3% 12% 3% 9% 16%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 7% 0% 6% 6% 5% 12% 4%
5 days/wk 54 8% 9% 0% 9% 3% 8% 7% 5%
4 days/wk 55 8% 9% 1% 9% 4% 8% 10% 2%
3 days/wk 69 10% 11% 0% 1% 5% 12% 3% 5%
2 days/wk 91 13% 14% 8% 14% 1% 14% 9% 16%
1 day/wk 108 16% 17% 10% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15%
1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 12% 29% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15%
1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 10% 49% 13% 20% 14% 14% 15%
Never 30 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Not Applicable 8 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Bike Freq; Access to Car; Drive Alone Freq

Page 158




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 14% 0% 9% 33% 7% 27% 36%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 17% 1% 14% 28% 11% 34% 29%
5 days/wk 132 19% 22% 0% 20% 18% 20% 20% 1%
4 days/wk 63 9% 10% 0% 10% 6% 10% 6% 5%
3 days/wk 76 11% 12% 1% 12% 4% 13% 3% 5%
2 days/wk 54 8% 8% 4% 8% 5% 9% 3% 5%
1 day/wk 51 8% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 2% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 5% 40% 10% 0% 10% 3% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 2% 28% 6% 2% 6% 0% 2%
Never 16 2% 1% 15% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
54 Cpllapsed. Gotowork  Weekly or More 629 93% 92% 97% 92% 94% 93% 91% 93%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Never 37 5% 6% 0% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 12% 9%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Never 597 88% 88% 89% 88% 88% 88% 86% 87%
56. Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 16% 26% 19% 7% 19% 14% 2%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 4%
Never 524 7% 78% 69% 75% 89% 74% 84% 95%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 472 70% 67% 89% 80% 10% 87% 7% 4%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 24% 7% 18% 44% 11% 84% 20%
Never 59 9% 9% 4% 2% 45% 2% 9% 76%
58 qulapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 71% 85% 79% 35% 85% 23% 35%
CE:]F V\ﬂth someonehelse, Less than Weekly 157 23% 25% 11% 17% 60% 11% 76% 56%
Jnetner éogai;ee;geer Never 29 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 9%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 19% 10% 16% 32% 16% 20% 38%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 49% 40% 46% 59% 45% 59% 60%
Never 227 33% 31% 50% 38% 9% 39% 21% 2%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 41% 17% 35% 58% 34% 50% 55%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 53% 68% 57% 39% 57% 47% 44%
Never 51 8% 7% 15% 8% 3% 9% 3% 2%
61 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 5% 1% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 42% 38% 39% 57% 38% 53% 58%
Never 365 54% 53% 61% 57% 35% 57% 43% 35%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 42% 24% 38% 47% 37% 46% 53%
Never 403 59% 57% 75% 61% 52% 62% 54% 44%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 72% 19% 67% 59% 66% 66% 64%
bicycle'for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 22% 78% 27% 34% 28% 29% 29%
recreation Never 38 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 91% 15% 81% 98% 80% 96% 98%
bicycle as a way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 7% 68% 16% 2% 17% 3% 2%
somewhere Never 19 3% 1% 17% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 17% 13% 16% 20% 15% 22% 17%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 27% 30% 26% 36% 24% 36% 48%
6-10 miles 132 22% 21% 23% 21% 27% 22% 22% 22%
11-20 miles 124 20% 21% 16% 22% 8% 23% 14% 7%
21+ miles 85 14% 13% 17% 15% 8% 16% 5% 7%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol]jr bICY?[e ftor 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
j‘v O‘r’kr part ot yourtrip to 5 days/wk 226 35% 40% 3% 31% 57% 29% 60% 59%
4 days/wk 83 13% 15% 0% 13% 13% 13% 15% 10%
3 days/wk 82 13% 14% 0% 13% 1% 14% 7% 14%
2 days/wk 39 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2%
1 day/wk 35 5% 6% 1% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 4% 29% 7% 3% 8% 1% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 5% 36% 9% 4% 9% 5% 2%
Never 64 10% 8% 29% 12% 1% 12% 2% 0%
66 Collapsed. How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 84% 6% 72% 91% 70% 92% 94%
days do you ride your Less than Weekly 95 15% 8% 65% 16% 7% 17% 6% 6%
Sggrc'ltﬁgot:)?/l/loorrk part of Never 64 10% 8% 29% 12% 1% 12% 2% 0%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 37% 74% 48% 4% 51% 8% 0%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o ey e in & carpool 56 9% 8% 17% 10% 3% 10% 5% 2%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Bicycle 421 66% 73% 14% 64% 81% 62% 81% 86%
Walk 78 12% 12% 11% 11% 20% 1% 14% 25%
Public Bus 89 14% 15% 10% 12% 24% 13% 12% 25%
Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
BART 173 27% 29% 17% 26% 36% 26% 30% 37%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2%
Ferry or boat 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Other 11 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 35% 43% 33% 43% 33% 30% 54%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 1% 0% 14% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 0% 14% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 35% 14% 32% 39% 33% 20% 46%
| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 40% 14% 36% 43% 36% 40% 46%
Other 11 12% 11% 29% 11% 17% 11% 10% 23%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 12% 17% 14% 6% 12% 20% 5%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 18 10% 9% 33% 13% 0% 12% 8% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 6% 17% 8% 0% 9% 0% 0%
| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 28% 50% 25% 47% 26% 44% 37%
| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 69% 0% 65% 59% 66% 52% 68%
Other 19 11% 9% 33% 10% 15% 10% 4% 26%
68c. (Train) Work - Take | drive alone for part of the
the entire way or do trip 1 5% 5% 0% 6% 0% 5% 0% 0%
?pmeth|ng else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 10% 0% 6% 33% 5% 0% 100%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 90% 100% 89% 100% 90% 0% 100%
Other 5 24% 25% 0% 22% 33% 20% 0% 100%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 70% 90% 70% 1% 69% 81% 68%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of Lﬁﬁz ?riEUb“C bus for part 23 5% 6% 0% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7%
trip
g © PART for part of the 100 24% 24% 0% 24% 24% 25% 16% 27%
o e forpartof 16 4% 4% 10% 4% 1% 5% 0% 0%
o fermy for partof 8 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Other 18 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
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70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 83% 0% 81% 80% 84% 100% 50%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 17% 100% 19% 20% 16% 0% 50%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 1% 1% 0% 67% 90% 68% 75% 86%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 29% 0% 33% 10% 32% 25% 14%
72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 89% 100% 88% 100% 89% 0% 100%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 11% 0% 12% 0% 11% 0% 0%
73. (Work}? Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
takes the ferry
74. My employer N Agree 499 78% 78% 81% 7% 84% 78% 80% 80%
?oe\r/]v?)rflgly supports biking Disagree 74 12% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 10%
5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 10% 1% 1% 8% 10% 10% 10%
75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 45% 56% 48% 37% 48% 41% 37%
g‘rl?ér?:wgr[(e%zrdmg Disagree 267 42% 43% 33% 40% 53% 40% 49% 47%
Y 5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 16%
76. Company exeputives Agree 259 41% 40% 44% 39% 48% 38% 46% 53%
szmags%?lgetgt\?\}ﬁs to Disagree 218 34% 35% 25% 35% 31% 35% 31% 27%
Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 25% 31% 26% 21% 26% 24% 20%
77. Thgre were posters Agree 282 44% 43% 53% 44% 43% 45% 42% 41%
promoting Bike to Work Disagree 268 42% 43% 35% 42% 44% 42% 44% 41%
Day at my work Don't Know / Does not
apply 88 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 18%
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78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 28% 50% 31% 22% 32% 30% 14%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 32% 25% 31% 33% 31% 20% 57%
6-10 miles 9 12% 12% 13% 10% 22% 10% 20% 14%
11-20 miles 13 17% 18% 13% 16% 22% 17% 20% 14%
21+ miles 7 9% 10% 0% 10% 0% 10% 10% 0%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 3% 0% 1% 8% 2% 0% 14%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol]jr blCYf[e ftor 5 days/wk 14 17% 19% 0% 16% 25% 15% 38% 0%
a h°r ;lna ofyourtrip to 4 days/wk 4 5% 5% 0% 4% 8% 2% 8% 29%
schoo 3 days/wk 6 7% 8% 0% 7% 8% 7% 8% 14%
2 days/wk 6 7% 8% 0% 6% 17% 7% 8% 14%
1 day/wk 7 9% 10% 0% 9% 8% 8% 15% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 10% 0% 14%
1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 14% 0% 13% 8% 10% 23% 14%
Never 25 31% 25% 88% 35% 8% 41% 0% 0%
79 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 53% 0% 43% 75% 39% 7% 71%
g?yS ldOfYOLJ””de yor;ﬂf Less than Weekly 17 21% 22% 13% 22% 17% 20% 23% 29%
yggftﬁpotgzcﬁgga 0 Never 25 31% 25% 88% 35% 8% 41% 0% 0%
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 38% 50% 45% 8% 49% 15% 0%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o school o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 8% 38% 10% 17% 11% 15% 0%
Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Bicycle 52 64% 70% 13% 61% 83% 57% 77% 100%
Walk 11 14% 15% 0% 13% 17% 1% 31% 0%
Public Bus 13 16% 15% 25% 13% 33% 13% 23% 29%
Company shuttle 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
BART 23 28% 30% 13% 32% 8% 31% 31% 0%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 8% 0%
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81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 27% 50% 22% 50% 25% 0% 100%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 1 8% 9% 0% 11% 0% 13% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 9% 0% 1% 0% 13% 0% 0%
| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 45% 0% 44% 25% 38% 33% 50%
| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 27% 0% 1% 50% 0% 67% 50%
Other 3 23% 18% 50% 22% 25% 25% 33% 0%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 3 14% 15% 0% 15% 0% 18% 0% 0%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 45% 0% 40% 100% 35% 75% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 45% 0% 45% 0% 35% 75% 0%
Other 5 24% 20% 100% 25% 0% 24% 25% 0%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 68% 100% 1% 60% 1% 60% 1%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 23% 0% 24% 20% 19% 50% 0%
trip .
o e forpartof 1 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 10% 0%
Other 6 12% 13% 0% 1% 20% 13% 0% 29%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 67% 0% 100% 50% 0% 50% 100%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 33% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 85% 0% 91% 50% 88% 80% 0%
takes BART Park bike 15% 15% 0% 9% 50% 13% 20% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
about bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 10% 16% 12% 2% 12% 6% 2%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 24% 10% 22% 27% 21% 33% 23%
Facebook 9 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 8% 5% 7% 14% 6% 12% 17%
Friends 40 6% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 6% 19% 8% 7% 8% 2% 10%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Bike shops 16 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
511.org 25 4% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 0%
Email/ Email lists/
newsletters (Unspecified) 44 7% % 8% % % % 5% 8%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
SFBC 11 2% 2% 0% 1% 7% 1% 4% 10%
Radio 4 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Eﬁgsvslgzlge/Experience 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Other 38 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 2%
Don't Know 27 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 3% 22% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Intermediate 223 33% 30% 58% 33% 32% 34% 23% 36%
Experienced 421 62% 67% 19% 62% 66% 61% 73% 60%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 53% 33% 50% 58% 49% 60% 58%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 44% 54% 46% 41% 47% 40% 40%
Sa’}ﬁ:parate paved bike 24 4% 39% 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %

90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 9% 4% 7%
Albany 26 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 0%
Berkeley 149 22% 22% 18% 21% 30% 20% 34% 20%
Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Emeryville 9 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Fremont 45 7% 7% 7% 8% 1% 8% 1% 2%
Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Moraga 3 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Newark 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Oakland 245 36% 37% 25% 34% 49% 33% 42% 53%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 3% 7% 4% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
San Francisco 12 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 9%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
San Leandro 11 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gér:;rt.yOut&de Alameda 11 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 94% 90% 94% 92% 94% 93% 87%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 13%
91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6%
Albany 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Berkeley 126 20% 21% 8% 17% 33% 17% 27% 35%
Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 10 2% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Emeryville 41 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4%
Fremont 20 3% 3% 6% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0%
Hayward 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Martinez 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Milpitas 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Oakland 216 34% 33% 38% 33% 38% 32% 43% 33%
Pleasanton 18 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Richmond 15 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
San Francisco 55 9% 9% 3% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12%
San Jose 17 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0%
San Leandro 8 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
San Ramon 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Walnut Creek 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
8(tﬂjenrt'yous'de Alameda 42 7% 6% 13% 7% 3% 8% 2% 4%
91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 78% 79% 7% 85% 76% 86% 82%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 22% 21% 23% 15% 24% 14% 18%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % % %
92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 44% 25% 40% 58% 38% 62% 43%
Dublin 2 2% 1% 13% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 8% 0% 8% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 3% 13% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Hayward 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 15% 25% 18% 8% 18% 0% 29%
Piedmont 2 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 8% 29%
San Jose 2 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 8% 0% 8% 0%
San Ramon 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 7 9% 8% 13% 10% 0% 8% 15% 0%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 74% 75% 73% 83% 74% 7% 71%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 26% 25% 27% 17% 26% 23% 29%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 84% 94% 100% 0% 97% 60% 18%
No 99 15% 16% 6% 0% 100% 3% 40% 82%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
typically get news and print 30 4% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 1% 0%
information about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 9% 13% 9% 6% 9% 11% 2%
issues ;
(S:Ergrﬁ‘igg'?'iﬁ/mﬁt 149 22% 21% 31% 23% 16% 23% 21% 16%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 19% 10% 16% 28% 15% 30% 29%
Sy papers (general - in 57 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4%
Other newspaper 52 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 3% 13%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4%
oF Shronicle/the 238 35% 35% 35% 33% 47% 32% 51% 38%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 6% 11% 16%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 7% 7% 6% 15% 5% 14% 15%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 22% 22% 24% 20% 33% 19% 32% 31%
Television/TV news 192 28% 27% 38% 31% 16% 31% 23% 15%
Friends/Family 258 38% 38% 39% 36% 51% 35% 47% 56%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 34% 25% 31% 42% 30% 50% 36%
Facebook 162 24% 24% 21% 22% 34% 22% 29% 36%
Twitter 62 9% 9% 8% 7% 19% 7% 16% 22%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7%
Radio 274 41% 40% 43% 41% 34% 42% 37% 33%
Other 108 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 19% 16%
Don’t know 9 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 58% 42% 58% 49% 59% 48% 44%
Female 294 44% 42% 58% 42% 51% 41% 52% 56%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 29% 38% 32% 19% 34% 21% 7%
No 469 69% 70% 63% 67% 81% 66% 78% 91%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Less Less
Weekly than Weekly than
or More Weekly Yes No or More Weekly Never
% % % % % % % %
97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 76% 64% 74% 84% 74% 81% 71%
Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 10% 26% 13% 4% 14% 6% 4%
Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Prefer not to answer 33 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 13%
98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 9%
25-29 89 13% 13% 11% 12% 22% 10% 24% 22%
30-34 102 15% 15% 17% 14% 22% 14% 20% 20%
35-39 106 16% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 15%
40-44 73 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9%
45-49 78 12% 11% 14% 13% 4% 13% 8% 4%
50-54 68 10% 9% 18% 11% 3% 11% 6% 4%
55-59 78 12% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 9%
60-64 38 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5%
65-69 13 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
70-74 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 16% 14% 13% 29% 12% 29% 31%
30-39 208 31% 31% 31% 29% 38% 30% 34% 35%
40-49 151 22% 22% 24% 24% 14% 24% 17% 13%
50-64 184 27% 27% 32% 29% 16% 30% 17% 18%
65+ 21 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Generation 18-49 464 68% 68% 68% 66% 82% 65% 80% 78%
50+ 215 32% 32% 32% 34% 18% 35% 20% 22%
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Yes No More Weekly Never
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 72 578 99 534 90 55
89% 1% 85% 15% 79% 13% 8%

| Mean (Days/wk). Bicycle 4.18 4.66 19 3.97 5.42 3.83 5.42 5.60
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 2.62 5.31 3.33 41 3.66 19 00
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 18.65 20.93 19.72 14.22 20.62 12.88 12.32
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 13.37 11.33 13.67 10.12 14.07 9.84 10.19
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 4.05 71 3.50 4.95 3.38 5.00 4.74
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.65 4.69 4.64 4.72 4.66 4.55 4.71
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school .74 .75 .69 71 1.01 .67 1.14 91
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 1.83 244 1.99 1.12 1.96 215 A7
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 2.45 2.20 4.48 2,77 .32 3.02 .21 13
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 1.82 2.98 212 .86 2.30 .53 .91
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 62 45 52 1.05 52 65 1.25
60 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
BART 1.21 1.27 .74 1.12 1.72 1.12 1.40 1.71
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a train .21 .22 .07 .18 .33 .20 14 .34
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a ferry .10 .10 .09 .10 .10 .09 .05 .27
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 242 44 2.23 213 213 2.57 2.40
recreation
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1 Collapsed. Bicycle
All Use 93. Access to a car 2 Collapsed. Drive a car
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Yes No More Weekly Never
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 4.15 43 3.47 5.44 3.32 5.35 5.38
somewhere
65 Mean. Miles from home
to work destination 10.55 10.45 11.39 11.08 7.51 11.38 7.67 717
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 3.02 3.37 .29 2.84 4.04 272 4.09 4.23
of your trip to work
78 Mear. Miles from home 8.13 8.55 4.38 8.64 4.96 8.47 8.59 4.43
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 1.70 1.88 .03 1.51 2.78 1.35 2.79 2.76
of your trip to school
30. Likely BTWD 2012
All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some | what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 504 464 356 263 21 73 543 73 26 37
Row percent 100% 74% 68% 52% 39% 31% 1% 80% 1% 4% 5%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 76% 73% 2% 75% 2% 63% 74% 74% 65% 62%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0%
South Alameda County 57 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8%
East Alameda County 47 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 1% 6% 10% 0% 14%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 15% 8% 8% 19% 16%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 5% 4% 16%
6 days/wk 122 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 11% 19% 18% 8% 16%
5 days/wk 134 20% 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 12% 22% 11% 15% 11%
4 days/wk 94 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 10% 15% 10% 8% 8%
3 days/wk 96 14% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 14% 31% 16%
2 days/wk 47 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 14% 6% 14% 8% 11%
1 day/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 7% 0% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 15% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 11% 2% 14% 12% 16%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 91% 89% 91% 92% 92% 84% 92% 78% 73% 84%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 16% 8% 22% 27% 16%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 16% 9% 16% 23% 16%
6 days/wk 55 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 12% 7% 12% 12% 16%
5 days/wk 53 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 21% 6% 12% 27% 11%
4 days/wk 68 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 15% 4% 8%
3 days/wk 88 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 18% 10% 14% 7% 8% 8%
2 days/wk 111 16% 18% 17% 20% 21% 21% 4% 17% 14% 12% 14%
1 day/wk 85 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4% 0% 8%
1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 0% 11%
2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 76% 80% 81% 80% 82% 84% 7% 88% 96% 78%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 10% 4% 11%
Never 55 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 0% 11%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 | 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | earlier | No | Likely | Likely | Iy ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %

3. Difficulty switching to_ Very difficult 141 | 23% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 21% | 17% | 35% | 20% | 34% | 31% | 39%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 | 41% | 40% | 43% | 45% | 46% | 50% | 29% | 41% | 42% | 42% | 30%
Not very difficult 149 | 24% | 25% | 23% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 28% | 26% | 15% | 23% | 12%
Not at all difficult 78 | 13% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 13% 9% | 13% 8% 4% | 18%
ﬁag":'gisﬁgon you Eg@gg”sm"tam”/ to get 486 | 72% | 75% | 74% | 76% | 76% | 76% | 53% | 74% | 64% | 54% | 57%
For fun 201 | 43% | 37% | 41% | 41% | 40% | 43% | 68% | 37% | 64% | 69% | 70%
Incertives from employer 170 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1%| 4% | 3%

Oor schoo
Personal health 456 | 67% | 66% | 69% | 65% | 65% | 67% | 75% | 67% | 66% | 81% | 62%
Good for the environment 267 | 39% | 43% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 42% | 21% | 43% | 25% | 27% | 24%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘]‘;y on 161 | 24% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 22% | 14% | 24% | 23% | 19% | 16%
Set a good example for 29| 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 0% | 0%

others
To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% | 11% 8% | 11% 8% | 14%
Stress reduction 101 | 15% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 19%
Don't ike drivingftaking 51| 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 4% | 5%
Other 37 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 1% 6% 5% 0% 5%
5. Recall Get Yes o1 | 13% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 22% | 21% 4% | 16% 4% 0% 5%
Egélj)ng/Rlde into Life No 588 | 87% | 85% | 84% | 81% | 78% | 79% | 96% | 84% | 96% | 100% | 95%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17| 20% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 24% | 50% | 21% | 0% | 0% | 0%
ads about Biking 23 27% 29% 26% 28% 22% 22% 0% 26% 33% 0% 50%
Using bike as everyday
transportation/multiple 28 33% 35% 35% 34% 37% 37% 0% 34% 33% 0% 0%
purposes
ooing bikes on public 30 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 5%| 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Other 7 8% 6% 10% 11% 11% 12% 0% 8% 33% 0% 0%
Don’t know 7 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 0% 50% 8% 0% 0% 50%
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 0% 8%
seeing Get I??olling/Ride Sign on a street pole 56 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 13% 8% 8% 15% 11%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 | 13% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 14% | 15% 8% | 13% | 14% | 12% 8%
Bus shelter 128 19% 20% 19% 22% 22% 22% 13% 20% 19% 12% 11%
BART station 144 21% 21% 23% 23% 25% 23% 18% 22% 14% 15% 30%
Billboard 118 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 8% 19% 14%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 31% 31% 31% 32% 32% 29% 32% 29% 27% 22%
Other 15 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%
8. Hegrd/seen' ads after  Yes 108 16% 17% 19% 21% 24% 22% 7% 18% 7% 0% 8%
more information No 571 84% 83% 81% 79% 76% 78% 93% 82% 93% | 100% 92%
Q. Heard/seen ads after Yes 205 30% 33% 35% 36% 38% 37% 15% 33% 22% 12% 16%
Images No 473 70% 67% 65% 64% 62% 63% 85% 67% 78% 88% 84%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 0% 0%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 56% 58% 60% 57% 56% 57% 57% 57% 65% 38%
Not very effective 229 34% 34% 34% 32% 33% 34% 32% 34% 29% 27% 54%
Not at all effective 37 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% 8%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
11. MOST effective Images of gas
about ads pricgs/suggestions of 212 37% 36% 37% 38% 36% 37% 30% 38% 41% 38% 15%
saving money
ggﬁgf’es;hf\ﬂﬁg?zn'oo"'”g 50| 9% | 9% | 8% | 9% | 9% | 10% | 15% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 11%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 8% 0%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lmuﬁﬁgfrgggif'”g bikes with 50| 9% | 8% | 8% | T%| 9% | 8% | 17% | 8% | 13% | 13% | 11%
Lrl':(?r?ges of bikes/people 121 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2%| 2% | 2% | 0% | 0%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 9% 10% 13% 12% 12% 2% 9% 3% 0% 7%
bike gear
e oL pers (age. 4| 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0%
ggggf’es of healthy looking ol 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 4% | o%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 0% 4%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
fm%”itﬁ@:;k'g&tﬁe‘gork 40| 7% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 10%| 7% | 3% | 13% | 15%
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%
None 36 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 22%
Other 18 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0%
Don't Know 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 11%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too
about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 15% 4%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enaugh 49| 9% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 7% | 9% | 1% | 5% | 4%
gﬂg"s')‘f“c’ Impractical/ 27| 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 5% | 15% | 8%
Pe‘;if;;%de%ﬁzsd%ﬂﬁke 2| 6%| 6%| 7% | T%| 8| T%| 0% | 6%| 9% | 5%| 0%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 0% 0%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 2% 0% 8%
Not informative enough 25 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4%
Uninterestingioringlgener 30 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | o0%| o0%| 1%]| o0%]| 0% | 0%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 8%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
g[‘c‘)’lj‘gshfﬁ(’g‘gﬁgrg‘e”a'” 52 | 10% | 10% | 8% | 1% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 4%
unathletic
Sr?(f’eg”ces too low / gas 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% | 15% 4%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
biking
ho references/web 51 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%| 0% | 1%| o0%| 0% | 0%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 1% 2% 0% 4%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
12 LERST effective Bus ad/ifting bike on bus 66 | 12% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 6% | 13% | 13% | 5% | 8%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Biking on sidewalk is
illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 4%
m‘t’e‘r’:éflﬁg“sgf)g,‘; 30 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%| 0%| 1%| 0%| 0%| 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 4%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0%
People in work clothes 3 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0%
None 31 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 2% 5% 21%
Other 41 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 0% 13%
Don’t know 9 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% | 100% 83% 83% 83% 82% 0% 87% 34% 4% 8%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 76% | 100% 91% 92% 87% 0% 76% 55% 23% 22%
Dontownabike/lackol | 356 | 52% | 59% | 70% | 100% | 94% | 88% | 0% | 60% | 30% | 19% | 14%
Safety concerns 263 39% 43% 52% 69% | 100% 89% 0% 44% 25% 12% 8%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy / Notin 211 | 31% | 34% | 39% | 52% | 71% | 100% | 0% | 35% | 22% | 8% | 14%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 73| 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 3% | 22% | 65% | 68%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some | what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 | 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | earlier | No | Likely | Likely | Iy ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
T4 (Past BTWD Out of town 7 vacation 20 | 21% 0% | 25% | 23% | 27% | 29% 0% | 31% 7% | 13% | 22%
articipant) Why you
ghosepnot A oaricipate E%gﬁgﬁfgg’vfﬁor{‘;‘,’vzgy 3| 3% | 0% | 4%| 5% | 5% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 3%| 0% | 0%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 22%
mli’iﬁzdd’ig:,:ggfgrvxm'” 4 4% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 0% | 0% | 7% | 13% | 11%
X\;‘;ked from home that 5| 5% | 0% | 3% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 0% | 4% | 7% | 13% | 0%
Took bus that day 1 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Did not work that day 6 6% 0% 7% 5% 7% 9% 0% 6% 7% | 13% 0%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 0% 7% 13% 0%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 0% 5% | 4% 7% 3% 0% 6% | 10% | 13% 0%
Health problems / sick 1| 12% 0% | 13% 9% 9% 9% 0% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 11%
eRr‘j(;‘SéTlgﬂ'r?fee J busy fnot 6| 6% | 0%| 7%| T%| 7%| 9% | 0% | 4% | 10%| 0% | 11%
Had to drive that day 10| 11% 0% | 12% 7% 5% 6% 0% | 15% | 10% 0% 0%
Unemployed 1 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 0% | 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% | 4% 3% 0% 0%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 13% 0%
Other 6 6% 0% 5% 7% 5% 9% 0% 8% 3% 0% | 1%
Don't Know 3 3% 0% 3% 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0% | 1%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 | 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | earlier | No | Likely | Likely | ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %

15 How didyouleam  wiww.youcanbikethere. 90 | 15% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 0% | 16% | 4% | 0% | 8%

511.0rg 97 | 16% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 21% | 25% | 0% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 0%

East Bay Bicycle Coalition | 503 | 33% | 35% | 36% | 38% | 38% | 40% | 0% | 35% | 19% | 11% | 50%

Other bicycle organization 70 | 12% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 0% | 13% | 4% | 0% | 8%

Local bicycle organization 94 | 16% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 21% | 0% | 17% | 5% | 11% | 8%

'F;g;z'rtr’:g{vﬂfegggra“'zat'O“ 28| 5% | 5%| 6%| 7% | 8%| 9% | o0%| 5| 0%| 0%| 8%

Poster or billboard 11| 18% | 19% | 21% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 0% | 19% | 16% | 11% | 25%

Radlo advertisement or aa | 1% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 12% | 0% | 7% | 1% | 22% | 0%

Facebook 47| 8% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 0% | 8% | 7% | 1% | 0%

Twitter 9 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 0%| 0%
Friend or family member

(other than on Facebook o1 | 15% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 0% | 16% | 7% | 33% | 8%

or Twitter)

Coworker (other than on 105 | 32% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 30% | 27% 0% | 33% | 25% | 33% | 25%

Facebook or Twitter) ° ° ° ° ° ° ° o o o o

Employer 196 | 32% | 32% | 34% | 34% | 33% | 34% | 0% | 32% | 37% | 0% | 33%

Other 76 | 13% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 18% | 0% | 13% | 7% | 11% | 8%

Don't Remember 36| 6% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 0% | 5% | 12% | 11% | 17%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 9% 22% 8%
For fun 88 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 0% 14% 18% 11% 8%
Incentives from employer 70 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | o0%| 0%| 1%| 2%| 0%| 0%
Personal health 22 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0%
Good for the environment 25 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 4% 11% 0%
ﬁaa;’k?nrgo”ey on gas / M|l 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0%| 2% | 2% | 0%| 0%
gﬁe‘?‘sgwd example for 77 | 13% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 15% 0% | 13% | 14% | 11% 8%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Stress reduction 3 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 0% 8% 7% 11% 17%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 | 41% | 42% | 42% | 43% | 45% | 42% | 0% | 42% | 32% | 11% | 42%
Other 47 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 0% 7% 7% 22% 17%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
) from home to your 449 74% 74% 74% 78% 76% 78% 0% 74% 70% 89% | 100%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
ey ?rg?ndgg’;:?g”;fozfrthe 13 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 7% | 1% | 0%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
matﬁ:wafﬁif;aﬁjggﬁgne 122 | 20% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 0% | 21% | 16% | 0% | 0%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

BTWD Participation

Page 183




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC EMC Research 11-4437

30. Likely BTWD 2012
All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some | what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 92% 92% 92% 91% 92% 0% 92% 86% 89% | 100%
on BTWD School 14 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0%
Somewhere else 35 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 0% 6% 9% 0% 0%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 9% 11% 8%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 14% 0% 18% 11% 22% 25%
6-10 miles 155 26% 25% 26% 26% 27% 29% 0% 26% 29% 33% 25%
11-20 miles 149 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 24% 0% 26% 20% 11% 33%
21+ miles 165 28% 27% 29% 28% 28% 30% 0% 28% 32% 22% 8%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 0% 5% 1% 1% 8%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 20% 21% 20% 19% 17% 0% 21% 18% 22% 25%
6-10 miles 184 31% 31% 30% 30% 31% 31% 0% 31% 29% 22% 25%
11-20 miles 170 29% 29% 28% 29% 28% 27% 0% 29% 25% 22% 33%
21+ miles 87 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 20% 0% 14% 18% 22% 8%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some | what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
21. Mode(s) of Drive alone 181 30% 26% 31% 29% 27% 26% 0% 28% 42% 56% 42%
transportation taken if it i ide i
o hean BTVD Er“\‘,’aen%rog‘l’e in a carpool 27| 4% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 4% | 5% | 11% | 0%
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Bicycle 377 62% 65% 63% 66% 70% 66% 0% 65% 40% 44% 58%
Walk 60 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 0% 10% 1% 22% 0%
Public Bus 71 12% 1% 12% 12% 12% 12% 0% 12% 9% 22% 8%
Company shuttle 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
BART 107 18% 18% 17% 13% 15% 15% 0% 19% 16% 0% 0%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Other 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not gone to my destination 61 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%| 1% | 0%| 1%| 2%| 0%| 0%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 | 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | earier | No | Likely | Likely | Iy ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 420 | 71% | 73% | 73% | 77% | 76% | 75% | 0% | 73% | 56% | 56% | 67%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 | 17% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 0% | 18% | 9% | 11% | 0%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 | 63% | 64% | 66% | 67% | 68% | 65% | 0% | 65% | 46% | 44% | 50%
Loave your bike at a free 75 | 12% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 17% | 0% | 14% | 5% | 0% | 0%
8‘;;'}";?92” the Team Bike | yon | 319 | 33% | 31% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 0% | 32% | 19% | 11% | 25%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 | 22% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 18% 0% | 23% | 14% | 11% | 17%
Download iBike Challenge 1wl 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Watch a BTWDay video a2 1% | 1%| 7%| 7%| e%x| 6%| o0%| 8%| 0%| 0%| 8%
E‘g&et about Bike to Work 25| 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 0% | 5% | 2% | 0%| 0%
RSt on Facebook about 122 | 20% | 22% | 20% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 0% | 22% | 9% | 0% | 8%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 | 9% | 11% | 9% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 0% | 10% | 4% | 0% | 8%
BTWD
None of these 66 | 1% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 0% | 9% | 18% | 33% | 25%
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All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 | 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | earlier | No | Likely | Likely | Iy ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 10% 9% 8% 6% 5% 0% 1% 9% 1% 0%
about your participation
S RTWD P 1 Tound a good route to 156 | 26% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 0% | 27% | 12% | 22% | 50%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 | 30% | 30% | 31% | 31% | 34% | 34% | 0% | 31% | 16% | 67% | 33%
Lixed my ﬁ'fggledz‘; ' 31| 5% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 3% | 3%| 0% | 5% | 7%| 11% | 0%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 | 70% | 1% | 2% | 72% | 75% | 73% 0% | 71% | 63% | 89% | 58%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggywts'de N 44| 3% | 73% | 74% | 75% | 75% | 72% | 0% | 74% | 63% | 67% | 75%
{L";f‘jr:ar% E‘i’kfe')”%:tﬂg‘;e 236 | 39% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 43% | 45% 0% | 39% | 37% | 44% | 33%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that | 333 | 55% | 55% | 54% | 54% | 54% | 55% 0% | 56% | 40% | 78% | 67%
| rode my bicycle that day
L;%‘:j’et‘l’ Jorkdschool with 102 | 17% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 0% | 18% | 7% | 11% | 17%
None of these 60 | 10% | 10% 9% 8% 8% 7% 0% 9% | 19% 0% | 25%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 | 10% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 12% 0% | 11% 5% 0% 8%
ﬁartlcuoateoclj in Bg}éVD, 6 daysiwk 89 | 15% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 15% 0% | 14% | 19% | 22% | 33%
rig‘é";“;gclg})’s 1aYoU 5 days/wk 119 | 20% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 21% 0% | 21% | 12% 0% 8%
' 4 daysiwk 73| 12% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 12% 0% | 12% | 16% | 1% | 17%
3 days/wk 84 | 14% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 13% 0% | 15% 5% | 22% | 17%
2 daysiwk 46 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 0% 7% | 12% | 11% 0%
1 day/wk 30 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% | 11% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 0% 6% 9% 0% 0%
1to 11 dayslyear 40 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 0% 6% | 11% | 22% 8%
T o A picycle 24 | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 0% | 4% | 7% | 0% | 0%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012
All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 | 2010 | 2009 | 2008 | earlier | No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
24 Collapsed. Before Weekly or More 504 83% 84% 84% 85% 85% 82% 0% 84% 74% 78% 92%
é%lwgrt:]cipated in g Less than Weekly 77 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 0% 12% 19% 22% 8%
did you riggam;gd:,_g’s Never 24 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 4% 7% 0% 0%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 0% 12% 5% 11% 0%
in B'.'ée to Work Day,OI A little more often 98 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 0% 17% 7% 22% 8%
‘)’/Vgl;*r bﬁ/;?/lé:ay youride  apout the same as before 427 70% 71% 70% 72% 73% 73% 0% 70% 7% | 44% 83%
Less often 14 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 22% 8%
26. | nqticed there were  Agree 533 78% 88% 84% 85% 85% 85% 42% 87% 52% 35% 41%
mogetglctygles on the Disagree 42 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 12% 5% 10% 23% 11%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 7% 12% 11% 11% 12% | 45% 9% 38% | 42% | 49%
27. | noticed there was Agree 55 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 0% 0%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 38% 37% 37% | 43% | 40% 28% 37% 29% 32% 35%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 54% 55% 55% 51% 54% 67% 54% 67% 68% 65%
28. | nqticed there were Agree 185 27% 30% 31% 31% 32% 31% 18% 31% 15% 12% 5%
more bicycles ohn plébllc Disagree 47 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 12% 1%
transportation thatday  pynt Know /NA 447 | 66% | 63% | 63% | 64% | 63% | 64% | 74% | 63% | 77% | 77% | 84%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 8% 14% 1% 4% 5%
grove my car thgt_ l?ay Disagree 208 31% 28% 30% 32% 34% 35% | 44% 29% 37% | 40% 38%
v\?gf‘k“gzg wasBketo  pont Know /NA 382 | 56% | 58% | 56% | 56% | 52% | 50% | 47% | 57% | 52% | 56% | 57%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 94% 88% 91% 91% 89% 21% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 1% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 22% 0% | 100% 0% 0%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 23% 0% 0% | 100% 0%
Very unlikely 37 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 34% 0% 0% 0% | 100%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 78% 78% 81% 81% 78% | 44% 78% 62% | 46% 32%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 22% 22% 19% 19% 22% 56% 22% 38% 54% 68%
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35 TBC Paricpation  Yes, in 2011 202 | 41% | 48% | 40% | 39% | 39% | 35% | 16% | 44% | 2% | 8% | 8%
Yes, in 2010 161 | 33% | 34% | 41% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 6% | 33% | 31% | 8% | 33%
Yes, in 2009 87 | 18% | 18% | 21% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 3% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 0%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% | 8% | 9% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 0% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 0%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23| 5% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 13%| 0% | 5% | 0%| 8%| 0%
No 219 | 44% | 41% | 43% | 44% | 44% | 45% | 78% | 42% | 51% | 67% | 67%
33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to
ot I ABOB0T1. Craamss o oA busy 15 | 22% | 19% | 23% | 24% | 26% | 26% | 0% | 23% | 22% | 50% | 0%
Too much effort 2 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
ack ggg‘r’lf’z";ﬁ[)"ne”t with a 3| 4% | 2% | 5% | 7% | e%| 3% | 0% | 4%| 1% | 0% | 0%
Gould not find teammates 10| 15% | 24% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 0% | 19% | 0% | 0% | 0%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2| 3% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 10% 7% 4% 6% 6% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Jetecommuter/works from 4| 6% | 7% | 5% | 9% | 1% | 10%| 0% | 6% | 1% | 0% | 0%
Team Forgot 3 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
g:r?ig?pea‘g“'ey could not 2| 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | e%| 3%| 0% | 2% | 1% ]| 0% | 0%
g st o3 Dlkes 2| 8% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4| 6% | 0% | 5% | 4%| 3% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 11% | 50% | 33%
Unemployed 2| 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 0% 100% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 33%
Out of town/ vacation 6| 9% | 0% | 10%| 9% | 6% | 6%| 0% | 6%]| 22%| 0% | 33%
Unaware 2 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
:’j’:;ls;tge 1co difficult to 2| 3% | 5% | 3% | 2%| e%| 6% | 0% | 4%| 0% | 0%| 0%
Other 2| 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0%
Don't Know 2| 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 3%| 0% | 4%| 0% | 0%| 0%
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2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
participated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 47% 45% 46% 51% 53% 20% 45% 73% 0% | 100%
TBC Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 1% 12% 12% 14% 12% 1% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 15% 20% 16% 0% 0% 0%
 would have biked anyway al 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 20%| 2% | 0% | 0%| 0%
{0 be an example to al 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0%| 0%
others
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 20% 1% 9% 0% 0%
To start biking more often 6 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 20% 3% 0% | 100% 0%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Sompetition aspect/ 1@ 1% | 1% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 0% | 8% | 0% | 0% | 0%
None 1 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Other 12 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 0% 6% 9% 0% 0%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 10% 8% 5% 4% 5% 20% 10% 8% 0% 0%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpatlng in A little more often 51 25% 27% 25% 21% 22% 17% 20% 27% 8% 0% 0%
Same as before 131 65% 63% 66% 73% 75% 78% 60% 63% 83% | 100% | 100%
Less often 1 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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25&,@?3?&21@:%?6 in Bike to School Days, 40| 6% | 1% | 7%| T%| 9% | 10%| 1%| 7%| 3%| 0%| 3%
Berkeley Summet Kok Off a1 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1%| 0% | o%
Qakland Pancake 85 | 13% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 0% | 15% | 3% | 4% | 3%
Eg‘ﬁf‘g‘%fﬁm Work 84 | 12% | 16% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 1% | 14% | 6% | 4% | 3%
oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1%| 2% | 0% | 0% | 5%

Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Rzic::)’e: i1n the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

5-13-

ok to Market Day, 34| 5% | e%| 6%| T%| 8| 7%| 1%| 6%| 0%| 0% | 3%
None of these 482 | 72% | 64% | 68% | 68% | 65% | 66% | 95% | 66% | 90% | 96% | 92%
37.Heard of Walkand  Yes 205 | 30% | 31% | 33% | 36% | 41% | 43% | 30% | 32% | 23% | 23% | 16%
R’/Sl;{?s?ghool Day No 473 | 70% | 69% | 67% | 64% | 59% | 57% | 70% | 68% | 77% | 77% | 84%
38. Participated in Yes 66 | 32% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 33% | 38% | 36% | 31% | 47% | 33% | 17%
WR2S? No 138 | 67% | 67% | 68% | 70% | 66% | 61% | 64% | 68% | 53% | 67% | 83%
Don't remember 1 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 14% 15% 17% 20% 20% 4% 14% 1% 0% 5%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? i i
Y Lraffic kil 10.102136‘2(1 2| 6% | 1% | 7%| 8| 10%| 13%| 3% | 7% | 3%| 0% | 5%
Family Cycling Workshop
t(a)y the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%
oalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 6% 6% 9% 1% 12% 1% 7% 3% 8% 0%
S e safely class 124 | 19% | 18% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 10% | 15% | 19%
STty s o o 451 | 68% | 68% | 66% | 62% | 60% | 58% | 73% | 5% | 76% | 77% | 73%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is 211 | 32% | 32% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 34% | 28% | 32% | 31% | 27% | 30%
people do not ride their ~ unsafe/dangerous ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
bicycles Too far of a distance to 170 | 25% | 25% | 24% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 30% | 25% | 31% | 23% | 27%
travel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
pveather! protection from 56| 8% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 8% | e%| 7% | 8% | 10% | 12% | 5%
Time consuming 171 | 26% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 23% | 19% | 30% | 24% | 30% | 42% | 24%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 | 30% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 28% | 37% | 23% | 41%
Inconvenient/Prefer the 104 | 16% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 20% | 16% | 14% | 4% | 19%
Do not like biking through
e Dargorois A 207 | 31% | 31% | 20% | 30% | 31% | 33% | 31% | 32% | 24% | 35% | 27%
S”ﬁ:g‘;‘ restrictions/Not in 54| 8% | 9% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 4% | 9% | 6% | 8% | 5%
Being able to
carryftransport more 97 | 15% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 8% | 24%
belongings
No bike lanes 2| 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 1% | 4% | 3%
Do not own a bike 56 | 8% | 8% | 9% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 3% | 8% | 7% | 15% | 5%
Just do not want to/lack 34| 5% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 7% | 6%| 4% | 5% | 6% | 4% | 3%
Do notknow how to ride a 4 1% | 0% | 0% | 1%| 1% | o%| o0%| 0% | 1%| 0% | 3%
tT,ﬁgurgf}“y hills to bike 6 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1%| 3% | 1%| 0% | 3%
Do not want to get sweaty 96 | 14% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 11% | 15% | 13% | 19% | 11%
Nowhere to parkistore 73| 1% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 9% | 23% | 11%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Cannot bike in work 150 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 3%
g;igzﬁggrmore than one 20| 3% | 3%| 3% | 3%| 2%| 2%| 6% | 3%| 4% | 4% | 0%
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40. Top 3 reasons Lack of confidence/
people do not ride their Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0%
bicycles Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3%
No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 14% 9% 4% 4% 14%
Dont want fo wear 70 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 0%
Dort want to change 50 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%| 0% | 3%| 1%| 0%| 0%| 0%
?ﬁaﬁg‘;";‘frﬁg‘t‘i’ﬁaﬂ?on 2| 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 1% | 3% | 7% | 4% | o%
Other 207 31% 32% 32% 32% 34% 29% 27% 32% 21% 27% 35%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 34% 33% 36% 33% 34% 42% 34% 34% 15% 43%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 19% 24% 23% 23% 26% 18% 22% 23% 27% 14%
Don't own a bike / lack of 04 | 14% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 18% | 14% | 7% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 11%
Safety concerns 477 72% 72% 69% 73% 72% 73% 73% 73% 60% 65% 70%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 | 38% | 40% | 40% | 41% | 42% | 45% | 32% | 37% | 43% | 31% | 46%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 15 | 17% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 27% | 14%
Time / Distance 341 51% 50% 50% 46% 43% 40% 59% 49% 61% 65% 51%
Bad Weather 56 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 12% 5%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 34% 34% 34% 37% 32% 32% 35% 24% 31% 38%
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41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3%
2 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1%
3 28 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7% 8% 1%
4 62 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 1%
5 108 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 19% 15% 18% 23% 19%
6 147 22% 22% 23% 22% 24% 23% 17% 21% 29% 35% 3%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 46% 44% 45% 44% 44% 40% 48% 29% 19% 43%
42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 17% 9% 17% 15% 22%
avoiding traffic 2 75 1% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 1% 9% 22% 12% 16%
3 84 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12% 8% 19% 19%
4 116 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 22% 17% 13% 31% 14%
5 114 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 12% 1%
6 85 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 1% 6% 14% 8% 4% 5%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 21% 15% 8% 14%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 8% 8%
level 2 25 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% | 1%
3 51 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 15% 6% 13% 19% 16%
4 103 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 19% 23% 14%
5 146 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 18% 23% 18% 12% 19%
6 162 24% 24% 25% 27% 27% 28% 17% 26% 21% 15% 8%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 26% 26% 24% 25% 25% 26% 26% 21% 19% 24%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
environment 2 15 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5%
3 38 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 15% 8%
4 71 10% 1% 10% 1% 8% 1% 1% 10% 17% 8% 8%
5 136 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 21% 15% 23% 16%
6 133 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 19% 18% 15% 35%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 41% 40% 40% 42% 41% 33% 42% 35% 31% 24%
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45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 7% 0% 5%
4 27 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 7% 15% 8%
5 108 16% 15% 17% 19% 20% 20% 15% 16% 18% 19% 14%
6 168 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 17% 24% 24% 31% 27%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 53% 51% 51% 50% 51% 56% 55% 43% 31% 46%
46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9% 15% 10% 14% 15% 14%
example for others 2 80 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 18% 10% 14% 23% 24%
3 80 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 8% 12% 16%
4 140 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 17% 20% 32% 12% 22%
5 104 15% 17% 16% 17% 18% 18% 7% 17% 8% 8% 8%
6 87 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 9% 15% 13% 11% 15% 8%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 13% 15% 8%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 0% 8%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% | 11% 7% 8% | 15% | 11%
oil 3 50 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% | 13% | 12% 5%
4 104 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 19% 12% 11%
5 129 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 18% 19% 14% 15% 30%
6 108 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 8% 19% 14%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 29% 29% 29% 30% 29% 29% 30% 29% 27% 22%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 8% 5%
energy usage 2 25 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 8% 3%
3 32 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5%
4 65 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 13% 8% 11%
5 122 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 15% 24%
6 152 22% 22% 23% 25% 29% 29% 25% 22% 21% 27% 24%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 41% 40% 39% 38% 39% 33% 43% 32% 31% 27%
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49. Helps manage your
weight

- Not at all convincing

o]

1 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3%
2 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3%
3 35 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 0% 5%
4 67 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 13% 19% 8%
5 125 18% 18% 19% 21% 21% 20% 19% 18% 26% 23% 11%
6 152 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 24% 22% 22% 19% 27% 30%
7

- Very Convincing 282 42% 42% 42% 42% 41% 43% 40% 44% 29% 27% 41%

50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 7% 12% 14%
congestion 2 69 10% 10% 1% 1% 12% 12% 4% 1% 8% 8% 8%
3 75 1% 12% 12% 14% 13% 14% 1% 1% 8% 19% 5%

4 131 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 24% 12% 22%

5 138 20% 18% 20% 20% 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 19% 30%

6 87 13% 12% 13% 12% 1% 1% 17% 13% 13% 19% 1%

7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 22% 21% 20% 19% 18% 18% 22% 17% 12% 1%

51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
outdoors 2 19 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 5%
3 36 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5%

4 89 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 1% 13% 13% 12% 22%

5 148 22% 21% 23% 23% 25% 23% 17% 22% 22% 27% 8%

6 146 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 20% 28% 21% 25% 15% 27%

7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 34% 34% 32% 34% 34% 33% 34% 32% 31% 30%

52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 8% 3%
emissions 3 55 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% | 11% 8% 6% | 15% 8%
4 91 13% 15% 13% 12% 9% 9% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16%

5 142 21% 20% 21% 21% 24% 24% 22% 21% 18% 23% 27%

6 122 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 22% 18% 14% 15% 22%

7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 34% 34% 35% 37% 35% 26% 35% 32% 23% 19%
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53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 8%
2 31 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 11% 16% 3%
3 52 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3%
4 94 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 20% 12% 21% 24% 22%
5 148 22% 19% 22% 21% 24% 24% 27% 21% 19% 20% 38%
6 111 16% 16% 17% 18% 19% 20% 14% 17% 14% 12% 14%
7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 36% 33% 34% 34% 35% 25% 36% 28% 24% 14%
41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 14% 7% 14% 12% 24%
money 4 62 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 83% 82% 82% 82% 84% 76% 84% 76% 7% 65%
42 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 32% 34% 33% 32% 34% 38% 30% 47% 46% 57%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 22% 17% 13% 31% 14%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 51% 50% 50% 51% 48% 40% 52% 40% 23% 30%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 24% 11% 21% 31% 35%
your stress level 4 103 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 19% 23% 14%
5-7 Convincing 480 71% 72% 73% 74% 75% 76% 61% 75% 60% 46% 51%
44 Collapsed. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 14% 8% 15% 23% 16%
for the environment 4 71 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 17% 8% 8%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 80% 80% 78% 83% 81% 75% 82% 68% 69% 76%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5%
for your health 4 27 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 7% 15% 8%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 94% 94% 94% 95% 95% 88% 95% 85% 81% 86%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 34% 33% 33% 33% 36% 44% 32% 36% 50% 54%
good example for 4 140 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 17% 20% 32% 12% 22%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 | 45% | 46% | 46% | 46% | 47% | 45% | 39% | 48% | 32% | 38% | 24%
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47 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 21% 20% 19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 29% 27% 24%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 19% 12% 11%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 63% 65% 65% 67% 65% 65% 66% 51% 62% 65%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 8% 15% 19% 14%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 13% 8% 11%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 81% 81% 82% 85% 84% 78% 83% 72% 73% 76%
49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 13% 4% 11%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 13% 19% 8%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 83% 83% 84% 83% 86% 82% 84% 75% 7% 81%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 28% 27% 29% 29% 30% 25% 27% 24% 38% 27%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 19% 24% 12% 22%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 52% 54% 51% 51% 50% 57% 54% 53% 50% 51%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 14%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 22%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 7% 78% 76% 78% 7% 78% 78% 79% 73% 65%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 13% 19% 27% 16%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 15% 13% 12% 9% 9% 13% 13% 17% 12% 16%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 | T2% | T1% | T2% | T2% | 77% | 7% | 71% | 74% | 64% | 62% | 68%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 15% 15% 15% 13% 12% 14% 14% 18% 20% 14%
air quality 4 94 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 9% 20% 12% 21% 24% 22%
5-7 Convincing 486 72% 71% 73% 74% 76% 78% 66% 74% 61% 56% 65%
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54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 3%
5 days/wk 491 72% 7% 7% 76% 73% 71% 49% 76% 60% 65% 41%
4 days/wk 54 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 12% 12% 5%
3 days/wk 32 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 10% 4% 5%
2 days/wk 13 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 0% 8%
1 day/wk 4 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4% 3%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Never 10 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 5%
Not Applicable 27 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 15% 3% 4% 4% 24%
55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 8% 3%
4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
1 day/wk 15 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3%
1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 3%
1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 8% 0%
Never 165 24% 25% 26% 28% 32% 35% 15% 25% 26% 23% 16%
Not Applicable 432 64% 63% 62% 59% 56% 56% 68% 63% 63% 62% 73%
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56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 1% 18% 7% 14% 23% 16%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 10% 0% 3%
2 days/wk 16 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Never 79 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 7% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Not Applicable 445 66% 67% 66% 63% 61% 60% 64% 66% 56% 62% 73%
57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3%
6 days/wk 35 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 8%
5 days/wk 73 1% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 25% 8% 15% 27% 27%
4 days/wk 56 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 1% 15% 14%
3 days/wk 76 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 1% 1% 14% 8% 8%
2 days/wk 88 13% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 0% 15% 7% 4% 3%
1 day/wk 103 15% 15% 16% 16% 18% 20% 15% 15% 14% 23% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 13% 1% 4% 16%
1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 4% 10% 5% 8% 3%
Never 42 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 0% 5%
Not Applicable 17 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 5%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 8% 3%
someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
gg‘;saer r?gtgf driverora g gavsiwk 31 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% | 10% 8% | 14%
4 days/wk 45 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 15% 5% 11% 12% 14%
3 days/wk 81 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 16% 5% 12% 16% 4% 3%
2 days/wk 174 26% 26% 26% 27% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% 19% 22%
1 day/wk 130 19% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20% 15% 20% 15% 27% 14%
1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 20% 18% 18% 19% 18% 12% 20% 10% 12% 11%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 14%
Never 17 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 5%
Not Applicable 12 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0%
59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0%
4 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 22 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 26 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3%
1 day/wk 38 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 3%
1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 8% 17% 10% 12% 16%
1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 32% 34% 34% 36% 32% 34% 31% 42% 42% 30%
Never 200 29% 27% 27% 28% 26% 30% 42% 28% 32% 27% 46%
Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 8% 3%
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60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 59 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 15% 3%
4 days/wk 33 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 36 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 0%
2 days/wk 41 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8%
1 day/wk 83 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 15% 14%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 31% 34% 33% 34% 36% 23% 30% 37% 31% 38%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 22% 24% 28% 25% 26% 26% 23% 22% 19% 30%
Never 38 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 14% 5% 7% 12% 5%
Not Applicable 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3%
61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 39% 40% 41% 44% 43% 23% 38% 37% 23% 30%
Never 291 43% 40% 38% 38% 35% 36% 59% 41% 47% 54% 54%
Not Applicable 74 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 9% 12% 1% 8% 15% 1%
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Number of cases 679 504 464 356 263 211 73 543 73 26 37
Row percent 100% 74% 68% 52% 39% 31% 1% 80% 1% 4% 5%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 40% 41% 41% 45% 44% 30% 40% 32% 31% 30%
Never 323 48% 46% 44% 44% 41% 43% 58% 45% 56% 50% 59%
Not Applicable 80 12% 1% 13% 12% 10% 10% 1% 12% 12% 12% 1%
63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 1% 0% 8%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 5%
5 days/wk 54 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 15% 8%
4 days/wk 55 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 1%
3 days/wk 69 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 1% 14% 9% 1% 19% 19%
2 days/wk 91 13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 1% 4% 14%
1 day/wk 108 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 19% 15% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 5% 15% 16% 15% 3%
1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 14% 12% 13% 1% 9% 18% 13% 19% 12% 19%
Never 30 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not Applicable 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%

BTWD Participation

Page 204




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC EMC Research 11-4437

30. Likely BTWD 2012
All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 14% 12% 12% 1% 13% 1% 13% 5% 4% 14%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 18% 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 17% 11% 4% 16%
5 days/wk 132 19% 21% 21% 22% 24% 21% 14% 21% 12% 12% 14%
4 days/wk 63 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 3% 10% 5% 8% 5%
3 days/wk 76 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 19% 5%
2 days/wk 54 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 12% 5%
1 day/wk 51 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 14% 4% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 18% 7% 16% 19% 11%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 8% 16%
Never 16 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 11% 1% 8% 8% 8%
Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
54 Cpllapsed. Gotowork  Weekly or More 629 93% 95% 95% 94% 94% 92% 79% 94% 93% 88% 68%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% 3%
Never 37 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 18% 4% 4% 4% 30%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 1% 8% 3%
Never 597 88% 88% 87% 88% 88% 91% 84% 88% 89% 85% 89%
56. Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 20% 26% 15% 30% 23% 19%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 0%
Never 524 7% 78% 7% 75% 73% 73% 71% 79% 66% 73% 81%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car ~ Weekly or More 472 70% 66% 71% 71% 70% 72% 75% 68% 75% 88% 70%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 24% 22% 23% 23% 22% 14% 23% 16% 12% 19%
Never 59 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 0% 11%
58 qulapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 70% 74% 75% 73% 75% 75% 71% 86% 81% 70%
car with someone else, Less than Weekly 157 23% 25% 23% 22% 23% 21% 19% 25% 12% 15% 24%
whether you are the Never 29 | 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 4% 5%
driver or a passenger ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus  Weekly or More 125 18% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18% 12% 20% 15% 12% 5%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 48% 50% 49% 53% 49% 42% 48% 52% 54% 46%
Never 227 33% 32% 31% 31% 28% 33% 45% 32% 33% 35% 49%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 40% 36% 34% 36% 31% 34% 40% 33% 38% 24%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 53% 58% 61% 59% 62% 49% 53% 59% 50% 68%
Never 51 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 16% 7% 8% 12% 8%
61 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4% 0%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 44% 46% 46% 50% 49% 26% 43% 45% 27% 35%
Never 365 54% 51% 50% 49% 44% 45% 71% 52% 55% 69% 65%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 42% 42% 43% 48% 46% 30% 42% 32% 35% 30%
Never 403 59% 57% 57% 56% 52% 53% 68% 57% 68% 62% 70%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 64% 66% 67% 65% 71% 75% 66% 62% 69% 73%
E(i,ggftig)r: health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 30% 28% 27% 29% 24% 23% 28% 36% 27% 22%
Never 38 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 88% 86% 88% 88% 88% 64% 88% 67% 62% 65%
gf%ce'\?vﬁ:rz way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 25% 11% 25% 27% 27%
Never 19 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 11% 1% 8% 12% 8%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 12% 24% 24%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 29% 29% 30% 29% 31% 27% 29% 25% 20% 28%
6-10 miles 132 22% 23% 22% 22% 22% 22% 17% 23% 17% 4% 16%
11-20 miles 124 20% 20% 18% 20% 20% 22% 24% 19% 28% 28% 20%
21+ miles 85 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 11% 15% 13% 19% 24% 12%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%
you ride your bicycle for 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4%
all orpart of your tripto 5 yavs/wk 226 | 35% | 40% | 38% | 40% | 42% | 37% | 15% | 40% | 19% 8% | 19%
work Yy (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 (3 o (3
4 days/wk 83 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 7% 15% 10% 0% 4%
3 days/wk 82 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14% 8% 14% 10% 8% 4%
2 days/wk 39 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4%
1 day/wk 35 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 20% 8% 12%
Never 64 10% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 50% 4% 23% 60% 46%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 82% 79% 80% 83% 81% 38% 82% 51% 28% 38%
g?yS ldOfYOlJ””de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 14% 15% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 26% 12% 15%
yggftﬁpotgflvoorrkpa ° Never 64 | 10% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% | 50% 4% | 23% | 60% | 46%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 36% 40% 39% 36% 39% 58% 38% 54% 64% 50%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o ey e in & carpool 56| 9% | % | 7% | 6% | 7% | 9% | 22% | 7% | 20% | 20% | 12%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Bicycle 421 66% 74% 71% 73% 76% 75% 32% 73% 43% 24% 35%
Walk 78 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 8% 13% 10% 8% 12%
Public Bus 89 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 8% 15% 13% 8% 4%
Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 0% 0%
BART 173 27% 28% 26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 29% 23% 32% 8%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Ferry or boat 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Other 11 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32| 36% | 38% | 40% | 30% | 29% | 32% 0% | 38% | 22% 0% | 100%
the entire way or do i

something clde for partof o OC O Partofthe 1] 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0%

trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 20% 0% 0% | 50% 0%

| walk for part of the trip 30 | 34% | 39% | 33% | 39% | 45% | 39% | 20% | 35% | 22% 0% | 100%

| bike for part of the trip 34 | 38% | 35% | 43% | 41% | 42% | 46% | 40% | 38% | 44% 0% | 100%

Other 11 12% 10% 11% 17% 18% 18% | 40% 10% | 22% | 50% 0%

68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 18% | 20% 13% 6% 13% | 50%
the entire way or do i

something ols6 for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 18 | 10% | 8% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 19% | 13% | 0%

trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% | 33% 4% 13% | 25% | 50%

| walk for part of the trip 51 29% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 33% | 28% | 38% | 38% | 50%

| bike for part of the trip 111 64% | 68% | 68% | 71% | 69% | 63% | 40% | 68% | 56% | 25% 0%

Other 19 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 18% 13% 10% 13% | 25% 0%

?hSGCé%'E{?elrx;/)\//%rrkd-oTake {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 5% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0%

something else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 12% 12% 18% | 22% | 22% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0%

trip | bike for part of the trip 19 | 90% | 88% | 88% | 91% | 89% | 89% | 100% | 90% | 100% 0% 0%

Other 5| 24% | 24% | 29% | 27% | 22% | 22% 0% | 20% | 100% 0% 0%

68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% 0% 0%

the entire way or do
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69. (Bike) Work - Take I bike the entire way 297 71% 71% 72% 72% 74% 74% 68% 70% 70% 67% | 100%
the entire way or do i
something else for part of b Pl bus for part 23| 5% | 4% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 7%| 0% | 11%
trip
{rfg"e BARTforpartofthe | 450 | 2404 | 24% | 20% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 26% | 24% | 27% | 33% | 0%
Hgktﬁ;he train for part of 16| 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4%| s5%| 5%| 4% | o%| o0%| 0%
Hg"tﬁghe ferry for part of 81 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 0% | 0%]| 0%
Other 18 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 0% 0%
70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 81% 79% 80% 76% 86% | 100% 81% 75% 0% | 100%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 19% 21% 20% 24% 14% 0% 19% 25% 0% 0%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 71% 73% 71% 70% 67% 64% 67% 72% 50% | 100% 0%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 27% 29% 30% 33% 36% 33% 28% 50% 0% 0%
72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 94% 87% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 89% | 100% 0% 0%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 6% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
73. (Workz Bikes and Take bike on 8 | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
takes the ferry
74. My employer N Agree 499 78% 80% 79% 81% 83% 84% 65% 80% 70% 56% 7%
?Oecv%rraklly supports biking  Disagree 74 12% 12% 1% 10% 10% 10% 12% 1% 17% 12% 8%
Don't Know / Does not
65 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 23% 9% 13% 32% 15%
apply
75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 48% 48% 51% 52% 51% 37% 48% 38% 48% 31%
glifl?érpfs\cl)&f%aar;ilng Disagree 267 42% 43% 41% 38% 37% 38% 38% 42% 49% 28% 38%
5;&; Know / Does not 75 | 12% | 9% | 1% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 25% | 10% | 13% | 24% | 31%
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76. Company exeputives Agree 259 41% 43% 43% 44% 46% 45% 18% 43% 29% 32% 23%
or management biked to Disagree 218 34% 35% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 35% 33% 40% 19%

work on Bike to Work

Don't Know / Does not
Day

161 25% 22% 23% 22% 21% 23% 47% 22% 38% 28% 58%

apply
77. Thgre were posters Agree 282 44% 45% 46% 49% 51% 49% 37% 46% 39% 40% 35%
promoting Bike to Work Disagree 268 42% 44% 42% 40% 39% 40% 37% 43% 43% 36% 31%

Day at my work Don't Know / Does not

88 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 27% 12% 17% 24% 35%

apply
78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23| 30% | 24% | 29% | 29% | 45% | 47% | 36% | 33% | 25% 0% | 25%
school 3-5 miles 24 | 32% | 33% | 29% | 31% | 32% | 32% | 36% | 28% | 50% | 25% | 50%
6-10 miles 9| 12% | 1% | 13% | 10% 6% 5% | 18% | 10% | 13% | 50% 0%
11-20 miles 13| 17% | 22% | 20% | 24% | 13% | 16% 0% | 18% | 13% | 25% 0%
21+ miles 7 9% | 11% 9% 7% 3% 0% 9% | 10% 0% 0% | 25%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 2% 0% 0% 25%
you ride your bicycle for 5 days/wk 14| 17% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 11% 8% | 18% | 25% 0% 0%
gghoc:olil’a” ofyourtripto 4 gays/wk 4 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 0% 5% | 13% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 6 7% 7% 9% 9% | 13% | 16% 0% 8% | 13% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 6 7% 8% | 10% 9% 9% 5% 0% 8% 0% 0% | 25%
1 day/wk 7 9% 7% 9% 9% 6% 5% | 17% 9% 0% | 25% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 9% | 10% 9% | 11% 6% | 11% 8% 9% | 13% 0% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 10| 12% | 15% | 14% | 1% | 13% | 16% 8% | 14% 0% | 25% 0%
Never 25| 31% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 31% | 32% | 50% | 28% | 38% | 50% | 50%
79 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 47% 52% 50% 50% 42% 33% 49% 50% 25% 50%
gays IdC>fyou”rIde yorltnrf Less than Weekly 17| 21% | 25% | 22% | 23% | 19% | 26% | 17% | 23% | 13% | 25% 0%
ICycle tor all or part 0 Never 25| 31% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 31% | 32% | 50% | 28% | 38% | 50% | 50%

your trip to school
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80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 43% 41% 48% 44% 47% 36% 42% 25% 50% 0%
transportation usuall i ide i
oo to get to school Er”\‘,’aen%rog‘l’e in a carpool 9| M% | 10% | 12% | 7% | 13% | 16% | 18% | 11% | 13% | 25% | 0%
Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Bicycle 52 64% 60% 66% 64% 72% 63% 64% 65% 50% 50% | 100%
Walk 11 14% 13% 14% 14% 19% 16% 9% 15% 13% 0% 0%
Public Bus 13 16% 12% 14% 16% 16% 5% 27% 14% 13% 25% 67%
Company shuttle 1 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
BART 23 28% 30% 31% 30% 25% 26% 27% 30% 0% 75% 0%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 29% 25% 29% 20% 0% 33% 11% | 100% 0% | 100%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 1] 8% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 11% | 0% | 0% | 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 0% | 13% | 14% | 20% | 100% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0%
| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 43% 38% 29% 40% 0% 33% 44% 0% 0% 50%
| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 29% 38% 14% 20% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 50%
Other 3 23% 14% 25% 29% 20% 0% 33% 22% 0% | 100% 0%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 6% 6% 8% 17% 25% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 3| 14% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 0% | 25% | 0% | 17% | 0% | 0% | 0%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9| 43% | 50% | 38% | 33% | 67% | 75% | 33% | 50% 0% 0% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 50% 44% 33% 33% 0% 33% 44% 0% 33% 0%
Other 5 24% 13% 19% 25% 17% 25% 33% 17% 0% 67% 0%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1| 100% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
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82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 67% 69% 69% 80% 73% 67% 67% 75% 50% | 100%
the entire way or do
something 1s6 for part of g © AR for part of the 1| 23% | 30% | 22% | 19% | 10% | 0% | 17% | 26% | 0% | 50% | 0%
trip .
ot for part of 1] 2% | 3% | 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 3%| 0%| 0%| 0%
Other 6 12% 9% 14% 15% 15% 27% 17% 13% 25% 0% 0%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 50% 67% | 100% | 100% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% | 100%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 50% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 83% 90% 83% | 100% 0% | 100% 83% 0% | 100% 0%
takes BART Park bike 15% | 17% | 10% | 17% 0% 0% 0% | 17% 0% 0% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1| 100% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 0%
abotut bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 17% 10% 11% 18% 15%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 | 22% | 25% | 23% | 23% | 24% | 20% 14% | 25% 11% 14% 18%
Facebook 9 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 0% 5% 0%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 9%
Friends 40 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 13% 0% 3%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 14% 6%
Map my ride 5 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Bike shops 16 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 9% 0%
511.org 25 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 0% 4% 8% 5% 0%

Email/ Email lists/

newsletters (Unspecified) 44 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
byalk Oakland Bike 70 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 3%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 5% 0%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3%
SFBC 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Radio 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Eﬁgsv‘jl’;fj'ge,Experience 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 14% | 3%
Other 38 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 0% 15%
Don't Know 27 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 0% 9%
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88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 0%
Intermediate 223 33% 31% 30% 30% 26% 22% 30% 30% 49% 46% 27%
Experienced 421 62% 63% 66% 67% 1% 74% 66% 64% 47% 46% 73%
89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 52% 53% 52% 56% 55% 48% 52% 41% 50% 57%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 | 45% | 44% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 43% | 48% | 44% | 55% | 46% | 41%
e parate paved bike 24| 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 0%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
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90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 4% 12% 5%
Albany 26 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 10% 0% 0%
Berkeley 149 22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 24% 18% 21% 21% 23% 32%
Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Emeryville 9 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Fremont 45 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Moraga 3 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Newark 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Oakland 245 36% 38% 34% 33% 33% 32% 33% 37% 36% 31% 24%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 11% 3% 8% 0% 11%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
San Francisco 12 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
San Leandro 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
ggﬁrt'yoms'de Alameda Ml 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1%| 1%| 7%| 1%| 1% | 8%| 3%
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90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 95% 94% 94% 95% 94% 89% 94% 95% 88% 86%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 5% 12% 14%
91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 12% 0%
Albany 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Berkeley 126 20% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 12% 19% 17% 20% 35%

Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Dublin 10 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 8% 4%

El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Emeryville 41 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8% 1% 4% 0%

Fremont 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8%

Hayward 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Livermore 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4%

Martinez 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Milpitas 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0%

Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Oakland 216 34% 35% 33% 32% 34% 35% 29% 36% 34% 20% 12%

Pleasanton 18 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 8%

Richmond 15 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%

San Francisco 55 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 19% 7% 17% 8% 12%

San Jose 17 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4%

San Leandro 8 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

San Ramon 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Walnut Creek 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 2| 7% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 12% | 12%

91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 79% 80% 80% 78% 78% 68% 80% 66% 72% 69%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 21% 20% 20% 22% 22% 32% 20% 34% 28% 31%
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92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 41% 43% 48% 52% 44% 36% 42% 50% 25% 50%
Dublin 2 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 3% 3% 5% 10% 11% 0% 3% 0% 0% 25%
Hayward 1 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 19% 19% 18% 16% 17% 9% 17% 13% 25% 0%
Piedmont 2 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 6% 9% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 15% 12% 9% 3% 11% 18% 13% 25% 25% 0%
San Jose 2 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 1 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 70 9% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 27% | 6% | 13% | 25% | 25%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 75% 80% 84% 91% 89% 58% 7% 63% 50% 75%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 25% 20% 16% 9% 11% 42% 23% 38% 50% 25%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 83% 87% 88% 88% 90% 88% 84% 96% 92% 81%
No 99 15% 17% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 16% 4% 8% 19%
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94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
typically get news and print 30 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8%
information about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% | 12% 8% 5%
ISsues SF Chronicle/The o o o o o o o o o o o
Chronicle - in print 149 22% 22% 24% 22% 25% 30% 19% 21% 27% 27% 16%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 21% 20% 20% 20% 20% 7% 20% 14% 4% 16%
Newspapers (general - in
; 57 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 5%
print)
Other newspaper 52 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 18% 7% 3% 8% 24%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% | 3% | 2% | 2%| 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 0%
or Shronicle/the 238 | 35% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 39% | 39% | 30% | 36% | 33% | 31% | 24%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 3%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 8% 4% 0% 0%
gmsé;;apers (general - 148 | 22% | 21% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 16% | 32% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 30%
Television/TV news 192 28% 27% 30% 29% 27% 29% 32% 28% 32% 38% 19%
Friends/Family 258 38% 38% 39% 37% 37% 36% 34% 39% 37% 38% 30%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 36% 34% 33% 34% 34% 27% 34% 26% 38% 30%
Facebook 162 24% 26% 24% 25% 26% 23% 18% 26% 16% 23% 16%
Twitter 62 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 7% 12% 0%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 4% 1%
Radio 274 41% 43% 44% 45% 44% 47% 22% 42% 41% 31% 30%
Other 108 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 20% 19% 16% 1% 15% 19%
Don’t know 9 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 8% 8%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 56% 58% 59% 61% 65% 67% 55% 56% 56% 76%
Female 294 44% 44% 42% 41% 39% 35% 33% 45% 44% 44% 24%
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96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 30% 31% 31% 34% 34% 34% 29% 40% 35% 24%
No 469 69% 69% 68% 68% 65% 65% 64% 70% 60% 65% 73%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 75% 78% 79% 80% 79% 68% 76% 75% 60% 76%
Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 12% 5%
Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 13% 1% 10% 9% 9% 18% 12% 12% 24% 8%
Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 5%
Prefer not to answer 33 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
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30. Likely BTWD 2012

All 13. BTWD Participation Participation
Yes,
in Some
Yes, Yes, Yes, Yes, 2007 Some what Very
in in in in or Very what | Unlike | Unlike
2011 2010 2009 2008 | earlier No Likely | Likely ly ly
N % % % % % % % % % % %
98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3%
25-29 89 13% 14% 12% 8% 6% 3% 8% 13% 1% 15% 1%
30-34 102 15% 17% 17% 15% 13% 10% 7% 16% 1% 0% 14%
35-39 106 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 21% 15% 18% 31% 16%
40-44 73 1% 10% 12% 1% 1% 13% 12% 1% 15% 12% 5%
45-49 78 12% 1% 13% 13% 15% 17% 1% 12% 15% 15% 0%
50-54 68 10% 1% 1% 12% 13% 16% 8% 1% 5% 4% 8%
55-59 78 12% 1% 1% 14% 17% 16% 7% 12% 15% 12% 0%
60-64 38 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 0% 16%
65-69 13 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 8% 3%
70-74 7 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%
75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 5%
Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 16% 13% 9% 6% 3% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14%
30-39 208 31% 33% 32% 32% 29% 24% 27% 31% 29% 31% 30%
40-49 151 22% 21% 25% 24% 26% 30% 23% 22% 30% 27% 5%
50-64 184 27% 28% 27% 31% 35% 39% 23% 28% 26% 15% 24%
65+ 21 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 10% 2% 0% 8% 22%
Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 0 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 4% | 5%
Generation 18-49 464 68% 70% 69% 65% 62% 57% 64% 69% 74% 73% 49%
50+ 215 32% 30% 31% 35% 38% 43% 36% 31% 26% 27% 51%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR28)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 395 227 205 473 66 139
Row percent 100% 64% 36% 30% 70% 32% 68%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 75% 67% 80% 70% 88% 76%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
South Alameda County 57 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 3% 4%
East Alameda County 47 7% 5% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 2% 9%
1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 13% 7% 15% 13% 12% 16%
6 days/wk 122 18% 21% 13% 18% 18% 15% 19%
5 days/wk 134 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 24% 20%
4 days/wk 94 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 1% 13%
3 days/wk 96 14% 12% 19% 11% 15% 1% 12%
2 days/wk 47 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9%
1 day/wk 22 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 5% 10% 6% 6% 1% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 90% 87% 88% 90% 83% 91%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 17% 9%
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3. Difficulty switching to

37. Heard of Walk and
Roll to School Day

38. Participated in

All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 10% 15% 13% 10% 18% 10%
6 days/wk 55 8% 8% 1% 6% 9% 8% 6%
5 days/wk 53 8% 6% 13% 7% 8% 8% 6%
4 days/wk 68 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 1% 10%
3 days/wk 88 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 17%
2 days/wk 111 16% 22% 1% 14% 17% 17% 13%
1 day/wk 85 13% 15% 1% 13% 12% 1% 14%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8%
1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 0% 0% 7% 8% 6% 8%
2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 85% 88% 79% 79% 83% 76%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 1% 16%
Never 55 8% 0% 0% 7% 8% 6% 8%
3. Difficulty switchingto ~ Very difficult 141 23% 36% 0% 17% 25% 15% 19%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 64% 0% 45% 39% 50% 43%
Not very difficult 149 24% 0% 66% 25% 23% 26% 24%
Not at all difficult 78 13% 0% 34% 13% 13% 10% 14%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
4. Main Reason you For transportation/to get
ride a bicycle places 486 2% 2% 65% 2% 1% 65% 76%
For fun 291 43% 42% 48% 41% 43% 42% 41%
Incen;ivels from employer 17 3% 20, 3% 2% 3% 0% 4%
or schoo
Personal health 456 67% 67% 75% 64% 68% 62% 65%
Good for the environment 267 39% 39% 39% 43% 38% 45% 42%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 25% 23% 21% 25% 23% 20%
Set a good example for 29 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 8% 8%
To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6%
Stress reduction 101 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 20% 15%
E)on’t.tlike driving/taking 51 8% 8% 5% 4% 9% 20, 6%
ransi
Other 37 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 1% 9%
5. Recall Get ' Yes 91 13% 13% 15% 29% 7% 29% 29%
aRgél’l?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 87% 85% 1% 93% 1% 1%
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 22% 13% 21% 18% 32% 16%
ads about Biking 23 27% 31% 23% 23% 36% 16% 26%
Using bike as everyday
transportation/multiple 28 33% 33% 35% 37% 25% 32% 39%
purposes
ooing bikes on public 3 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 5%
Other 7 8% 8% 10% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Don’t know 7 8% 4% 16% 5% 14% 1% 3%
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3. Difficulty switching to

37. Heard of Walk and
Roll to School Day

38. Participated in

All biking trips (WR2S8)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
seeing Get Rolling/Ride  Sign on a street pole 56 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 1%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 13% 14% 17% 11% 20% 16%
Bus shelter 128 19% 23% 10% 25% 16% 20% 27%
BART station 144 21% 21% 22% 26% 19% 26% 27%
Billboard 118 17% 17% 18% 22% 15% 23% 22%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 27% 35% 30% 31% 32% 29%
Other 15 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4%
Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4%
8. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 108 16% 17% 16% 30% 10% 32% 29%
more information No 571 84% 83% 84% 70% 90% 68% 1%
9. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 31% 31% 49% 22% 45% 51%
images No 473 70% 69% 69% 51% 78% 55% 49%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 56% 58% 61% 54% 61% 62%
Not very effective 229 34% 36% 30% 29% 36% 27% 30%
Not at all effective 37 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%
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3. Difficulty switching to

37. Heard of Walk and
Roll to School Day

38. Participated in

All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads pricgs/suggestions of 212 37% 35% 39% 30% 41% 28% 31%
saving money
Images of happy looking
people/having fun 50 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
e rana 0 es 50 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12%
s of bikes/people 12 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 10% 6% 12% 7% 5% 15%
bike gear
e oL ers (age. 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Lrgggle;s of healthy looking 9 20, 20, 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 10% 3%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% % % % % 8% %
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
None 36 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Other 18 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2%
Don't Know 8 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR28)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 2% 8%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 1% 10%
gﬂgzasl;sncllmpractlcall o7 5% 7% 29, 5% 5% 5% 5%
Doesn’'t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 1%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Not informative enough 25 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4%
Uninteresting/boring/gener
ic/doesn’t stand out 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
enough/excludes certain
groups like seniors, 52 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11%
unathletic
Sr?(f’eg”ces too low / gas 12 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Doesn’'t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
biking
No references/web 5 1% 0% 29 29 1% 29 29
addresses ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Doesn’'t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 12% 12% 17% 10% 27% 12%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR28)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
No celebrities/ no
interesting people 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
People in work clothes 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 31 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 9% 2%
Other 41 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6%
Don’t know 9 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 72% 74% 7% 73% 7% 7%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 69% 68% 74% 66% 73% 75%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 55% 50% 62% 48% 58% 65%
Safety concerns 263 39% 41% 36% 52% 33% 53% 52%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy / Notin 211 31% 33% 29% 44% 26% 52% 40%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
14. (Past BTWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 13% 35% 19% 22% 0% 27%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 0% %
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance to work 4 4% % 0% 10% 3% 0% 13%
X\;c))/rked from home that 5 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 17% 0%
Took bus that day 1 1% 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 7%
Did not work that day 6 6% 10% 0% 19% 3% 33% 13%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 0% 10% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 8% 6% 0% 10% 0% 0%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 16% 0% 10% 12% 17% 7%
Running late / busy / not
enough time to ride 6 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 0% 13%
Had to drive that day 10 1% 1% 10% 14% 10% 17% 13%
Unemployed 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 17% 0%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 6 6% 8% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0%
Don't Know 3 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0%
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3. Difficulty switching to

37. Heard of Walk and
Roll to School Day

38. Participated in

All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %

;gblljtogvTc\i/{;iDY?ou learn \(/:vc\)/vn:v.youcanb|kethere. 90 15% 14% 15% 20% 13% 14% 229,

511.org 97 16% 16% 18% 22% 14% 22% 22%

East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 33% 35% 33% 44% 29% 43% 45%

Other bicycle organization 70 12% 13% 9% 17% 9% 19% 17%

Local bicycle organization

email newsletter 94 16% 16% 14% 25% 12% 26% 24%

Local bicycle organization

paper newsletter 28 5% 5% 5% 10% 2% 10% 10%

Poster or billboard 111 18% 17% 20% 22% 17% 19% 24%

Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8%

Facebook 47 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 14% 6%

Twitter 9 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Friend or family member

(other than on Facebook 91 15% 16% 11% 16% 14% 16% 17%

or Twitter)

Coworker (other than on

Facebook or Twitter) 195 32% 34% 30% 31% 33% 33% 30%

Employer 196 32% 33% 33% 26% 35% 31% 24%

Other 76 13% 12% 12% 17% 11% 26% 13%

Don't Remember 36 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %
16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3%
For fun 88 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 7% 15%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Personal health 22 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2%
Good for the environment 25 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%
naCney ongas! 1 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Set a good example for 77 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Stress reduction 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 41% 44% 34% 45% 39% 34% 50%
Other 47 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 17% 7%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 73% 76% 75% 73% 81% 73%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and drive some of the
way from home to your 13 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and take transit some
of the way from home to 122 20% 21% 19% 17% 21% 14% 19%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Don't remember 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %

18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 91% 93% 87% 93% 83% 90%
on BTWD School 14 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Somewhere else 35 6% 5% 6% 10% 4% 14% 8%

Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 18% 14% 16% 17% 19% 15%

6-10 miles 155 26% 25% 24% 28% 25% 28% 28%

11-20 miles 149 25% 24% 29% 28% 24% 19% 32%

21+ miles 165 28% 29% 30% 23% 30% 26% 22%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 22% 16% 19% 21% 21% 19%

6-10 miles 184 31% 31% 27% 32% 30% 36% 31%

11-20 miles 170 29% 26% 38% 29% 28% 23% 32%

21+ miles 87 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12%
21. Mode(g) of o Drive alone 181 30% 25% 46% 26% 32% 33% 23%
S et I TS ) IS O S B B

Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Bicycle 377 62% 67% 53% 66% 60% 59% 70%

Walk 60 10% 7% 10% 1% 9% 12% 10%

Public Bus 71 12% 12% 8% 8% 13% 7% 8%

Company shuttle 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

BART 107 18% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 19%

Train, like Capitol Corridor,

ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%

Other 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Not gone to my destination 6 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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37. Heard of Walk and
. Difficulty switching to oll to School Day . Participated in
3. Difficul itchi Roll to School D 38. Partici d i
All biking trips (WR2S8)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 429 1% 75% 66% 7% 68% 74% 78%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 18% 13% 229 15% 16% 26%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 62% 62% 73% 58% 67% 75%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 12% 1% 229 8% 17% 25%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 28% 329 31% 31% 31% 30%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 19% 29% 21% 23% 16% 23%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 6%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 3% 12%
'I[')vgliet about Bike to Work o5 4% 5% 20, 3% 5% 3% 3%
Rt on Facebook about 122 20% 17% 239% 26% 18% 40% 20%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 9% 9% 16% 6% 16% 16%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 8% 16% 7% 13% 9% 6%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR28)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 8% 14% 8% 1% 9% 8%
about your participation
S RTWD P 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 23% 34% 27% 25% 28% 27%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 27% 38% 34% 29% 41% 31%
| fixed my bicycle so |
could ride it that day 31 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 69% 75% 78% 67% 76% 78%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggf”ts'de on 441 73% 72% 76% 79% 70% 76% 80%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 40% 39% 44% 37% 40% 46%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 53% 61% 60% 53% 57% 61%
| rode my bicycle that day
| rode to work/school with 102 17% 13% 23% 229 14% 229 229
people | know ° ° ° ° ° ° °
None of these 60 10% 10% 6% 5% 12% 7% 5%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 9% 6% 1% 10% 10% 1%
participated in BTWD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 18% 9% 16% 14% 12% 18%
28‘(’3";“;2%’2})’5 didyou 5 gaysiwk 119 20% 22% 15% 20% 20% 14% 22%
’ 4 days/wk 73 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 11%
3 days/wk 84 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 24% 10%
2 days/wk 46 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7%
1 day/wk 30 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6%
T o A picycle 24 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 2%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S8)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %
24 CoIIa_p§ed. Bgfore Weekly or More 504 83% 87% 76% 84% 83% 79% 86%
éc%lwgrtlhmpated in g Less than Weekly 77 13% 10% 18% 13% 13% 14% 12%
, how many days

did you ride a bicycle? Never 24 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 2%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 14% 9%
n Blllc(je to Work Day.!d A little more often 98 16% 13% 22% 20% 14% 21% 20%
would you say you ride - Aoyt the same as before 427 70% 76% 61% 67% 72% 62% 69%
your bicycle...

Less often 14 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
26. | noticed there were  Agree 533 78% 78% 7% 84% 76% 85% 84%
moge E'Wg'es on the Disagree 42 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 5%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 16% 15% 11% 17% 12% 11%
27.1 noticed there was Agree 55 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 9%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 38% 33% 37% 35% 24% 42%

Don't Know /NA 382 56% 53% 59% 54% 57% 64% 49%
28. | noticed there were  Agree 185 27% 27% 27% 32% 25% 33% 31%
more bicycles on public  Disagree 47 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 2% 6%
transportation thatday  pont kKnow /NA 447 66% 66% 65% 64% 67% 65% 63%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 1% 19% 14% 12% 20% 12%
grove my car thaBt'l?ay Disagree 208 31% 34% 28% 35% 29% 32% 37%
v\?gf‘k“gz;/t wasBiketo  pont know INA 382 56% 54% 54% 51% 59% 48% 52%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 76% 85% 86% 7% 83% 87%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 1% 14% 7% 8% 12% 12% 6%

Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Very unlikely 37 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 73% 71% 80% 70% 71% 83%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 27% 29% 20% 30% 29% 17%
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32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 40% 40% 41% 41% 45% 40%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 30% 37% 31% 33% 38% 28%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 17% 21% 19% 17% 26% 16%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 15% 7%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5%
No 219 44% 48% 43% 44% 45% 38% 46%

33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to

participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 26% 19% 29% 19% 38% 25%
Too much effort 2 3% 6% 0% 4% 2% 0% 6%
Lack of involvement with a
local organization 3 4% 3% 8% 8% 2% 0% 13%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 10% 19% 21% 12% 13% 25%
i‘;ﬁﬁi’;ﬁ?ﬁﬂrm‘ puta 2 3% 0% 8% 4% 2% 13% 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 13% 0%
'rl]'glrﬁgommuter/works from 4 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 13% 6%
Team Forgot 3 4% 3% 8% 8% 2% 0% 13%
g:ﬁig?pea‘g“'es” could not 2 3% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
g st o3 Dlkes 2 3% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 10% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0%
Unemployed 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 10% 8% 4% 12% 0% 6%
Unaware 2 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 13% 0%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1o difficult to 2 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 6%
Other 2 3% 0% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Don't Know 2 3% 0% 8% 0% 5% 0% 0%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
participated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 48% 47% 38% 50% 33% 41%
TBC Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 1% 1% 12% 14% 9% 10% 16%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 13% 13% 20% 12% 19% 20%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 3% 20, 0% 3% 0% 0%
To be an example to
4 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 10% 2%
others
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 5% 0%
To start biking more often 6 3% 5% 0% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 6% 7% 2% 10% 0% 2%
None 1 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 12 6% 6% 7% 1% 4% 10% 1%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 8% 13% 7% 10% 14% 4%
?Sgez%ﬂqwlpat'ng in A little more often 51 25% 24% 31% 27% 25% 19% 30%
Same as before 131 65% 68% 55% 64% 65% 67% 63%
Less often 1 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
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o s e Jle 8 SeheolDaye. w| ew| ew| ew|  ew| | wm|
Berkeley Summer Kick-Off
and Bike Rodeo, 5-7-11 4 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0%
Qakland Pancake 85 13% 14% 8% 20% 9% 15% 22%
Eg‘ﬁf‘g‘%fﬁm Work 84 12% 13% 10% 17% 10% 12% 19%
oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Ra1c::)’e: i1n the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5-13-
ok to Market Day, 34 5% 4% 6% 1% 3% 9% 12%
None of these 482 72% 72% 76% 54% 79% 44% 58%
37. Heard of Walkand  Yes 205 30% 30% 31% 100% 0% 100% 100%
R’/Sws?ghool Day No 473 70% 70% 69% 0% 100% 0% 0%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 34% 31% 32% 0% 100% 0%
WR2S? No 138 67% 66% 69% 67% 0% 0% 99%
Don't remember 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 13% 12% 23% 9% 23% 23%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? i i
g Gty e 1 e 42 6% 7% 5% 13% 3% 17% 1%
Family Cycling Workshop
téy the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 11% 1%
oalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 6% 6% 12% 3% 27% 5%
S ate safely class 124 19% 17% 20% 22% 17% 27% 20%
STty s o o 451 68% 69% 67% 56% 72% 48% 60%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is o - - - : : :
people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 32% 31% 30% 33% 24% 32%
bicycles Too far of a distance to
travel 170 25% 27% 24% 24% 26% 26% 23%
Weather/ protection from
the weather 56 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 4%
Time consuming 171 26% 26% 27% 21% 28% 26% 19%
Difficult/Takes too much o
energy/Lazy 199 30% 29% 32% 26% 31% 23% 28%
Inconvenient/Prefer the o
convenience of a car 104 16% 14% 17% 18% 15% 21% 17%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 32% 29% 35% 29% 33% 36%
Health restrictions/Not in o
shape 54 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 3% 10%
Being able to
gilrcr));‘/giigss,port more 97 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 12% 16%
No bike lanes . 42 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Just do not want to/Lack o
of interest 34 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Do not know how to ride a
bike 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Too many hills to bike
through 16 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 9% 16%
Nowhere to park/store o
bike 73 1% 13% 8% 15% 9% 14% 15%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Cannot bike in work
clothes 15 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Transport more than one
passenger 20 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Lack of confidence/ o
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% 1% 8%
Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Diffi oo CL
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40. Top 3 reasons No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
eople do not ride their '
Dort want to change 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Other 207 31% 28% 35% 36% 29% 44% 32%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 31% 37% 39% 32% 45% 35%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 22% 23% 18% 23% 12% 21%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14%
Safety concerns 477 2% 73% 68% 74% 70% 67% 7%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 37% 40% 34% 40% 26% 38%
Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 20% 13% 20% 16% 20% 20%
Time / Distance 341 51% 53% 51% 45% 54% 52% 42%
Bad Weather 56 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 4%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% 11% 8%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 31% 37% 38% 32% 44% 35%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
2 20 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
3 28 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
4 62 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 3% 14%
5 108 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 24% 13%
6 147 22% 23% 19% 24% 21% 29% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 41% 44% 42% 46% 39% 43%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 12% 10% 8% 12% 6% 9%
avoiding traffic 2 75 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 12% 10%
3 84 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 18% 1%
4 116 17% 16% 21% 19% 16% 17% 19%
5 114 17% 18% 14% 19% 16% 23% 17%
6 85 13% 1% 14% 13% 12% 9% 15%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 15% 19%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1%
level 2 25 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 4%
3 51 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10%
4 103 15% 19% 1% 14% 15% 18% 12%
5 146 22% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 22%
6 162 24% 21% 27% 22% 25% 23% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 23% 29% 29% 24% 32% 27%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
environment 2 15 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1%
3 38 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8%
4 71 10% 12% 10% 9% 1% 8% 9%
5 136 20% 21% 17% 22% 19% 18% 24%
6 133 20% 19% 22% 23% 18% 21% 24%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 37% 43% 38% 41% 48% 33%
45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
4 27 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
5 108 16% 18% 13% 17% 15% 18% 17%
6 168 25% 25% 22% 26% 24% 18% 29%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 48% 59% 51% 53% 59% 47%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 12% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8%
example for others 2 80 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 6% 14%
3 80 12% 1% 13% 14% 1% 12% 15%
4 140 21% 23% 15% 16% 22% 18% 15%
5 104 15% 14% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15%
6 87 13% 1% 17% 16% 12% 23% 12%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 14% 19% 20% 15% 18% 20%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9%
oil 3 50 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5%
4 104 15% 19% 8% 15% 15% 14% 16%
5 129 19% 19% 20% 22% 18% 21% 22%
6 108 16% 15% 18% 19% 15% 20% 18%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 26% 33% 27% 31% 32% 24%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
energy usage 2 25 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
3 32 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 7%
4 65 10% 1% 8% 9% 10% 1% 9%
5 122 18% 19% 16% 23% 16% 24% 22%
6 152 22% 23% 21% 22% 23% 24% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 37% 44% 38% 41% 36% 39%
49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
3 35 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 9%
4 67 10% 12% 7% 6% 1% 8% 6%
5 125 18% 21% 17% 21% 17% 23% 20%
6 152 22% 21% 25% 24% 22% 20% 27%
7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 39% 45% 41% 42% 48% 37%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5%
congestion 2 69 10% 12% 7% 11% 10% 6% 14%
3 75 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11%
4 131 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22%
5 138 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 23% 14%
6 87 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17%
7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 17% 24% 20% 21% 24% 18%
51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
outdoors 2 19 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%
3 36 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5%
4 89 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14%
5 148 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 26% 22%
6 146 22% 20% 24% 19% 23% 17% 19%
7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 33% 36% 37% 32% 39% 35%
52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 0% 1%
emissions 3 55 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 3% 12%
4 91 13% 16% 8% 11% 14% 15% 9%
5 142 21% 21% 21% 27% 18% 27% 27%
6 122 18% 16% 21% 20% 17% 17% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 31% 36% 31% 34% 36% 28%
53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1%
2 31 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 0% 6%
3 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9%
4 94 14% 18% 9% 12% 15% 14% 11%
5 148 22% 21% 22% 26% 20% 23% 28%
6 111 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17%
7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 30% 38% 33% 34% 41% 29%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9%
money 4 62 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 3% 14%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 82% 80% 82% 82% 92% 78%
42 CoIIapst: Saves. 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 37% 33% 32% 35% 36% 30%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 16% 21% 19% 16% 17% 19%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 48% 46% 49% 49% 47% 50%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 15% 11% 13% 15% 6% 16%
your stress level 4 103 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 18% 12%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 66% 78% 73% 70% 76% 2%
44 CoIIapsgad. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 5% 10%
for the environment 4 71 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 7% 82% 83% 79% 88% 81%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
for your health 4 27 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 91% 94% 94% 93% 95% 94%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 37% 31% 34% 35% 27% 37%
good example for 4 140 21% 23% 15% 16% 22% 18% 15%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 39% 54% 50% 43% 55% 47%
47 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 21% 21% 18% 21% 14% 19%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 19% 8% 15% 15% 14% 16%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 60% 71% 67% 63% 73% 65%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 5% 9%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 1% 9%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 79% 81% 83% 80% 85% 82%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 2% 10%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 12% 7% 6% 1% 8% 6%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 80% 88% 86% 81% 91% 84%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 31% 22% 27% 27% 23% 29%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 17% 22%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 49% 59% 53% 54% 61% 49%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 12% 7% 8% 11% 6% 9%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 75% 81% 79% 76% 82% 7%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 16% 14% 12% 16% 5% 15%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 16% 8% 1% 14% 15% 9%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 68% 78% 78% 70% 80% 76%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 17% 13% 12% 15% 5% 16%
air quality 4 94 14% 18% 9% 12% 15% 14% 1%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 66% 78% 76% 70% 82% 73%
54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
5 days/wk 491 2% 70% 76% 71% 73% 70% 71%
4 days/wk 54 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 1% 7%
3 days/wk 32 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6%
2 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
1 day/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
1 to 11 daysl/year 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Never 10 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2%
4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
3 days/wk 12 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 15 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Never 165 24% 25% 24% 30% 22% 39% 26%
Not Applicable 432 64% 63% 64% 61% 64% 50% 67%
56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 8% 13% 16% 6% 33% 7%
4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1%
3 days/wk 22 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5%
2 days/wk 16 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2%
1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 12% 5%
Never 79 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 6% 12%
Not Applicable 445 66% 64% 64% 50% 72% 23% 63%
57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4%
6 days/wk 35 5% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5% 3%
5 days/wk 73 1% 9% 17% 12% 10% 12% 12%
4 days/wk 56 8% 8% 1% 7% 9% 6% 8%
3 days/wk 76 1% 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 12%
2 days/wk 88 13% 15% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12%
1 day/wk 103 15% 20% 10% 18% 14% 21% 17%
1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 16% 9% 13% 13% 1% 14%
1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 1%
Never 42 6% 2% 2% 7% 6% 2% 9%
Not Applicable 17 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 0%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 2%
someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1%
youare the driverora g yavepyk 31 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 1%
passenger
4 days/wk 45 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 3%
3 days/wk 81 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 13%
2 days/wk 174 26% 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 27%
1 day/wk 130 19% 22% 16% 21% 18% 18% 22%
1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 17% 14% 16% 19% 5% 22%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
Never 17 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Not Applicable 12 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 22 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
4 days/wk 13 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
2 days/wk 26 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
1 day/wk 38 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 0% 9%
1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 16% 10% 17% 15% 21% 14%
1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 33% 33% 37% 31% 36% 37%
Never 200 29% 29% 37% 28% 30% 32% 27%
Not Applicable 27 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 0% 2%
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60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
5 days/wk 59 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10%
4 days/wk 33 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4%
3 days/wk 36 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
2 days/wk 41 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 8%
1 day/wk 83 12% 1% 13% 1% 13% 5% 14%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 34% 26% 31% 31% 33% 30%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 23% 28% 27% 22% 30% 26%
Never 38 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 12% 3%
Not Applicable 13 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%

61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
3 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4%
1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 37% 33% 43% 34% 47% 41%
Never 291 43% 42% 49% 45% 42% 47% 45%
Not Applicable 74 11% 11% 11% 4% 14% 0% 6%
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Number of cases 679 395 227 205 473 66 139
Row percent 100% 64% 36% 30% 70% 32% 68%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 39% 33% 46% 35% 50% 45%
Never 323 48% 47% 51% 47% 48% 47% 47%
Not Applicable 80 12% 11% 13% 4% 15% 0% 6%
63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%
5 days/wk 54 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9%
4 days/wk 55 8% 7% 1% 6% 9% 3% 8%
3 days/wk 69 10% 10% 1% 9% 1% 8% 9%
2 days/wk 91 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14%
1 day/wk 108 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17%
1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 15% 12% 17% 13% 21% 15%
1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 16% 1% 16% 14% 18% 14%
Never 30 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Not Applicable 8 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
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64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 1% 9% 12% 12% 1% 12%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 17% 10% 19% 14% 17% 20%
5 days/wk 132 19% 22% 18% 21% 19% 24% 19%
4 days/wk 63 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6%
3 days/wk 76 11% 9% 16% 9% 12% 3% 12%
2 days/wk 54 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9%
1 day/wk 51 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Never 16 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Not Applicable 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
54 Collapsed. Go to work ~ Weekly or More 629 93% 92% 93% 91% 93% 88% 92%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Never 37 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 9% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Never 597 88% 88% 88% 92% 86% 89% 93%
56. Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 19% 18% 29% 12% 53% 18%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 6% 5% 11% 3% 18% 7%
Never 524 7% 75% 7% 60% 85% 29% 75%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 472 70% 73% 80% 70% 69% 7% 66%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 25% 17% 21% 22% 15% 24%
Never 59 9% 2% 4% 9% 9% 8% 9%
58 Collapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 75% 78% 7% 71% 91% 70%
car with someone else, Less than Weekly 157 23% 22% 18% 20% 24% 8% 27%
yhether éogai;ee;hgeer Never 29 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 17% 16% 17% 19% 11% 20%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 50% 43% 53% 46% 58% 51%
Never 227 33% 33% 41% 30% 35% 32% 29%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 36% 37% 36% 39% 24% 41%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 57% 54% 59% 53% 64% 56%
Never 51 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 3%
61 .Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 44% 35% 47% 40% 50% 45%
Never 365 54% 53% 60% 50% 55% 47% 51%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 41% 35% 48% 36% 52% 46%
Never 403 59% 59% 64% 51% 63% 47% 53%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 64% 71% 63% 67% 58% 66%
bicycle for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 31% 24% 33% 26% 39% 29%
recreation Never 38 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 82% 83% 86% 82% 80% 88%
gf%gsvﬁ:rg way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 15% 14% 12% 15% 15% 10%
Never 19 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 19%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 28% 23% 29% 27% 36% 25%
6-10 miles 132 22% 18% 27% 23% 21% 24% 23%
11-20 miles 124 20% 23% 19% 21% 20% 19% 23%
21+ miles 85 14% 14% 15% 10% 16% 8% 1%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
you ride your bicycle for 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
jv'('j‘r’kr partofyourtripto g g4avevk 226 35% 37% 27% 38% 34% 39% 37%
4 days/wk 83 13% 15% 10% 13% 13% 1% 14%
3 days/wk 82 13% 10% 18% 14% 13% 1% 15%
2 days/wk 39 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 2% 6%
1 day/wk 35 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 10% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Never 64 10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 13% 8%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 73% 73% 76% 74% 70% 79%
gays ldOfYOUHF'de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 13% 20% 14% 15% 16% 13%
yggftﬁpotgf/voorrkpa 0 Never 64 10% 13% 7% 9% 10% 13% 8%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 38% 56% 38% 42% 43% 36%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o ey e in & carpool 56 9% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Bicycle 421 66% 65% 63% 70% 65% 67% 71%
Walk 78 12% 9% 15% 14% 1% 10% 16%
Public Bus 89 14% 14% 10% 13% 14% 7% 16%
Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
BART 173 27% 27% 25% 28% 27% 23% 30%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Ferry or boat 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Other 11 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 32% 36% 36% 36% 25% 38%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5%

| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 36% 23% 32% 34% 25% 33%

| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 38% 32% 36% 39% 50% 33%

Other 11 12% 11% 9% 20% 9% 0% 24%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 12% 17% 15% 12% 7% 18%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i © 2one for part of the 18 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 14% 10%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 0% 5%

| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 27% 31% 25% 32% 7% 31%

| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 61% 69% 58% 67% 71% 54%

Other 19 11% 9% 9% 17% 8% 14% 18%
68c. (Train) Work - Take | drive alone for part of the
the entire way or do trip 1 5% 0% 10% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Eepmethmg else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 10% 0% 25% 6% 0% 33%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 90% 90% 100% 88% 100% 100%

Other 5 24% 20% 20% 50% 18% 0% 67%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 2% 69% 74% 69% 76% 73%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of Lﬁﬁz ?riEUb“C bus for part 23 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 2% 2%
trip

{rfg"e BART for part of the 100 24% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 25%

{rfgktﬁ;he train for part of 16 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 0% 2%

Hg"tﬁghe ferry for part of 8 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Other 18 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4%
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70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 86% 88% 78% 81% 100% 1%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 14% 13% 22% 19% 0% 29%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 1% 1% 64% 64% 74% 73% 60%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 29% 36% 36% 26% 27% 40%
72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 89% 90% 75% 94% 100% 67%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 11% 10% 25% 6% 0% 33%
73. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
takes the ferry
74. My employer Agree 499 78% 76% 82% 81% 7% 80% 81%
?oe\r/]v?)rflgly supports biking Disagree 74 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 12% 7% 9% 1% 10% 8%
75. My Qmployer gave me Agree 296 46% 46% 49% 49% 45% 52% 47%
g‘{fg?:%’gr[(e%zymg Disagree 267 42% 44% 37% 42% 42% 38% 44%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 10% 9%
76. Company exeputives Agree 259 41% 38% 41% 43% 39% 39% 45%
szw(agﬁ%?gegf \5’\}';?3 to Disagree 218 34% 37% 32% 40% 32% 39% 40%
Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 25% 27% 17% 29% 21% 15%
77. There were posters Agree 282 44% 44% 44% 53% 40% 54% 52%
B‘:;T;tlr?]% \?vlc')ﬁ to Work Disagree 268 42% 43% 41% 37% 44% 31% 39%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 88 14% 13% 14% 10% 15% 15% 8%
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78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 32% 32% 38% 28% 43% 33%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 27% 32% 38% 30% 29% 44%

6-10 miles 9 12% 10% 14% 0% 15% 0% 0%

11-20 miles 13 17% 24% 7% 19% 17% 29% 11%

21+ miles 7 9% 7% 14% 6% 10% 0% 11%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Yﬁu ride yom;r bicycle ftor 5 days/wk 14 17% 26% 7% 29% 14% 29% 30%
gchogoﬂ’a” ofyourtripto 4 gays/wk 4 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 0% 10%

3 days/wk 6 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 14% 10%

2 days/wk 6 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 0% 10%

1 day/wk 7 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 0% 10%

1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 9% 7% 18% 6% 29% 10%

1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 13% 11% 0% 16% 0% 0%

Never 25 31% 26% 46% 24% 33% 29% 20%
79 Collapsed. How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 52% 36% 59% 45% 43% 70%
days do you ride your Less than Weekly 17 21% 22% 18% 18% 22% 29% 10%
Sggflﬁgotgiﬁgga“ of Never 25 31% 26% 46% 24% 33% 29% 20%
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 43% 44% 35% 41% 43% 30%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o school o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 17% 4% 12% 11% 29% 0%

Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 0% 10%

Bicycle 52 64% 60% 63% 76% 61% 86% 70%

Walk 11 14% 13% 19% 18% 13% 0% 30%

Public Bus 13 16% 15% 15% 6% 19% 0% 10%

Company shuttle 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

BART 23 28% 32% 30% 18% 31% 14% 20%

Train, like Capitol Corridor,

ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 29% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 1 8% 0% 25% 100% 0% 0% 100%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 0% 25% 0% 8% 0% 0%

| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 43% 25% 0% 42% 0% 0%

| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 29% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0%

Other 3 23% 14% 50% 100% 17% 0% 100%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 7% 0% 33% 0% 100% 0%
Take the entire way or do i
something else forypart v {r?pnve alone for part of the 3 14% 14% 14% 0% 17% 0% 0%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 57% 14% 67% 39% 100% 50%

| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 50% 29% 33% 44% 0% 50%

Other 5 24% 14% 43% 0% 28% 0% 0%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 74% 57% 7% 66% 83% 1%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 26% 29% 15% 26% 0% 20%
trip .

o e forpartof 1 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Other 6 12% 4% 21% 15% 1% 17% 14%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 50% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 50% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 89% 75% 100% 82% 0% 100%
takes BART Park bike 15% 1% 25% 0% 18% 0% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 6%
about bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 11% 12% 7% 12% 6% 8%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 21% 24% 29% 20% 23% 32%
Facebook 9 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 10% 2%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 7% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5%
Friends 40 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Bike shops 16 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
511.org 25 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Email/ Email lists/
newsletters (Unspecified) 44 7% % 6% 8% 7% 15% 5%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
SFBC 11 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Radio 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Personal
Knowledge/Experience S 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Other 38 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 5%
Don't Know 27 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Intermediate 223 33% 31% 35% 25% 36% 18% 29%
Experienced 421 62% 65% 58% 69% 59% 76% 65%
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% % % % % % %
89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 54% 44% 56% 49% 52% 58%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 42% 52% 43% 46% 45% 42%
Sa’}ﬁ:parate paved bike 24 4% 4% 39% 1% 4% 39% 1%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 7% 1% 17% 5% 27% 12%
Albany 26 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 14% 4%
Berkeley 149 22% 24% 20% 20% 23% 14% 24%
Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2%
El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Emeryville 9 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Fremont 45 7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 3% 4%
Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Moraga 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Oakland 245 36% 37% 30% 32% 38% 27% 35%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 0% 4%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
San Francisco 12 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Leandro 11 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gér:;rt.yOut&de Alameda 1 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
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90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 94% 94% 95% 93% 100% 93%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 0% 7%
91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4%
Albany 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Berkeley 126 20% 20% 15% 18% 21% 13% 20%
Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Dublin 10 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Emeryville 41 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Fremont 20 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Hayward 8 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Martinez 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Milpitas 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Oakland 216 34% 32% 37% 41% 31% 38% 42%
Pleasanton 18 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Richmond 15 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
San Francisco 55 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6%
San Jose 17 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1%
San Leandro 8 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
San Ramon 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Walnut Creek 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
8(tﬂjenrt'yous'de Alameda 42 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 2% 5%
91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 7% 79% 85% 75% 84% 85%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 23% 21% 15% 25% 16% 15%
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92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 2% 0% 6% 0% 14% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 51% 27% 41% 43% 29% 50%
Dublin 2 2% 0% 8% 6% 2% 14% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 2% 8% 6% 3% 0% 10%
Hayward 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 19% 8% 12% 17% 14% 10%
Piedmont 2 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 14% 0%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 9% 19% 18% 13% 14% 20%
San Jose 2 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Ramon 1 1% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0% 10%
8&?{&0”5“’6 Alameda 7 9% 6% 15% 0% 1% 0% 0%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 83% 61% 82% 72% 86% 80%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 17% 39% 18% 28% 14% 20%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 91% 92% 83% 86% 88% 81%
No 99 15% 9% 8% 17% 14% 12% 19%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR28)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
N % % % % % % %
94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
.typically.get news and print 30 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5%
:g\fszrerr;atlon about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 12% 6% 1% 8% 15% 9%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - in print 149 22% 21% 26% 25% 20% 32% 22%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 20% 12% 19% 18% 14% 22%
Eﬁrﬂf’papers (general - in 57 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Other newspaper 52 8% 6% 9% 10% 7% 14% 9%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - online 238 35% 36% 33% 41% 32% 44% 40%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 7%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 229 229 20% 17% 24% 18% 17%
Television/TV news 192 28% 27% 33% 23% 31% 27% 21%
Friends/Family 258 38% 41% 29% 39% 38% 44% 36%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 32% 33% 36% 32% 39% 34%
Facebook 162 24% 24% 21% 27% 23% 35% 24%
Twitter 62 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 11% 11%
Radio 274 41% 40% 44% 38% 41% 41% 37%
Other 108 16% 15% 17% 19% 15% 17% 20%
Don’t know 9 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 56% 61% 54% 58% 59% 51%
Female 294 44% 44% 39% 46% 42% 41% 49%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 33% 30% 47% 23% 74% 35%
No 469 69% 66% 70% 52% 77% 24% 65%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
% % % % % % %
97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 76% 75% 79% 73% 77% 80%
Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 12% 13% 1% 13% 9% 12%
Other (specify) 18 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Prefer not to answer 33 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1%
98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
18-24 16 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
25-29 89 13% 12% 12% 8% 15% 3% 1%
30-34 102 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 6% 15%
35-39 106 16% 18% 12% 17% 15% 1% 19%
40-44 73 1% 1% 1% 15% 9% 26% 9%
45-49 78 12% 13% 1% 16% 10% 18% 14%
50-54 68 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 17% 10%
55-59 78 12% 12% 1% 10% 12% 9% 10%
60-64 38 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 3% 7%
65-69 13 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
70-74 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 14% 15% 10% 18% 5% 13%
30-39 208 31% 32% 26% 29% 32% 17% 35%
40-49 151 22% 24% 22% 30% 19% 44% 24%
50-64 184 27% 25% 33% 28% 27% 29% 27%
65+ 21 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Generation 18-49 464 68% 70% 63% 69% 68% 65% 71%
50+ 215 32% 30% 37% 31% 32% 35% 29%
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3. Difficulty switching to

37. Heard of Walk and
Roll to School Day

38. Participated in

All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 227 205 473 66 139
64% 36% 30% 70% 32% 68%

| Mean (Daysfwk). Bicycle 4.18 4.26 3.70 4.22 4.17 3.94 4.35
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 2.90 3.64 2.91 2.90 3.35 2.70
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 18.66 20.95 16.81 19.80 16.76 16.83
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 12.65 14.86 12.04 13.68 12.88 11.65
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 3.96 3.05 3.74 3.71 3.35 3.93
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.60 4.73 4.64 4.66 4.53 4.69
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school 74 91 41 .57 .83 .62 .53
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 1.83 2.23 2.32 1.61 2.82 1.81
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 245 2.32 3.14 2.29 2.52 2.65 212
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 1.96 2.20 2.01 1.92 2.79 1.64
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 54 51 50 64 47 51
60 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
BART 1.21 1.16 1.15 1.12 1.25 .96 1.20
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a train .21 19 .20 14 .24 .08 .16
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
aferry .10 .09 .08 .10 .10 11 .09
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 212 2.33 2.05 2.28 1.89 212
recreation
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37. Heard of Walk and
3. Difficulty switching to Roll to School Day 38. Participated in
All biking trips (WR2S)? WR2S?
Not
Difficult difficult Yes No Yes No
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 3.77 3.34 3.88 3.71 3.74 3.95
somewhere
65 Mean, Mies from home 10.55 11.03 10.56 9.62 10.97 8.52 10.14
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
%"’l‘ﬂybfc?;?ed%g’ o Qf'gart 3.02 3.05 2,67 3.07 3.00 2.90 3.15
of your trip to work
78 Mear. Miles from home 8.13 8.76 8.05 6.27 8.64 5.68 6.69
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
yourybicyﬁle for ol or part 1.70 1.97 99 2.28 1.55 1.93 2.53
of your trip to school
31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge
All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

Number of cases 679 493 186 202 161 87 41 23 219
Row percent 100% 73% 27% 41% 33% 18% 8% 5% 44%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 73% 73% 69% 65% 67% 61% 70% 79%

Central Alameda County 20 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3%

South Alameda County 57 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9%

East Alameda County 47 7% 5% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 0% 5%

Non-Alameda County 58 9% 9% 8% 13% 16% 16% 22% 17% 4%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge
All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %
1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 13% 15% 10% 10% 8% 5% 9% 16%
6 days/wk 122 18% 20% 13% 21% 17% 10% 17% 13% 21%
5 days/wk 134 20% 19% 22% 28% 25% 33% 29% 30% 12%
4 days/wk 94 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 12% 22% 14%
3 days/wk 96 14% 13% 16% 11% 10% 6% 5% 4% 16%
2 days/wk 47 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6%
1 day/wk 22 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 7% 4% 7% 10% 11% 12% 4% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 10% 9% 6%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 88% 92% 91% 85% 84% 78% 87% 89%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 12% 8% 9% 15% 16% 22% 13% 11%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 14% 17% 13% 13%
6 days/wk 55 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 10% 4% 9%
5 days/wk 53 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 6% 2% 0% 6%
4 days/wk 68 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 13% 15% 22% 6%
3 days/wk 88 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 7% 9% 14%
2 days/wk 111 16% 16% 17% 21% 17% 17% 22% 30% 14%
1 day/wk 85 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 7% 9% 15%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 9% 4% 6% 7% 9% 10% 0% 12%
1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 0% 7%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 3% 5% 13% 5%
2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 7% 84% 78% 80% 82% 80% 87% 76%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 15% 9% 11% 12% 15% 15% 0% 19%
Never 55 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 3% 5% 13% 5%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge
All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %
3: I;)ifficylty switchingto  Very difficult 141 23% 21% 27% 23% 21% 27% 15% 15% 22%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 43% 35% 42% 38% 33% 44% 50% 45%
Not very difficult 149 24% 24% 24% 24% 26% 24% 26% 25% 22%
Not at all difficult 78 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 17% 15% 10% 12%
ﬁay:'gisiﬁgon you Eg@gi”smﬂatm/ to get 486 72% 73% 67% 78% 78% 71% 61% 61% 69%
For fun 291 43% 40% 52% 33% 37% 37% 32% 26% 45%
L'}Cseggg’c‘js from employer 17 3% 3% 0% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 0%
Personal health 456 67% 66% 70% 66% 66% 69% 66% 74% 65%
Good for the environment 267 39% 41% 35% 42% 39% 38% 44% 39% 40%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24%, 24%, 23% 21% 24% 25% 29% 22% 26%
Set a good example for 29 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4%
To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 17% 8%
Stress reduction 101 15% 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 20% 13% 17%
Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 8%
Other 37 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 13% 6%
5. Recall Get Yes 91 13% 16% 7% 15% 17% 25% 32% 30% 16%
Egélj)ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 84% 93% 85% 83% 75% 68% 70% 84%

TBC Participation

Page 267




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge
All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 22% 8% 14% 24% 20% 0% 0% 29%
ads about Biking 23 27% 29% 15% 32% 28% 30% 50% 14% 32%

Using bike as everyday

transportation/multiple 28 33% 29% 54% 32% 32% 30% 33% 43% 19%

purposes

Using bikes on public o o o o o o 0 0 0

transit 3 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 5% 8% 29% 3%

Other 7 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 5% 0% 14% 10%

Don’t know 7 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 10% 8% 0% 6%
7. Where do you recgll Newspaper 40 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 0% 6%
'Seielrll% Geé I??olllng/Rlde Sign on a street pole 56 8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 13% 22% 13% 7%
Into Lite ads: Back/side of a bus 86 13% 13% 12% 12% 14% 18% 12% 22% 13%

Bus shelter 128 19% 21% 13% 22% 22% 25% 29% 35% 20%

BART station 144 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 20% 22% 22% 21%

Billboard 118 17% 19% 14% 22% 19% 24% 24% 17% 17%

Flyer/handout 208 31% 29% 34% 27% 27% 30% 29% 30% 32%

Other 15 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 9% 2%

Don't Remember 14 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3%
8. Hegrd/seen' ads after  Yes 108 16% 18% 11% 17% 19% 26% 32% 30% 18%
more information No 571 84% 82% 89% 83% 81% 74% 68% 70% 82%
Q. Heard/seen ads after Yes 205 30% 35% 17% 35% 38% 45% 49% 30% 34%
Images No 473 70% 65% 83% 65% 62% 55% 51% 70% 66%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 6%

Somewhat effective 380 56% 56% 58% 50% 58% 56% 50% 61% 57%

Not very effective 229 34% 34% 33% 40% 33% 35% 43% 39% 32%

Not at all effective 37 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 0% 4%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads pricgs/suggestions of 212 37% 37% 39% 35% 40% 39% 38% 47% 36%
saving money
ggﬁgf’es;hogvﬁﬁgﬁzgoo"'”g 50 9% 9% 9% 10% 1% 13% 3% 5% 6%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% 2%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Lmuﬁﬁgfrgggif'”g bikes with 50 9% 8% 1% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9%
Lr{:(?gges of bikes/people 12 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 4% 3% 5% 10%
bike gear
géﬁrg'rt’yrgig)'kers (age, 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0% 2%
A of healthy looking 9 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 0% 8%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 16% 5%
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
None 36 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6%
Other 18 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Don't Know 8 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 10% 8%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 15% 10% 8%
Chamste/mpractical 27 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6% % | 10% 8%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don't bike 32 6% 7% 3% 9% 13% 10% 15% 0% 5%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 0% 8%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Not informative enough 25 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 0% 5% 5%
Uninterestingioringlgener 3 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 10% 5%
biking look difficult
Not diverse '
T aamorg. e 52 |  10% | 10% | 10% | 1% 6% 9% % | 20% | 1%
unathletic
S prices toolow/ gas 12 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
biking
No references/web o o o o o o o o o
addresses 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66| 2% | 1% | 16% | 1% | 13% | 12% 3% 5% | 1%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

12. LEAST effective Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
about ads Biking on sidewalk is

illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

m‘t’e‘r’:éflﬁrg't'sgf)g,‘; 3 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

None shows a commuter

successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

destination

Did not see the ads 9 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1%

People do not seem happy

or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1%

unpleasant

Casual attire 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1%

Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

People wearing helmets 3 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

People in work clothes 3 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

None 31 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6%

Other 41 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10%

Don’t know 9 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /

Need a car to transport 504 74% 80% 59% 93% 83% 83% 76% 87% 74%

people or items

Hygeine concerns 464 68% 74% 54% 2% 94% 90% 80% 83% 1%

Don't own a bike / lack of

interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 58% 37% 56% 69% 90% 83% 83% 57%

Safety concerns 263 39% 43% 26% 41% 51% 69% 88% 78% 43%

EAZ';;}” /Lazy [ Notin 211 31% 33% 25% 29% 38% 47% 61% 91% 34%

Mo bike lanes / Nowhere 73 1% 6% 22% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 11%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

Al (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
% % % % % % % % %
14. (Past BTWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 23% 18% 38% 24% 17% 13% 50% 18%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 3% 3% 0% 8% 8% 0% 0% 0%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
i distonce to work " 4 4% 2% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
oy e from home that 5 5% 3% 9% 0% 0% 8% | 13% 0% 4%
Took bus that day 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Did not work that day 6 6% 7% 6% 25% 8% 8% 0% 0% 7%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 2% 6% 0% 4% 0% 13% 0% 0%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 7% 9% 0% 8% 8% 25% 0% 4%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 15% 6% 0% 12% 17% 13% 50% 18%
eRr‘j(;‘Sé?lgﬂ'r?fee J busy /ot 6 6% 7% 6% 0% 16% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Had to drive that day 10 11% 10% 12% 25% 4% 8% 13% 0% 14%
Unemployed 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 5% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Lazy 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Other 6 6% 5% 9% 13% 4% 8% 13% 0% 7%
Don't Know 3 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

Al (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

15 How didyouleam  wiww.youcanbikethere. 90 15% 18% 3% 27% 26% 24% 20% 17% 11%
511.0rg 97 16% 18% 11% 12% 14% 16% 17% 13% 22%
East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 33% 36% 27% 26% 27% 31% 27% 17% 48%
Other bicycle organization 70 12% 12% 9% 7% 7% 8% 12% 17% 17%
Local bicycle organization 94 16% 16% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 17% 22%
'F;g;z'rtr’:gywﬂfegggra”'zat'O“ 28 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9% 8%
Poster or billboard 111 18% 18% 20% 12% 13% 15% 15% 13% 25%
Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Facebook 47 8% 7% 9% 5% 4% 5% 2% 9% 11%
Twitter 9 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Friend or family member
(other than on Facebook 91 15% 15% 17% 15% 11% 12% 5% 9% 15%
or Twitter)
coworker g‘rﬁlg‘;? on 195 32% 36% 20% 48% 46% 44% 51% 43% 23%
Employer 196 32% 34% 26% 43% 42% 38% 41% 43% 24%
Other 76 13% 12% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13%
Don't Remember 36 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 2% 0% 7%
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31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %
16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 7% 13% 3%
For fun 88 15% 16% 10% 14% 19% 22% 24% 26% 12%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Personal health 22 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 10% 4% 3%
Good for the environment 25 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 0% 0% 4%
SnaCney ongas! 1 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Set a good example for 77 3% | 12% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 10% 7% % | 14%
others
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Stress reduction 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 7% 1% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 | 41% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 37% | 42% | 39% | 39% |  42%
Other 47 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 2% 79% 73% 70% 69% 73% 78% 73%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
e home o oo 13 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
e o ome 122 20% 21% 17% 22% 22% 24% 20% 9% 19%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
TBC Participation Page 274




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
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18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 91% 92% 95% 95% 94% 93% 83% 87%
on BTWD School 14 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Somewhere else 35 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 13% 9%

Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 16% 20% 15% 16% 16% 12% 13% 18%

6-10 miles 155 26% 24% 34% 23% 24% 24% 24% 17% 24%

11-20 miles 149 25% 27% 19% 28% 27% 27% 32% 35% 26%

21+ miles 165 28% 29% 23% 31% 30% 29% 29% 30% 27%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 20% 21% 18% 19% 18% 15% 14% 23%

6-10 miles 184 31% 29% 36% 29% 32% 33% 33% 23% 28%

11-20 miles 170 29% 30% 24% 32% 31% 32% 33% 36% 28%

21+ miles 87 15% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 18% 23% 16%
21. Mode(s) of - Drive alone 181 30% 27% 39% 25% 31% 26% 34% 17% 25%
e T T 0 O B B B B B

Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Bicycle 377 62% 64% 57% 68% 60% 67% 56% 65% 64%

Walk 60 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 2% 13% 12%

Public Bus 71 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 6% 5% 13% 11%

Company shuttle 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

BART 107 18% 19% 13% 21% 21% 15% 17% 13% 18%

Train, like Capitol Corridor,

ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Other 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Not gone to my destination 6 1% 1% 20, 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 429 71% 73% 63% 69% 71% 69% 66% 74% 79%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 19% 10% 18% 16% 14% 12% 26% 23%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 65% 54% 61% 62% 67% 68% 70% 70%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 15% 5% 15% 15% 16% 20% 30% 15%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 40% 0% 83% 72% 70% 66% 70% 0%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 29% 1% 58% 53% 52% 56% 48% 1%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 10% 13% 2%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 9% 1% 10% 11% 10% 12% 17% 7%
E‘g&et about Bike to Work 25 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6%
RSt on Facebook about 122 20% 22% 14% 19% 20% 22% 32% 26% 25%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 11% 2% 14% 14% 16% 24% 22% 9%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 7% 25% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 11%
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23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 10% 10% 1% 1% 9% 17% 4% 10%
about your participation
T P 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 26% 25% 26% 31% 28% 27% 22% 24%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 30% 30% 35% 37% 37% 46% 43% 27%
Lixed my ﬁ'fggledz‘; ' 31 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 12% 9% 3%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 69% 74% 66% 73% 66% 66% 61% 72%
day
b that gy (oo 0n 441 78% | 72% | TA% | T2% | 74% |  69% |  63% |  48% |  75%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 40% 35% 40% 43% 42% 44% 30% 39%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 57% 49% 61% 61% 58% 63% 52% 54%
| rode my bicycle that day
Lg%‘:ﬁet‘l’ Jorkdschool with 102 17% 18% 14% 23% 23% 23% 22% 26% 12%
None of these 60 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 9%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 9% 15% 9% 6% 6% 2% 4% 10%
Eartlcuoatemclj in Bg_\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 16% 10% 15% 13% 10% 10% 4% 20%
rig‘é";“;gcl:})’s 1AYoU 5 days/wk 119 20% 20% 19% 24% 24% 31% 27% 30% 15%
' 4 days/wk 73 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 14% 15% 17% 14%
3 days/wk 84 14% 13% 17% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13% 15%
2 days/wk 46 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7%
1 day/wk 30 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 0% 0% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 0% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 12% 9% 9%
T o A picycle 24 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 15% 17% 3%

TBC Participation

Page 277




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

31. Heard of Team
Bike Challenge

All (TBC) 32. TBC Participation
Yes, in
Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
N % % % % % % % % %

24 CoIIa_p§ed. Bgfore Weekly or More 504 83% 83% 85% 83% 7% 78% 68% 74% 87%
lé%wgnﬂv)ftrﬁgﬁg days Less than Weekly 77 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 17% 9% 11%
did yomj ride a bicycle? Never 24 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 15% 17% 3%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 12% 7% 11% 13% 8% 10% 17% 12%
in B'||ée to Work Day,OI A little more often 08 16% 17% 14% 19% 17% 15% 17% 13% 14%
‘)’/Vc‘)’l;*r b%‘;‘/‘élzay youride — Apout the same as before 427 70% 69% 77% 69% 67% 76% 73% 70% 71%
Less often 14 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3%

26. | nqticed there were  Agree 533 78% 84% 64% 89% 89% 87% 88% 87% 83%
mogetgliyges on the Disagree 42 6% 5% 10% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5%
road that aay Don't Know /NA 104 15% 1% 26% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 12%
27. 1 notiped there was Agree 55 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 13% 10%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 36% 34% 36% 34% 41% 49% 52% 36%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 55% 60% 54% 59% 52% 41% 35% 54%

28. | nqticed there were Agree 185 27% 28% 24% 30% 31% 29% 32% 43% 29%
[nore b'&Y?_'eS ?hn fgb“C Disagree 47 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6%
ransportation thatday — pop't Know /NA 447 66% 66% 67% 64% 63% 64% 61% 52% 65%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 14% 1% 13% 14% 1% 12% 13% 15%
grove my car thaBt'l?ay Disagree 208 31% 29% 34% 30% 28% 34% 49% 30% 30%
v\?gf‘k“gz;/t was Bketo  pont Know /NA 382 56% 57% 55% 57% 58% 54% 39% 57% 56%
30. Il_il.<ely' BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 86% 64% 93% 88% 90% 88% 96% 82%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 11% 9% 15% 6% 9% 8% 10% 0% 11%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 2% 8% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4%

Very unlikely 37 5% 2% 13% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%

31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 41% 0% 100% 68% 69% 61% 57% 0%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 33% 0% 54% 100% 84% 78% 65% 0%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 18% 0% 30% 45% 100% 85% 70% 0%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 8% 0% 12% 20% 40% 100% 78% 0%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 5% 0% 6% 9% 18% 44% 100% 0%
No 219 44% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to
participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 22% 0% 0% 17% 21% 43% 25% 0%
Too much effort 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ack ggg‘r’l?z"éﬁgnne”t with a 3 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 15% 0% 0% 13% 25% 7% 25% 0%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 6% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jetecommuter/works from 4 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 13% 7% 13% 0%
Team Forgot 3 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0%
g:r?iré?peadterules/ could not 2 39% 39% 0% 0% 2% 4% 14% 13% 0%
g st o3 Dlkes 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 7% 0% 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 6% 0% 0% 6% 8% 7% 13% 0%
Unemployed 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 7% 0% 0%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 9% 0% 0% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Unaware 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 13% 0%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1o difficult to 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
Yes No 2011 2010 2009 2008 earlier No
% % % % % % % % %
34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
participated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 46% 100% 46% 44% 38% 50% 58% 0%
TBC Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 1% 1% 0% 1% 14% 24% 14% 8% 0%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 15% 0% 15% 19% 16% 5% 8% 0%
| would have biked anyway 4 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 5% 9% 8% 0%
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
To start biking more often 6 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 14% 8% 0%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 7% 0% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 0%
None 1 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 12 6% 6% 0% 6% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 9% 0% 9% 9% 5% 0% 0% 0%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpatmg in A little more often 51 25% 25% 0% 25% 23% 17% 20% 15% 0%
Same as before 131 65% 65% 0% 65% 68% 78% 80% 85% 0%
Less often 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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36. Attend/participate in  Bike to School Days,
any of these events 515-11 40 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 13% 9% 6%

Bk le Summer Kick o 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1%

an IKe ROodeo, o-/-

Qakland Pancake 85 13% 16% 5% 15% 13% 14% 13% 30% 17%

S g4 | 12% | 16% 4% | 7% | 4% | 14% | 18% | 7% | 16%

oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%

Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike

Ra1c::)’e: i1n the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5-13-

pka to Market Day, 34 5% 7% 1% 4% 4% 6% | 10% | 17% 9%

None of these 482 72% 66% 86% 65% 69% 67% 65% 43% 64%
37.Heard of Walkand  Yes 205 30% 33% 23% 33% 31% 36% 37% 43% 32%
R’/Sl;{?s?ghool Day No 473 70% 67% 77% 67% 69% 64% 63% 57% 68%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 29% 45% 31% 36% 39% 47% 40% 25%
WR2S? No 138 67% 71% 55% 69% 64% 61% 53% 50% 75%

Don't remember 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%
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39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 16% 5% 15% 17% 18% 18% 30% 14%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? i i
g Gty e 1 e 42 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% | 10% 5% | 17% 8%
Family Cycling Workshop
téy the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3%
oalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 12% 15% 9% 5%
S e safely class 124 | 19% | 19% | 18% | 7% | 7% | 13% | 18% % | 22%
Never taken a bicycle
safety class or workshop 451 68% 65% 74% 69% 65% 67% 63% 65% 62%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is

people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 33% 28% 31% 35% 33% 26% 32% 33%

bicycles i

Y Too far of a distance to 170 25% 23% 31% 22% 21% 24% 21% 14% 26%

pveather! protection from 56 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 6%
Time consuming 171 26% 25% 28% 25% 27% 25% 18% 9% 25%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 29% 32% 27% 33% 29% 31% 32% 27%
Inconvenient/Prefer the 104 16% 17% 13% 18% 19% 24% 13% 14% 16%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 32% 30% 32% 24% 27% 31% 27% 33%
S”ﬁ:g‘;‘ restrictions/Not in 54 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 5% 15% 14% 10%
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 18% 10% 5% 13%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 8%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Do notknow how to ride a 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Too many hills to bike o o o o o o o o o
through 16 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Do not want to get sweaty %6 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 19% 23% 23% 15%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 11% 11% 11% 13% 11% 5% 10% 14% 9%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cannot bike in work 15 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2%
ggigzﬂggrm‘”e than one 20 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 14% 5%
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Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in Yes, in 2007 or
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N % % % % % % % % %

40. Top 3reasons Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 14% 3%
E%?/zllgsdo not ride their  No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 10% 7% 1% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10%

Do ant fo wear 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Dort want to change 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

No shower/place to

change at destination 21 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 9% 2%

Other 207 31% 31% 31% 33% 28% 33% 33% 36% 32%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 36% 28% 39% 42% 43% 26% 18% 31%
ride their bicycles people or items

Hygeine concerns 144 22% 20% 25% 17% 24% 24% 33% 32% 21%

Don't own a bike / lack of

interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 17% 15% 14% 14%

Safety concerns 477 2% 74% 64% 74% 66% 67% 64% 68% 76%

EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 37% 40% 34% 38% 34% 46% 45% 37%

No bike lanes / Nowhere

: 115 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 6% 15% 18% 17%

to store bike

Time / Distance 341 51% 48% 59% 46% 48% 49% 38% 23% 51%

Bad Weather 56 8% 7% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9% 6%

Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%

Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 14% 5%

Other / Don't Know 224 34% 34% 33% 36% 31% 37% 38% 50% 35%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 0% 0%

2 20 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2%

3 28 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 9% 4%

4 62 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 13% 12% 9% 6%

5 108 16% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 10% 9% 19%

6 147 22% 22% 20% 26% 20% 25% 32% 39% 19%

7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 44% 46% 42% 40% 36% 34% 30% 50%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 1% 9% 14% 13% 9% 10% 0% 8%
avoiding traffic 2 75 11% 10% 14% 8% 10% 13% 12% 9% 1%
3 84 12% 12% 13% 1% 14% 15% 10% 17% 1%
4 116 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 22% 30% 17%
5 114 17% 19% 1% 17% 17% 22% 20% 13% 23%
6 85 13% 14% 10% 13% 12% 9% 15% 26% 12%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 17% 24% 19% 17% 17% 12% 4% 17%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7% 0% 3%
level 2 25 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3%
3 51 8% 6% 1% 8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 4%
4 103 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 10% 7% 17% 15%
5 146 22% 24% 15% 24% 24% 24% 17% 26% 25%
6 162 24% 25% 22% 25% 27% 29% 39% 39% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 23% 31% 21% 19% 23% 17% 9% 29%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
environment 2 15 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0%
3 38 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 9% 10% 13% 6%
4 71 10% 10% 1% 10% 1% 14% 17% 22% 1%
5 136 20% 22% 16% 21% 20% 15% 22% 17% 20%
6 133 20% 20% 18% 22% 21% 18% 15% 13% 20%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 38% 45% 37% 36% 39% 37% 35% 41%
45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0%
health 2 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
4 27 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6%
5 108 16% 17% 13% 14% 17% 24% 22% 26% 18%
6 168 25% 26% 20% 31% 30% 24% 22% 30% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 51% 56% 50% 48% 47% 51% 39% 54%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 10% 13% 10% 14% 1% 12% 9% 9%
example for others 2 80 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 20% 13% 1%
3 80 12% 13% 8% 12% 11% 1% 12% 26% 13%
4 140 21% 20% 22% 22% 18% 23% 20% 17% 20%
5 104 15% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 10% 13% 14%
6 87 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 15% 4% 13%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 15% 20% 13% 13% 10% 12% 17% 20%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 0% 5%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 17% 13% 6%
oil 3 50 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8%
4 104 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 17% 17% 22% 17%
5 129 19% 18% 21% 17% 17% 11% 12% 17% 19%
6 108 16% 17% 13% 20% 16% 18% 20% 13% 15%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 28% 33% 26% 26% 29% 27% 26% 30%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
energy usage 2 25 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 0% 0% 2%
3 32 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3%
4 65 10% 11% 6% 12% 15% 13% 20% 17% 10%
5 122 18% 19% 16% 20% 20% 17% 17% 17% 18%
6 152 22% 22% 24% 21% 19% 21% 24% 26% 23%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 39% 42% 37% 34% 36% 34% 35% 44%
49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
3 35 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 13% 5%
4 67 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 5% 0% 1%
5 125 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 25% 17% 26% 18%
6 152 22% 24% 18% 26% 29% 22% 32% 26% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 40% 47% 38% 34% 38% 39% 35% 42%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 2% 0% 5%
congestion 2 69 10% 1% 8% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11%
3 75 11% 12% 8% 12% 15% 14% 17% 22% 11%
4 131 19% 20% 17% 20% 22% 22% 17% 17% 18%
5 138 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 17% 17% 17% 22%
6 87 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 11%
7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 18% 25% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 22%
51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
outdoors 2 19 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4%
3 36 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 3%
4 89 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 7% 9% 14%
5 148 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% 28% 32% 35% 20%
6 146 22% 22% 19% 20% 24% 22% 22% 30% 23%
7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 32% 39% 30% 29% 26% 32% 17% 35%
52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 2%
emissions 3 55 8% 10% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2% 0% 13%
4 91 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% 20% 26% 12%
5 142 21% 22% 19% 23% 21% 22% 34% 39% 20%
6 122 18% 18% 17% 21% 20% 15% 12% 13% 17%
7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 31% 39% 28% 29% 36% 29% 17% 34%
53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
2 31 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 10% 9% 3%
3 52 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9%
4 94 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 15% 20% 17% 14%
5 148 22% 22% 22% 20% 18% 15% 24% 22% 24%
6 111 16% 17% 15% 19% 18% 18% 15% 17% 15%
7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 32% 37% 31% 31% 36% 27% 26% 33%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 8% 10% 7% 12% 11% 12% 13% 6%
money 4 62 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 13% 12% 9% 6%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 82% 82% 81% 74% 76% 76% 78% 88%
42 CoIIapst: Saves. 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 33% 36% 34% 37% 37% 32% 26% 31%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 22% 30% 17%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 50% 45% 50% 45% 48% 46% 43% 53%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 20% 9% 10%
your stress level 4 103 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 10% 7% 17% 15%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 2% 68% 70% 70% 76% 73% 74% 75%
44 CoIIapsgad. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 13% 8%
for the environment 4 71 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 17% 22% 11%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 80% 78% 80% 78% 2% 73% 65% 81%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1%
for your health 4 27 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 94% 90% 94% 94% 95% 95% 96% 93%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 35% 34% 33% 37% 38% 44% 48% 33%
QOhOd example for 4 140 21% 20% 22% 22% 18% 23% 20% 17% 20%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 45% 44% 45% 45% 39% 37% 35% 47%
47 Collapsed. Reduc_:es 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 24% 24% 22% 19%
dglapendence on foreign 4 104 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 17% 17% 22% 17%
ol 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 63% 68% 63% 59% 59% 59% 57% 64%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 9% 12% 9% 13% 14% 5% 4% 6%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 11% 6% 12% 15% 13% 20% 17% 10%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 80% 82% 79% 2% 74% 76% 78% 85%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 7%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 5% 0% 1%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 83% 82% 83% 82% 85% 88% 87% 81%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 28% 24% 30% 31% 31% 34% 35% 27%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 20% 17% 20% 22% 22% 17% 17% 18%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 51% 60% 50% 47% 47% 49% 48% 55%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 10% 9% 13% 13% 10% 7% 9% 8%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 7% 9% 14%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 76% 78% 2% 74% 76% 85% 83% 78%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 15% 12% 14% 18% 17% 5% 4% 16%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% 20% 26% 12%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 71% 75% 71% 70% 72% 76% 70% 72%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 14% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 17% 14%
air quality 4 94 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 15% 20% 17% 14%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 1% 73% 70% 67% 69% 66% 65% 2%
54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3%
5 days/wk 491 2% 75% 65% 83% 80% 82% 78% 74% 1%
4 days/wk 54 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8%
3 days/wk 32 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5%
2 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
1 day/wk 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Never 10 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2%
Not Applicable 27 4% 2% 9% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 3%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 12 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1 day/wk 15 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 0% 3%
1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Never 165 24% 26% 20% 25% 26% 29% 34% 43% 27%
Not Applicable 432 64% 62% 67% 68% 65% 62% 56% 52% 57%
56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 17% 9%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 0% 2%
2 days/wk 16 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2%
1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 10% 5% 4% 3%
Never 79 12% 11% 13% 9% 8% 9% 15% 17% 15%
Not Applicable 445 66% 65% 68% 63% 66% 59% 51% 57% 65%
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57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 10% 15% 9% 6%

6 days/wk 35 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 5% 0% 5%

5 days/wk 73 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 11%

4 days/wk 56 8% 6% 13% 8% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5%

3 days/wk 76 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 5% 4% 12%

2 days/wk 88 13% 14% 9% 19% 16% 23% 32% 35% 8%

1 day/wk 103 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 7% 13% 19%

1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 15% 17% 17% 15%

1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 0% 11%

Never 42 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 2% 2% 9% 5%

Not Applicable 17 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 5%
someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
youare the driverora g yavespyk 31 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 9% 6%
passenger

4 days/wk 45 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%

3 days/wk 81 12% 11% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 8%

2 days/wk 174 26% 26% 25% 28% 28% 25% 27% 30% 25%

1 day/wk 130 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 21% 22% 30% 22%

1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 20% 13% 19% 22% 22% 17% 9% 20%

1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 6%

Never 17 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Not Applicable 12 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0%
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59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 22 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4%
4 days/wk 13 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
2 days/wk 26 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5%
1 day/wk 38 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 4% 19%
1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 33% 31% 36% 39% 46% 49% 39% 29%
Never 200 29% 27% 37% 25% 25% 20% 20% 17% 29%
Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 8% 15% 22% 2%
60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
5 days/wk 59 9% 10% 6% 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 7%
4 days/wk 33 5% 6% 1% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6%
3 days/wk 36 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7%
2 days/wk 41 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5%
1 day/wk 83 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 6% 7% 4% 13%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 30% 35% 28% 31% 33% 22% 26% 31%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 24% 23% 22% 24% 29% 27% 26% 24%
Never 38 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Not Applicable 13 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% 9% 0%
61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 0%
2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 38% 32% 42% 43% 46% 37% 48% 36%
Never 291 43% 41% 48% 37% 34% 31% 32% 26% 48%
Not Applicable 74 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 15% 13% 9%
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Number of cases 679 493 186 202 161 87 41 23 219
Row percent 100% 73% 27% 41% 33% 18% 8% 5% 44%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 39% 35% 40% 42% 44% 41% 43% 37%
Never 323 48% 47% 50% 45% 44% 41% 39% 39% 50%
Not Applicable 80 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 17% 17% 10%
63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 5%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 9% 9%
5 days/wk 54 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 13% 7%
4 days/wk 55 8% 7% 11% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 9%
3 days/wk 69 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 8%
2 days/wk 91 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 9% 14%
1 day/wk 108 16% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 10% 4% 14%
1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 17% 6% 18% 17% 22% 20% 22% 15%
1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 10% 9% 15%
Never 30 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Not Applicable 8 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5% 9% 1%
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64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 12% 13% 9% 9% 8% 0% 0% 15%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 18% 11% 21% 16% 10% 10% 22% 16%
5 days/wk 132 19% 19% 21% 25% 22% 33% 34% 35% 15%
4 days/wk 63 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 17% 17% 12%
3 days/wk 76 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12%
2 days/wk 54 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 6% 5% 0% 7%
1 day/wk 51 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5% 2% 4% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 15% 15% 9% 8%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Never 16 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2%
Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
54 Cpllapsed. Gotowork  Weekly or More 629 93% 95% 87% 98% 96% 95% 93% 91% 93%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Never 37 5% 4% 10% 1% 2% 2% 5% 9% 5%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 7% 12% 3% 4% 7% 2% 0% 11%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 6%
Never 597 88% 88% 87% 93% 91% 91% 90% 96% 84%
56. Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 18% 15% 20% 19% 18% 24% 22% 16%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 14% 10% 4% 5%
Never 524 7% 76% 81% 73% 74% 68% 66% 74% 79%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car ~ Weekly or More 472 70% 68% 74% 68% 68% 74% 76% 74% 67%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 23% 18% 20% 23% 24% 22% 17% 26%
Never 59 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 2% 2% 9% 6%
58 qulapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 72% 74% 72% 71% 74% 73% 83% 72%
CE:]F V\ﬂth someonehelse, Less than Weekly 157 23% 25% 19% 23% 26% 24% 24% 13% 26%
‘c’;’rive;rifr éogai;ee;geer Never 29 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 13% 7% 17% 21%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 50% 44% 50% 52% 60% 59% 43% 47%
Never 227 33% 31% 40% 31% 30% 28% 34% 39% 31%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 41% 30% 44% 40% 32% 41% 35% 39%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 53% 58% 50% 55% 62% 49% 52% 55%
Never 51 8% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 10% 13% 6%
61 .Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 3%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 44% 37% 47% 50% 53% 46% 52% 40%
Never 365 54% 52% 60% 49% 44% 41% 46% 39% 57%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 41% 37% 42% 43% 45% 44% 43% 39%
Never 403 59% 58% 62% 57% 57% 54% 56% 57% 60%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 63% 75% 61% 61% 54% 56% 57% 65%
bicycle for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 32% 19% 35% 32% 38% 29% 30% 30%
recreation Never 38 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 15% 13% 5%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 85% 80% 85% 83% 82% 78% 87% 84%
bicycle as a way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 18% 17% 13% 13%
somewhere Never 19 3% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 3%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 17% 15% 13% 13% 15% 8% 5% 21%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 26% 32% 27% 29% 28% 32% 35% 24%
6-10 miles 132 22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 22% 24% 30% 20%
11-20 miles 124 20% 22% 16% 23% 18% 22% 19% 10% 24%
21+ miles 85 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 20% 11%
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66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
you ride your bicycle for 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
jv'('j‘r’kr part of your trip to 5 days/wk 226 35% 37% 32% 44% 43% 46% 39% 43% 33%

4 days/wk 83 13% 14% 9% 17% 14% 17% 24% 33% 12%

3 days/wk 82 13% 13% 13% 10% 9% 6% 3% 0% 15%

2 days/wk 39 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4%

1 day/wk 35 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 0% 6%

1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 5% 4%

1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9%

Never 64 10% 7% 19% 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 13%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 78% 67% 83% 79% 81% 74% 81% 74%
gays ldOfYOU””de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 15% 14% 15% 20% 18% 21% 14% 13%
yggftﬁpotgf/voorrkpa 0 Never 64 10% 7% 19% 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 13%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 37% 53% 34% 39% 33% 37% 29% 37%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o vy e in & carpool 56 9% 8% 11% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 10%

Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Bicycle 421 66% 68% 60% 73% 2% 76% 1% 76% 63%

Walk 78 12% 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 11% 14% 14%

Public Bus 89 14% 15% 12% 14% 11% 11% 5% 14% 15%

Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2%

BART 173 27% 29% 22% 28% 27% 26% 34% 38% 29%

Train, like Capitol Corridor,

ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 0% 1%

Ferry or boat 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Other 11 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 35% 40% 44% 35% 22% 50% 67% 23%
the entire way or do i
Sc')mething elge for part of {ridglve alone for part Of the 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 32% 40% 33% 41% 33% 50% 67% 29%

| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 45% 15% 37% 65% 56% 0% 0% 48%

Other 11 12% 14% 5% 7% 6% 22% 0% 0% 23%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 13%
the entire way or do i
something ols6 for part of i€ alone for partofthe 18 10% 10% 11% 9% 14% 5% 8% 0% 12%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 5% 8% 13% 10%

| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 30% 28% 30% 29% 32% 23% 13% 30%

| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 65% 61% 67% 67% 77% 69% 75% 65%

Other 19 11% 12% 6% 11% 12% 14% 0% 13% 12%
68c. (Train) Work - Take | drive alone for part of the
the entire way or do trip 1 5% 6% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
?pmethlng else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 12% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 88% 100% 78% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100%

Other 5 24% 29% 0% 33% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 68% 7% 69% 69% 66% 67% 63% 69%
the entire way or do i
something else for part of b o Pl bus for part 23 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 0% 0% 7%
trip

{rfg"e BART for part of the 100 24% 26% 17% 24% 22% 23% 30% 31% 27%

{rfgktﬁ;he train for part of 16 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 0% 2%

Hg"tﬁghe ferry for part of 8 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%

Other 18 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5%
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70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 78% 100% 80% 64% 60% 0% 0% 88%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 22% 0% 20% 36% 40% 0% 0% 13%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 1% 69% 78% 59% 50% 38% 25% 33% 81%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 31% 22% 41% 50% 63% 75% 67% 19%
72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 94% 75% 100% 88% 100% 100% 0% 100%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 6% 25% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
73. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 100%
takes the ferry
74. My employer Agree 499 78% 82% 66% 92% 93% 93% 92% 86% 2%
?Oecv%rfklly supports biking  Disagree 74 12% 10% 17% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 13%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 8% 17% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 15%
75. My Qmployer gave me Agree 296 46% 53% 28% 70% 69% 73% 74% 67% 36%
g‘{fg?:%’gr[(e%zr;mg Disagree 267 42% 38% 53% 27% 25% 23% 24% 29% 50%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 9% 19% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 14%
76. Company exeputives Agree 259 41% 48% 20% 66% 67% 69% 66% 62% 26%
szmags%?lgetgt\?\%?s to Disagree 218 34% 31% 43% 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 43%
Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 21% 37% 14% 14% 14% 13% 19% 31%
77. Thgre were posters Agree 282 44% 51% 24% 65% 67% 75% 74% 67% 35%
B‘:;T‘;tlr?]g \?vlc')(s( to Work Disagree 268 42% 38% 52% 29% 26% 23% 26% 29% 50%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 88 14% 10% 23% 5% 6% 2% 0% 5% 15%
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78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 31% 29% 31% 23% 25% 25% 0% 31%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 33% 29% 23% 23% 13% 50% 100% 37%

6-10 miles 9 12% 13% 10% 15% 15% 13% 0% 0% 11%

11-20 miles 13 17% 16% 19% 23% 23% 25% 0% 0% 14%

21+ miles 7 9% 7% 14% 8% 15% 25% 25% 0% 6%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Yﬁu r'der)t/Ol]jr blCYf[e ftor 5 days/wk 14 17% 12% 29% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
gchoc:oFI)a ofyourtrip to 4 days/wk 4 5% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%

3 days/wk 6 7% 5% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%

2 days/wk 6 7% 9% 4% 7% 15% 13% 25% 100% 8%

1 day/wk 7 9% 9% 8% 14% 8% 13% 0% 0% 8%

1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 11% 4% 21% 31% 13% 0% 0% 3%

1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 16% 4% 29% 23% 13% 25% 0% 11%

Never 25 31% 33% 25% 21% 23% 50% 50% 0% 36%
79 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 40% 67% 29% 23% 25% 25% 100% 50%
d?yS do you ride your Less than Weekly 17 21% 26% 8% 50% 54% 25% 25% 0% 14%
bicycle for all or part of Never 25 31% 33% 25% 21% 23% 50% 50% 0% 36%
your trip to school 0 0 ° ° ° ° ° ° °
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 34% 52% 47% 50% 50% 50% 0% 28%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o school o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 10% 13% 20% 7% 0% 0% 0% 8%

Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 3% 0% 7% 7% 13% 25% 100% 3%

Bicycle 52 64% 64% 65% 53% 64% 50% 50% 0% 67%

Walk 11 14% 14% 13% 7% 21% 13% 25% 0% 14%

Public Bus 13 16% 16% 17% 13% 7% 0% 0% 0% 17%

Company shuttle 1 1% 2% 0% 7% 7% 13% 0% 0% 0%

BART 23 28% 34% 13% 27% 29% 38% 25% 0% 42%

Train, like Capitol Corridor,

ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 7% 13% 25% 0% 0%
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81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 22% 50% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 17%
the entire way or do i
something ol for partof o OC O Partofthe 1 8% 11% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%

| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 33% 50% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 33%

| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 33% 0% 50% 100% 0% 0% 0% 17%

Other 3 23% 33% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for partofthe 3 14% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 0% 0% 15%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 39% 67% 0% 25% 33% 100% 0% 46%

| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 50% 0% 50% 50% 67% 100% 0% 46%

Other 5 24% 22% 33% 25% 50% 33% 100% 0% 15%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 58% 93% 50% 44% 25% 50% 0% 65%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 33% 0% 38% 22% 50% 50% 0% 35%
trip .

o e forpartof 1 2% 3% 0% 0% 11% 25% 50% 0% 0%

Other 6 12% 15% 7% 13% 33% 25% 0% 0% 10%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 67% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 33% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 85% 0% 75% 67% 67% 100% 0% 88%
takes BART Park bike 15% 15% 0% 25% 33% 33% 0% 0% 13%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
takes the train
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87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get.information (Unspecified) 19 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 5% 4%
about bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 12% 14% 14% 13%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 25% 17% 24% 19% 25% 17% 10% 27%
Facebook 9 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 0% 10%
Friends 40 6% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 10% 1%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 9% 4% 14% 13% 9% 6% 10% 5%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1%
Bike shops 16 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 10% 2%
511.0rg 25 4% 5% 1% 5% 8% 7% 6% 0% 5%
E;"ﬁ;:gﬁ;"r:"(ﬂf]tgéecified) 44 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 1% 14% 5%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 8% 14% 0%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
SFBC 11 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2%
Radio 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Eﬁgsv‘jl’;fj'ge,Experience 5 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Other 38 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7%
Don't Know 27 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 8% 0% 5%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 10% 9% 3%
Intermediate 223 33% 35% 28% 31% 29% 30% 28% 9% 39%
Experienced 421 62% 60% 67% 63% 66% 67% 63% 83% 58%
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89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 53% 45% 55% 54% 47% 55% 65% 53%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 43% 52% 41% 42% 53% 45% 35% 42%
Sa’}ﬁ:parate paved bike 24 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 8% 1% 4% 6% 7% 7% 9% 1%
Albany 26 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 0% 3%
Berkeley 149 22% 21% 24% 21% 20% 21% 15% 17% 21%
Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 0% 2%
El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 0%
Emeryville 9 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Fremont 45 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moraga 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Oakland 245 36% 37% 33% 34% 29% 28% 29% 43% 42%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 7% 0% 1%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5% 9% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 0%
San Francisco 12 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Leandro 11 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gér:;rt.yOut&de Alameda 1 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 94% 94% 91% 89% 89% 85% 87% 97%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 6% 6% 9% 11% 11% 15% 13% 3%
91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 1% 8% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Albany 4 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1%
Berkeley 126 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 13% 15% 10% 21%
Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Dublin 10 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 10% 5% 1%
El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Emeryville 41 6% 7% 4% 8% 9% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Fremont 20 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 0% 0% 2%
Hayward 8 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 8 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Martinez 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Milpitas 8 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Newark 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Oakland 216 34% 38% 21% 43% 41% 44% 56% 62% 33%
Pleasanton 18 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Richmond 15 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0%
San Francisco 55 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 5% 3% 0% 12%
San Jose 17 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2%
San Leandro 8 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
San Ramon 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Union City 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 42 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6%
91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 80% 74% 80% 82% 84% 90% 90% 78%
work in Other Counties 141 22% 20% 26% 20% 18% 16% 10% 10% 22%
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92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 34% 63% 20% 29% 13% 0% 0% 41%
Dublin 2 2% 4% 0% 13% 14% 13% 25% 0% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 2% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 6%
Hayward 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 21% 4% 27% 21% 25% 0% 0% 21%
Piedmont 2 2% 4% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 2% 0% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 18% 4% 13% 14% 13% 0% 0% 21%
San Jose 2 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
San Ramon 1 1% 2% 0% 7% 7% 13% 25% 100% 0%
8;1?1rt'yous'de Alameda 7 9% 7% 13% 0% 7% 13% 50% 0% 6%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 74% 75% 80% 71% 75% 50% 100% 75%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 26% 25% 20% 29% 25% 50% 0% 25%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 85% 87% 83% 85% 92% 95% 91% 87%
No 99 15% 15% 13% 17% 15% 8% 5% 9% 13%
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94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in

typically gt news and orint 30 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 10% 4% 5%

:g‘fs?]rerr;atlon about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 18% 17% 9%
(S:Ergrﬁ‘igg'?'iﬁ/mﬁt 149 22% 21% 24% 23% 29% 22% 28% 35% 18%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 15% 8% 9% 18%
Eﬁrﬂf’papers (general - in 57 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 4% 11%
Other newspaper 52 8% 5% 15% 5% 5% 5% 8% 0% 6%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5%
oF Shronicle/the 238 35% 37% 30% 40% 38% 38% 43% 39% 38%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 10% 3% 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 11%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 17% 1%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 22% 22% 23% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 26%
Television/TV news 192 28% 28% 30% 25% 28% 33% 23% 17% 30%
Friends/Family 258 38% 39% 37% 36% 36% 34% 25% 26% 41%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 35% 28% 31% 33% 30% 30% 22% 37%
Facebook 162 24% 23% 26% 18% 22% 19% 23% 17% 25%
Twitter 62 9% 9% 10% 6% 4% 7% 10% 13% 11%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 0% 9%
Radio 274 41% 41% 39% 43% 42% 45% 45% 57% 39%
Other 108 16% 17% 13% 15% 17% 16% 10% 9% 17%
Don'’t know 9 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%

95. Gender Male 381 56% 55% 60% 58% 58% 61% 58% 57% 53%
Female 204 44% 45% 40% 42% 42% 39% 43% 43% 47%

96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 32% 26% 38% 37% 45% 41% 35% 26%
No 469 69% 68% 74% 61% 63% 54% 54% 65% 73%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 0%
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97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 74% 7% 73% 76% 79% 70% 70% 75%
Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 8% 10% 13% 14%
Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 10% 9% 2%
Prefer not to answer 33 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3%
98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%
25-29 89 13% 12% 15% 14% 8% 5% 5% 0% 13%
30-34 102 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 11% 12% 13% 16%
35-39 106 16% 17% 12% 18% 17% 22% 17% 22% 16%
40-44 73 11% 12% 6% 14% 12% 17% 15% 13% 10%
45-49 78 12% 12% 11% 10% 16% 9% 12% 9% 10%
50-54 68 10% 10% 10% 12% 16% 17% 17% 30% 8%
55-59 78 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 15% 17% 9% 14%
60-64 38 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 5%
65-69 13 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
70-74 7 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
75+ 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2%
Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 15% 17% 15% 9% 5% 5% 0% 17%
30-39 208 31% 33% 25% 35% 32% 33% 29% 35% 32%
40-49 151 22% 24% 18% 24% 28% 26% 27% 22% 20%
50-64 184 27% 25% 32% 25% 29% 33% 34% 43% 27%
65+ 21 3% 2% 7% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Under 18 / Prefer not to
answer 10 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2%
Generation 18-49 464 68% 72% 59% 74% 69% 64% 61% 57% 68%
50+ 215 32% 28% 41% 26% 31% 36% 39% 43% 32%
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54 Collapsed. Go to work outside of
All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 629 13 37 56 26 597
Row percent 100% 93% 2% 5% 8% 4% 88%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 73% 77% 70% 79% 65% 73%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 3% 0% 5% 5% 8% 3%
South Alameda County 57 8% 8% 8% 14% 1% 8% 8%
East Alameda County 47 7% 7% 8% 5% 0% 8% 8%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 9% 8% 5% 5% 12% 9%
1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 14% 15% 8% 25% 27% 12%
6 days/wk 122 18% 18% 15% 24% 20% 8% 18%
5 days/wk 134 20% 20% 23% 16% 9% 12% 21%
4 days/wk 94 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 8% 14%
3 days/wk 96 14% 14% 8% 24% 14% 19% 14%
2 days/wk 47 7% 7% 0% 1% 7% 4% 7%
1 day/wk 22 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 12% 3%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 7% 8% 0% 5% 8% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 5% 8% 0% 4% 4% 5%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 89% 85% 100% 91% 88% 89%
Use Less than Weekly 72 11% 11% 15% 0% 9% 12% 1%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 11% 15% 5% 9% 4% 11%
6 days/wk 55 8% 8% 0% 16% 9% 15% 8%
5 days/wk 53 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8%
4 days/wk 68 10% 10% 0% 11% 9% 15% 10%
3 days/wk 88 13% 13% 38% 11% 16% 12% 13%
2 days/wk 111 16% 17% 15% 11% 5% 15% 17%
1 day/wk 85 13% 13% 0% 14% 16% 15% 12%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 8% 8% 8% 1% 4% 8%
1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 5% 15% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 8% 0% 1% 9% 8% 8%
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2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 79% 7% 76% 71% 85% 79%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 13% 23% 14% 20% 8% 13%
Never 55 8% 8% 0% 1% 9% 8% 8%
3. Difficulty switching to  Very difficult 141 23% 23% 23% 24% 33% 8% 22%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 41% 54% 36% 37% 38% 41%
Not very difficult 149 24% 24% 8% 33% 24% 33% 24%
Not at all difficult 78 13% 13% 15% 6% 6% 21% 13%
4. Main Reason you For transportation/to get
ride a bicycle places 486 2% 2% 92% 59% 7% 69% 1%
For fun 291 43% 41% 69% 59% 36% 38% 44%
Incentives from employer 17 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3%
Personal health 456 67% 68% 23% 68% 61% 69% 68%
Good for the environment 267 39% 40% 62% 27% 34% 46% 40%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 24% 15% 24% 25% 23% 24%
Set a good example for 29 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4%
To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 0% 8% 1% 4% 9%
Stress reduction 101 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% 15%
E)on’t.tlike driving/taking 51 8% 8% 0% 8% 13% 4% 7%
ransi
Other 37 5% 5% 0% 8% 7% 4% 5%
5. Recall Get ' Yes 91 13% 13% 23% 14% 1% 19% 13%
aRgg"?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 87% 7% 86% 89% 81% 87%
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6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 18% 33% 40% 17% 20% 20%
ads about Biking 23 27% 27% 33% 20% 50% 20% 26%

Using bike as everyday

transportation/multiple 28 33% 32% 33% 40% 33% 40% 32%

purposes

tlﬂ;nsgi,tblkes on public 3 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%

Other 7 8% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%

Don’t know 7 8% 9% 0% 0% 0% 20% 8%
7. Where do you recgll Newspaper 40 6% 6% 0% 14% 11% 4% 6%
.SFEG'E% Ge; I??olhng/Rlde Sign on a street pole 56 8% 8% 23% 8% 9% 15% 8%
Into Lite ads: Back/side of a bus 86 13% 13% 8% 8% 13% 15% 13%

Bus shelter 128 19% 19% 15% 11% 23% 8% 19%

BART station 144 21% 21% 38% 14% 20% 19% 21%

Billboard 118 17% 17% 15% 22% 14% 27% 17%

Flyer/handout 208 31% 30% 38% 41% 25% 35% 31%

Other 15 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 2%

Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2%
8. Hegrd/seen' ads after  Yes 108 16% 16% 38% 14% 14% 19% 16%
more information No 571 84% 84% 62% 86% 86% 81% 84%
Q. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 31% 31% 19% 34% 23% 30%
Images No 473 70% 69% 69% 81% 66% 7% 70%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 4% 8% 3% 9% 0% 4%

Somewhat effective 380 56% 57% 42% 46% 57% 60% 56%

Not very effective 229 34% 33% 42% 43% 29% 32% 35%

Not at all effective 37 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5%
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11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads pricgs/suggestions of 212 37% 37% 18% 40% 34% 30% 38%
saving money
Images of happy looking
people/having fun 50 9% 9% 0% 10% 8% 0% 9%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 3% 9% 3% 4% 0% 3%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e rana 0 es 50 9% 9% 0% 13% 8% 22% 8%
Baes of bikes/people 12 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 8% 9% 13% 11% 9% 8%
bike gear
e oL pers (age. 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 27% 0% 6% 0% 3%
Imagles of healthy looking 9 20, 20, 0% 3% 0% 4% 2%
people
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 6% 0% 0% 6% 4% 5%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% % 9% 3% 8% 9% %
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
None 36 6% 6% 18% 7% 6% 17% 6%
Other 18 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3%
Don't Know 8 1% 1% 9% 3% 2% 0% 1%
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12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/uncle?r message/ 38 7% 8% 9% 0% 0% 14% 8%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 9% 18% % 1% 9% 9%
Chamste/mpractical 27 5% 5% 27% 4% 2% 0% 6%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 6% 0% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 5% 0% 0% % 14% 5%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 6% 0% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Not informative enough 25 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 0% 5%
Uninteresting/boring/gener
ic/doesn’t stand out 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Riders seem too
advanced/sp?frty/makes 28 5% 5% 0% 4% 7% 0% 5%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
enough/excludes certain
groups like seniors, 52 10% 10% 0% 11% 1% 5% 10%
unathletic
S prices toolow/ gas 12 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
No references/web 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 29 59 1%
addresses ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 5% 1%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 12% 0% 18% 15% 5% 13%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads iIIega?/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1%
E?JSQ?.%“SSQS.% 3 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 1% 0% 7% 4% 0% 2%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 1%
People in work clothes 3 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1%
None 31 6% 5% 18% 11% 4% 5% 6%
Other 41 8% 8% 0% 11% 9% 23% 7%
Don’t know 9 2% 1% 9% 4% 4% 0% 2%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 76% 69% 46% 73% 73% 74%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 70% 69% 35% 75% 65% 68%
Don't own a bike / lack of 356 52% 53% 54% 41% 59% 42% 52%
Safety concerns 263 39% 39% 46% 27% 34% 50% 39%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy / Notin 211 31% 31% 38% 30% 18% 35% 329
o bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 9% 15% 35% 11% 23% 10%
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14. (Past BTWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 19% 50% 43% 29% 0% 21%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 0% 0% 29% 0% 0% 2%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance%o work 4 4% 5% 0% 0% 14% 0% 3%
Worked fi h t
e o8 rom home that 5 5% 5% 50% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Took bus that day 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Did not work that day 6 6% 7% 0% 0% 14% 0% 6%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 12% 0% 14% 29% 0% 10%
Running late / busy / not
er‘]’(;‘:g;?ﬂr?]g orde 6 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Had to drive that day 10 1% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%
Unemployed 1 1% 0% 0% 14% 14% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Lazy 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Bike broken 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 6 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Don't Know 3 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 100% 2%
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;gblljtogvTc\i/{;iDY?ou learn \(/:vc\)/vn:v.youcanb|kethere. 90 15% 15% 18% 0% 14% 25% 15%

511.org 97 16% 17% 9% 4% 12% 10% 17%

East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 33% 33% 73% 20% 32% 35% 34%

Other bicycle organization 70 12% 11% 27% 17% 14% 20% 11%

Local bicycle organization

email newsletter 94 16% 15% 45% 21% 16% 20% 15%

Local bicycle organization

paper newsletter 28 5% 4% 18% 13% 4% 5% 5%

Poster or billboard 111 18% 18% 18% 21% 26% 20% 18%

Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 7% 18% 8% 6% 0% 8%

Facebook 47 8% 7% 27% 13% 6% 15% 8%

Twitter 9 1% 1% 0% 8% 2% 0% 1%

Friend or family member

(other than on Facebook 91 15% 15% 18% 17% 28% 25% 13%

or Twitter)

Coworker (other than on

Facebook or Twitter) 195 32% 33% 18% 25% 26% 15% 33%

Employer 196 32% 34% 0% 17% 24% 20% 34%

Other 76 13% 12% 18% 13% 6% 15% 13%

Don't Remember 36 6% 6% 0% 4% 2% 10% 6%
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16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 4% 9% 8% 2% 5% 5%
For fun 88 15% 14% 27% 13% 8% 10% 15%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 1% 0% 4% 4% 0% 1%
Personal health 22 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 10% 3%
Good for the environment 25 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4%
naCney ongas! 1 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Set a good example for 77 13% 12% 36% 13% 8% 45% 12%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Stress reduction 3 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 8% 9% 13% 12% 5% 8%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 41% 42% 0% 29% 46% 10% 41%
Other 47 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 7%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 73% 73% 96% 2% 70% 74%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and drive some of the
way from home to your 13 2% 2% 9% 0% 2% 0% 2%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and take transit some
of the way from home to 122 20% 21% 0% 4% 24% 25% 20%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 3% 18% 0% 2% 5% 3%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 94% 36% 50% 80% 85% 93%
on BTWD School 14 2% 2% 0% 21% 16% 0% 1%
Somewhere else 35 6% 4% 55% 29% 4% 10% 6%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 5% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 4% 18% 4% 0% 5% 5%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 17% 18% 25% 32% 15% 16%
6-10 miles 155 26% 25% 45% 33% 26% 15% 26%
11-20 miles 149 25% 25% 9% 25% 1% 30% 26%
21+ miles 165 28% 29% 9% 13% 32% 35% 27%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 5% 18% 8% 4% 5% 6%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 21% 18% 17% 27% 21% 20%
6-10 miles 184 31% 30% 36% 38% 44% 16% 30%
11-20 miles 170 29% 29% 27% 25% 15% 37% 29%
21+ miles 87 15% 15% 0% 13% 10% 21% 15%
21. Mode(s) of o Drive alone 181 30% 29% 36% 38% 26% 45% 30%
e e T B Y B ERC 2 2 I B
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 5% 2%
Bicycle 377 62% 63% 18% 58% 2% 50% 62%
Walk 60 10% 9% 36% 8% 8% 5% 10%
Public Bus 71 12% 1% 36% 8% 16% 5% 12%
Company shuttle 6 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
BART 107 18% 18% 9% 13% 18% 20% 18%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not gone to my destination 6 1% 1% 18% 4% 2% 0% 19,
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22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer
station on the way to your 429 1% 1% 73% 1% 78% 70% 70%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 16% 36% 25% 6% 15% 18%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 62% 73% 79% 68% 50% 63%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 12% 9% 13% 6% 20% 13%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 329 9% 13% 16% 30% 329
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 23% 9% 13% 16% 20% 23%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 7% 9% 13% 8% 5% 7%
'I[')vgliet about Bike to Work o5 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 0% 4%
RSt on Facebook about 122 20% 20% 27% 17% 10% 40% 20%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 8% 45% 13% 8% 15% 9%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 11% 0% 8% 12% 15% 11%
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23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 10% 21% 13% 2% 10% 1%
about your participation
e 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 25% 45% 33% 30% 55% 24%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 30% 27% 29% 24% 45% 30%
| fixed my bicycle so |
could ride it that day 31 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 0% 5%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 70% 55% 67% 2% 70% 70%
day
'mey”{)?li'gcihg?ggf”ts'de on 441 73% 73% 64% 79% 76% 55% 73%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 39% 36% 33% 34% 40% 39%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 56% 36% 33% 52% 65% 55%
| rode my bicycle that day
| rode to work/school with o o o o o o o
people | know 102 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 25% 16%
None of these 60 10% 10% 9% 4% 8% 15% 10%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 1% 0% 4% 26% 5% 9%
EartICIpateoclj in Bg,\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 15% 18% 17% 14% 15% 15%
low many days did you 5 gays/wk 119 20% 20% 9% 17% 16% 15% 20%
ride a bicycle?
4 days/wk 73 12% 12% 36% 4% 6% 5% 13%
3 days/wk 84 14% 13% 0% 38% 16% 15% 14%
2 days/wk 46 8% 8% 0% 4% 8% 5% 8%
1 day/wk 30 5% 5% 18% 4% 4% 10% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 6% 0% 0% 6% 5% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 7% 9% 4% 4% 15% 7%
T o A picycle 24 4% 4% 9% 8% 0% 10% 4%
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24 Collapsed. Before Weekly or More 504 83% 83% 82% 88% 90% 70% 83%
éc%lwgrtihcipated in g Less than Weekly 77 13% 13% 9% 4% 10% 20% 13%
, how many days

did you ride a bicycle? Never 24 4% 4% 9% 8% 0% 10% 4%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 11% 0% 13% 2% 25% 11%
n Blllée to Work Day.!d A little more often 98 16% 15% 36% 29% 12% 30% 16%
‘)’/Vgl;*r bé‘;‘/‘élzay yourde - Apout the same as before 427 70% 71% 64% 58% 80% 45% 71%

Less often 14 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 2%
26. | noticed there were ~ Agree 533 78% 80% 69% 59% 68% 7% 80%
more bicycles on the Disagree 42 6% 6% 8% 3% 9% 12% 6%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 14% 23% 38% 23% 12% 15%
27. | noticed there was Agree 55 8% 8% 15% 5% 9% 12% 8%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 36% 23% 30% 39% 19% 36%

Don't Know /NA 382 56% 56% 62% 65% 52% 69% 56%
28. | noticed there were  Agree 185 27% 28% 23% 16% 34% 31% 26%
more bicycles on public  pisagree 47 7% 7% 8% 3% 5% 8% 7%
transportation thatday  pont Know /NA 447 66% 65% 69% 81% 61% 62% 66%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 13% 15% 1% 14% 31% 12%
grove my car thaBt'l?ay Disagree 208 31% 30% 38% 35% 20% 23% 32%
v\?gf‘k“gz;/t was Bike to  pont Know /NA 382 56% 57% 46% 54% 66% 46% 56%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 82% 62% 59% 79% 85% 80%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 1% 1% 15% 8% 13% 4% 1%

Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 4% 15% 3% 4% 8% 4%

Very unlikely 37 5% 4% 8% 30% 5% 4% 6%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 74% 54% 49% 61% 92% 73%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 26% 46% 51% 39% 8% 27%
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32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 42% 29% 17% 21% 33% 43%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 33% 29% 22% 21% 29% 34%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 18% 29% 11% 18% 8% 18%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 8% 14% 11% 3% 13% 9%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 4% 0% 11% 0% 4% 5%
No 219 44% 44% 71% 56% 68% 54% 42%

33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to

participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%
Too much effort 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Lack of involvement with a
local organization 3 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 16% 0% 0% 33% 0% 15%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Do not like event 4 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 33% 5%
'rl]'glrﬁgommuter/works from 4 6% 5% 0% 33% 0% 0% 7%
Team Forgot 3 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
g:ﬁig?pea‘g“'es” could not 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
g st o3 Dlkes 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 33% 0% 2%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 6% 0% 0% 33% 0% 5%
Unemployed 2 3% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 3%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Unaware 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 33% 2%
:’J":(Sls;tge 1co difficult to 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 33% 2%
Other 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't Know 2 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
par(t;icipated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 47% 0% 50% 29% 57% 47%
TB Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 14% 1%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 14% 0% 50% 29% 0% 15%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 20, 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 2% 100% 0% 14% 29% 1%
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
To start biking more often 6 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Join with friends 6 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 7% 0% 0% 20% 0% 7%
None 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 12 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 10% 0% 0% 0% 25% 9%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpat'ng in A little more often 51 25% 24% 100% 67% 43% 50% 24%
Same as before 131 65% 66% 0% 33% 43% 25% 67%
Less often 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0%
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36. Atft(:;d/participiate in ?il;g t1o1SchooI Days, 40 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 19% 5%
any of these events -15-

Berkeley Summer Kick-Off

and Bike Rodeo, 5-7-11 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

L anook 85 13% 13% 15% 1% 1% 19% 12%

By B e 84 12% 12% 31% 1% 5% 12% 13%

oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 4% 2%

Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike

Ra1c::)’e: i1n the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

5-13-

pka to Market Day, 34 5% 5% 15% 5% 5% 12% 5%

None of these 482 2% 1% 54% 78% 73% 65% 2%
37. Heard of Walk and Yes 205 30% 30% 38% 38% 20% 23% 32%
R’/S";?S%md Day No 473 70% 70% 62% 62% 80% 77% 68%
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 31% 60% 36% 36% 50% 31%
WR2S? No 138 67% 68% 40% 64% 64% 50% 68%

Don't remember 1 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 13% 23% 8% 9% 27% 13%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? Traffic Skills 101 Road

Class/ Road 1 - Day 2 42 6% 6% 23% 8% 4% 12% 6%

Family Cycling Workshop

by the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 1% 15% 3% 0% 8% 2%

Coalition

Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 12% 6%

S e safely class 124 19% 18% 31% 24% 18% 23% 18%

Never taken a bicycle

safety class or workshop 451 68% 67% 54% 73% 69% 54% 68%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is

people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 31% 31% 41% 48% 27% 30%

bicycles i

Y Too far of a distance to 170 25% 26% 8% 22% 27% 19% 26%
pveather! protection from 56 8% 8% 15% 8% 7% 12% 8%
Time consuming 171 26% 25% 31% 27% 23% 19% 26%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 30% 31% 329 41% 19% 29%
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 104 16% 16% 0% 19% 18% 19% 15%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 31% 62% 27% 30% 27% 31%
SHﬁ:FI)tQ restrictions/Not in 54 8% 8% 0% 11% 11% 8% 8%
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 15% 0% 19% 9% 15% 15%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 6% 0% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 9% 8% 5% 13% 0% 8%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 5% 0% 3% 4% 8% 5%
bD'ﬁ not know how to ride a 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
ike
400 many hills to bike 16 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 8% 2%
roug

Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 15% 8% 1% 1% 15% 15%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 1% 1% 8% 1% 5% 12% 1%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Gannot bike in work 15 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
clothes
g;igzﬁggrmore than one 20 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 12% 3%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 4% 31% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% 4% 2%
No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 9% 15% 8% 5% 19% 9%
Don't want to wear
helmets/ helmet hair 7 1% 1% 8% 3% 0% 0% 1%
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40. Top 3 reasons Don't want to change
people do not ride their clothes 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
bicycles No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Other 207 31% 31% 38% 24% 21% 46% 31%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 34% 0% 43% 30% 46% 34%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 22% 23% 19% 14% 15% 23%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 15% 8% 8% 16% 12% 14%
Safety concerns 477 2% 1% 108% 76% 84% 73% 70%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 38% 31% 43% 52% 27% 37%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 18% 8% 16% 11% 15% 18%
Time / Distance 341 51% 52% 38% 49% 50% 38% 52%
Bad Weather 56 8% 8% 15% 8% 7% 12% 8%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 8% 2%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 4% 31% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 34% 38% 30% 27% 50% 34%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 8% 5% 0% 0% 2%
2 20 3% 3% 0% 3% 7% 8% 2%
3 28 4% 4% 8% 8% 2% 4% 4%
4 62 9% 9% 0% 11% 7% 12% 9%
5 108 16% 16% 15% 19% 16% 23% 16%
6 147 22% 22% 38% 14% 18% 23% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 45% 31% 41% 50% 31% 45%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 1% 15% 8% 7% 8% 1%
avoiding traffic 2 75 1% 1% 31% 1% 9% 15% 1%
3 84 12% 12% 8% 14% 9% 23% 12%
4 116 17% 17% 15% 17% 14% 23% 17%
5 114 17% 17% 8% 19% 18% 15% 17%
6 85 13% 12% 23% 14% 18% 4% 12%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 20% 0% 17% 25% 12% 19%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3%
level 2 25 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4% 4%
3 51 8% 7% 8% 16% 1% 8% 7%
4 103 15% 15% 0% 19% 23% 15% 14%
5 146 22% 22% 31% 8% 16% 31% 22%
6 162 24% 24% 23% 22% 16% 12% 25%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 25% 31% 32% 25% 27% 25%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2%
environment 2 15 2% 2% 8% 0% 2% 4% 2%
3 38 6% 6% 0% 8% 1% 4% 5%
4 71 10% 1% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1%
5 136 20% 21% 23% 1% 14% 31% 20%
6 133 20% 19% 15% 30% 21% 15% 20%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 40% 54% 41% 39% 42% 40%
45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 8% 3% 4% 0% 1%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 8% 2%
4 27 4% 4% 0% 0% 7% 0% 4%
5 108 16% 16% 15% 1% 18% 19% 16%
6 168 25% 25% 23% 14% 27% 27% 24%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 51% 54% 68% 45% 46% 53%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 1% 8% 8% 14% 12% 1%
example for others 2 80 12% 12% 15% 8% 14% 8% 12%
3 80 12% 12% 8% 8% 9% 23% 12%
4 140 21% 21% 15% 19% 23% 19% 20%
5 104 15% 16% 8% 8% 20% 19% 15%
6 87 13% 12% 23% 22% 7% 8% 14%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 16% 23% 27% 13% 12% 17%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 5% 0% 14% 11% 4% 5%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 7% 15% 8% 9% 12% 7%
oil 3 50 7% 8% 0% 5% 5% 8% 8%
4 104 15% 16% 8% 8% 20% 4% 15%
5 129 19% 19% 23% 14% 18% 12% 19%
6 108 16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 27% 16%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 29% 38% 32% 25% 35% 30%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1%
energy usage 2 25 4% 4% 8% 0% 2% 4% 4%
3 32 5% 5% 0% 5% 7% 0% 5%
4 65 10% 10% 8% 1% 7% 12% 10%
5 122 18% 18% 8% 16% 21% 19% 18%
6 152 22% 22% 31% 24% 20% 31% 22%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 40% 46% 41% 39% 35% 41%
49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 4% 1%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
3 35 5% 5% 0% 1% 7% 0% 5%
4 67 10% 10% 8% 8% 16% 12% 9%
5 125 18% 19% 31% 8% 18% 31% 18%
6 152 22% 22% 23% 22% 14% 31% 23%
7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 41% 31% 49% 39% 23% 43%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 5% 8% 14% 5% 4% 6%
congestion 2 69 10% 11% 0% 5% 11% 8% 10%
3 75 11% 11% 23% 11% 9% 27% 11%
4 131 19% 20% 8% 19% 27% 12% 19%
5 138 20% 21% 15% 8% 25% 27% 20%
6 87 13% 12% 15% 19% 5% 15% 13%
7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 20% 31% 24% 18% 8% 21%
51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 2% 8% 0% 5% 0% 2%
outdoors 2 19 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 8% 2%
3 36 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6%
4 89 13% 13% 8% 19% 14% 15% 13%
5 148 22% 23% 8% 11% 16% 23% 22%
6 146 22% 22% 15% 22% 27% 23% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 33% 46% 41% 29% 27% 34%
52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 3% 0% 5% 7% 0% 3%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 4% 8% 0% 2% 8% 4%
emissions 3 55 8% 8% 0% 1% 5% 12% 8%
4 91 13% 14% 0% 11% 21% 4% 13%
5 142 21% 21% 23% 16% 14% 38% 21%
6 122 18% 18% 23% 19% 16% 15% 18%
7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 32% 46% 38% 34% 23% 33%
53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 0% 5% 5% 4% 2%
2 31 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5%
3 52 8% 8% 0% 8% 7% 4% 8%
4 94 14% 14% 8% 11% 16% 4% 14%
5 148 22% 22% 23% 16% 27% 31% 21%
6 111 16% 16% 23% 24% 11% 27% 16%
7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 34% 38% 30% 30% 27% 34%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 8% 15% 16% 9% 12% 9%
money 4 62 9% 9% 0% 11% 7% 12% 9%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 83% 85% 73% 84% 77% 82%
42 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 34% 54% 33% 25% 46% 34%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 17% 15% 17% 14% 23% 17%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 49% 31% 50% 61% 31% 48%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 14% 15% 19% 20% 15% 13%
your stress level 4 103 15% 15% 0% 19% 23% 15% 14%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 1% 85% 62% 57% 69% 72%
44 Collapsed. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 12% 9%
for the environment 4 71 10% 11% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 79% 92% 81% 75% 88% 80%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 3% 8% 8% 4% 8% 3%
for your health 4 27 4% 4% 0% 0% 7% 0% 4%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 93% 92% 92% 89% 92% 93%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 35% 31% 24% 38% 42% 34%
good example for 4 140 21% 21% 15% 19% 23% 19% 20%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 44% 54% 57% 39% 38% 45%
47 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 20% 15% 27% 25% 23% 20%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 16% 8% 8% 20% 4% 15%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 64% 77% 65% 55% 73% 65%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 8% 8% 13% 4% 10%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 10% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 81% 85% 81% 80% 85% 81%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 7% 8% 14% 13% 4% 7%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 10% 8% 8% 16% 12% 9%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 83% 85% 78% 71% 85% 83%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 27% 31% 30% 25% 38% 27%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 20% 8% 19% 27% 12% 19%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 54% 62% 51% 48% 50% 54%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 10% 23% 8% 14% 12% 9%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 13% 8% 19% 14% 15% 13%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 7% 69% 73% 1% 73% 78%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 15% 8% 16% 14% 19% 14%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 14% 0% 1% 21% 4% 13%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 71% 92% 73% 64% 77% 72%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 14% 8% 19% 16% 12% 14%
air quality 4 94 14% 14% 8% 1% 16% 4% 14%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 2% 85% 70% 68% 85% 2%
54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4% 4%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 2% 0% 0% 7% 4% 1%
5 days/wk 491 2% 78% 0% 0% 68% 73% 73%
4 days/wk 54 8% 9% 0% 0% 2% 8% 9%
3 days/wk 32 5% 5% 0% 0% 7% 0% 5%
2 days/wk 13 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2%
1 day/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 0% 54% 0% 0% 0% 1%
1 to 11 daysl/year 6 1% 0% 46% 0% 2% 8% 1%
Never 10 1% 0% 0% 27% 2% 0% 2%
Not Applicable 27 4% 0% 0% 73% 7% 0% 4%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 3% 0% 5% 38% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 12 2% 2% 8% 0% 21% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 15 2% 2% 0% 5% 27% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 1% 8% 0% 0% 31% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 3% 8% 0% 0% 69% 0%
Never 165 24% 24% 46% 19% 0% 0% 28%
Not Applicable 432 64% 64% 31% 68% 0% 0% 72%
56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 9% 8% 1% 9% 8% 9%
4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4%
2 days/wk 16 2% 3% 0% 0% 5% 4% 2%
1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 8% 3% 0% 4% 2%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
1 to 11 days/year 27 4% 4% 8% 3% 0% 15% 4%
Never 79 12% 1% 23% 14% 9% 12% 12%
Not Applicable 445 66% 66% 54% 70% 75% 50% 65%
57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 6% 15% 8% 7% 4% 6%
6 days/wk 35 5% 5% 0% 8% 2% 12% 5%
5 days/wk 73 11% 1% 0% 5% 9% 15% 1%
4 days/wk 56 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 4% 9%
3 days/wk 76 11% 1% 23% 1% 18% 15% 10%
2 days/wk 88 13% 13% 15% 8% 5% 12% 14%
1 day/wk 103 15% 15% 8% 16% 14% 15% 15%
1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 12% 23% 16% 16% 8% 13%
1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 9% 8% 8% 1% 4% 9%
Never 42 6% 7% 0% 3% 9% 4% 6%
Not Applicable 17 3% 2% 0% 8% 4% 8% 2%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 3% 0% 0% 5% 4% 2%
someone else, whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 0% 8% 4% 0% 2%
youare the driverora g yavespyk 31 5% 5% 0% 3% 0% 8% 5%
passenger
4 days/wk 45 7% 7% 8% 5% 2% 4% 7%
3 days/wk 81 12% 12% 15% 16% 9% 15% 12%
2 days/wk 174 26% 26% 23% 19% 20% 15% 27%
1 day/wk 130 19% 19% 15% 19% 30% 23% 18%
1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 18% 23% 19% 20% 19% 18%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 15% 5% 7% 12% 5%
Never 17 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3%
Not Applicable 12 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2%
59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 0% 8% 3% 0% 4% 1%
5 days/wk 22 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3%
4 days/wk 13 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 8% 3% 5% 0% 3%
2 days/wk 26 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0% 4%
1 day/wk 38 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 16% 54% 3% 25% 19% 15%
1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 33% 8% 38% 32% 35% 32%
Never 200 29% 29% 15% 41% 16% 27% 31%
Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 8% 4%
Work; School Page 332




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

54 Collapsed. Go to work outside of

All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %

60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
5 days/wk 59 9% 9% 0% 3% 5% 15% 9%
4 days/wk 33 5% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4% 5%
3 days/wk 36 5% 5% 8% 3% 9% 4% 5%
2 days/wk 41 6% 6% 15% 0% 9% 4% 6%
1 day/wk 83 12% 12% 15% 14% 20% 4% 12%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 30% 54% 46% 29% 38% 31%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 24% 8% 19% 21% 23% 23%
Never 38 6% 5% 0% 1% 2% 4% 6%
Not Applicable 13 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2%

61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
3 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 5% 23% 3% 7% 8% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 249 37% 37% 38% 35% 46% 31% 36%
Never 291 43% 43% 38% 46% 36% 38% 44%
Not Applicable 74 11% 11% 0% 14% 1% 15% 1%
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Number of cases 679 629 13 37 56 26 597
Row percent 100% 93% 2% 5% 8% 4% 88%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 8% 0% 0% 4% 1%
1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 1% 8% 0% 0% 8% 1%
1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 38% 46% 35% 38% 23% 39%
Never 323 48% 47% 38% 54% 46% 62% 47%
Not Applicable 80 12% 12% 0% 8% 16% 4% 12%
63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 5% 0% 5% 2% 8% 5%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 5% 15% 16% 5% 0% 6%
5 days/wk 54 8% 7% 23% 16% 4% 12% 8%
4 days/wk 55 8% 7% 8% 19% 18% 4% 7%
3 days/wk 69 10% 10% 8% 19% 13% 0% 10%
2 days/wk 91 13% 14% 8% 1% 13% 19% 13%
1 day/wk 108 16% 17% 8% 5% 9% 31% 16%
1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 15% 15% 0% 16% 15% 14%
1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 15% 15% 3% 16% 8% 14%
Never 30 4% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Not Applicable 8 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
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64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 13% 8% 8% 23% 23% 1%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 15% 23% 19% 13% 12% 16%
5 days/wk 132 19% 20% 15% 19% 14% 12% 20%
4 days/wk 63 9% 9% 8% 8% 16% 12% 9%
3 days/wk 76 11% 11% 8% 11% 14% 15% 1%
2 days/wk 54 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% 4% 9%
1 day/wk 51 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 8% 8%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 8% 23% 8% 7% 15% 9%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 0% 5% 4% 0% 6%
Never 16 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
54 Collapsed. Go to work ~ Weekly or More 629 93% 100% 0% 0% 89% 92% 93%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 0% 100% 0% 2% 8% 2%
Never 37 5% 0% 0% 100% 9% 0% 5%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 8% 8% 14% 100% 0% 0%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 4% 15% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Never 597 88% 88% 7% 86% 0% 0% 100%
56 Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 19% 17%
children to school Less than Weekly 37 5% 6% 8% 3% 0% 19% 5%
Never 524 7% 7% 7% 84% 84% 62% 7%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 472 70% 70% 69% 65% 61% 7% 70%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 21% 31% 24% 27% 12% 22%
Never 59 9% 9% 0% 11% 13% 12% 8%
58 Collapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 73% 62% 70% 70% 69% 73%
car with someone else, Less than Weekly 157 23% 23% 38% 24% 27% 31% 22%
yhether éogai;ee;hgeer Never 29 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 0% 5%
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59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 18% 23% 16% 23% 12% 18%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 48% 62% 41% 57% 54% 47%
Never 227 33% 33% 15% 43% 20% 35% 35%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 39% 38% 22% 48% 35% 37%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 54% 62% 65% 50% 62% 55%
Never 51 8% 7% 0% 14% 2% 4% 8%
61 .Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 5% 0% 3% 0% 8% 5%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 42% 62% 38% 54% 38% 41%
Never 365 54% 54% 38% 59% 46% 54% 54%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 1% 8% 3% 0% 4% 1%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 40% 54% 35% 38% 31% 40%
Never 403 59% 60% 38% 62% 63% 65% 59%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 65% 69% 92% 63% 73% 66%
bicycle'for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 30% 31% 3% 32% 23% 28%
recreation Never 38 6% 6% 0% 5% 5% 4% 6%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 83% 7% 84% 88% 85% 83%
bicycle as a way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 14% 23% 14% 11% 15% 14%
somewhere 0 0 0 0 ) ) 0
Never 19 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 16% 54% 0% 13% 19% 17%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 28% 23% 0% 34% 38% 27%
6-10 miles 132 22% 22% 15% 0% 19% 15% 22%
11-20 miles 124 20% 21% 0% 0% 17% 19% 21%
21+ miles 85 14% 14% 8% 0% 17% 8% 14%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 8% 1%
Yﬁu ride yom;r bicycle ftor 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1%
anor part of your trip to 5 days/wk 226 35% 36% 0% 0% 39% 19% 36%
4 days/wk 83 13% 13% 0% 0% 6% 12% 14%
3 days/wk 82 13% 13% 0% 0% 12% 15% 13%
2 days/wk 39 6% 6% 8% 0% 4% 12% 6%
1 day/wk 35 5% 5% 15% 0% 6% 4% 6%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 6% 23% 0% 8% 15% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 8% 8% 0% 6% 4% 9%
Never 64 10% 9% 46% 0% 12% 12% 10%
66 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 76% 23% 0% 75% 69% 75%
gays ldOfYOUHF'de yorltjrf Less than Weekly 95 15% 15% 31% 0% 14% 19% 15%
yggftﬁpotgf/voorrkpa 0 Never 64 10% 9% 46% 0% 12% 12% 10%
67. Mode of Drive alone 261 41% 41% 38% 0% 41% 46% 41%
transportation usuall i ide i
used 1o get to work o vy e in & carpool 56 9% 9% 0% 0% 14% 12% 8%
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 2%
Bicycle 421 66% 67% 23% 0% 67% 65% 66%
Walk 78 12% 13% 0% 0% 10% 15% 12%
Public Bus 89 14% 14% 8% 0% 18% 8% 14%
Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3%
BART 173 27% 27% 23% 0% 27% 42% 27%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 21 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Ferry or boat 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 11 2% 1% 31% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %
68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 35% 100% 0% 44% 0% 36%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 34% 0% 0% 56% 0% 32%
| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 39% 0% 0% 22% 50% 40%
Other 11 12% 13% 0% 0% 0% 50% 13%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 12% 67% 0% 7% 18% 13%
the entire way or do i
something clde for partof o OC O Partofthe 18 10% 10% 33% 0% 7% 9% 11%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 6% 0% 0% 21% 27% 3%
| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 30% 0% 0% 21% 36% 30%
| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 65% 33% 0% 64% 55% 65%
Other 19 1% 1% 0% 0% 14% 18% 10%
68c. (Train) Work - Take | drive alone for part of the
the entire way or do trip 1 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
fpmethlng else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 90% 0% 0% 0% 0% 90%
Other 5 24% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
the entire way or do
69. (Bike) Work - Take | bike the entire way 297 1% 1% 67% 0% 1% 82% 70%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of Lﬁﬁz ?riEUb“C bus for part 23 5% 6% 0% 0% 6% 0% 6%
trip
i e BART forpartof the 100 24% 24% 33% 0% 32% 24% 23%
o e forpartof 16 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
o fermy for partof 8 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Other 18 4% 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 4%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 81% 0% 0% 100% 100% 79%
takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%
71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 1% 1% 100% 0% 82% 50% 1%
takes BART Park bike 34 29% 29% 0% 0% 18% 50% 29%
72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 90% 0% 0% 0% 0% 90%
takes the train Park bike 2 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
73. (Work}? Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
takes the ferry
74. My employer Agree 499 78% 79% 17% 0% 76% 7% 78%
?Oecv%rfklly supports biking  Disagree 74 12% 12% 17% 0% 8% 12% 12%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 9% 67% 0% 16% 12% 10%
75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 47% 0% 0% 29% 38% 48%
Ilg'fl?rTaS\c/m Le%ardlng Disagree 267 42% 42% 31% 0% 49% 42% 41%

ike to Work Day '

5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 11% 69% 0% 22% 19% 11%
76. Company executives Agree 259 41% 41% 0% 0% 27% 23% 43%
szw(ag:%?gegf \5’\}';‘-:’3 to Disagree 218 34% 34% 38% 0% 43% 46% 33%
Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 24% 62% 0% 20% 31% 25%
77. Thgre were posters Agree 282 44% 45% 8% 0% 35% 35% 45%
B‘:;T‘;tmg \?vlc')(i to Work Disagree 268 42% 42% 31% 0% 47% 42% 42%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 88 14% 13% 62% 0% 18% 23% 13%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 28% 67% 50% 23% 46% 0%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 35% 0% 0% 37% 21% 0%
6-10 miles 9 12% 12% 0% 25% 8% 21% 0%
11-20 miles 13 17% 17% 33% 0% 19% 13% 0%
21+ miles 7 9% 9% 0% 25% 13% 0% 0%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
you ride your bicycle for 5 days/wk 14 17% 16% 0% 40% 25% 0% 0%
gghoc:olil’a” ofyourtripto 4 gays/wk 4 5% 4% 0% 20% 7% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 6 7% 7% 33% 0% 1% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 6 7% 8% 0% 0% 9% 4% 0%
1 day/wk 7 9% 10% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 10% 0% 0% 7% 12% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 14% 0% 0% 2% 36% 0%
Never 25 31% 29% 67% 40% 23% 48% 0%
79 Collapsed.' How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 48% 33% 60% 68% 4% 0%
gays ldonOU””de yor;Jrf Less than Weekly 17 21% 23% 0% 0% 9% 48% 0%
yggftﬁpotgzcﬁgga ° Never 25 31% 29% 67% 40% 23% 48% 0%
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 39% 67% 25% 38% 42% 0%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o shool o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 9% 0% 50% 13% 8% 0%
Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%
Bicycle 52 64% 64% 33% 100% 64% 65% 0%
Walk 11 14% 12% 0% 50% 13% 15% 0%
Public Bus 13 16% 16% 0% 25% 20% 8% 0%
Company shuttle 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
BART 23 28% 28% 33% 25% 27% 31% 0%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
?h’la. (I?us) Schoolj- Take |take it the entire way 4 31% 33% 0% 0% 27% 50% 0%
€ entire way or do | drive alone for part of the

something else for part of  trip P 1 8% 8% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 8% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0%

| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 42% 0% 0% 45% 0% 0%

| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 25% 0% 0% 27% 0% 0%

Other 3 23% 17% 0% 100% 18% 50% 0%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 0% 0% 100% 7% 0% 0%
Take the entire way or do | drive alone for part of th
something else for part of  trip P © 3 14% 16% 0% 0% 13% 17% 0%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 37% 100% 100% 40% 50% 0%

| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 47% 0% 0% 40% 50% 0%

Other 5 24% 26% 0% 0% 27% 17% 0%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 67% 100% 75% 1% 62% 0%
the entire way or do | take BART for part of th
something else for partof rip P © 11 23% 26% 0% 0% 26% 15% 0%
trip .

| take the t fi rt of

thetrip o 1 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Other 6 12% 12% 0% 25% 9% 23% 0%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 67% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 33% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 85% 0% 0% 80% 100% 0%
takes BART Park bike 15% 15% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
takes the train
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54 Collapsed. Go to work outside of
All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs

typically get inf{)rmation (Unyspecified) 19 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3%

about bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 11% 0% 11% 10% 4% 11%

routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 23% 45% 6% 18% 33% 22%
Facebook 9 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 2% 9% 11% 4% 0% 2%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 8% 9% 6% 14% 13% 7%
Friends 40 6% 6% 0% 14% 12% 4% 6%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 8% 0% 3% 6% 8% 8%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Bike shops 16 3% 2% 9% 3% 2% 0% 3%
511.org 25 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% 0% 4%
rewsietiors (Unspecified) 44 7% 7% 18% 8% 8% 13% 7%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
SFBC 11 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Radio 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Eﬁgsvslgzlge/Experience 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Other 38 6% 6% 0% 8% 6% 13% 6%
Don't Know 27 4% 4% 0% 14% 6% 0% 4%

88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 5% 0% 5% 2% 12% 5%
Intermediate 223 33% 34% 31% 19% 41% 31% 32%
Experienced 421 62% 61% 69% 76% 57% 58% 63%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 51% 54% 46% 45% 46% 52%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 45% 46% 54% 50% 50% 45%
Sa’}ﬁ:parate paved bike 24 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 4%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 7% 23% 19% 5% 4% 9%
Albany 26 4% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4% 4%
Berkeley 149 22% 21% 23% 30% 27% 15% 22%
Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 2% 8% 0% 0% 8% 2%
El Cerrito 8 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Emeryville 9 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Fremont 45 7% 6% 8% 11% 11% 4% 6%
Hayward 6 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Moraga 3 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Newark 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Oakland 245 36% 37% 31% 19% 39% 38% 36%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
San Francisco 12 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Leandro 11 2% 2% 0% 3% 5% 4% 1%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
gér:;rt.yOut&de Alameda 1 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2%
90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 94% 92% 95% 96% 96% 93%
live in Other Counties 43 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 3% 23% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Albany 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Berkeley 126 20% 20% 23% 0% 33% 23% 18%
Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 10 2% 1% 8% 0% 0% 8% 1%
El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Emeryville 41 6% 7% 0% 0% 8% 4% 6%
Fremont 20 3% 3% 8% 0% 4% 8% 3%
Hayward 8 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 8 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Martinez 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Milpitas 8 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Newark 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Oakland 216 34% 34% 15% 0% 22% 35% 35%
Pleasanton 18 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Richmond 15 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
San Francisco 55 9% 9% 8% 0% 10% 15% 8%
San Jose 17 3% 3% 8% 0% 4% 0% 3%
San Leandro 8 1% 1% 8% 0% 2% 0% 1%
San Ramon 6 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
8&?{&0”5“’6 Alameda 42 7% 7% 0% 0% 4% 4% 7%

91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 78% 85% 0% 78% 81% 78%

work in Other Counties 141 22% 22% 15% 0% 22% 19% 22%
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All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 40% 67% 60% 48% 29% 0%
Dublin 2 2% 1% 33% 0% 0% 8% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0%
Hayward 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 17% 0% 20% 18% 13% 0%
Piedmont 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 15% 0% 0% 11% 21% 0%
San Jose 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Ramon 1 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
8&?&3/0”5"’6 Alameda 7 9% 8% 0% 20% 5% 17% 0%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 73% 100% 80% 79% 65% 0%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 27% 0% 20% 21% 35% 0%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 85% 92% 86% 82% 92% 85%
No 99 15% 15% 8% 14% 18% 8% 15%
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Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
.typically.get news and print 30 4% 5% 0% 3% 2% 4% 5%
information about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 9% 15% 14% 1% 8% 9%
issues ;
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - in print 149 22% 22% 15% 30% 18% 19% 23%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 18% 8% 19% 25% 19% 18%
Eﬁrﬂf’papers (general - in 57 8% 8% 15% 1% 1% 8% 8%
Other newspaper 52 8% 7% 15% 24% 4% 0% 8%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - online 238 35% 36% 46% 24% 36% 31% 35%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 8% 15% 3% 1% 4% 8%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 7% 15% 3% 1% 12% 6%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 22% 23% 23% 1% 23% 12% 229
Television/TV news 192 28% 29% 23% 24% 36% 15% 28%
Friends/Family 258 38% 39% 23% 32% 52% 31% 37%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 33% 54% 22% 34% 38% 33%
Facebook 162 24% 24% 15% 19% 25% 27% 24%
Twitter 62 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 4% 9%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 8% 23% 3% 7% 4% 8%
Radio 274 41% 41% 38% 35% 32% 35% 42%
Other 108 16% 15% 23% 30% 21% 19% 15%
Don’t know 9 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8% 1%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 56% 54% 70% 50% 56% 57%
Female 294 44% 44% 46% 30% 50% 44% 43%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 31% 23% 24% 20% 35% 31%
No 469 69% 69% 77% 76% 80% 65% 68%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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% % % % % % %
97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 2% 0% 3% 5% 8% 1%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 75% 92% 70% 75% 72% 75%
Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 4% 0% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 12% 0% 14% 7% 4% 13%
Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 0% 3% 5% 0% 3%
Prefer not to answer 33 5% 5% 8% 8% 0% 12% 5%
98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2%
25-29 89 13% 14% 8% 5% 25% 8% 12%
30-34 102 15% 16% 15% 3% 20% 12% 15%
35-39 106 16% 16% 15% 8% 14% 8% 16%
40-44 73 11% 11% 0% 8% 5% 8% 1%
45-49 78 12% 12% 0% 5% 9% 12% 12%
50-54 68 10% 11% 0% 0% 2% 19% 10%
55-59 78 12% 11% 23% 16% 7% 15% 12%
60-64 38 6% 5% 0% 19% 4% 4% 6%
65-69 13 2% 1% 23% 11% 2% 0% 2%
70-74 7 1% 0% 15% 14% 0% 0% 1%
75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer 8 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 12% 1%
Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 16% 8% 8% 36% 12% 14%
30-39 208 31% 32% 31% 11% 34% 19% 31%
40-49 151 22% 23% 0% 14% 14% 19% 23%
50-64 184 27% 27% 23% 35% 13% 38% 28%
65+ 21 3% 1% 38% 27% 2% 0% 3%
Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 12% 1%
Generation 18-49 464 68% 1% 38% 32% 84% 50% 68%
50+ 215 32% 29% 62% 68% 16% 50% 32%
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recreation

All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 13 37 56 26 597
93% 2% 5% 8% 4% 88%

| Mean (Days/wk). Bicycle 4.18 4.17 4.10 4.35 4.55 4.02 4.15
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 2.91 2.96 2.89 2.66 3.01 2.92
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 19.31 9.18 12.90 18.02 18.15 18.97
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 13.33 7.09 12.06 10.51 19.20 13.18
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 3.74 3.19 3.55 4.40 2.88 3.69
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.82 .18 .00 4.64 4.51 4.66
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school .74 .73 .37 1.33 3.21 .15 .00
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 1.94 1.02 1.92 2.50 1.28 1.92
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 2.45 2.44 2.53 2.55 2.18 2.98 2.45
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 1.95 1.46 2.00 1.74 1.87 1.97
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 60 91 52 69 59 59
60 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
BART 1.21 1.25 .83 .61 1.22 1.50 1.20
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a train .21 .21 .10 1 .07 .24 .22
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a ferry .10 .09 .37 .21 .04 .20 .10
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 210 2.90 3.86 211 2.01 2.23
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54 Collapsed. Go to work outside of
All your home 55 Collapsed. Go to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 3.77 3.52 3.69 4.27 4.00 3.70
somewhere
65 Mean. Miles from home
to work destination 10.55 10.57 9.85 11.35 7.73 10.61
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 3.02 3.08 37 3.22 2.73 3.02
of your trip to work
78 Mean. Miles from home
to school 8.13 8.24 5.67 8.04 9.59 478
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 1.70 1.65 1.00 2.80 2.39 15
of your trip to school
63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 449 192 38 566 94 19
Row percent 100% 66% 28% 6% 83% 14% 3%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 69% 82% 84% 7% 56% 58%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5%
South Alameda County 57 8% 10% 6% 5% 7% 15% 1%
East Alameda County 47 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 14% 5%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 10% 6% 3% 8% 1% 21%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 16% 8% 1% 16% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 122 18% 20% 15% 13% 21% 2% 0%

5 days/wk 134 20% 19% 20% 32% 22% 10% 0%

4 days/wk 94 14% 15% 10% 18% 14% 9% 21%

3 days/wk 96 14% 16% 10% 16% 15% 9% 1%

2 days/wk 47 7% 8% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5%

1 day/wk 22 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 2% 16% 3% 2% 32% 16%

1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 1% 14% 3% 0% 20% 47%

1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 97% 71% 95% 98% 48% 37%
Use Less than Weekly 72 1% 3% 29% 5% 2% 52% 63%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 10% 16% 3% 5% 36% 58%
6 days/wk 55 8% 8% 6% 13% 6% 16% 21%

5 days/wk 53 8% 9% 7% 0% 7% 16% 0%

4 days/wk 68 10% 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 1%

3 days/wk 88 13% 14% 12% 1% 15% 5% 0%

2 days/wk 111 16% 18% 13% 21% 18% 7% 0%

1 day/wk 85 13% 12% 13% 21% 14% 3% 5%

1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 7% 7% 13% 9% 2% 5%

1 to 11 days/year 38 6% 6% 6% 0% 7% 1% 0%

Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 8% 8% 1% 10% 1% 0%

2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 79% 78% 76% 75% 96% 95%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 13% 14% 13% 15% 3% 5%

Never 55 8% 8% 8% 1% 10% 1% 0%

3. Difficulty switchingto ~ Very difficult 141 23% 22% 25% 24% 22% 25% 32%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 39% 45% 41% 41% 41% 32%
Not very difficult 149 24% 26% 21% 18% 24% 23% 26%

Not at all difficult 78 13% 13% 10% 18% 13% 12% 1%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

ﬁay:'gisiﬁgon you Eg@gi”smﬂatm/ to get 486 72% 69% 76% 76% 79% 37% 1%

For fun 291 43% 49% 35% 8% 37% 69% 74%

Incentives from employer 17 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0%

Personal health 456 67% 70% 61% 63% 64% 82% 79%

Good for the environment 267 39% 36% 45% 47% 41% 35% 21%

Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 21% 26% 45% 25% 15% 16%

Set a good example for 29 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 0%

others

To avoid traffic 59 9% 9% 9% 5% 10% 2% 11%

Stress reduction 101 15% 16% 14% 11% 13% 27% 26%

Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 0% 0%

Other 37 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 0%
5. Recall Get ' Yes 91 13% 13% 16% 8% 14% 12% 0%
aRgg"?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 87% 84% 92% 86% 88% 100%
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 28% 7% 0% 23% 0% 0%
ads about Biking 23 27% 24% 36% 0% 24% 50% 0%

Using bike as everyday

transportation/multiple 28 33% 28% 43% 33% 33% 30% 0%

purposes

ooing bikes on public 3 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Other 7 8% 9% 4% 33% 8% 10% 0%

Don’t know 7 8% 7% 7% 33% 8% 10% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 16%
seeing Get Rolling/Ride  Sign on a street pole 56 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 1% 0%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 13% 14% 8% 13% 10% 5%
Bus shelter 128 19% 17% 23% 26% 19% 19% 11%
BART station 144 21% 21% 23% 13% 22% 20% 16%
Billboard 118 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 5%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 31% 31% 24% 30% 29% 47%
Other 15 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
8. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 108 16% 16% 18% 8% 16% 16% 0%
more information No 571 84% 84% 82% 92% 84% 84% 100%
9. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 28% 36% 24% 31% 29% 26%
images No 473 70% 2% 64% 76% 69% 1% 74%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 58% 58% 37% 56% 60% 42%
Not very effective 229 34% 32% 36% 50% 35% 29% 37%
Not at all effective 37 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 6% 16%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads prices/suggestions of 212 37% 36% 41% 38% 38% 29% 57%
saving money
Images of happy looking
people/having fun 50 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 13% 7%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 6% 7%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e rana 0 es 50 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 14%
Baes of bikes/people 12 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 0%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 2% 0%
bike gear
e oL pers (age. 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Lrgggle;s of healthy looking 9 20, 20, 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 5% 6% 0% 5% 5% 0%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% % 8% 6% % 9% 0%
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 36 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Other 18 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 0%
Don't Know 8 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % %

12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 8% 12% % 9% 9% 17%
gﬂgzasl;sncllmpractlcall o7 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 0%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 5% 6% 20% 6% 8% 8%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 5% 5% % 5% 5% 0%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 6% 3% 13% 7% 1% 0%
Not informative enough 25 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Uninteresting/boring/gener
ic/doesn’t stand out 3 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
enough/excludes certain
groups like seniors, 52 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8%
unathletic
Sr?(f’eg”ces too low / gas 12 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 4% 0%
Not cool 6 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
biking
No references/web o o o o o o o
addresses 5 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 12% 14% 3% 13% 9% 17%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Bike for health/rec; bike to a destination

Page 355



BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 8%
No celebrities/ no
interesting people 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%
People in work clothes 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
None 31 6% 7% 4% 0% 5% 1% 8%
Other 41 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 1% 0%
Don’t know 9 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 72% 78% 79% 78% 60% 32%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 68% 68% 79% 1% 57% 47%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 53% 50% 58% 55% 46% 5%
Safety concerns 263 39% 38% 39% 42% 41% 30% 16%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy /Notin 211 31% 33% 27% 20% 33% 23% 16%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 73 11% 12% 9% 3% 8% 19% 42%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
14. (Past BTWD Out of town / vacation 20 21% 27% 9% 0% 25% 10% 20%
participant) Why you No contact was made b
chose not to participate  organization / not awarey 3 3% 5% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0%
in BTWD 2011 Retired 2 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0%
Moved / No longer within
biking distance to work 4 4% 5% 4% 0% 3% 5% 20%
X\;c))/rked from home that 5 5% 6% 4% 0% 6% 5% 0%
Took bus that day 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Did not work that day 6 6% 5% 13% 0% 6% 5% 20%
Too dangerous / not safe 3 3% 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 20%
Too difficult/Too far 7 7% 6% 9% 20% 4% 15% 20%
Health problems / sick 11 12% 6% 13% 80% 13% 10% 0%
Running late / busy / not
enough time to ride 6 6% 3% 17% 0% 7% 5% 0%
Had to drive that day 10 1% 1% 13% 0% 10% 15% 0%
Unemployed 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Forgot 3 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Lazy 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Bike broken 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Walked to work that day 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 6 6% 9% 0% 0% 7% 5% 0%
Don't Know 3 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 5% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

;gblljtogvTc\i/{;iDY?ou learn \(/:vc\)/vn:v.youcanb|kethere. % 15% 12% 21% 19% 16% 9% 9%

511.org 97 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18%

East Bay Bicycle Coalition 203 33% 36% 20% 24% 35% 25% 9%

Other bicycle organization 70 12% 13% 10% 3% 13% 7% 0%

Local bicycle organization

email newsletter 94 16% 18% 13% 8% 16% 12% 0%

Local bicycle organization

paper newsletter 28 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 0%

Poster or billboard 111 18% 21% 15% 5% 19% 16% 9%

Radlo advertisement or 44 7% 9% 6% 0% 7% 12% 9%

Facebook 47 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 0%

Twitter 9 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Friend or family member

(other tha)n on Facebook 91 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 9% 9%

or Twitter

Coworker (other than on

Facebook or Twitter) 195 32% 30% 35% 38% 33% 30% 9%

Employer 196 32% 33% 33% 22% 30% 43% 55%

Other 76 13% 13% 10% 16% 14% 5% 9%

Don't Remember 36 6% 5% 8% 1% 6% 5% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %
16. Primary reason for To try out biking and see if
participating in BTWD it works for me 28 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 27%
For fun 88 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 24% 18%
Incentives from employer 7 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Personal health 22 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 18%
Good for the environment 25 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 9%
naCney ongas! 1 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Set a good example for 77 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 18% 0%
To avoid traffic 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Stress reduction 3 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Incentives, food, and
prizes from Bike to Work 49 8% 7% 1% 3% 7% 16% 0%
Day organizers
o vy blke fo 246 41% 40% 38% 57% 46% 8% 9%
Other 47 8% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 18%
17. On BTWD, did you..  Ride your bike all the way
. from home to your 449 74% 74% 76% 68% 76% 67% 55%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and drive some of the
way from home to your 13 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 7% 18%
destination
Ride your bike some of the
way and take transit some
of the way from home to 122 20% 21% 17% 32% 20% 21% 27%
your destination
Something else 20 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 4% 0%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %
18. Primary destination Work 555 92% 92% 89% 97% 92% 88% 91%
on BTWD School 14 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Somewhere else 35 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 9%
Don't remember 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
19. Total round-trip 0-2 miles 25 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 9%
miles on BTWD 3-5 miles 103 17% 14% 21% 31% 18% 13% 9%
6-10 miles 155 26% 26% 28% 19% 26% 25% 9%
11-20 miles 149 25% 25% 25% 22% 25% 28% 18%
21+ miles 165 28% 31% 20% 25% 27% 28% 55%
20. Total miles by 0-2 miles 33 6% 4% 6% 16% 5% 9% 9%
bicycle on BTWD 3-5 miles 122 20% 17% 25% 32% 21% 17% 18%
6-10 miles 184 31% 31% 31% 27% 32% 24% 27%
11-20 miles 170 29% 30% 28% 19% 28% 33% 18%
21+ miles 87 15% 18% 10% 5% 14% 16% 27%
21. Mode(s) of o Drive alone 181 30% 28% 34% 24% 22% 75% 73%
oo e BT B8 cte o T S ) B IS I B
Motorcycle or scooter 11 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 9%
Bicycle 377 62% 63% 60% 59% 1% 13% 9%
Walk 60 10% 8% 12% 16% 10% 1% 18%
Public Bus 71 12% 1% 1% 16% 13% 7% 9%
Company shuttle 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
BART 107 18% 19% 13% 27% 18% 12% 18%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 11 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Ferry or boat 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not gone to my destination 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
22. For BTWD did you...  Stop at an energizer

station on the way to your 429 1% 1% 73% 62% 2% 64% 73%
destination
otop 2t the %g‘ﬁyAway 103 17% 17% 18% 8% 18% 12% 0%
Get a BTWD canvas bag 379 63% 62% 64% 62% 64% 55% 55%
Loave your bike at a free 75 12% 13% 12% 1% 13% 9% 18%
8‘;;'}";?:;” the Team Bike 186 31% 28% 36% 30% 30% 329 36%
gﬁg%ﬁfg”‘g;gg Company 135 22% 22% 23% 19% 23% 20% 9%
Download iBike Challenge 14 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Watch a BTWDay video 42 7% 6% 9% 3% 7% 5% 0%
'I[')vgliet about Bike to Work o5 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 0%
RSt on Facebook about 122 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 27%
Attend a Bike to Work
Month event other than 56 9% 9% 11% 3% 10% 5% 0%
BTWD
None of these 66 11% 10% 10% 22% 11% 12% 18%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
23. Which of the The ride was easier than |
following is true for you thought it would be 62 10% 9% 13% 8% 8% 21% 18%
about your participation
e 1 Tound a good route to 156 26% 26% 30% 8% 24% 329 55%
'd;‘i/” better at work that 184 30% 31% 30% 19% 30% 32% 27%
| fixed my bicycle so |
could ride it that day 31 5% 3% 10% 8% 4% 13% 18%
| enjoyed getting the
exercise from biking that 424 70% 1% 70% 57% 68% 82% 73%
day
b that gy (oo 0n 441 73% 73% 77% 49% 72% 76% 64%
It was easy to find a place
to store my bike that day 236 39% 38% 42% 32% 38% 45% 27%
| told my
coworkers/classmates that 333 55% 54% 58% 49% 53% 70% 45%
| rode my bicycle that day
] Kronschool with 102 17% 19% 15% 5% 17% 18% 0%
None of these 60 10% 10% 6% 30% 10% 5% 18%
24. Before you 7 days/wk 63 10% 1% 9% 8% 12% 0% 0%
Eartlmpate%ln B'g_\éVD, 6 days/wk 89 15% 15% 16% 1% 16% 7% 0%
rig‘é";";gclg},’s IdYyou 5 days/wk 119 20% 19% 20% 27% 22% 7% 9%
’ 4 days/wk 73 12% 13% 9% 19% 13% 8% 18%
3 days/wk 84 14% 17% 7% 14% 14% 9% 18%
2 days/wk 46 8% 9% 6% 0% 8% 5% 0%
1 day/wk 30 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 37 6% 4% 13% 3% 3% 25% 18%
1 to 11 days/year 40 7% 4% 1% 1% 4% 21% 9%
T o A picycle 24 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8% 27%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %
24 CoIIa_p§ed. Bgfore Weekly or More 504 83% 89% 71% 81% 90% 45% 45%
éc%lwgrtlhmpated in g Less than Weekly 77 13% 8% 24% 14% 8% 47% 27%
did you riggamggzcljg’s Never 24 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 8% 27%
25. Since participating A lot more often 67 11% 12% 7% 16% 13% 3% 0%
in Bike to Work Day, A little more often 98 16% 15% 21% 5% 14% 32% 9%
would you say youride  apqt the same as before 427 70% 72% 66% 78% 72% 58% 82%
your bicycle... Less often 14 29 1% 5% 0% 1% 8% 9%
0 (o] 0 0 (o] 0 (o]
26. | noticed there were ~ Agree 533 78% 78% 79% 79% 80% 74% 53%
more bicycles on the Disagree 42 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 10% 0%
road that day Don't Know /NA 104 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 47%
27. | noticed there was Agree 55 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 10% 16%
less traffic that day Disagree 241 36% 37% 32% 39% 36% 34% 16%
Don't Know /NA 382 56% 55% 61% 47% 56% 56% 68%
28. | noticed there were  Agree 185 27% 29% 23% 32% 27% 30% 32%
more bicycles ohn plébllc Disagree 47 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 0%
transportation thatday  pont Know /NA 447 66% 64% 71% 63% 66% 64% 68%
29. | changed how | Agree 87 13% 13% 15% 5% 10% 33% 5%
drove my car that day Disagree 208 31% 31% 26% 45% 32% 24% 32%
Sggfk“gz;/t wasBketo  pont Know /NA 382 56% 56% 59% 50% 58% 43% 63%
30. Likely BTWD 2012 Very likely 543 80% 80% 79% 87% 84% 63% 37%
Participation Somewhat likely 73 1% 10% 14% 5% 9% 19% 32%
Somewhat unlikely 26 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 16%
Very unlikely 37 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 11% 16%
31. Heard of Team Bike  Yes 493 73% 69% 81% 71% 74% 70% 53%
Challenge (TBC) No 186 27% 31% 19% 29% 26% 30% 47%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

32. TBC Participation Yes, in 2011 202 41% 40% 45% 33% 41% 44% 10%
Yes, in 2010 161 33% 32% 33% 41% 32% 35% 40%
Yes, in 2009 87 18% 15% 21% 26% 17% 24% 0%
Yes, in 2008 41 8% 7% 8% 22% 8% 11% 20%
Yes, in 2007 or earlier 23 5% 4% 4% 11% 5% 5% 0%
No 219 44% 46% 42% 41% 44% 44% 60%

33. Reasons you did not  Did not have time to

participate in TBC 2011 organize a team / busy 15 22% 25% 20% 14% 25% 0% 33%
Too much effort 2 3% 3% 0% 14% 4% 0% 0%
Lack of involvement with a
local organization 3 4% 5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Gould not find teammates 10 15% 10% 25% 14% 16% 14% 0%
t%‘;mptigﬁtdh'gr”m puta 2 3% 3% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Do not like event 4 6% 8% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0%
Telecommuter/works from 4 6% 59 10% 0% 49% 299 0%
home 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Team Forgot 3 4% 8% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
g:r?ig?pea‘g“'es’/ could not 2 3% 0% 0% 29% 2% 0% 33%
g st o3 Dlkes 2 3% 3% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Health Reasons/ injured 4 6% 3% 5% 29% 5% 14% 0%
Unemployed 2 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Out of town/ vacation 6 9% 13% 5% 0% 7% 14% 33%
Unaware 2 3% 3% 5% 0% 2% 14% 0%
:’j’:;lsgtge 1co difficult to 2 3% 3% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Other 2 3% 3% 5% 0% 2% 14% 0%
Don't Know 2 3% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0%
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34. Main reason you Work-sponsored/ Build
par(t;icipated in 2011 coworker relationships/ 89 46% 50% 38% 60% 46% 44% 100%
TB Peer pressure
To encourage/motivate
coworkers to ride more 21 11% 9% 13% 20% 12% 4% 0%
regularly
A challenge 3 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0%
For fun/ love to ride 28 15% 17% 13% 0% 16% 4% 0%
| would have biked anyway 4 20, 3% 20, 0% 2% 4% 0%
{0 be an example to 4 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 7% 0%
Raffle/ prizes 3 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0%
To start biking more often 6 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 7% 0%
Previous TBC were great 1 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Join with friends 6 3% 2% 6% 0% 3% 4% 0%
Sompetition aspect/ 14 7% 7% 6% 20% 7% 7% 0%
None 1 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Other 12 6% 7% 6% 0% 7% 4% 0%
35. Bicycle ridership A lot more often 19 9% 8% 10% 22% 10% 3% 0%
?ggez%ﬂqlmpat'ng in A little more often 51 25% 29% 21% 0% 23% 38% 0%
Same as before 131 65% 63% 67% 78% 66% 59% 100%
Less often 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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e ey Jle oot o | we| | | we|  we| s
Berkeley Summer Kick-Off
and Bike Rodeo, 5-7-11 4 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
L anook 85 13% 13% 13% 5% 14% 8% 5%
By B e 84 12% 12% 15% 5% 14% 8% 0%
oo Movie at Trumer 15 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Major Taylor 'Fastest Bike
Ra1c::)’e: i1n the World' event, 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5-13-
pka to Market Day, 34 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 0%
None of these 482 72% 73% 65% 87% 69% 80% 95%
37. Heard of Walk and Yes 205 30% 29% 35% 21% 31% 26% 26%
Roll to School Day No 473 70% 71% 65% 79% 69% 74% 74%
(WR28)?
38. Participated in Yes 66 32% 29% 39% 25% 30% 42% 60%
WR2S? No 138 67% 71% 60% 75% 69% 58% 40%
Don't remember 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
39. Have you or your Traffic Skills 101
children taken any of Classroom Workshop/ 86 13% 14% 12% 8% 13% 10% 16%
the following bicycle Street Skills for Cyclists
safety courses? Traffic Skills 101 Road
Class/ Road 1 - Day 2 42 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 1% 0%
Family Cycling Workshop
by the East Bay Bicycle 11 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Coalition
Kids Bike Rodeo 39 6% 7% 4% 0% 6% 7% 5%
S e safely class 124 19% 23% 9% 16% 19% 15% 1%
Never taken a bicycle
safety class or workshop 451 68% 63% 77% 76% 67% 71% 68%
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40. Top 3 reasons Safety issues - Biking is
people do not ride their unsafe/dangerous 211 32% 32% 32% 26% 33% 28% 21%
bicycles i
y Too far of a distance to 170 25% 25% 27% 21% 25% 30% 16%
pveather! protection from 56 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5%
Time consuming 171 26% 26% 27% 16% 24% 31% 37%
Sr']fgfguﬁg""z@es too much 199 30% 329 27% 24% 31% 22% 329
Inconvenient/Prefer the
convenience of a car 104 16% 14% 20% 18% 16% 11% 21%
Do not like biking through
traffic/Dangerous drivers 207 31% 32% 31% 26% 31% 33% 21%
S”ﬁ:g‘;‘ restrictions/Not in 54 8% 10% 4% 13% 9% 1% 1%
Being able to
carry/transport more 97 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 1%
belongings
No bike lanes 42 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 16%
Do not own a bike 56 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11%
Just do not want to/lack 34 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 0%
bDiﬁenOt know how to ride a 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
tTtﬁgurgﬁny hills to bike 16 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 5%
Do not want to get sweaty 96 14% 14% 13% 26% 14% 19% 1%
Nowhere to parkistore 73 1% 1% 12% 8% 10% 16% 21%
Prefer comfort of a car 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Gannot bike in work 15 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0%
clothes
ggigzﬂggrm‘”e than one 20 3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% 0%
Lack of confidence/
Unskilled/Inexperienced 31 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 3% 0%
Bicycle theft concerns 17 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 5%
No safe routes/bad roads 59 9% 8% 11% 5% 8% 14% 0%
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40. Top 3 reasons Don't want to change
people do not ride their clothes 5 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 5%
bicycles No shower/place to
change at destination 21 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1%
Other 207 31% 29% 29% 58% 32% 26% 26%
40 Collapsed. Top 3 Convenience of a car /
reasons people do not Need a car to transport 226 34% 31% 38% 42% 35% 30% 32%
ride their bicycles people or items
Hygeine concerns 144 22% 22% 18% 29% 20% 28% 26%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 94 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 13% 1%
Safety concerns 477 2% 1% 74% 58% 2% 74% 42%
EAZ'SE'” Lazy / Not in 253 38% 41% 30% 37% 40% 23% 42%
o bike lanes / Nowhere 115 17% 17% 19% 13% 15% 24% 37%
Time / Distance 341 51% 51% 54% 37% 49% 61% 53%
Bad Weather 56 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5%
Too many hills / Terrain 16 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 5%
Inexperienced/Unfamiliar 31 5% 5% 4% 0% 5% 3% 0%
Other / Don't Know 224 34% 32% 33% 58% 34% 29% 32%
41. Saves money 1 - Not at all convincing 11 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
2 20 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0%
3 28 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1%
4 62 9% 9% 9% 1% 9% 13% 5%
5 108 16% 15% 18% 1% 14% 29% 21%
6 147 22% 22% 20% 26% 22% 21% 1%
7 - Very Convincing 301 44% 44% 46% 47% 47% 31% 42%
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42. Saves time by 1 - Not at all convincing 72 1% 10% 1% 16% 9% 17% 28%
avoiding traffic 2 75 1% 10% 15% 3% 9% 24% 6%
3 84 12% 13% 12% 1% 12% 13% 17%
4 116 17% 19% 16% 8% 17% 17% 17%
5 114 17% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 0%
6 85 13% 1% 15% 19% 13% 9% 6%
7 - Very Convincing 131 19% 21% 16% 24% 21% 6% 28%
43. Reduces your stress 1 - Not at all convincing 19 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 4% 1%
level 2 25 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 0%
3 51 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 16%
4 103 15% 15% 16% 1% 16% 12% 21%
5 146 22% 19% 27% 26% 21% 24% 16%
6 162 24% 25% 22% 21% 24% 23% 16%
7 - Very Convincing 172 25% 29% 19% 16% 26% 24% 21%
44. Is better for the 1 - Not at all convincing 13 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5%
environment 2 15 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 5%
3 38 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5%
4 71 10% 10% 10% 18% 10% 14% 0%
5 136 20% 21% 17% 24% 21% 16% 26%
6 133 20% 19% 21% 21% 19% 27% 5%
7 - Very Convincing 272 40% 40% 42% 26% 40% 38% 53%
45. |s good for your 1 - Not at all convincing 7 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
health 2 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3 13 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5%
4 27 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5%
5 108 16% 15% 18% 13% 16% 17% 1%
6 168 25% 21% 32% 29% 24% 29% 26%
7 - Very Convincing 354 52% 56% 45% 45% 53% 50% 53%
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46. Sets a good 1 - Not at all convincing 75 1% 9% 12% 29% 12% 6% 16%
example for others 2 80 12% 1% 13% 16% 12% 9% 1%
3 80 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 5%
4 140 21% 21% 23% 1% 20% 27% 21%
5 104 15% 15% 18% 1% 17% 7% 1%
6 87 13% 13% 14% 1% 1% 23% 1%
7 - Very Convincing 112 17% 20% 10% 1% 16% 19% 26%
47. Reduces 1-Not at all convincing 35 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 16%
dependence on foreign 2 52 8% 8% 6% 13% 8% 9% 0%
oil 3 50 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5%
4 104 15% 13% 18% 26% 15% 17% 1%
5 129 19% 19% 20% 1% 19% 18% 16%
6 108 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 5%
7-Very Convincing 200 29% 30% 30% 21% 29% 29% 47%
48. Reduces gas and 1 - Not at all convincing 9 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 21%
energy usage 2 25 4% 3% 5% 0% 4% 2% 0%
3 32 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
4 65 10% 9% 8% 18% 10% 1% 0%
5 122 18% 18% 21% 8% 18% 20% 1%
6 152 22% 23% 18% 34% 22% 28% 21%
7 - Very Convincing 273 40% 40% 44% 32% 41% 35% 42%
49. Helps manage your 1 - Not at all convincing 8 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5%
weight 2 9 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0%
3 35 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5%
4 67 10% 10% 1% 5% 10% 10% 5%
5 125 18% 18% 22% 5% 18% 16% 32%
6 152 22% 21% 22% 37% 21% 31% 16%
7 - Very Convincing 282 42% 44% 35% 42% 43% 33% 37%
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50. Reduces traffic 1 - Not at all convincing 40 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 16%
congestion 2 69 10% 10% 10% 13% 1% 7% 5%
3 75 11% 11% 10% 1% 12% 10% 5%

4 131 19% 20% 17% 26% 20% 18% 1%

5 138 20% 19% 23% 18% 20% 19% 37%

6 87 13% 12% 15% 1% 13% 15% 1%

7 - Very Convincing 138 20% 23% 17% 13% 20% 26% 16%

51. Allows you to be 1 - Not at all convincing 12 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
outdoors 2 19 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5%
3 36 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 1%

4 89 13% 13% 13% 24% 13% 14% 1%

5 148 22% 21% 25% 18% 22% 21% 21%

6 146 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 26% 5%

7 - Very Convincing 228 34% 37% 28% 29% 34% 30% 47%

52. Reduces 1 - Not at all convincing 20 3% 3% 3% 8% 2% 5% 11%
greenhouse gas 2 24 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
emissions 3 55 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 3% 1%
4 91 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16% 5%

5 142 21% 20% 21% 29% 21% 21% 1%

6 122 18% 20% 15% 8% 18% 20% 1%

7 - Very Convincing 224 33% 31% 37% 32% 33% 31% 47%

53. Improves air quality 1 - Not at all convincing 14 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
2 31 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 1%

3 52 8% 8% 8% 3% 8% 6% 16%

4 94 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 16% 5%

5 148 22% 23% 19% 26% 22% 26% 1%

6 111 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16%

7 - Very Convincing 227 34% 34% 34% 21% 34% 31% 37%
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41 Collapsed. Saves 1-3 Not Convincing 59 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 6% 21%
money 4 62 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 5%
5-7 Convincing 556 82% 81% 84% 84% 83% 81% 74%
42 CoIIapst: Saves. 1-3 Not Convincing 231 34% 33% 38% 30% 30% 54% 50%
time by avoiding traffic 4 116 17% 19% 16% 8% 17% 17% 17%
5-7 Convincing 330 49% 48% 47% 62% 53% 29% 33%
43 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 95 14% 12% 17% 26% 13% 16% 26%
your stress level 4 103 15% 15% 16% 11% 16% 12% 21%
5-7 Convincing 480 1% 73% 67% 63% 1% 2% 53%
44 Collapsed. Is better 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 5% 16%
for the environment 4 71 10% 10% 10% 18% 10% 14% 0%
5-7 Convincing 541 80% 80% 81% 1% 79% 81% 84%
45 Collapsed. Is good 1-3 Not Convincing 21 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5%
for your health 4 27 4% 4% 2% 11% 4% 2% 5%
5-7 Convincing 630 93% 92% 96% 87% 93% 96% 89%
46 Collapsed. Sets a 1-3 Not Convincing 235 35% 32% 35% 58% 37% 23% 32%
good example for 4 140 21% 21% 23% 11% 20% 27% 21%
others 5-7 Convincing 303 45% 47% 42% 32% 44% 50% 47%
47 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 137 20% 21% 18% 24% 20% 19% 21%
dependence on foreign 4 104 15% 13% 18% 26% 15% 17% 11%
oil 5-7 Convincing 437 64% 66% 65% 50% 64% 64% 68%
48 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 66 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 26%
gas and energy usage 4 65 10% 9% 8% 18% 10% 11% 0%
5-7 Convincing 547 81% 81% 82% 74% 81% 83% 74%
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49 Collapsed. Helps 1-3 Not Convincing 52 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% 11% 11%
manage your weight 4 67 10% 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% 5%
5-7 Convincing 559 82% 83% 80% 84% 83% 80% 84%
50 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 184 27% 27% 28% 32% 28% 22% 26%
traffic congestion 4 131 19% 20% 17% 26% 20% 18% 1%
5-7 Convincing 363 54% 54% 55% 42% 52% 60% 63%
51 Collapsed. Allows 1-3 Not Convincing 67 10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10% 16%
you to be outdoors 4 89 13% 13% 13% 24% 13% 14% 1%
5-7 Convincing 522 7% 79% 75% 68% 7% 7% 74%
52 Collapsed. Reduces 1-3 Not Convincing 99 15% 15% 12% 18% 15% 12% 26%
greenhouse gas 4 91 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16% 5%
emissions 5-7 Convincing 488 72% 72% 73% 68% 72% 72% 68%
53 Collapsed. Improves  1-3 Not Convincing 97 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 12% 32%
air quality 4 94 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 16% 5%
5-7 Convincing 486 2% 73% 71% 63% 2% 2% 63%
54. Go to work outside 7 days/wk 23 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 11%
of your home 6 days/wk 12 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
5 days/wk 491 2% 69% 79% 74% 73% 1% 68%
4 days/wk 54 8% 8% 7% 1% 8% 5% 5%
3 days/wk 32 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 1%
2 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
1 day/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
1 to 11 daysl/year 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Never 10 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not Applicable 27 4% 6% 0% 3% 4% 4% 5%
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55. Go to school 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 21 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 5%

4 days/wk 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

3 days/wk 12 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%

2 days/wk 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%

1 day/wk 15 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 8 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%

1 to 11 days/year 18 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 0%

Never 165 24% 23% 27% 21% 25% 23% 21%

Not Applicable 432 64% 65% 60% 68% 63% 66% 74%

56. Take your children 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to school 5 days/wk 62 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 16% 26%
4 days/wk 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%

3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%

2 days/wk 16 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0%

1 day/wk 13 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5%

1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%

1 to 11 daysl/year 27 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 0%

Never 79 12% 1% 14% 5% 1% 18% 0%

Not Applicable 445 66% 67% 59% 74% 67% 55% 63%

57. Drive a car alone 7 days/wk 41 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 20% 26%
6 days/wk 35 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 12% 21%

5 days/wk 73 1% 1% 13% 3% 7% 29% 32%

4 days/wk 56 8% 8% 7% 1% 8% 9% 5%

3 days/wk 76 1% 12% 10% 8% 12% 5% 1%

2 days/wk 88 13% 13% 12% 21% 14% 1% 0%

1 day/wk 103 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 4% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 86 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 6% 0%

1 to 11 days/year 62 9% 8% 1% 13% 10% 2% 5%

Never 42 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 1% 0%

Not Applicable 17 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
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58. Travel in a car with 7 days/wk 17 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 10% 11%
someon?helze., whether g days/wk 15 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0%
gg‘;saer r?gere riverora 5 days/wk 31 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 26%
4 days/wk 45 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 1%

3 days/wk 81 12% 12% 1% 8% 13% 1% 0%

2 days/wk 174 26% 27% 22% 26% 26% 23% 21%

1 day/wk 130 19% 20% 17% 26% 19% 17% 21%

1 to 4 days/month 122 18% 17% 22% 1% 20% 10% 5%

1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 0%

Never 17 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0%

Not Applicable 12 2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 3% 5%

59. Ride a bus 6 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 22 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 0%

4 days/wk 13 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%

3 days/wk 22 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 1% 5%

2 days/wk 26 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 0% 0%

1 day/wk 38 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 1% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 106 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 10% 0%

1 to 11 days/year 221 33% 30% 40% 26% 33% 34% 21%

Never 200 29% 31% 26% 24% 25% 47% 63%

Not Applicable 27 4% 4% 2% 16% 4% 3% 11%

Bike for health/rec; bike to a destination

Page 375




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %

60. Ride BART 7 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
5 days/wk 59 9% 9% 7% 13% 9% 9% 1%
4 days/wk 33 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5%
3 days/wk 36 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 2% 0%
2 days/wk 41 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 2% 0%
1 day/wk 83 12% 13% 9% 16% 14% 5% 5%
1 to 4 days/month 212 31% 32% 32% 21% 33% 28% 5%
1 to 11 days/year 158 23% 21% 30% 18% 20% 39% 42%
Never 38 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 1% 26%
Not Applicable 13 2% 2% 1% 11% 2% 2% 5%

61. Take a train 5 days/wk 8 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 4 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 35 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 0%
1 to 11 daysl/year 249 37% 36% 43% 16% 39% 30% 0%
Never 291 43% 42% 44% 53% 39% 55% 89%
Not Applicable 74 1% 12% 7% 18% 1% 10% 1%
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All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

Number of cases 679 449 192 38 566 94 19
Row percent 100% 66% 28% 6% 83% 14% 3%
62. Take a ferry 6 days/wk 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

4 days/wk 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

1 to 4 days/month 10 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

1 to 11 days/year 259 38% 40% 39% 13% 42% 23% 1%

Never 323 48% 45% 52% 61% 44% 63% 74%

Not Applicable 80 12% 12% 9% 26% 1% 13% 16%

63. Ride a bicycle for 7 days/wk 31 5% 7% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0%
health or recreation 6 days/wk 41 6% 9% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 54 8% 12% 0% 0% 9% 2% 0%

4 days/wk 55 8% 12% 0% 0% 8% 7% 16%

3 days/wk 69 10% 15% 0% 0% 10% 10% 1%

2 days/wk 91 13% 20% 0% 0% 15% 7% 5%

1 day/wk 108 16% 24% 0% 0% 16% 15% 5%

1 to 4 days/month 96 14% 0% 50% 0% 13% 21% 5%

1 to 11 days/year 96 14% 0% 50% 0% 10% 34% 42%

Never 30 4% 0% 0% 79% 5% 2% 5%

Not Applicable 8 1% 0% 0% 21% 1% 0% 11%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
64. Ride a bicycle as a 7 days/wk 83 12% 13% 10% 1% 15% 0% 0%
way to get somewhere 6 days/wk 107 16% 16% 16% 13% 19% 0% 0%
5 days/wk 132 19% 20% 15% 32% 23% 0% 0%
4 days/wk 63 9% 9% 8% 18% 1% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 76 11% 13% 8% 8% 13% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 54 8% 9% 5% 5% 10% 0% 0%
1 day/wk 51 8% 9% 5% 0% 9% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 59 9% 6% 16% 3% 0% 63% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 35 5% 3% 11% 3% 0% 37% 0%
Never 16 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 84%
Not Applicable 3 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 16%
54 Collapsed. Go to work ~ Weekly or More 629 93% 90% 97% 95% 93% 91% 95%
outside of your home Less than Weekly 13 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Never 37 5% 8% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5%
55 Collapsed. Go to Weekly or More 56 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5%
school Less than Weekly 26 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Never 597 88% 88% 88% 89% 87% 89% 95%
56 Collapsed. Take your Weekly or More 118 17% 16% 22% 13% 16% 22% 37%
children to school ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Less than Weekly 37 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 0%
Never 524 7% 79% 73% 79% 78% 73% 63%
57 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 472 70% 71% 68% 63% 65% 89% 95%
alone Less than Weekly 148 22% 21% 23% 29% 25% 9% 5%
Never 59 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 2% 0%
58 qulapsed. Travel in a Weekly or More 493 73% 73% 71% 71% 71% 81% 89%
\(/:v?rem?r ?/?Sg(r)get}heelse’ Less than Weekly 157 23% 22% 28% 18% 25% 13% 5%
driver or & passenger Never 29 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 6% 5%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
59 Collapsed. Ride a bus ~ Weekly or More 125 18% 19% 17% 21% 21% 6% 5%
Less than Weekly 327 48% 46% 56% 39% 50% 44% 21%
Never 227 33% 35% 28% 39% 29% 50% 74%
60 Collapsed. Ride BART  Weekly or More 258 38% 40% 32% 42% 42% 20% 21%
Less than Weekly 370 54% 53% 61% 39% 53% 67% 47%
Never 51 8% 7% 6% 18% 6% 13% 32%
61 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 30 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 0% 0%
train Less than Weekly 284 42% 41% 47% 21% 44% 35% 0%
Never 365 54% 53% 51% 1% 50% 65% 100%
62 Collapsed. Take a Weekly or More 7 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
ferry Less than Weekly 269 40% 42% 39% 13% 43% 23% 11%
Never 403 59% 56% 61% 87% 56% 76% 89%
63 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 449 66% 100% 0% 0% 71% 43% 37%
bicycle for health or Less than Weekly 192 28% 0% 100% 0% 23% 55% 47%
recreation Never 38 6% 0% 0% 100% 6% 2% 16%
64 Collapsed. Ride a Weekly or More 566 83% 90% 68% 87% 100% 0% 0%
bicycle as a way to get Less than Weekly 94 14% 9% 27% 5% 0% 100% 0%
somewhere Never 19 3% 2% 5% 8% 0% 0% 100%
65. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 100 16% 13% 22% 19% 18% 11% 6%
work destination 3-5 miles 169 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 20% 6%
6-10 miles 132 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 33%
11-20 miles 124 20% 23% 14% 26% 20% 23% 28%
21+ miles 85 14% 15% 14% 6% 12% 23% 28%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
66. How many days do 7 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
you ride your bicycle for 6 days/wk 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
jv'('j‘r’kr partofyourtripto g g4avevk 226 35% 36% 33% 44% 41% 7% 6%
4 days/wk 83 13% 14% 10% 19% 15% 0% 6%
3 days/wk 82 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 4% 0%
2 days/wk 39 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 2% 0%
1 day/wk 35 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 2% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 43 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 22% 6%
1 to 11 days/year 52 8% 8% 1% 0% 3% 36% 22%
Never 64 10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 26% 61%
66 Collapsed. How many  Weekly or More 479 75% 78% 66% 89% 87% 16% 11%
days do you ride your Less than Weekly 95 15% 13% 21% 6% 7% 58% 28%
Sggrc'ltﬁgot:)?/l/loorrk part of Never 64 10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 26% 61%
67. Mode qf Drive alone 261 41% 42% 41% 25% 34% 74% 78%
4 I T T R Y B L
Motorcycle or scooter 13 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Bicycle 421 66% 67% 63% 2% 7% 17% 6%
Walk 78 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 10% 6%
Public Bus 89 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 7% 6%
Company shuttle 19 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 0%
BART 173 27% 28% 25% 31% 29% 19% 17%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, orpCaITrain 21 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 0% 0%
Ferry or boat 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Other 11 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % % %
68a. (Bus) Work - Take | take it the entire way 32 36% 34% 39% 40% 38% 17% 0%
the entire way or do | dri | f rt of th
spmething else for part of tripnve alone forpart otthe 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 17% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100%
| walk for part of the trip 30 34% 36% 32% 20% 37% 0% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 34 38% 34% 45% 40% 37% 67% 0%
Other 11 12% 15% 10% 0% 11% 33% 0%
68b. (BART) Work - Take | take it the entire way 22 13% 16% 4% 18% 12% 12% 33%
the entire way or do | dri | f rt
something else for part of mg"’e alone for part of the 18 10% 9% 1% 27% 7% 35% 33%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 11 6% 7% 6% 0% 6% 6% 33%
| walk for part of the trip 51 29% 23% 45% 36% 28% 47% 0%
| bike for part of the trip 111 64% 69% 53% 64% 69% 29% 33%
Other 19 11% 12% 11% 0% 10% 18% 0%
68c. (Trai - i
thece%tir?elr:l\)/;/)\//%rrkdoTake {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 5% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
?pmething else for part of | walk for part of the trip 2 10% 13% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0%
np | bike for part of the trip 19 90% 88% 100% 100% 90% 0% 0%
Other 5 24% 31% 0% 0% 24% 0% 0%
68d. (Ferry) Work - Take | bike for part of the trip 8 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
the entire way or do
6h9. (Bike) Work —c;l'ake | bike the entire way 297 1% 69% 76% 65% 1% 67% 100%
the entire way or do | tak blic bus f rt
something else for part of ofa"[hz ?rigu e busforpa 23 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 20% 0%
trip
{rfg"e BART for part of the 100 24% 26% 21% 19% 23% 33% 0%
o e for part of 16 4% 4% 2% 8% 4% 0% 0%
o ferry for part of 8 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Other 18 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 0% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

70. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 29 81% 80% 79% 100% 84% 50% 0%

takes the bus Park bike 7 19% 20% 21% 0% 16% 50% 0%

71. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 83 71% 75% 73% 14% 70% 80% 100%

takes BART Park bike 34 29% 25% 27% 86% 30% 20% 0%

72. (Work) Bikes and Take bike on 18 90% 87% 100% 100% 90% 0% 0%

takes the train Park bike 2 10% 13% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0%

73. (Work}? Bikes and Take bike on 8 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
takes the ferry

74. My employer Agree 499 78% 7% 81% 83% 78% 81% 78%

?Oecv%rfklly supports biking  Disagree 74 12% 13% 9% 14% 12% 9% 1%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 65 10% 11% 10% 3% 10% 10% 11%

75. My employer gave me  Agree 296 46% 45% 52% 33% 44% 56% 61%

g‘ifl?ér?:wgr[(egzr;img Disagree 267 42% 43% 38% 56% 44% 33% 28%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 75 12% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11%

76. Company executives Agree 259 41% 40% 42% 42% 41% 40% 39%

\?vzrrT(acr)]r?gB?lgetT)t \5’\}';‘-:’3 to Disagree 218 34% 35% 32% 39% 36% 26% 28%

Day 5;&; Know / Does not 161 25% 26% 25% 19% 24% 34% 33%

77. There were posters Agree 282 44% 43% 48% 42% 43% 48% 50%

B‘:;T‘;tmg \?vlc')(ito Work Disagree 268 42% 43% 38% 47% 43% 37% 33%

5“)’&; Know / Does not 88 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 15% 17%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
78. Miles from home to 0-2 miles 23 30% 28% 36% 25% 28% 40% 100%
school 3-5 miles 24 32% 30% 36% 25% 34% 20% 0%
6-10 miles 9 12% 16% 5% 0% 14% 0% 0%
11-20 miles 13 17% 14% 18% 50% 17% 20% 0%
21+ miles 7 9% 12% 5% 0% 8% 20% 0%
79. How many days do 6 days/wk 2 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0%
you ride your bicycle for 5 days/wk 14 17% 21% 13% 0% 20% 0% 0%
22&{;?""” ofyourtripto 4 gaysiwk 4 5% 6% 4% 0% 6% 0% 0%
3 days/wk 6 7% 8% 4% 25% 9% 0% 0%
2 days/wk 6 7% 6% 13% 0% 7% 10% 0%
1 day/wk 7 9% 6% 13% 25% 10% 0% 0%
1 to 4 days/month 7 9% 9% 8% 0% 9% 10% 0%
1 to 11 days/year 10 12% 17% 4% 0% 14% 0% 0%
Never 25 31% 26% 38% 50% 23% 80% 100%
79 Collapsed. How many  Weekly or More 39 48% 47% 50% 50% 54% 10% 0%
days do you ride your Less than Weekly 17 21% 26% 13% 0% 23% 10% 0%
Sggflﬁgotgiﬁgga“ of Never 25 31% 26% 38% 50% 23% 80% 100%
80. Mode of Drive alone 32 40% 34% 54% 25% 33% 80% 100%
transportation usuall i ide i
used o get 1o shool o ey e in a carpool 9 11% 9% 17% 0% 10% 10% 100%
Motorcycle or scooter 2 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Bicycle 52 64% 68% 50% 100% 1% 20% 0%
Walk 11 14% 15% 13% 0% 16% 0% 0%
Public Bus 13 16% 11% 29% 0% 17% 10% 0%
Company shuttle 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
BART 23 28% 36% 17% 0% 31% 10% 0%
Train, like Capitol Corridor,
ACE Train, or CalTrain 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

81a. (Bus) School - Take | take it the entire way 4 31% 17% 43% 0% 25% 100% 0%
the entire way or do i
something eI)s/e for part of {r?pnve alone for part of the 1 8% 0% 14% 0% 8% 0% 0%
trip | carpool for part of the trip 1 8% 17% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0%

| walk for part of the trip 5 38% 33% 43% 0% 42% 0% 0%

| bike for part of the trip 3 23% 33% 14% 0% 25% 0% 0%

Other 3 23% 17% 29% 0% 25% 0% 0%
81b. (BART) School - | take it the entire way 1 5% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Take the entire way or do i
something else for part of i€ alone for part ofthe 3 14% 17% 0% 0% 10% 100% 0%
trip | walk for part of the trip 9 43% 33% 100% 0% 40% 100% 0%

| bike for part of the trip 9 43% 44% 33% 0% 45% 0% 0%

Other 5 24% 28% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0%
81c. (Train) School - | bike for part of the trip 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Take thg entire way or do
81d. (Ferry) School -
82. (Bike) School - Take | bike the entire way 33 69% 1% 73% 33% 68% 100% 0%
the entire way or do
something 1% for part of i e BART forpartof the 11 23% 21% 18% 67% 23% 0% 0%
trip .

o e forpartof 1 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Other 6 12% 15% 9% 0% 13% 0% 0%
83. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 2 67% 50% 100% 0% 67% 0% 0%
takes the bus Park bike 1 33% 50% 0% 0% 33% 0% 0%
84. (School) Bikes and Take bike on 11 85% 100% 100% 0% 85% 0% 0%
takes BART Park bike 15% 0% 0% 100% 15% 0% 0%
85. (School) Bikes and Park bike 1 100% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
takes the train
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
87. Where do you Bicycle coalitions/clubs
typically get inf{)rmation (Unyspecified) 19 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 0%
about bicycling events/ Internet/Web (General) 66 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 20% 21%
routes EBBC/ EBBC Newsletter 139 22% 22% 24% 17% 25% 9% 16%
Facebook 9 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Bike Alameda 14 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Google/Google Maps 48 8% 6% 13% 9% 8% 4% 5%
Friends 40 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 10% 0%
Work/ coworkers 48 8% 7% 10% 11% 7% 15% 11%
Map my ride 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Bike shops 16 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 11%
511.org 25 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5%
youcanbikethere.com 5 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
byalk Oakland Bike 7 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Posters/billboards 7 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Word of mouth 7 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Bike Maps (General) 6 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Newspaper 7 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
SFBC 11 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Radio 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Eﬁgsvslgzlge/Experience 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Various sources 5 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0%
Nowhers/ Don't seek 17 3% 3% 1% 9% 3% 1% 11%
Other 38 6% 7% 5% 0% 6% 6% 11%
Don't Know 27 4% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 5%
88. Cycling ability Novice 33 5% 3% 8% 13% 3% 13% 16%
Intermediate 223 33% 29% 43% 34% 30% 46% 42%
Experienced 421 62% 69% 49% 53% 66% 41% 42%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
89. Where do you most In traffic lanes 345 51% 53% 45% 53% 52% 44% 53%
often ride your bike? In bike lanes 306 45% 45% 47% 42% 45% 50% 37%
Sa’}ﬁ:parate paved bike 24 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5%
On unpaved trails 2 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 5%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

90. City you live in Alameda 57 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Albany 26 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 0%
Berkeley 149 22% 17% 31% 32% 23% 17% 16%
Castro Valley 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Dublin 11 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
El Cerrito 8 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Emeryville 9 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0%
Fremont 45 7% 8% 4% 3% 6% 14% 0%
Hayward 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Kensington 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 11 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Moraga 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Newark 4 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Oakland 245 36% 36% 37% 37% 38% 24% 32%
Orinda 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Piedmont 11 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5%
Pleasant Hill 3 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Pleasanton 25 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 11% 5%
Richmond 7 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 5%
San Francisco 12 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0%
San Jose 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Leandro 11 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5%
San Lorenzo 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
San Ramon 5 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Tracy 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Walnut Creek 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
g(t)r:;rt.yomsme Alameda 1 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 11%

90 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 636 94% 93% 94% 97% 94% 91% 84%

live in Other Counties 43 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 9% 16%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

91. City you work in Alameda 20 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 6%
Albany 4 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Berkeley 126 20% 17% 23% 29% 22% 8% 0%
Concord 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Danville 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Dublin 10 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5% 11%
El Cerrito 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Emeryville 41 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 3% 0%
Fremont 20 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 9% 0%
Hayward 8 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Lafayette 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Livermore 8 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 6%
Martinez 1 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%
Milpitas 8 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Newark 4 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Oakland 216 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 30% 44%
Pleasanton 18 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 8% 0%
Richmond 15 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0%
San Francisco 55 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 8% 11%
San Jose 17 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6%
San Leandro 8 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
San Ramon 6 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Union City 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Walnut Creek 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6%
8&?{&0”5“’6 Alameda 42 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 11% 6%

91 Collapsed. City you Alameda County 501 78% 7% 81% 78% 79% 72% 72%

work in Other Counties 141 22% 23% 19% 22% 21% 28% 28%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health

64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
92. City you go to school Alameda 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
in Berkeley 34 42% 42% 46% 25% 44% 22% 100%
Dublin 2 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 11% 0%
Emeryville 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Fremont 3 4% 2% 8% 0% 3% 11% 0%
Hayward 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Oakland 13 16% 17% 13% 25% 17% 11% 0%
Piedmont 2 2% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Pleasant Hill 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
San Francisco 11 14% 13% 8% 50% 14% 11% 0%
San Jose 2 2% 2% 4% 0% 0% 22% 0%
San Leandro 1 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0%
San Ramon 1 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
8&?{&0”5“’6 Alameda 7 9% 8% 13% 0% 9% 1% 0%
92 Collapsed. City yougo  Alameda County 61 74% 76% 75% 50% 76% 60% 100%
to school in Other Counties 21 26% 24% 25% 50% 24% 40% 0%
93. Access to a car Yes 578 85% 87% 82% 82% 83% 98% 100%
No 99 15% 13% 18% 18% 17% 2% 0%
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63 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle for health | 64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way
All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
94. Where do you Contra Costa Times - in
.typically.get news and print 30 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% % 5%
:g\fszrerr;atlon about local Oakland Tribune - in print 61 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 5%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - in print 149 22% 23% 19% 21% 21% 23% 32%
East Bay Express (in print) 123 18% 19% 16% 24% 20% 10% 0%
Do apers (general - in 57 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Other newspaper 52 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 5%
Sontra Costa Times/Hot 19 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5%
SF Chronicle/The
Chronicle - online 238 35% 34% 37% 37% 37% 26% 37%
Oakland Tribune - online 53 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 4% 1%
East Bay Express (online) 47 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 2% 0%
yr?l‘i’rvfé‘;apers (general - 148 22% 22% 23% 21% 229 20% 21%
Television/TV news 192 28% 29% 28% 29% 26% 36% 58%
Friends/Family 258 38% 35% 43% 47% 38% 37% 42%
Blogs/web sites (general) 223 33% 34% 32% 29% 35% 23% 21%
Facebook 162 24% 23% 24% 39% 25% 18% 1%
Twitter 62 9% 8% 10% 13% 10% 6% 5%
Other blog/web site 52 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 5%
Radio 274 41% 41% 42% 29% 41% 43% 26%
Other 108 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 14% 5%
Don’t know 9 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
95. Gender Male 381 56% 63% 44% 42% 57% 56% 53%
Female 294 44% 37% 56% 58% 43% 44% 47%
96. Children under 18 Yes 204 30% 29% 34% 26% 29% 32% 42%
No 469 69% 70% 66% 74% 70% 68% 58%
Prefer not to answer 4 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

97. Ethnicity African-American/Black 13 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5%
White/Caucasian 507 75% 75% 73% 79% 7% 64% 63%

Hispanic/Latin-American 24 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5%

Asian/Pacific Islander 81 12% 1% 16% 1% 9% 28% 26%

Other (specify) 18 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0%

Prefer not to answer 33 5% 6% 4% 0% 6% 2% 0%

98. Age Under 18 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-24 16 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5%

25-29 89 13% 12% 16% 16% 14% 10% 5%

30-34 102 15% 12% 21% 13% 16% 10% 5%

35-39 106 16% 14% 17% 29% 16% 16% 16%

40-44 73 1% 1% 12% 5% 10% 12% 16%

45-49 78 12% 12% 10% 13% 1% 12% 16%

50-54 68 10% 12% 7% 8% 9% 15% 1%

55-59 78 12% 12% 10% 13% 1% 13% 21%

60-64 38 6% 8% 2% 0% 5% 6% 5%

65-69 13 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%

70-74 7 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%

75+ 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Prefer not to answer 8 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Age Collapsed 18-29 105 15% 13% 21% 18% 16% 1% 1%
30-39 208 31% 27% 38% 42% 32% 26% 21%

40-49 151 22% 23% 21% 18% 22% 23% 32%

50-64 184 27% 31% 19% 21% 26% 34% 37%

65+ 21 3% 5% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0%

Jnder 18 / Prefer not to 10 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Generation 18-49 464 68% 62% 80% 79% 70% 60% 63%
50+ 215 32% 38% 20% 21% 30% 40% 37%
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64 Collapsed. Ride a bicycle as a way

All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
679 192 38 566 94 19
66% 28% 6% 83% 14% 3%

| Mean (Days/wk). Bicycle 4.18 4.52 3.34 4.40 4.71 158 1.35
2 Mean (Daysfwk). Drive a 2.91 2.90 3.05 2.27 2.44 5.10 5.80
19 Mean. Total round-trip
miles on BTWD 18.87 20.12 16.60 16.26 18.31 20.41 34.64
20 Mean. Total miles by
bicycle on BTWD 13.17 14.72 10.64 8.54 12.99 13.50 19.18
24 Mean. Before you
participated in BTWD, how
many days did you ride a 3.72 3.89 3.31 3.77 4.06 1.62 1.78
bicycle?
54 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
work outside of your home 4.65 4.63 4.69 4.73 4.65 4.60 4.94
55 Mean (Days/wk). Go to
school .74 .74 .80 44 77 .55 1.00
56 Mean (Days/wk). Take
your children to school 1.92 1.77 2.20 1.93 1.77 2.21 4.14
57 Mean (Days/wk). Drive
a car alone 2.45 2.49 2.49 1.76 2.03 4.37 5.22
58 Mean (Days/wk).
Travel in a car with
someone else, whether 1.95 1.90 2.10 1.78 1.78 2.70 3.29
you are the driver or a
passenger
59 Mean (Days/wk). Ride 60 59 57 95 66 32 20
60 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
BART 1.21 1.27 1.04 1.43 1.29 .82 .89
61 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a train .21 .24 .10 .39 .24 .05 .00
62 Mean (Days/wk). Take
a ferry .10 13 .04 .02 A1 .08 .01
63 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle for health or 2.21 3.23 .18 .00 242 1.15 1.30
recreation
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All or recreation to get somewhere
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean
64 Mean (Days/wk). Ride
a bicycle as a way to get 3.76 3.93 3.22 443 4.46 19 .00
somewhere
65 Mean. Miles from home
to work destination 10.55 11.11 9.84 7.97 9.80 14.24 14.78
66 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 3.02 3.10 272 3.74 3.51 .63 .54
of your trip to work
78 Mean. Miles from home
to school 8.13 8.78 6.33 10.00 7.87 10.60 1.00
79 Mean (Days/wk). How
many days do you ride
your bicycle for all or part 1.70 1.81 1.57 1.00 1.94 .23 .00
of your trip to school
66 Collapsed. How many days do you 79 Collapsed. How many days do you
ride your bicycle for all or part of your ride your bicycle for all or part of your
All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
N % % % % % %
Number of cases 679 479 95 64 39 17 25
Row percent 100% 75% 15% 10% 48% 21% 31%
Region North Alameda County 497 73% 78% 56% 63% 95% 65% 52%
Central Alameda County 20 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 12% 12%
South Alameda County 57 8% 7% 17% 6% 0% 6% 28%
East Alameda County 47 7% 5% 16% 6% 0% 6% 4%
Non-Alameda County 58 9% 7% 8% 20% 5% 12% 4%
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ride your bicycle for all or part of your ride your bicycle for all or part of your
All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

1. Bicycle Use 7 days/wk 92 14% 18% 0% 5% 33% 29% 12%
6 days/wk 122 18% 23% 2% 2% 23% 18% 4%
5 days/wk 134 20% 24% 8% 6% 13% 12% 4%
4 days/wk 94 14% 15% 9% 1% 8% 12% 20%
3 days/wk 96 14% 12% 17% 19% 13% 24% 12%
2 days/wk 47 7% 5% 9% 16% 8% 0% 8%
1 day/wk 22 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 0% 12%
1 to 4 days/month 42 6% 1% 34% 1% 0% 6% 16%
1 to 11 days/year 30 4% 0% 16% 22% 0% 0% 12%
1 Collapsed. Bicycle Weekly or More 607 89% 99% 51% 67% 100% 94% 72%
Use Less than Weekly 72 1% 1% 49% 33% 0% 6% 28%
2. Drive a car 7 days/wk 74 11% 3% 38% 31% 0% 0% 24%
6 days/wk 55 8% 4% 20% 17% 8% 12% 16%
5 days/wk 53 8% 5% 15% 20% 5% 0% 12%
4 days/wk 68 10% 1% 6% 5% 10% 18% 8%
3 days/wk 88 13% 15% 4% 13% 15% 24% 8%
2 days/wk 111 16% 20% 5% 6% 8% 6% 12%
1 day/wk 85 13% 15% 3% 5% 15% 12% 20%
1 to 4 days/month 52 8% 9% 4% 3% 13% 12% 0%
1 to 11 daysl/year 38 6% 7% 1% 0% 13% 6% 0%
Never/ Don't have a car 55 8% 10% 3% 0% 13% 12% 0%
2 Collapsed. Drive a car  Weekly or More 534 79% 74% 92% 97% 62% 71% 100%
Less than Weekly 90 13% 16% 5% 3% 26% 18% 0%
Never 55 8% 10% 3% 0% 13% 12% 0%
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All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
3: I;)ifficylty switchingto  Very difficult 141 23% 22% 17% 34% 32% 13% 24%
biking trips Somewhat difficult 254 41% 41% 36% 44% 38% 53% 24%
Not very difficult 149 24% 23% 33% 16% 24% 20% 36%
Not at all difficult 78 13% 14% 14% 6% 6% 13% 16%
4. Main Reason you For transportation/to get
ride a bicycle places 486 2% 82% 44% 42% 82% 82% 56%
For fun 291 43% 31% 2% 78% 31% 24% 56%
Incentives from employer
17 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4%
or school
Personal health 456 67% 64% 78% 2% 51% 59% 84%
Good for the environment 267 39% 43% 34% 27% 33% 53% 36%
Saa;’/‘;a”:f(’irr‘%y on 161 24% 27% 12% 17% 31% 18% 20%
Set a good example for 29 4% 5% 4% 0% 8% 6% 0%
others
To avoid traffic 59 9% 10% 5% 8% 10% 18% 0%
Stress reduction 101 15% 1% 24% 25% 15% 18% 12%
Don't ike drivingftaking 51 8% 9% 2% 5% 15% 6% 4%
Other 37 5% 6% 3% 0% 8% 12% 0%
5. Recall Get ' Yes 91 13% 15% 9% 8% 10% 12% 20%
aRgg"?ng/Rlde into Life No 588 87% 85% 91% 92% 90% 88% 80%
6. What were Get Bike to Work
Rolling/Ride into Life Day/Month/Biking to work 17 20% 21% 0% 20% 25% 50% 0%
ads about Biking 23 27% 25% 63% 0% 50% 50% 20%
Using bike as everyday
transportation/multiple 28 33% 34% 13% 40% 25% 0% 60%
purposes
ooing bikes on public 3 4% 3% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 7 8% 9% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 7 8% 7% 13% 20% 0% 0% 20%
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ride your bicycle for all or part of your

79 Collapsed. How many days do you
ride your bicycle for all or part of your

All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
7. Where do you recall Newspaper 40 6% 6% 6% 2% 10% 12% 4%
seeing Get Rolling/Ride  Sign on a street pole 56 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 0% 24%
into Life ads? Back/side of a bus 86 13% 14% 7% 13% 13% 12% 16%
Bus shelter 128 19% 20% 21% 13% 18% 18% 20%
BART station 144 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 24% 20%
Billboard 118 17% 18% 13% 17% 21% 18% 16%
Flyer/handout 208 31% 29% 33% 33% 31% 24% 28%
Other 15 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 6% 4%
Don't Remember 14 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0%
8. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 108 16% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 20%
more information No 571 84% 83% 86% 86% 87% 82% 80%
9. Heard/seen ads after  Yes 205 30% 32% 31% 20% 36% 24% 28%
images No 473 70% 68% 69% 80% 64% 76% 2%
10. Ads effectiveness Very effective 28 4% 4% 5% 8% 8% 0% 8%
Somewhat effective 380 56% 57% 56% 58% 59% 65% 54%
Not very effective 229 34% 34% 33% 31% 28% 24% 33%
Not at all effective 37 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 12% 4%
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79 Collapsed. How many days do you
ride your bicycle for all or part of your

All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

11. MOST effective Images of gas

about ads prices/suggestions of 212 37% 38% 40% 28% 42% 25% 26%
saving money
Images of happy looking
people/having fun 50 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 6% 0%
Images of people using
bikes for everyday/ biking 17 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 0% 4%
as alternative to driving
Variety of biking activities 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e rana 0 es 50 9% 7% 13% 15% 8% 19% 13%
s of bikes/people 12 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4%
Images of average-looking
people/regular clothing/no 47 8% 9% 5% 4% 1% 6% 13%
bike gear
e oL ers (age. 4 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Layout/colors/font 17 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4%
Lrgggle;s of healthy looking 9 20, 1% 0% 4% 0% 6% 0%
Slogans/logos 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Looks easy/normal/fun 30 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 0% 4%
Bicycles in urban setting 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Commuters biking to work
/ biking in work clothes 40 7% % 6% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Makes biking look hip/cool 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Good Weather 4 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Inclusion of Women 2 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Organization sponsorships 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 36 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 19% 13%
Other 18 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4%
Don't Know 8 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0%

Bike to work; Bike to school

Page 397




BTWD 2011 Web - ACTC

EMC Research 11-4437

66 Collapsed. How many days do you
ride your bicycle for all or part of your
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ride your bicycle for all or part of your

All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %

12. LEAST effective Not direct enough/too

about ads subtle/unclear message/ 38 7% 8% 8% 6% 0% 0% 16%
not enough focus on bikes
Uninspiring/not enough
motivation/unrelatable 49 9% 9% 8% 13% 6% 13% 16%
gﬂgzasl;sncllmpractlcall o7 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 0% 0%
Doesn’t address actual
reasons people don'’t bike 32 6% 6% 8% 2% 3% 13% 0%
Bad
layout/formatting/colors 27 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 13% 16%
Logos/slogans 31 6% 7% 0% 4% 6% 7% 0%
Not informative enough 25 5% 4% 7% 6% 9% 0% 0%
| ||| ok|  ow| | o
Riders seem too
advanced/sporty/makes 28 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 0%
biking look difficult
Not diverse
enough/excludes certain
groups like seniors, 52 10% 10% 5% 13% 9% 7% 1%
unathletic
S prices toolow/ gas 12 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 0% 0%
Not cool 6 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Doesn’t address
health/fithess aspect of 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
biking
No references/web o o o o o o o
addresses 5 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 7% 0%
Repetitive/no new
info/preaching to the choir 6 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Doesn’t address
environmental aspects of 1 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
biking
Bus ad/lifting bike on bus 66 12% 12% 16% 6% 15% 13% 5%
Not enough ads 3 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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All trip to work trip to school
Weekly or | Less than Weekly or | Less than
More Weekly Never More Weekly Never
% % % % % % %
12. LEAST effective Biking on sidewalk is
about ads illegal/ biking on sidewalk 4 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5%
No celebrities/ no
interesting people 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
None shows a commuter
successfully arriving at a 3 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7% 0%
destination
Did not see the ads 9 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 0% 5%
People do not seem happy
or having fun/ biking looks 7 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
unpleasant
Casual attire 2 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Blurry bicyclist photo 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
People wearing helmets 3 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0%
People in work clothes 3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 31 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 0%
Other 41 8% 8% 9% 2% 12% 7% 16%
Don’t know 9 2% 2% 0% 4% 6% 0% 0%
13. BTWD Participation ~ Convenience of a car /
Need a car to transport 504 74% 83% 1% 28% 2% 88% 64%
people or items
Hygeine concerns 464 68% 74% 2% 39% 7% 76% 60%
Don't own a bike / lack of
interest / Can't ride a bike 356 52% 57% 52% 27% 56% 59% 48%
Safety concerns 263 39% 44% 29% 22% 41% 35% 40%
EAZ';;}” /Lazy / Notin 211 31% 34% 26% 19% 21% 29% 24%
Mo bike